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NOME REQUERIMENTO RESULTADO 

ABEL LUCAS BARBOSA COSTA 803693 DEFERIDO 

ABEL ROCHA BARCELOS 803988 DEFERIDO 

ABGAIL DE BRITO VALENTIM 802826 DEFERIDO 

ABIGAIL CORREIA DA SILVA GOMES 802014 DEFERIDO 

ABIQUEILA COSTA CONCEICAO 803592 DEFERIDO 

ABRAAO GARCIA VIDAL 791418 DEFERIDO 

ACACIO RAPHAEL AGUIAR MORAES 802282 DEFERIDO 

ADA DE CARVALHO CELESTINO 794480 DEFERIDO 

ADAIR RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 800690 DEFERIDO 

ADALBERTO CAZUZA COURA 804271 DEFERIDO 

ADALBERTO FRAGOSO KUHN 802649 DEFERIDO 

ADALBERTO LUCIO DE OLIVEIRA 796477 DEFERIDO 

ADALBERTO OLIVEIRA DE CARVALHO NETO 791929 DEFERIDO 

ADALLUS ROGERIO JACINTO SILVA 803301 DEFERIDO 

ADALTON BRAGANCA DA ROSA 793713 DEFERIDO 

ADANILENE DE JESUS MANHAES 798212 DEFERIDO 

ADAUTA GOMES 799342 DEFERIDO 

ADEANES RODRIGUES CIRQUEIRA 800569 DEFERIDO 

ADEILSON FRIAS DORNELA 801232 DEFERIDO 

ADEILSON ROCHA SOARES 792953 DEFERIDO 

ADELIA CRISTINA CARVALHO DE ALMEIDA 793082 DEFERIDO 

ADELIANA PERINI SANTANA WAQUIMAKER 792982 DEFERIDO 

ADELICIA GOMES FELLER 793355 DEFERIDO 

ADELINA DE SOUZA RODRIGUES 791833 DEFERIDO 

ADELINO FRANCISCO DO NASCIMENTO  JUNIOR 805178 DEFERIDO 

ADEMARA AMANCIO SANTOS 804158 DEFERIDO 

ADEMARA OLIVEIRA AZEVEDO 798244 DEFERIDO 

ADEMIR CAVESSANA JUNIOR 794486 DEFERIDO 

ADEMIR FERREIRA 804280 DEFERIDO 

ADENES SALES SOARES 794027 DEFERIDO 

ADENILSON DURAES 792258 DEFERIDO 

ADENILSON FERREIRA DE SOUZA 797485 DEFERIDO 

ADENILSON JOSE DA SILVA 793916 DEFERIDO 

ADENILTON COSTA SANTOS 797290 DEFERIDO 

ADENILTON DA SILVA ROCHA 802965 DEFERIDO 
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ADENILZA DE ARAUJO BATISTA 794010 DEFERIDO 

ADENIRES RAMOS DOS SANTOS 791680 DEFERIDO 

ADENIZIA MEIRELES DOS SANTOS 797816 DEFERIDO 

ADIANE ALEXANDRE DE SOUZA LASARO 800556 DEFERIDO 

ADILA PARDIM DOS SANTOS 806513 DEFERIDO 

ADILIA JAHRING FAIRICH 799927 DEFERIDO 

ADILMA BARRETO VENEFRIDES 802322 DEFERIDO 

ADILSON CARDOSO CRUZ 799731 DEFERIDO 

ADILSON GUSS DOS SANTOS 799958 DEFERIDO 

ADINA DE OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 798110 DEFERIDO 

ADINA FERREIRA CORA 793210 DEFERIDO 

ADINA VERDIGAL BARROSO 802073 DEFERIDO 

ADINALDO BENTO DA SILVA 799408 DEFERIDO 

ADINEIA RUFINO DAS CHAGAS 800946 DEFERIDO 

ADINIR GUILHERME BUTER 791481 DEFERIDO 

ADOLFO FAGNER LAZARINO DE ANDRADE 806979 DEFERIDO 

ADRIAN PESSOA MENDONCA 801020 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA  EURIPEDES  DA  COSTA 794317 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA 797864 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA ALVES DOS SANTOS 802311 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA ALVES MARINHEIRO 794054 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA ALVES PINTO 798933 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA ANTUNES DE PAULA 799398 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA APARECIDA SANTOS GOUVEA 806020 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA AZEREDO DA SILVA LOPES 804335 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA CAIEIRA COLE BENTO 799468 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA DA PENHA RODRIGUES 804214 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA DA SILVA PERES 792708 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA DE FATIMA ROCHA 802804 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA DO SACRAMENTO SILVA DOS SANTOS 798645 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA DOS SANTOS LOMAR GERALDO 806485 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA DOS SANTOS PATROCINIO PEREIRA 793083 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA ESTANE DA SILVA 793832 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA FERNANDES ALVES EVANGELISTA 793669 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA GONCALVES DOS SANTOS COUTINHO 804372 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA GUEDES ANDRADE CARVALHO 806308 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA IZIDIO PIRES DE FREITAS 805152 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA JACINTO RAMOS DE OLIVEIRA 797199 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA LEITE DA SILVA 792844 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA LEMOS DA SILVA 806476 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA MARCIA DOS SANTOS MOREIRA 791270 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA MARIA DOS SANTOS BERNINI 791404 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA MARTINS DE CARVALHO 791275 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA MONFREIDES LEAL 793227 DEFERIDO 
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ADRIANA PASSOS PINHEIRO DOS SANTOS 791388 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA PEIXOTO GONCALVES 801211 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA PEREIRA DE SOUSA MOREIRA 799918 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA PEREIRA SILVA 798172 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA RIBEIRO D AVILA 802173 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS BARBOSA 802640 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA SEDANO SANTOS 799934 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA SILVA DE ALMEIDA 800712 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA SOUZA MARVILA COSTA 798587 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANA VENTURA VIEIRA 799643 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANE GOMES DA SILVA 805999 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANE OUVERNEY DE CARVALHO 794488 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANIA VALERIA ELIAS DO NASCIMENTO 799182 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANO ABRAAO VICENTE 800533 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANO ALVARENGA 799458 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANO COSTA DA SILVA 805954 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANO LEAO COUTINHO 791820 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANO MAGNUN DA SILVA 799688 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANO MENDES ANGELO 792867 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANO RODRIGUES DA SILVA CARNEIRO 806703 DEFERIDO 

ADRIANO SOUZA DOS SANTOS 799362 DEFERIDO 

ADRIEL ALMEIDA PEREIRA 806798 DEFERIDO 

ADRIEL KENNEDY SOUZA KINACK 800542 DEFERIDO 

ADRIEL SOARES DA FONSECA 793310 DEFERIDO 

ADRIELE DA SILVA SOUZA 798906 DEFERIDO 

ADRIELE DE JESUS COSTA 793945 DEFERIDO 

ADRIELE DE SOUZA RODRIGUES 793797 DEFERIDO 

ADRIELE OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 802894 DEFERIDO 

ADRIELE SOUZA SILVA 804897 DEFERIDO 

ADRIELLE DOMINGOS DA SILVA MARTINS 804294 DEFERIDO 

ADRIELLY ALVES GRAMILICH 796605 DEFERIDO 

ADRIELLY GOMES DOS SANTOS 802966 DEFERIDO 

ADRIENE DUARTE DE SOUSA 793262 DEFERIDO 

ADRYELLE FERREIRA SANTOS 793646 DEFERIDO 

AFONSO RANGEL LUZ 797961 DEFERIDO 

AGATHA RAYMUNDO DA SILVA 797537 DEFERIDO 

AGEANE FELICIO BAIAO 797906 DEFERIDO 

AGHATA ELIODORIO CORREA 805097 DEFERIDO 

AGNEIA SOARES PORTO 806303 DEFERIDO 

AGNES OLIVEIRA ZEFERINO 805932 DEFERIDO 

AGNIS DIAS BRITO 806251 DEFERIDO 

AGUIDA FERREIRA SAMPAIO 791283 DEFERIDO 

AGUIDO AKELL SANTOS DE CARVALHO 800389 DEFERIDO 

AGUINAILDE PEREIRA DE SOUZA 801968 DEFERIDO 
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AGUINALDA SOARES CALDEIRA 806326 DEFERIDO 

AGUINALDO ALTAIR DOS SANTOS 802327 DEFERIDO 

AGUINALDO BATISTA PEREIRA JUNIOR 799581 DEFERIDO 

AILA MAIARA SANTOS NASCIMENTO 794391 DEFERIDO 

AILTON PEREIRA MAGALHAES JUNIOR 792014 DEFERIDO 

AIRA DE LIMA BOMFIM 796847 DEFERIDO 

AISLANE SILVA DOS SANTOS 803576 DEFERIDO 

AKSA KEREN SCHNEIDER DELOGO 791439 DEFERIDO 

AKYLA COSTA FRICKS DA SILVA 792778 DEFERIDO 

AKYLLA COZER CHIABAI SILVA 792641 DEFERIDO 

ALAIDE RIBEIRO DO NASCIMENTO 804464 DEFERIDO 

ALAIS RODRIGUES SERAFIM 802441 DEFERIDO 

ALAN NEVES MADEIRA 792517 DEFERIDO 

ALAN PATRICK CIPRIANI 807045 DEFERIDO 

ALAN STAMPINI BENHAME DE CASTRO 793331 DEFERIDO 

ALAN TRABA FERREIRA 802767 DEFERIDO 

ALANA CRISTINA FERREIRA NASCIMENTO 801028 DEFERIDO 

ALANA LEAL GUEDES 797399 DEFERIDO 

ALANA SOUTA FARIAS 804116 DEFERIDO 

ALANIS SOUTO FERREIRA 804699 DEFERIDO 

ALANNA AMARAL PINHEIRO SEABRA 806600 DEFERIDO 

ALANY BARBOSA NASCIMENTO 804226 DEFERIDO 

ALBERSON PALUDI DOS SANTOS 797984 DEFERIDO 

ALBERTO ALVES DOS SANTOS JUNIOR 797611 DEFERIDO 

ALBERTO BLANCO ALMEIDA 806460 DEFERIDO 

ALBERTO BRUNO FERREIRA DA SILVA 800759 DEFERIDO 

ALCIDES DA SILVA CARVALHO 791755 DEFERIDO 

ALCIENE BARRETO FLORINDO 804426 DEFERIDO 

ALCILENE DOS SANTOS 807037 DEFERIDO 

ALCIMARA LUZIA MONTEIRO MORAES 801441 DEFERIDO 

ALDA MACHADO BRANDAO 799296 DEFERIDO 

ALDA RAMOS ROSA BRUNO 801573 DEFERIDO 

ALDAIR BERTOSSI DA ROSA 802765 DEFERIDO 

ALDAIR SANTOS NOVAIS 797694 DEFERIDO 

ALDELAYNE PASSOS SILVA 794392 DEFERIDO 

ALDELITA BATISTA DE OLIVEIRA 794021 DEFERIDO 

ALDEMIRO GUILHERME DA SILVA 806514 DEFERIDO 

ALDICEIA RAMOS 805114 DEFERIDO 

ALEIDE ROMA TOMAZ 803626 DEFERIDO 

ALENCAR DA SILVA DELOGO 791637 DEFERIDO 

ALENI NUNES PEREIRA BORGES 796533 DEFERIDO 

ALESANDRA GUIMARAES DOS SANTOS 791886 DEFERIDO 

ALESSA FRANCINE SILVA 804165 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA BATISTA DOS SANTOS 793889 DEFERIDO 
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ALESSANDRA CORREIA GOMES 794017 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA DA SILVA RICARDO 799640 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA DE ALMEIDA ANDRADE 801006 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA DOS SANTOS ALVES 801872 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA DOS SANTOS NASCIMENTO 798599 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA ESTEVAO DE OLIVEIRA 798898 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA FERRAZ CUSTODIO 801051 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA GOMES DE SOUZA 798555 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA LEONEL RAYMUNDO 804311 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA LIMA GUEDES DE SOUZA 798796 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA MARCIA MORELATO 791916 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA MARIA  MATOS LINO 792566 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA MELLO GARCIA 797991 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS 791572 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA OLIVEIRA GUIMARAES 799653 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA PEREIRA RODRIGUES 794101 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA RODRIGUES DE ANDRADE 793684 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 792747 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA SANTOS PEREIRA TORRES 793213 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA SEGLIA 802878 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA SENNA FERREIRA 794313 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA SIMOES NASCIMENTO 803792 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA SOUZA DA ROCHA 802242 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA ZANONI DOS SANTOS 793494 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRO CLEMENTE LOPES 799440 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRO DA SILVA 801001 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRO DE OLIVEIRA SANT ANA 799066 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRO FERREIRA DOS SANTOS 800382 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRO GOMES DE MELO 798694 DEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRO JUNIO DA SILVA 801234 DEFERIDO 

ALETEIA DA CUNHA GUEDES OLIVEIRA 803830 DEFERIDO 

ALEX CAMPECHE DIAS 802210 DEFERIDO 

ALEX DA SILVA 797424 DEFERIDO 

ALEX GUSTAVO GONCALVES PINHEIRO DE ARAUJO FERREIRA 792008 DEFERIDO 

ALEX JOSE SALINO CANUTO 791876 DEFERIDO 

ALEX MARCIAL SANTOS 797992 DEFERIDO 

ALEX PAVESE 800353 DEFERIDO 

ALEX PORFIRO DA SILVA 800516 DEFERIDO 

ALEX RICIERI SIMOES 796463 DEFERIDO 

ALEX SANDRA FRANCA SILVA BARRETO 793114 DEFERIDO 

ALEX SANDRO DE ABREU MONFARDINI 806882 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDER BARRETO FRAGA 803556 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRA BARBOSA VIEIRA 805011 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRA BRUM SOARES 793967 DEFERIDO 
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ALEXANDRA CORREA NASCIMENTO 800259 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRA COSTA ROCHA 796488 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRA CRISTINA NUNES 791034 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRA DE SOUZA PEREIRA 803752 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRA RODRIGUES GOMES 802108 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRA SANTANA VIEIRA 792935 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRE DAVID BEZERRA MOURA 804020 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRE FAGUNDES COSTA 794378 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRE FRAGA NUNES 792396 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRE GOMES PESSOTTI 806893 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRE RAMOS SOARES GUIMARAES 806657 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRE TEIXEIRA PEREIRA 791867 DEFERIDO 

ALEXANDRO DOS SANTOS 803940 DEFERIDO 

ALEXIA LIMA SANTOS MENDES 792699 DEFERIDO 

ALEXSANDER NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS 800502 DEFERIDO 

ALEXSANDRA CRISTINE DE ANDRADE 799015 DEFERIDO 

ALEXSANDRA SILVA MORAIS REIS 802268 DEFERIDO 

ALEXSSANDRO VIDAL DA SILVA 791411 DEFERIDO 

ALICE DA SILVA MORAES DE PAULA 804704 DEFERIDO 

ALICE LOURENCO DE AZEVEDO 805024 DEFERIDO 

ALICE LUCAS DE SOUZA GOMES 800976 DEFERIDO 

ALICE NASCIMENTO SILVA 803335 DEFERIDO 

ALICE PEREIRA GARCIA 797121 DEFERIDO 

ALICE RAMLOW DA SILVA 802905 DEFERIDO 

ALICE SILVA DE SOUZA 798433 DEFERIDO 

ALICE VENTURA DE FARIA 791879 DEFERIDO 

ALICEANE BILO GOMES 793039 DEFERIDO 

ALICIA EVELIN GUERRA TOME 793480 DEFERIDO 

ALICY CRISTINA DOMINGOS BARBOSA 793418 DEFERIDO 

ALINE ABREU PIRES 799279 DEFERIDO 

ALINE ALMEIDA 793941 DEFERIDO 

ALINE ALMEIDA DO NASCIMENTO 796834 DEFERIDO 

ALINE ANDRADE SANTOS 800777 DEFERIDO 

ALINE APARECIDA DE OLIVEIRA 791335 DEFERIDO 

ALINE AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS 794563 DEFERIDO 

ALINE BRASIL DE OLIVEIRA 799419 DEFERIDO 

ALINE COUTINHO FIRMINA 797221 DEFERIDO 

ALINE CRISTINA BORGES ARANTE 800402 DEFERIDO 

ALINE CRISTINA DIVINO FREITAS SEVERO 805893 DEFERIDO 

ALINE DA CRUZ QUIRINO 806329 DEFERIDO 

ALINE DE BRITO PIMENTEL 802450 DEFERIDO 

ALINE DE FREITAS SILVA 804906 DEFERIDO 

ALINE DE JESUS CHAVES MOULAES 799576 DEFERIDO 

ALINE DE JESUS MORELATO GRATZ 803369 DEFERIDO 
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ALINE DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 797973 DEFERIDO 

ALINE DE SANTANA LIMA 793463 DEFERIDO 

ALINE DE SOUZA COLATINO 792045 DEFERIDO 

ALINE DE SOUZA SANTANA 794164 DEFERIDO 

ALINE DO NASCIMENTO LIMA SILVA 798986 DEFERIDO 

ALINE DOS SANTOS SILVA 801755 DEFERIDO 

ALINE ELLER JAUREGUIBER 799509 DEFERIDO 

ALINE GOLTARA BARRETO 793458 DEFERIDO 

ALINE GOMES PEREIRA RANGEL 801344 DEFERIDO 

ALINE JOSE RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA 791393 DEFERIDO 

ALINE KLEMZ BETZEL 802313 DEFERIDO 

ALINE LEAL SILVA 792660 DEFERIDO 

ALINE LOPES MOURA 806724 DEFERIDO 

ALINE LUZIA CORTELETE GUARIZI GOMES 801313 DEFERIDO 

ALINE MARTINS HINTZ 792905 DEFERIDO 

ALINE MARTINS NASCIMENTO 803066 DEFERIDO 

ALINE MEIRA DE LIMA 800926 DEFERIDO 

ALINE MENDES BARBOSA 806617 DEFERIDO 

ALINE MOREIRA SILVARES NEZIO 793038 DEFERIDO 

ALINE NASCIMENTO DA SILVA 793923 DEFERIDO 

ALINE OLIVEIRA DO CARMO 793634 DEFERIDO 

ALINE PEIXOTO VILACA DIAS 793717 DEFERIDO 

ALINE QUINTINO FLOR 791941 DEFERIDO 

ALINE SANTOS DE SENA 806604 DEFERIDO 

ALINE SAYONARA SILVA DOS SANTOS 798181 DEFERIDO 

ALINE SILVA ASSUMPCAO 794567 DEFERIDO 

ALINE SILVA DOS ANJOS 798786 DEFERIDO 

ALINE SUELEN DAMASIO PEREIRA 796768 DEFERIDO 

ALINI DA CONSOLACAO LOPES 799243 DEFERIDO 

ALINI GODIO 791166 DEFERIDO 

ALISMANIA TALITA LEMOS DA CRUZ 804711 DEFERIDO 

ALISON CARLOS DE OLIVEIRA BATISTA 791022 DEFERIDO 

ALISON MOREIRA DE SOUZA 796909 DEFERIDO 

ALISSON DA SILVA PINTO 798226 DEFERIDO 

ALISSON NERY DE MATOS 798991 DEFERIDO 

ALISSON OLIVEIRA SILVA 797819 DEFERIDO 

ALISSON SOUZA DOS SANTOS 791198 DEFERIDO 

ALISSON THEOBALDO REZENDE 801375 DEFERIDO 

ALIXANDRE PIRES MENEGAZZO 799072 DEFERIDO 

ALKMAR OLIVEIRA SANTOS 806477 DEFERIDO 

ALLAN DUTRA TEIXEIRA 806755 DEFERIDO 

ALLAN FABIO DA SILVA SOARES 793855 DEFERIDO 

ALLAN KELISSON VERISSIMO DA SILVA 799988 DEFERIDO 

ALLAN SIMOES MOURA 797998 DEFERIDO 
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ALLIKAS BARBOSA DOS SANTOS 793788 DEFERIDO 

ALLYNE KELLY DOS SANTOS PIMENTA 807057 DEFERIDO 

ALLYSON DE SOUZA QUENUPES 792864 DEFERIDO 

ALMIR DA CONCEICAO MARTINS 806691 DEFERIDO 

ALMIRA JAHRING MULINARI 799725 DEFERIDO 

ALOISAM PEREIRA PEIXOTO 791543 DEFERIDO 

ALUISIO CERQUEIRA AGUIAR 802303 DEFERIDO 

ALVARO DE REZENDE AYUB FILHO 801620 DEFERIDO 

ALVARO LOSS BARBIERI 793392 DEFERIDO 

ALVARO MACHADO 802754 DEFERIDO 

ALYSSON DOS REIS COSTA 793123 DEFERIDO 

ALZENIR VIEIRA 802124 DEFERIDO 

ALZIRA RIBEIRO CRAUSO 797448 DEFERIDO 

AMAGUINIS BONADIMAN 793359 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA ALVES CESARIO NEVES 799137 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA APARECIDA SILVEIRA DA SILVA 802569 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS 803861 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA BARBOZA REIS 796916 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA BATISTA RAMOS 793871 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA BONIFACIA COSTA 804233 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA CAMARGO DE MELO 793320 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA CANDIDO SOARES 797569 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA CAROLINE SANTOS BONFIM 793659 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA CHANCA DE CASTRO 791560 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA CLEA VALENTIM DE SOUSA 800464 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA CORREIA NOVAIS 796616 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA CRISTINA MIRANDA GOMES MATOS 792151 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA DA SILVA MENEZES 796953 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA DE ANDRADE FARIAS CORREA 798905 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA DE ARAUJO AGUIAR 797731 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA DE BRITO MONFARDINI 798162 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA DE JESUS CANDIDO 794034 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA DE MACEDO MOURA COUTO 804144 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA DE OLIVEIRA MOREIRA 804547 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA DO COUTO LOUREIRO 802146 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA DOS SANTOS DO NASCIMENTO 793459 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA DUTRA DOS REIS 799658 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA FAGUNDES DE OLIVEIRA 806987 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA FANCHIOTTI DA SILVA 803939 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA FERNANDES CAMPOS 799948 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA FERNANDES DE BORTOLI 803206 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA FRANCISCO 797932 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA GARCIA LOUREIRO 799490 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA GOMES BRUM 806843 DEFERIDO 
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AMANDA KRUGER DAMASCENO 804586 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA LIMA DUARTE SILVA 805149 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA LOURENCO DA SILVA 802798 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA MARTINS DA CRUZ SOUZA 798621 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA MARTINS PINHEIRO FIORI 803852 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA MISAEL MACHADO 806144 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA OLIVEIRA PINHEIRO 804388 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA PASSINE OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 801509 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA PEREIRA ALVES MARQUES 804264 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA PEREIRA SANTOS 793306 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA POLONINI DOS SANTOS 799459 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA REGINA DA SILVA 791424 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA REGINA DA SILVA BRITO 806579 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA RIBEIRO OLIVEIRA 792033 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA ROCHA SILVA 797257 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA RODRIGUES CARDOSO 791076 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA RODRIGUES SANTIAGO 800463 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA SANTOS DE SOUZA 802416 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA SENNA DE OLIVEIRA 793624 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA SGRANCIO OLINDA 799482 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA SILVA DE SANTANA 804990 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA SOARES MENDONCA 793181 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA TOLEDO MACHADO 803523 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA TRINDADE DE ARAUJO SOUZA 805968 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA TURIAL PEREIRA 800624 DEFERIDO 

AMANDA XAVIER ADAMI 801131 DEFERIDO 

AMARO SEBASTIAO DE SOUZA QUINTINO 797493 DEFERIDO 

AMERIANA GOMES SANTOS 802378 DEFERIDO 

AMILTON MILIOLE LUCAS FERREIRA 798936 DEFERIDO 

ANA ALICE MACHADO DE VASCONCELLOS CAMPOS 806885 DEFERIDO 

ANA ANIVLA PEREIRA 801312 DEFERIDO 

ANA BEATRIZ DA CRUZ RAMOS 799821 DEFERIDO 

ANA BEATRIZ DA SILVA RODRIGUES 801955 DEFERIDO 

ANA BEATRIZ DE ARAUJO PAULO 791745 DEFERIDO 

ANA CARLA DO CANTO FELIX 794269 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA DAVILA 794107 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA DE OLIVEIRA LUCAS MENDES 806733 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA DE SOUZA GARCIAS 801023 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA DOS SANTOS MACEDO 798437 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA FONTES DA SILVA 794548 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA GOMES XAVIER 797406 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA GONCALVES 799743 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA LOPES DUTRA 804852 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA MARTINS SOUZA 797055 DEFERIDO 
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ANA CAROLINA QUEIROZ 801903 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA SA DA SILVA 800566 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA VENTURIN 801810 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINE CONCEICAO LEMOS 806503 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINE MARTINS DA SILVA 804014 DEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINE VIEIRA DE SOUZA 794527 DEFERIDO 

ANA CECILIA BERTONI 802085 DEFERIDO 

ANA CYBERI MATIAS MIRANDA 795331 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLARA CHAGAS DA SILVA 800947 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLARA DA SILVA LIMA 796522 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLARA DE ARAUJO TORRES 793498 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLARA GOMES DOS ANJOS 804890 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLAUDIA DA SILVA 799430 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLAUDIA DOS SANTOS JANUARIO 800025 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLAUDIA DOS SANTOS PAULA 792742 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLAUDIA DUTRA DA SILVA 793430 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLAUDIA FERREIRA DA SILVA GOMES 799998 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLAUDIA MENDES DA SILVA 792233 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLAUDIA OLIVEIRA AZEVEDO 792077 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLAUDIA PEREIRA DA SILVA 792704 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLAUDIA SILVA VICENTE 804994 DEFERIDO 

ANA CLEIDE ESTEVAO 802060 DEFERIDO 

ANA COIMBRA DA SILVA ALMEIDA 793118 DEFERIDO 

ANA CRISTINA ALBUQUERQUE DA FONSECA 802918 DEFERIDO 

ANA CRISTINA ALCANTARA SANTOS 803478 DEFERIDO 

ANA CRISTINA GAMA BATISTA 792084 DEFERIDO 

ANA DA SILVA 803251 DEFERIDO 

ANA ELIZHE CAMPOS SILVA RIBEIRO 792131 DEFERIDO 

ANA ELVIRA CRUZ DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA 793817 DEFERIDO 

ANA FLAVIA MELO ARAUJO E SILVA 798595 DEFERIDO 

ANA FLAVIA SOARES DA SILVA 800179 DEFERIDO 

ANA GABRIELA DOS SANTOS SORTE 806094 DEFERIDO 

ANA GLES COSTA ALBUQUERQUE 793746 DEFERIDO 

ANA ILZA ALVES FERREIRA 799300 DEFERIDO 

ANA JULIA ARAUJO MATEUS 800432 DEFERIDO 

ANA JULIA CARVALHO MERGAR 797496 DEFERIDO 

ANA JULIA DE CARVALHO MELANDA 801221 DEFERIDO 

ANA JULIA LEAL DE BARROS 793412 DEFERIDO 

ANA JULIA SALMORA 801007 DEFERIDO 

ANA KARLA GRACILIANO DOS SANTOS FONSECA 802860 DEFERIDO 

ANA KARLA ROSA LIMA 792469 DEFERIDO 

ANA KAROLINA SANTANA DOS SANTOS 793228 DEFERIDO 

ANA KAROLINE DE OLIVEIRA 791157 DEFERIDO 

ANA KAROLYNE FERRAZ SILVESTRE 798882 DEFERIDO 
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ANA KEREN DE CARVALHO PATROCINIO 793834 DEFERIDO 

ANA KESIA DE SA MACHADO 803459 DEFERIDO 

ANA LIVIA BIANCARDI COELHO 806997 DEFERIDO 

ANA LIVIA NOBRE DA SILVA 806428 DEFERIDO 

ANA LUCIA BARRETO FLORINDO 803722 DEFERIDO 

ANA LUCIA BRAZ LUIZ DE OLIVEIRA 793719 DEFERIDO 

ANA LUCIA MOREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 799709 DEFERIDO 

ANA LUCIA SANTOS 799284 DEFERIDO 

ANA LUCIA SANTOS SILVA 792180 DEFERIDO 

ANA LUCIA VIANA MARTINS 799301 DEFERIDO 

ANA LUISA MACEDO INNOCENCIO 793950 DEFERIDO 

ANA LUIZA DE OLIVEIRA ROCHA 805119 DEFERIDO 

ANA LUIZA PEREIRA LIMA 800555 DEFERIDO 

ANA LUIZA RANGEL DA SILVA 799829 DEFERIDO 

ANA MARA GOMES BARBOSA 792172 DEFERIDO 

ANA MARIA ARAUJO ADAO 801152 DEFERIDO 

ANA MARIA CALIARI JORGE 805163 DEFERIDO 

ANA MARIA COIMBRA 803186 DEFERIDO 

ANA MARIA DE OLIVEIRA 805184 DEFERIDO 

ANA MARIA DO CANTO FELIX 794331 DEFERIDO 

ANA MARIA FREGONA BONICENHA DE JESUS 800826 DEFERIDO 

ANA MARIA PLAUDIO DE SOUSA 801792 DEFERIDO 

ANA MARIA TEIXEIRA BARBOSA 799895 DEFERIDO 

ANA MICAELA CERQUEIRA COELHO 806198 DEFERIDO 

ANA OLIVIA ADRIANO 798199 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA ALMEIDA CHAVES 791186 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA ALVES BERRO 791615 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA BARCELLOS DA COSTA SANDRE 791246 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA CAETANO DE SOUZA 804249 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA CARVALHO DE MOURA CRUZ 803275 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA CASTRO 800816 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA COUTO DE OLIVEIRA CORREIA 802682 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA DA SILVA CORREIA 792692 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA DA SILVA LUNZ 793077 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA DA SILVA RIBEIRO CORREIA 797957 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA DE JESUS 794080 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA DE JESUS SILVA 801917 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA DEGAN 806500 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA DIAS DE SOUZA 802083 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA DOS SANTOS 793620 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA EVENCIO DOS SANTOS 793464 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA FABIANO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 803997 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA FERNANDES OLIVEIRA 804254 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA GOMES 804192 DEFERIDO 
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ANA PAULA GUIMARAES GONZAGA 804489 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA HERZOG FRIEDRICH KEIJOK 793986 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA LYRA DOS SANTOS 799474 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA MACHADO SILVA 805076 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA MARTINS 806463 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA NARDOTO DO CARMO PINA 794322 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA OLIVEIRA DE JESUS LIMA 806986 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA PAULINO CAMPISTA PIMENTA 801844 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA PEREIRA DE CARVALHO 799370 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA PEREIRA DELFINO MOTTA 800079 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA PIMENTEL MACHADO 802281 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA PRADO 799325 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA ROSA MACHADO RIBEIRO 802855 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA SAMPAIO FERREIRA 805078 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA SANTANA BASTOS 801238 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA SANTANA NASCIMENTO 802394 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA SANTOS NOBRE DE SOUZA 804255 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA SANTOS PEREIRA 800066 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA SEGANTINI NUNES 806762 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA SILVA 803858 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA SOUZA HENRIQUETA 804944 DEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA WELFFGRANSCER CORREA DURAES 797392 DEFERIDO 

ANA SANTOS CANTAO RODRIGUES 797409 DEFERIDO 

ANALIA DE SOUZA SOARES RODRIGUES 802076 DEFERIDO 

ANANDA LUCAS PEREIRA 805945 DEFERIDO 

ANANDA PAULA MARTINS PEREIRA 804872 DEFERIDO 

ANATHAN CORREA BERUDE 798849 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON COSME DE OLIVEIRA 800497 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON DA COSTA KEIJOK 794009 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON DOS SANTOS ALVES DE ABREU 793235 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON JANUARIO SANDER 807004 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON JOAO BLANK CARNEIRO 791812 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON JOSE NEVES 793061 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON JULIO GOMES 793880 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON MAGNO DE FREITAS 794365 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON RIBEIRO 800517 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON SANTOS FERREIRA 799492 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON SERGIO DE BARROS 803913 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON SOUZA DOS SANTOS 796580 DEFERIDO 

ANDERSON SOUZA OLIVEIRA 801781 DEFERIDO 

ANDESSIMARA DE OLIVEIRA GUMIEIRO 793577 DEFERIDO 

ANDRE CAMPOS DELLORTO 793179 DEFERIDO 

ANDRE FELIPE BEZERRA DE SOUZA 804483 DEFERIDO 

ANDRE FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA 793572 DEFERIDO 
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ANDRE LUIS LIMA DE JESUS 799195 DEFERIDO 

ANDRE LUIZ BUZATO PEREIRA AZEVEDO 807024 DEFERIDO 

ANDRE LUIZ DE LUCENA FREITAS MIRANDA 791574 DEFERIDO 

ANDRE LUIZ MONTEIRO PEREIRA 800199 DEFERIDO 

ANDRE MONTEIRO MENEZES DE SOUZA 799272 DEFERIDO 

ANDRE PEREIRA GOMES 793164 DEFERIDO 

ANDRE PESSIN ROLIM 804868 DEFERIDO 

ANDRE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 793049 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA BRAGA BORGES DOS SANTOS 791281 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA CARDINALLE FLORENCIO ABJAUD 799700 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA CERDEIRA 792662 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA CRISTINA COSTA PEDROZA 796460 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA DA CUNHA MONTEIRO GUIMARAES 793709 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 797351 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA DE OLIVEIRA NEVES DE SOUZA 798829 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA DELFINO DE OLIVEIRA 793999 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA DO SANTOS 791657 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA GOMES VIEGA 800520 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA MARCIA DOREA DA COSTA 806739 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA MARIA SILVA CAMILO 806191 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA MENDES DE MAGALHAES SILVA 792914 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA PEREIRA FERNANDES 804095 DEFERIDO 

ANDREA VICENTE DA SILVA TEIXEIRA 792520 DEFERIDO 

ANDREIA CRISTINA JESUS DA SILVA ROCHA 806235 DEFERIDO 

ANDREIA DE ALMEIDA SOARES FALCAO 801403 DEFERIDO 

ANDREIA DOS SANTOS 806956 DEFERIDO 

ANDREIA FERREIRA BRAGA MIGLIORELLI 802858 DEFERIDO 

ANDREIA GOMES MATIAS 797750 DEFERIDO 

ANDREIA LETICIA DE SOUZA 802152 DEFERIDO 

ANDREIA LOURENCO DIAS 802476 DEFERIDO 

ANDREIA NASCIMENTO GOMES 793587 DEFERIDO 

ANDREIA RANGEL BATISTA 803376 DEFERIDO 

ANDREIA ROCHA BARCELOS 796497 DEFERIDO 

ANDREIA VENTURA BARBOSA DE SOUZA 801338 DEFERIDO 

ANDREIA VIANA DE OLIVEIRA 791299 DEFERIDO 

ANDREINA DA SILVA PEREIRA 806491 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESON FIGUEIRA LAURIDO 804587 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA  ALVES 794492 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA COSMO NUNES 803701 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA COSTA DOS SANTOS KOEHLER 802372 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA DE ABREU 797006 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA DE SOUZA BATISTA 802420 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA DELFINO SANTANA 806149 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA DOS SANTOS ASSIS 799635 DEFERIDO 
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ANDRESSA FERREIRA DA SILVA 803452 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA FERREIRA DA SILVA 806782 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA FRANCO SAMPAIO 801291 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA GONCALVES FRANCO 797308 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA GONCALVES RODRIGUES 798411 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA IZIDORO 803872 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA JULIANA DE MELO MOUSSE 800305 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA JUNIA PEREIRA 799680 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA LOPES ALVES 793581 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA MARRIEL MEDEIROS LACERDA 804765 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA MORAIS VENTURA 803372 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA MULINARI MARVILLA 792010 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA ONORIO DA SILVA 803924 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA PINTOR DOS SANTOS 806623 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA RIBEIRO DOS ANJOS 804991 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA RODRIGUES BRAMBILLA VENTORIN 802007 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA SILVEIRA SILVA 801265 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA TEXEIRA CASTOLDI 796779 DEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA THOMPSON GOMES 792031 DEFERIDO 

ANDREW MARTINS PEREIRA 799626 DEFERIDO 

ANDREY AUGUSTO RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS 800640 DEFERIDO 

ANDREY ROSSI OLIVEIRA 806973 DEFERIDO 

ANDREZA SANTOS DA SILVA 792857 DEFERIDO 

ANDREZA SILVA DE LIMA 792759 DEFERIDO 

ANDRI KELLY DE JESUS DOS SANTOS 801682 DEFERIDO 

ANDRIA BORGES DOS SANTOS 799344 DEFERIDO 

ANDRIELE MARQUES DE SOUZA 796899 DEFERIDO 

ANDRIELY FERNANDES DOS ANJOS PEREIRA 800425 DEFERIDO 

ANDRINE DE JESUS BARBOSA 800396 DEFERIDO 

ANE CAROLINE DE OLIVEIRA PIMENTA JUSTINO 800158 DEFERIDO 

ANGELA APARECIDA DOS SANTOS 802834 DEFERIDO 

ANGELA APARECIDA MATOS DOS SANTOS PEREIRA 798414 DEFERIDO 

ANGELA APARECIDA MIGUEL NUNES 806881 DEFERIDO 

ANGELA CRISTINA DOS SANTOS FRANCA 802162 DEFERIDO 

ANGELA CRISTINA RIBEIRO CALLETTI 798501 DEFERIDO 

ANGELA GABRIELA DA SILVA 806905 DEFERIDO 

ANGELA MARIA CRUZ MENEZES 798558 DEFERIDO 

ANGELA MARIA FABIANO DO NASCIMENTO MOCO 793189 DEFERIDO 

ANGELA MARIA GANDRA SILVA DA CRUZ 802003 DEFERIDO 

ANGELA MARIA PEREIRA DO NASCIMENTO 801405 DEFERIDO 

ANGELA MARIA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 798742 DEFERIDO 

ANGELA OLINI DE SOUSA SILVA 805915 DEFERIDO 

ANGELICA ALVES DE MAUTAS DE ANDRADE 793058 DEFERIDO 

ANGELICA ALVES SILVA 799710 DEFERIDO 
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ANGELICA CLARINDO DOS SANTOS 798011 DEFERIDO 

ANGELICA CRISTINA GUEDES 799778 DEFERIDO 

ANGELICA DOS SANTOS MORAES SEGATTO 806708 DEFERIDO 

ANGELICA GOMES DE SOUZA 793595 DEFERIDO 

ANGELICA LEAL SCARPI 791813 DEFERIDO 

ANGELICA MIRANDA VIDAL 802746 DEFERIDO 

ANGELICA ROCHA DA SILVA 793076 DEFERIDO 

ANGELICA SANTOS DA SILVA 799771 DEFERIDO 

ANGELICA SOUZA GASPARINI 802446 DEFERIDO 

ANGELINA SUELY EFFGEN VILELA 806443 DEFERIDO 

ANGELINE DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA BARCELOS 792570 DEFERIDO 

ANGELITA CAVALCANTI GIFFONI 800237 DEFERIDO 

ANGELITA DE OLIVEIRA LEITE 800534 DEFERIDO 

ANGRA APARECIDA  DE SOUZA REZENDE 806372 DEFERIDO 

ANISSI HAFEZ MATAR 806591 DEFERIDO 

ANIZIO SUELA PEREIRA 800444 DEFERIDO 

ANNA ADELIA LIMA LAGEMANN 791842 DEFERIDO 

ANNA CAROLINA BERGAMIN 794155 DEFERIDO 

ANNA CAROLINA DE OLIVEIRA PINHEIRO RAMOS 793811 DEFERIDO 

ANNA CAROLINE FELIX SANTOS DE JESUS 799662 DEFERIDO 

ANNA CLAUDIA CONCEICAO ERLACHER 799281 DEFERIDO 

ANNA CRISTINA SILVA GONCALVES SANTANA 791425 DEFERIDO 

ANNA KAROLINA VILELA SIQUEIRA 796803 DEFERIDO 

ANNA LUYZA PEREZ MONTEIRO 793662 DEFERIDO 

ANNA MARIA DE OLIVEIRA FREITAS 806141 DEFERIDO 

ANNA PAULA COSTA ALEXANDRE 791868 DEFERIDO 

ANNA PAULA MARTINS RAMOS 806140 DEFERIDO 

ANNA TALIA DOS REIS SOARES 801956 DEFERIDO 

ANNE CAROLINE PITT JACOBI 799857 DEFERIDO 

ANNELISA LUCINDO LOUREIRO 792254 DEFERIDO 

ANNELISE BARCELOS DA SILVA 803361 DEFERIDO 

ANSELMO DIOGO CUNHA JUNIOR 803922 DEFERIDO 

ANSELMO JUNIO BATISTA DA SILVA 792670 DEFERIDO 

ANTONIA ALESSANDRA BRAGA 799124 DEFERIDO 

ANTONIO CARLOS DE JESUS SILVA 791877 DEFERIDO 

ANTONIO CARLOS DE SOUZA GOMES 802553 DEFERIDO 

ANTONIO DE SOUSA MARINHO 792466 DEFERIDO 

ANTONIO EZEQUIEL DO NASCIMENTO 794539 DEFERIDO 

ANTONIO JOSE DE MATOS NETO 801986 DEFERIDO 

ANTONIO NIUVAN RODRIGUES DA COSTA 799127 DEFERIDO 

ANTONIO RODRIGUES BANDEIRA DA SILVA 797277 DEFERIDO 

ANTONIO SANTANA FONSECA 801292 DEFERIDO 

ANTONIO SILVA PEREIRA 791036 DEFERIDO 

ANTONIO TEIXEIRA LEITE 799454 DEFERIDO 
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ANY CAROLINY DE SOUZA BARRETO 802289 DEFERIDO 

APARECIDA CARVALHO COSTA 804393 DEFERIDO 

APARECIDA VICENTE LOPES 799868 DEFERIDO 

APOENA GARCIA MARQUES 798867 DEFERIDO 

APOLIANA APARECIDA DA SILVA 799641 DEFERIDO 

AQUILA ANASTACIO BENTO 807055 DEFERIDO 

AQUILLES VALIATTI 804647 DEFERIDO 

ARESSA DE OLIVEIRA CORREIA 792730 DEFERIDO 

ARIADNE BOTTO FIOROT 793917 DEFERIDO 

ARIADNE CAROLINE VASCONCELOS DOS SANTOS 807064 DEFERIDO 

ARIANA DE JESUS FERREIRA 803536 DEFERIDO 

ARIANE CORDEIRO DA CONCEICAO 806137 DEFERIDO 

ARIANE COSTA AGRA 806543 DEFERIDO 

ARIANE GONCALVES DA SILVA 799478 DEFERIDO 

ARIANE RODRIGUES COSTA 792303 DEFERIDO 

ARIANE SANTOS DA SILVA 792438 DEFERIDO 

ARIANI VIANA DE PAULO 793322 DEFERIDO 

ARIANNY PASSOS SOARES VIDAL 798182 DEFERIDO 

ARIEL MOURA VILAS BOAS 804219 DEFERIDO 

ARIEL VELTEN PEREIRA 803337 DEFERIDO 

ARIELA ROCHA DA SILVA 793086 DEFERIDO 

ARIELE HENRIQUES CORDEIRO 798203 DEFERIDO 

ARIELE MAIARA QUINTINO MALTA 792298 DEFERIDO 

ARIELLY SANTOS BARBOSA 800377 DEFERIDO 

ARINA TIMBOHIBA BARCELOS 797029 DEFERIDO 

ARLAN ALVES HONORATO 791998 DEFERIDO 

ARLENE CORREA  COSTA DE SOUZA 798956 DEFERIDO 

ARLENE DA SILVA SOARES 806711 DEFERIDO 

ARLETE AMELIA CEZARIO 799792 DEFERIDO 

ARLETIANE GRATIVAL DE OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES 794560 DEFERIDO 

ARLINDA MARIA LOUREIRO DE SOUZA MENEZES 803969 DEFERIDO 

ARNALDO GONCALVES BRAGA 805051 DEFERIDO 

ARNALDO JOIA SERPA JUNIOR 804460 DEFERIDO 

ARTHUR DOS SANTOS BORGES 800931 DEFERIDO 

ARTHUR FERREIRA LUCIO 793003 DEFERIDO 

ARTHUR FORNAZIER AGNEZI 792138 DEFERIDO 

ARTUR DE SOUZA CARDOSO 792411 DEFERIDO 

ARUZA MOREIRA GALVAO 806974 DEFERIDO 

ARYAN FELIX MATAVELI DE ANDRADE 798189 DEFERIDO 

ARYANE BRUM VIEIRA 802177 DEFERIDO 

ARYELLA SOARES DA SILVA FIGUEIREDO 791390 DEFERIDO 

ARYSLANE APARECIDA ANCHIETA BARBOSA 799878 DEFERIDO 

ASSUCENA ALVES 799200 DEFERIDO 

ATALIR REGINA ALVES DOS SANTOS PEGORETTI 792822 DEFERIDO 
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ATHOS GONCALVES FARONI 793827 DEFERIDO 

ATHOS LOURENCO DE SOUZA FALCAO 803138 DEFERIDO 

ATHOS MARTINS DA COSTA 797457 DEFERIDO 

ATILIO GRIPPA RONI 798833 DEFERIDO 

ATOS NICK SOUZA BATISTA 794246 DEFERIDO 

AUCILANE DE MOURA SILVA 793526 DEFERIDO 

AUREA LUZIA MATHEUS 803690 DEFERIDO 

AURELIO CARLOS LOPES DA SILVA 801798 DEFERIDO 

AURENI LIMA SANTOS 806246 DEFERIDO 

AURENICE PEREIRA SANTOS 797560 DEFERIDO 

AURIENE FLORINDO BARRETO 804017 DEFERIDO 

AURILENE VITOR LOPES GOMES 791534 DEFERIDO 

AURIONE DE OLIVEIRA CANDIDO 793694 DEFERIDO 

AUZIENE RIBEIRO DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA 791654 DEFERIDO 

AXAHELLEN PAES MACHADO DE JESUS 801765 DEFERIDO 

AYEZER LAVIOLA MORAES 793030 DEFERIDO 

AYLANA DE ALEXANDRE SANTOS FELIPE 802920 DEFERIDO 

AYRES PORTO DE SOUZA 791152 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA ANE SOUSA DOS SANTOS 804131 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA BEATRIZ SANTOS NEDES DUARTE 803402 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA BERNARDO MARTINS 797465 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA CRISTINA BRUNO ELER DA PENHA 800780 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA GUEDES 803887 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA DE PAULA AZEVEDO TRINDADE 804317 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA DIAS DA SILVA MENDES 792605 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA FERNANDES CARVALHO 804087 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA GAYGHER MARTINS 802443 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA GOMES DUARTE 805053 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA HELENA FERREIRA DA SILVA 798165 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA LETICIA DE FREITAS MENDES BRAGA 804837 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA MARIA DA COSTA MELO 793794 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA MIRANDA DA CONCEICAO 791093 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA PARDINHO FIAME 794364 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA PEREIRA DE SOUZA BATISTA 798947 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA RAFHAELA DEGASPERI POSSATTI 792599 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA RISSE QUAIOTO 796883 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA RODRIGUES DUARTE DE OLIVEIRA 791520 DEFERIDO 

BARBARA SOARES AMOROSO LIMA 798515 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ ALMEIDA DE OLIVEIRA MORETT 792214 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ BAPTISTA MARTINS 798431 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ BERGER NUNES 804681 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ CARVALHO ROSA 793540 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ CRISTINA VARGAS COSTA 803527 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ DA SILVA CARVALHO 793776 DEFERIDO 
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BEATRIZ DA SILVA MATOS 800479 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ DE MOURA FRANCISCHETTO 802665 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ DE OLIVEIRA ANTONIA 791968 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ DE SOUZA ALVES 797106 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ DE SOUZA CORREA 801404 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ DIAS JANUARIO 803602 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ DIAS VIEIRA 804921 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ FERNANDES DE FRANCA 797505 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ MENDES MACHADO 792695 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ MIGUEL DOS SANTOS 797169 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ MOURA DE OLIVEIRA 803744 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ NAYALLA SOUSA MEDEIROS 794523 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ PEZZIN DE OLIVEIRA 793757 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ RIBEIRO DE VASCONCELLOS 806910 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ RODRIGUES DA COSTA 799521 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ SANTOS CALAIS 798804 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ SANTOS NEVES 799397 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ SOARES DA SILVA SOUZA 793894 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ SOUZA SILVA 796704 DEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ VIRGINIA RODRIGUES COUTINHO 799933 DEFERIDO 

BEDICIA VICENTE LINHARES 792770 DEFERIDO 

BENEDITA CELIA MACHADO MILAGRE 802009 DEFERIDO 

BENEDITA FERREIRA DA GAMA 793183 DEFERIDO 

BENEDITA VAZ 800649 DEFERIDO 

BENTA MALVINA MAURICIO 793229 DEFERIDO 

BERNADETE MARQUES MESQUITELA 806646 DEFERIDO 

BERNARDO POLEZ GOMES 802101 DEFERIDO 

BETANIA MOREIRA CAMPOS DE ALMEIDA 806686 DEFERIDO 

BETANIA VIEIRA SANTOS 806699 DEFERIDO 

BETRAN FERNANDES DE LOREDO 801935 DEFERIDO 

BEUGIANE MATOS LOUREIRO RASSI 796840 DEFERIDO 

BIANA SOUZA CHAVES 803061 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA BLANDINO FLORENTINO 798471 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA CRISTINA DA SILVA ANDRADE OLIVEIRA 791254 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA DE BARROS 803285 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA DE OLIVEIRA MARTINS DA SILVA 800613 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA DE OLIVEIRA MENGALI 791088 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA DE SOUZA SIMAO 791120 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA DOS PASSOS GIULIATTI 798526 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA DOS SANTOS ALMEIDA 798961 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA FELIX DE OLIVEIRA 793809 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA FRAGA VERISSIMO PEREIRA 799763 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA FREITAS GALVAO PIASSI 800451 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA GOMES BATISTA 806294 DEFERIDO 
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BIANCA GONCALVES 804378 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA GONCALVES DE OLIVEIRA 806922 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA HENRIQUES DE OLIVEIRA 792259 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA LOPES PINTO 800553 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA MARIN REZENDE 799712 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA MOURA DA SILVA CAMPOS 792847 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA NERY TEIXEIRA DE OLIVEIRA 794465 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA PEREIRA DA SILVA 799193 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA RANGEL BATISTA 804360 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA RODRIGUES DOS REIS 791054 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA SALLES CAMPOS DA COSTA 803464 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA SOUZA CERQUEIRA 791563 DEFERIDO 

BIANCA TORRES ABIB 792538 DEFERIDO 

BIANKA SILVA MANHAES REIS 798581 DEFERIDO 

BLENDO DE OLIVEIRA FERREIRA 793760 DEFERIDO 

BLENIA NONATO FARIA 797771 DEFERIDO 

BRANCA SANTOS NEVES DE PAULA 791180 DEFERIDO 

BREAN PAULO HENRYQUE SANTANA GOUVEIA 793062 DEFERIDO 

BRENA GOMES PESSOTTI 806896 DEFERIDO 

BRENA LIMA CAMILO 791608 DEFERIDO 

BRENA MENDES BARRETO 798444 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA ANTUNES DIAS 794330 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA CERQUEIRA GOMES NUNES 794085 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA CORREA ANDRADE DO NASCIMENTO 793514 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA DE OLIVEIRA MELO 803084 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA DO NASCIMENTO DA CRUZ 804445 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA DOS SANTOS COSTA 792276 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA EVANGELISTA 791384 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA FORMAGIO LOPES 801987 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA LOMBARDI BRAGATTO 791960 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA MACHADO NEVES 793337 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA MARIA ALMEIDA PEREVEZON BASTOS 791259 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA MARIANA DE JESUS SANTOS 804682 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA MOREIRA VIEIRA 803565 DEFERIDO 

BRENDA STEFANY CHIARELLI 803832 DEFERIDO 

BRENDO GRAUNKE PRATES 804588 DEFERIDO 

BRENDO MARQUES RUY 805850 DEFERIDO 

BRENO GUIMARAES CASTRO 793492 DEFERIDO 

BRENO HENRIQUE DE SOUZA 804247 DEFERIDO 

BRENO SANTOS INACIO 793186 DEFERIDO 

BRIANE MOREIRA SOUTO DOS SANTOS 793408 DEFERIDO 

BRIENE EVANGELISTA DOS SANTOS 799202 DEFERIDO 

BRIGIDA DA SILVA VALDO 804749 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA ANDREZA ARAUJO DE SOUZA 791883 DEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO DEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE 

DE RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO RESULTADO 

BRUNA AUADE DA SILVA 798309 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA AVILA PIMENTA DA SILVA 798105 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA BARROCA VIEIRA DE SOUZA RIBEIRO 806561 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA BEZERRA DA SILVA 792828 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA BRAVIN 791522 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA CASIMIRO BRUM 806041 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA DA SILVA ARPINI 802641 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA DA SILVA CARDOSO 803063 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA DA SILVA CAVALCANTE BOSIO 803516 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA DAS NEVES SILVA 797806 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA DE ATHAYDE SIQUEIRA DEBACKER 798814 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA DE OLIVEIRA ANTONIA 792017 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA DE OLIVEIRA DE SOUZA 799258 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA DHAYAN RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ROCHA AGUIAR 799803 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA DIAS FERREIRA 791717 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA DO ROSARIO NASCIMENTO SAID 803538 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA DOS SANTOS ARAUJO 796861 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA DOS SANTOS SENA 801396 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA EDUARDA ADAO DA SILVA 803320 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA ELOISA POLEZ COELHO 792562 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA GOMES COSTA 798058 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA GOMES SANTOS CAMPOS DE MELO 799178 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA JESUS DE ANDRADE 793995 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA KELLY DE OLIVEIRA SOUZA 792119 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA MANTOVANI 805122 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA MARIA DE OLIVEIRA MANOEL 803765 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA MATOS ROCHA 791366 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA OLIVEIRA MONTEIRO RIBEIRO 794033 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA PINHEIRO ATHAYDE DE SOUZA 792408 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA RICARDO DIAS 797755 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA RUY DA SILVA GUERRA 800997 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA SILVA DOS SANTOS 799255 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA SILVA LEMES 798138 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA VICTAL ARIFA DE FREITAS 793360 DEFERIDO 

BRUNA VIEIRA LAYA 798071 DEFERIDO 

BRUNELA DE OLIVEIRA LIRA DE ALENCAR 792394 DEFERIDO 

BRUNELA SANTANA 803498 DEFERIDO 

BRUNELLI DA SILVA PINTO 801425 DEFERIDO 

BRUNNA ROCHA MARTINS 801187 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO CAZONI DOS SANTOS 797225 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO CESAR DE AZEVEDO DA CRUZ DA SILVA 794395 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO CONCEICAO LINS 791814 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO CORREA MARIANO 798902 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO DAS NEVES CARVALHO 800049 DEFERIDO 
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BRUNO DE SOUZA FREITAS 797721 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO DOS SANTOS 794464 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO JOSE DA SILVA 802172 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO LUCAS DA COSTA 799364 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO MARTINS DA SILVA 792012 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO MARTINS NASCIMENTO 794217 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO MIRANDA ATAIDE 806219 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO MORAIS DA SILVA 806769 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO NASCIMENTO DE OLIVEIRA 801433 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO PAULIN ALMEIDA 802062 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO SANTOS SOUZA 804652 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO SEPULCHRO TONONI 799655 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO SOUSA DA SILVA 793691 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO SOUZA PLINIO 792299 DEFERIDO 

BRUNO VIANA DE SA 796532 DEFERIDO 

CACILDA FERREIRA DA SILVA CRESPO 806612 DEFERIDO 

CAINA CINDRA CASTRO 797847 DEFERIDO 

CAIO CACHOLI RIBEIRO 805180 DEFERIDO 

CAIO CESAR DE JESUS 801836 DEFERIDO 

CAIO EMANOEL RAMOS FERREIRA 793591 DEFERIDO 

CAIO FELIPE RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 802064 DEFERIDO 

CAIO MARQUES GONTIJO 793407 DEFERIDO 

CAIO ROZA ELIAS 793928 DEFERIDO 

CAIO TEIXEIRA MATOS 792027 DEFERIDO 

CAIO VINICIUS FERREIRA NASCIMENTO 801079 DEFERIDO 

CAIQUE CORDEIRO MESQUITA 791376 DEFERIDO 

CAIQUE DE OLIVEIRA MIRANDA 799254 DEFERIDO 

CALEB TAVARES DA CRUZ 801556 DEFERIDO 

CALEBI FREITAS VIEIRA 798393 DEFERIDO 

CAMELIA BETANIA SIQUEIRA DE LEMOS 799869 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA ALMEIDA NUNES 792512 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA ALVES DE BRITO 800359 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA BATISTA BORGES 800118 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA BENEVIDES BRANDAO SILVA 804150 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA CAMPISTA CAMPOS 794183 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA COSTA MAQUINE 801521 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA DA COSTA PENHA 796445 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA DA PENHA SURLO 806725 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA DA SILVA SANTANA 793511 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA DA VITORIA SOUTO 791242 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA DO ESPIRITO SANTO ORNELAS PASSOS 791706 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA DO NASCIMENTO SANTOS 791353 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA DOS SANTOS BARBOSA 798434 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA DOS SANTOS SOUZA 793854 DEFERIDO 
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CAMILA DUARTE SILVA 800316 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA FREITAS XAVIER 797710 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA LIMA PEREIRA CARVALHO 797301 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA MACHADO DE OLIVEIRA 798758 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA MAILA COSTA SANTOS 806209 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA MORESCHI FERNANDES BURMANN 796549 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA MOURA NOVAES 792024 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA NOBREGA SILVA 792262 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA PALUDI DOS SANTOS 803835 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA REZENDE KRETLI 792347 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA RIBEIRO FAGUNDES 803039 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA RODRIGUES DE PAULA 796846 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA SANTOS DIAS 801150 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA SILVA FIGUEIRO 792971 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA SOUZA FERNANDES 803013 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA SOUZA MIRANDA 796492 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA VALDOMIRO MARIANO 803151 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA VENTURI DA SILVA RECOLIANO 799235 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA VIANA MENDES CORREA 801861 DEFERIDO 

CAMILA VICENTE SOARES 792682 DEFERIDO 

CAMILLE VICTORIA MOTTA DA SILVA 802955 DEFERIDO 

CAMILLY AUANY BATISTA BOHRES 800298 DEFERIDO 

CAMILLY ROCHA FIALHO 804818 DEFERIDO 

CANIDIS DA SILVA QUINTINO 792244 DEFERIDO 

CARIANA RODRIGUES BATISTA 802750 DEFERIDO 

CARINA BATISTA VARGAS ALVES 803207 DEFERIDO 

CARINA NASCIMENTO SANTOS 799949 DEFERIDO 

CARINA SANTANA MACHADO 793014 DEFERIDO 

CARINA SOUZA LIMA SILVA 803709 DEFERIDO 

CARINE CABREIRA RECKEL 791974 DEFERIDO 

CARLA ALESSANDRA MELO DE FREITAS BASTOS 801462 DEFERIDO 

CARLA ANDRADE DE SOUZA DE OLIVEIRA 803680 DEFERIDO 

CARLA ANDREIA RODRIGUES DE PAULA 800089 DEFERIDO 

CARLA ANTONELI GAVA 798982 DEFERIDO 

CARLA APARECIDA DO CARMO 804819 DEFERIDO 

CARLA CAROLINA MARIA DE ARAUJO 792651 DEFERIDO 

CARLA CRISTINA SANTOS FADINI DE MORAES 791098 DEFERIDO 

CARLA DA SILVA ALVES 800443 DEFERIDO 

CARLA DA SILVA ELIODORIO 803407 DEFERIDO 

CARLA DE JESUS BONELAR 794197 DEFERIDO 

CARLA DONINA FERREIRA DA ROCHA CIRILO 806649 DEFERIDO 

CARLA FAJOLI 791840 DEFERIDO 

CARLA FRAGA GOMES 797888 DEFERIDO 

CARLA INACIO LOPES 793206 DEFERIDO 
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CARLA JUSTINO DA SILVA RIBEIRO 804013 DEFERIDO 

CARLA MARA COITINHO DEL CARRO 803214 DEFERIDO 

CARLA MENDES SPAGNOL 797347 DEFERIDO 

CARLA NUNES SACRAMENTO 801732 DEFERIDO 

CARLA SANTANA MACHADO 792907 DEFERIDO 

CARLA SIMONE MAZIERO 791083 DEFERIDO 

CARLA SOUSA SILVA DE CAMPOS 803438 DEFERIDO 

CARLA TEDESCO BARBOZA BUZAN 792543 DEFERIDO 

CARLA VALERIA DA COSTA LIMA 794140 DEFERIDO 

CARLA VIANA DA SILVA 799621 DEFERIDO 

CARLEIDE TRAJANO SANTOS 800668 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS ALBERTO EVANGELISTA 799349 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS ALBERTO LEANDRO CLETO 805944 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS ALEXANDRE DA SILVA CORREA 793818 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS ALEXANDRE MIRANDA PASSOS 799599 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS ANDRE MARTINS FERREIRA 804244 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS ANTONIO BATISTA DOS SANTOS 799929 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS ANTONIO DE OLIVEIRA 799385 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS AUGUSTO CARNEIRO SCHULTZ 796694 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS BIETH BATISTA 798775 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS BOHRES BATISTA 796558 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS CESAR SANTANA COUTINHO 794129 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS DUARTE SILVA 799952 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS EDUARDO ALVES DA CONCEICAO 801923 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS EDUARDO ASSIS DA SILVA 792666 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS EDUARDO CARDOSO CRESPO 803932 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS EDUARDO DA SILVA GAMA 802589 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS FERNANDO DE SOUZA SANTOS 805943 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS HENRIQUE ALVES DOS SANTOS 800683 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS HENRIQUE CHANG TELES 793700 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS HENRIQUE DA VITORIA 793901 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS HENRIQUE DE JESUS CANDIDO 806457 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS HENRIQUE RAMOS GONCALVES 802861 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS HENRIQUES FIDELIS BARBOSA 796728 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS JOSE SOARES DA COSTA 804506 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS ROBERTO FABRES 802982 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS ROBERTO RAINHA 792676 DEFERIDO 

CARLOS WILLIAN CORRADINI 797385 DEFERIDO 

CARLUCIO FARIAS PONTES 798709 DEFERIDO 

CARMEM CRISTINA MARQUES DA SILVA 803142 DEFERIDO 

CARMEM LUCIA MEIRELLES FREIRE 797575 DEFERIDO 

CARMEM SOARES DA CUNHA 791414 DEFERIDO 

CAROLAINE ANDRADE 803952 DEFERIDO 

CAROLAINE RAMOS DA SILVA 797127 DEFERIDO 
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CAROLAINE VIEIRA ALVES DOS SANTOS 798920 DEFERIDO 

CAROLAINI DOS SANTOS FRANCISCO EVANGELISTA 799424 DEFERIDO 

CAROLAYNE APARECIDA DELAPARTE DOS SANTOS 799983 DEFERIDO 

CAROLAYNE POMPERMAYER DA SILVA 791599 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINA DA CONCEICAO AMARAL 791509 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINA DA SILVA DE ANDRADE PEREIRA 791816 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINA DA SILVA PINHEIRO 801257 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINA DE ALBUQUERQUE CORREIA 801920 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINA FERREIRA BENVINDO ROCHA 806805 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINA GODINHO CARDOSO 803255 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINA LOPES DO ESPIRITO SANTO 792050 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINA RIBEIRO CORREIA 802187 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINA RIBEIRO SILVA 802052 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINA SANTOS PRATA 792504 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINA STARLING FERREIRA LAGE 798224 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINE BINDELE DO NASCIMENTO 802279 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINE CRISTINA FERREIRA SILVEIRA 799238 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINE DOS SANTOS SANTANA 801189 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINE GUERRA PEIXE DE MENDONCA 793197 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINE IBRAIM DE SOUZA 804141 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINE LOPES 803563 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINE MANTHAY KLEMZ RAMLOW 798307 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINE OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS 799363 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINE SOUZA DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 794511 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINE TEDESCO SANTOS PASSOS 791202 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINE TIFANY BRAS DOS SANTOS 804147 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINE TONETE GOMES 799597 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINY BRUNELI OSORIO DO PRADO 801817 DEFERIDO 

CAROLINY SANTOS DA SILVA 800724 DEFERIDO 

CARONE BARBOSA PINTO 797133 DEFERIDO 

CASSANDRA DE JESUS SILVA 803791 DEFERIDO 

CASSIA DE CASTRO DE OLIVEIRA 793151 DEFERIDO 

CASSIA GONCALVES DOS SANTOS 803788 DEFERIDO 

CASSIA ISABELLA LIMA RAMOS DA COSTA 801894 DEFERIDO 

CASSIA KATIA SYLVESTRE 804434 DEFERIDO 

CASSIA QUEIROZ DE ARAUJO 796454 DEFERIDO 

CASSIANA DA SILVA DUTRA 802070 DEFERIDO 

CASSIANI MOREIRA DA SILVA SANTOS 801493 DEFERIDO 

CASSIANO ROCHA THOMAZ 792975 DEFERIDO 

CASSIO BARBOSA DOS SANTOS 803046 DEFERIDO 

CASSIUS CLAY MOREIRA 792873 DEFERIDO 

CATHARINE SOUZA LISBOA 800611 DEFERIDO 

CATIA CURITIBA CORREA 804748 DEFERIDO 

CATIA DE OLIVEIRA MACHADO 806446 DEFERIDO 
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CATIANA DA CONCEICAO FELISBERTO NOLACIO 791490 DEFERIDO 

CATIANE ANDRADE DE JESUS VILELLA 804352 DEFERIDO 

CATIANE RODRIGUES SENA 792032 DEFERIDO 

CATIELE DE JESUS SILVA 794524 DEFERIDO 

CECIFRAN SANTOS ARAUJO 800321 DEFERIDO 

CECILIA GOMES NETA 793651 DEFERIDO 

CECILIA POTON PATRICIO FREIRE 800836 DEFERIDO 

CECILIA RAMOS DE OLIVEIRA 796564 DEFERIDO 

CELCO CORREIA MEDEIROS 801171 DEFERIDO 

CELESTE SATTLER DE CARVALHO 802835 DEFERIDO 

CELIA APARECIDA DO CARMO 791303 DEFERIDO 

CELIA BABILON BITENCOURTT 792205 DEFERIDO 

CELIA REGINA PEREIRA BOTELHO SILVA 799355 DEFERIDO 

CELIANA SANTOS FRANCISCO RAMALHO 791790 DEFERIDO 

CELIANDRIA FREITAS SANTOS 798575 DEFERIDO 

CELIANE DA SILVA VIEIRA 804830 DEFERIDO 

CELIANE FERREIRA REIS 797227 DEFERIDO 

CELIENE JESUS ALVES DOS SANTOS 803654 DEFERIDO 

CELSO BIBIANO LOPES 806158 DEFERIDO 

CELSO RANGEL DOS SANTOS NETO 800106 DEFERIDO 

CESAR BUBACK 791972 DEFERIDO 

CHANSISLAYNE GABRIELA DA SILVA 791466 DEFERIDO 

CHARLENE CARDOSO ANDRADE 799405 DEFERIDO 

CHARLENE DE JESUS RIBEIRO 802127 DEFERIDO 

CHARLENE DOS SANTOS SILVA 803294 DEFERIDO 

CHARLES ELIVELTON AQUILES DE SOUZA 792882 DEFERIDO 

CHARLES FERREIRA JUNIOR 793088 DEFERIDO 

CHARLES FLORINDO CARVALHO 805065 DEFERIDO 

CHARLES MASCARELLO GRACIANO 802671 DEFERIDO 

CHARLES PEREIRA DE ABREU 800643 DEFERIDO 

CHAYENNE CRISTINA DA SILVA 803449 DEFERIDO 

CHEILA DA SILVA PIMENTEL 800428 DEFERIDO 

CHEILIANA FEU ROSA FERREIRA 802381 DEFERIDO 

CHIRLENE DOS SANTOS RIBEIRO 804742 DEFERIDO 

CHRISLAINY PEREIRA BENFICA 794189 DEFERIDO 

CHRISTIAN KARLA ALMEIDA DE OLIVEIRA 797189 DEFERIDO 

CHRISTIANA CARLA NEVES DE BARROS 791050 DEFERIDO 

CHRISTIANNE REBELO DE ASSIS 792750 DEFERIDO 

CHRISTIANO BERNARDO REIS 805824 DEFERIDO 

CHRISTIANY PEREIRA 796498 DEFERIDO 

CHRISTIELI DA PENHA  BUENO DA COSTA 803627 DEFERIDO 

CHRISTINA MARINHO DA SILVA GOMES 796936 DEFERIDO 

CHRYSLAINE ALMEIDA QUIRINO 804396 DEFERIDO 

CHRYSTIAN TABOZA SANTOS TEIXEIRA 805100 DEFERIDO 
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CHRYSTYAN COELHO CASTRO 804118 DEFERIDO 

CIBELE ANTONIOLLI DA SILVA LIMA 796536 DEFERIDO 

CIBELE SOUZA ALVES SILVA 792501 DEFERIDO 

CIBELI DRAGO NUNES 791462 DEFERIDO 

CIBELLY BARCELOS LOYOLA 803730 DEFERIDO 

CIBELY DA ROZA SILVA COSTA 794371 DEFERIDO 

CICERO ERNANDES DE MELO SANTOS 794559 DEFERIDO 

CICERO FERREIRA DA SILVA 800528 DEFERIDO 

CIDIANE OTTO NICOMEDES 801217 DEFERIDO 

CILIANE BASSI DIAS SANTOS 801060 DEFERIDO 

CILIONE FELIPE 791174 DEFERIDO 

CILMARIA ALVES FERREIRA 800233 DEFERIDO 

CINTHIA BORCHARDT BARBOSA 806478 DEFERIDO 

CINTHIA BRUNA BRANCO PICANCO 800774 DEFERIDO 

CINTHIA QUARESMA VIEIRA DOS SANTOS 796622 DEFERIDO 

CINTIA GRAZIELE PEREIRA MARTINS 806495 DEFERIDO 

CINTIA LEAL BRITES 806609 DEFERIDO 

CINTIA MARTINS DA CUNHA DOS SANTOS VALGER 796738 DEFERIDO 

CINTIA POUCA 804970 DEFERIDO 

CINTYA TEIXEIRA LUCAS 793314 DEFERIDO 

CIRLENE LIANDRO DA ROCHA 803384 DEFERIDO 

CIRLENE PEREIRA VETTE 801984 DEFERIDO 

CIRLENE QUEIROZ 794261 DEFERIDO 

CLARA MORAES NUNES 801473 DEFERIDO 

CLARA OLIVEIRA BENICIO 793103 DEFERIDO 

CLARICE OLIVEIRA RIBEIRO 793001 DEFERIDO 

CLARICE PORTO VANTIL 801957 DEFERIDO 

CLARINDO DOS SANTOS 806888 DEFERIDO 

CLARISSE PAULINA DA CRUZ 799533 DEFERIDO 

CLAUCI SOUZA ABADIAS 803105 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDEMIR DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA 793053 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDEMIRA PAULO DA SILVA 800536 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA ALVES POTON 791734 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA ANGEL SANTANA 802836 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA APARECIDA DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 796966 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA COLETA FERREIRA MENDES 793677 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA DA SILVA HERMOGENES 796468 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA DELLAPARTE FERNANDES 798236 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA DOS SANTOS ANDRADE 803492 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA ELEUTERIO DOS ANJOS 807039 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA FERNANDES SANTOS 793658 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA FERREIRA GUIMARAES DOS SANTOS 803313 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA FRANCISCA PEREIRA 798201 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA GAMBINE GOMES 797470 DEFERIDO 
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CLAUDIA ILANA BELO DOS SANTOS 793330 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA LETICIA LOPES DE OLIVEIRA 800942 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA MARA MENEZES MOIZES 805919 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA MARIA OLIVEIRA VIZULA LOPES 797539 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA MICHELE PEREIRA SANTIAGO 798613 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA MOURA MENDES 800903 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA NEUMANN 791096 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA OLIVEIRA DO ROSARIO 804300 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA PEREIRA MEDINA 799374 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA PEREIRA SOUZA BROEDEL 804984 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA REGINA DA SILVA ALBINO 799774 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA SALOMAO BUZELI DIAS 800830 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA SANTOS DA SILVA 799941 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA SILVA DA ROCHA 805045 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIANE FERREIRA ROCHA CARDOSO 799654 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIANE FIGUEIREDO BARRETO 793789 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDICEA PEREIRA DA SILVA 800750 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDICEIA MISAEL DA SILVA 791896 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIMARA GONCALVES DA VITORIA PRATTI 799095 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDINA DE BARROS 791714 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDINANE DA SILVA DAMASCENO 793019 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDINEA SOLEDADE DE OLIVEIRA 791807 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDINEI BICARIO 793085 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDINEI DE ARAUJO BASTOS 800537 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDINEI NOGUEIRA DA SILVA 799919 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDINEIA DA FLOTA DUQUES 805779 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDINEIA MORAIS MARIANO VANELI 798609 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIO ALVES DE ARAUJO 797028 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIO DOS SANTOS SILVA 794542 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDIO JOSE ALVES FILHO 805953 DEFERIDO 

CLAUDISTONE PEREIRA DA ROCHA 800406 DEFERIDO 

CLAYDIOHANA PORCINO DA SILVA 796782 DEFERIDO 

CLEBER ROCHA TEIXEIRA 798188 DEFERIDO 

CLEBER SOUZA MIRANDA 807035 DEFERIDO 

CLEBIA CRISTINA PINTO DA SILVA 801470 DEFERIDO 

CLECIA BELMONTE DIAS SANTOS 794124 DEFERIDO 

CLEDIMAR SANTANA JUNIOR 806645 DEFERIDO 

CLEDISON RAFAEL DA SILVA SANTOS 803595 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDE DA VITORIA ALMEIDA 797203 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDE DE OLIVEIRA ALVARENGA SILVA 802862 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDE FABIANE OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS 799236 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDE GONCALVES CHAVES 794098 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDES SILVA FREITAS 801883 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDIANE ALMEIDA NUNES ALVARENGA 806913 DEFERIDO 
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CLEIDIANE DA CUNHA OLIVEIRA 800039 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDIANE GONCALVES JANUARIO 801659 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDIANE GUALTER SANTOS 804216 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDIANE NOGUEIRA SIMOES 803295 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDIANE VALE OLIVEIRA 800687 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDIANI CORREA SANTANA GRIPPA ZOCCA 791696 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDIENE THOMAZELLI 805003 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDIMAR SALES SILVA FERREIRA 797886 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDIMARA FURTADO 798403 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDINE LINHARES RODRIGUES 798449 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDINEIA SIQUEIRA DE SOUZA 800244 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDIOMAR SOARES DOS SANTOS 792643 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDIOMARA DIAS COELHO 803493 DEFERIDO 

CLEIDMARA XAVIER SARTI 792823 DEFERIDO 

CLEIRITON CLEUBER FERNANDES 793325 DEFERIDO 

CLEISON SOUTO NUNES LOURENCO 793410 DEFERIDO 

CLEITON NASCIMENTO CONTI 804120 DEFERIDO 

CLEITON TEIXEIRA COUTO 796501 DEFERIDO 

CLEIVERSON WELBERTI LOPES 804508 DEFERIDO 

CLEMISDES SILVA SANTOS 800266 DEFERIDO 

CLEO RODRIGO MARINHO SIQUEIRA 802755 DEFERIDO 

CLEONICE PEREIRA DOS SANTOS NOGUEIRA 797481 DEFERIDO 

CLEONICE SILVESTRE RODRIGUES 799668 DEFERIDO 

CLERIA MARIA DOS SANTOS NETO 793340 DEFERIDO 

CLERIA PONTES BONFIM 799297 DEFERIDO 

CLEUDENILSA GUIDI BANDEIRA 803358 DEFERIDO 

CLEUDIMAR BATISTA MONTEIRO 798408 DEFERIDO 

CLEUNICE RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 797109 DEFERIDO 

CLEUSA MARIA GONCALVES 799634 DEFERIDO 

CLEUZA VANIRA PAULO DOS SANTOS 792616 DEFERIDO 

CLEYSE LEVINO LUCAS 803619 DEFERIDO 

CLIBIA EVANGELISTA DA SILVA CONCEICAO 799210 DEFERIDO 

CLOVES OLIVEIRA SILVA 792345 DEFERIDO 

CLOVIS DAMIAO BORGES LIMA 800952 DEFERIDO 

COSME CARLOS SILVA MARQUES 799240 DEFERIDO 

CREDIANE OLIVEIRA SANTANA SILVA 806454 DEFERIDO 

CREICIELE PAIXAO DE SOUZA 804579 DEFERIDO 

CREMILSON ALVES DA SILVA 800109 DEFERIDO 

CRENILSON DE ASSIS FONSECA 797978 DEFERIDO 

CREUZA MARIA DE LAIA 801655 DEFERIDO 

CRISHTINE DE SOUZA RODRIGUES 804966 DEFERIDO 

CRISLAINE DO ROSARIO DOS SANTOS 798395 DEFERIDO 

CRISLAINE MARIA DOS SANTOS 799060 DEFERIDO 

CRISLAINE MARIA FERREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 801260 DEFERIDO 
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CRISLAINE RODRIGUES DA SILVA SARTI 806911 DEFERIDO 

CRISLANE DE JESUS RIBEIRO 804006 DEFERIDO 

CRISLANE SOARES MARTINS SANTOS 799644 DEFERIDO 

CRISLAYNE VIEIRA SANTOS 797084 DEFERIDO 

CRISLEY DOYARA ADEODATO PEREIRA 800471 DEFERIDO 

CRISTAL FERREIRA NERY 796663 DEFERIDO 

CRISTHIANE DE PINHO E OLIVEIRA 798267 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIAN CARLA DE SOUZA BERNARDINO 800854 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIAN ZUMACH DIAS 806325 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANA ALVES DO NASCIMENTO 791965 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANA DOS ANJOS GADEIA 804305 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANA OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS 801571 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANA THOMAZ BORGES 805770 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE ALAGE DOS SANTOS 796706 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE ALVES BARBOSA 801444 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE ALVES GONCALVES 800503 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE CANDIDA DE ALMEIDA 802092 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE CONCEICAO LIMA 794262 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE DE PAULA RAMOS ESPOSITO 804416 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE DE SOUZA TEIXEIRA CARVALHO 798727 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE DOS SANTOS FERREIRA 792310 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE EDUARDA MACHADO 792280 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE FERNANDES DIAS 805080 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE FROHLICH DE PAULA 806804 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE GONCALVES DE SA COCO DE SOUZA 801474 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE MACEDO DO NASCIMENTO 796659 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE MARQUES DA COSTA 806142 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE RIBEIRO DE SOUZA SILVA 797626 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE SOUZA NASCIMENTO LIMA 800896 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE VELBERT VIEIRA SILVA 803879 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE VIEIRA DE SOUZA 791946 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANO DA SILVA 792797 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANO DOS SANTOS SILVA CASSIMIRO 791326 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANO FRANKLIN DOS SANTOS FERREIRA 805028 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANO SOARES DE FARIA 796981 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIANY SOARES FURTADO 801236 DEFERIDO 

CRISTIELE DE LIMA ALMEIDA 806943 DEFERIDO 

CRISTINA  LOURENCO GOMES ALMEIDA 799186 DEFERIDO 

CRISTINA DE SOUZA GOMES 807068 DEFERIDO 

CRISTINA DOS SANTOS 806728 DEFERIDO 

CRISTINA FELICIO DA CRUZ SILVA 797542 DEFERIDO 

CRISTINA FERNANDES DE SOUZA 792608 DEFERIDO 

CRISTINA FERREIRA ASSIS 797768 DEFERIDO 

CRISTINA FRAGA SANT ANA FOLHA 802082 DEFERIDO 
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CRISTINA PERLA MOREIRA SALAROLI FRAUCHES 804432 DEFERIDO 

CRISTINA SANTANA COSTA MAIA 791664 DEFERIDO 

CYNDHI NOGUEIRA PEREIRA PROPHETA 796456 DEFERIDO 

CYNTHIA SANYA RIBON FONSECA 802896 DEFERIDO 

DAGMA SOUZA SIMOES DOS SANTOS SUELLA 793812 DEFERIDO 

DAGMAR ALVARENGA PEREIRA 801950 DEFERIDO 

DAIANA DE SOUZA RODRIGUES 801361 DEFERIDO 

DAIANA DO CARMO COSTA 794301 DEFERIDO 

DAIANA DO NASCIMENTO PECLAT 797630 DEFERIDO 

DAIANA DOS SANTOS CORREIA 802661 DEFERIDO 

DAIANA FERREIRA DE SOUZA 803551 DEFERIDO 

DAIANA MAIA DE SOUZA 798343 DEFERIDO 

DAIANA MAJEVSKI SCARPI 796862 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE ARAUJO SILVA 804163 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE BARRETO MIRANDA 804320 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE CRISTINA GALVAO DO ESPIRITO SANTO 801848 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE DA SILVA BERNARDO 806000 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA 798525 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE DA SILVA VIEIRA ALVES 792526 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE DOS SANTOS NEVES 796815 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE FELIX DOS SANTOS 799006 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE FUNDAO DE OLIVEIRA 799155 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE INGRID DA PAZ SILVA 800617 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE JESUS DE SOUZA 804675 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE LUDMILA QUEIROZ DA SILVA 803107 DEFERIDO 

DAIANE RODRIGUES LUNA 792667 DEFERIDO 

DAIANI MELO GOMES 806596 DEFERIDO 

DAIANNE CARIBE MOREIRA DE JESUS 806381 DEFERIDO 

DAIANY BARBOSA DA SILVA 792618 DEFERIDO 

DAIANY GOMES MESQUITA DE MIRANDA 791674 DEFERIDO 

DAILSON SILLER 803016 DEFERIDO 

DAISLANE DOS SANTOS NUNES 799104 DEFERIDO 

DALILA LEONARDA ALVES 791282 DEFERIDO 

DALILA SOARES RAYMUNDO 802317 DEFERIDO 

DALIMAR GARCIA MOREIRA 794032 DEFERIDO 

DALLYNE MORAES DE ALMEIDA 791427 DEFERIDO 

DALMAR RAMOS MORAES 799212 DEFERIDO 

DALTON GOMES PEREIRA 799087 DEFERIDO 

DALVA COCO DE SOUSA 802885 DEFERIDO 

DALVA DA CONCEICAO MARTINS LONTRA 804885 DEFERIDO 

DALYLLA MACHADO DO NASCIMENTO 799716 DEFERIDO 

DAMANDA LARANJEIRA DE JESUS 800249 DEFERIDO 

DAMARIS BUZON 798658 DEFERIDO 

DAMARIS CLAUDIANO SANTANA 804942 DEFERIDO 
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DAMARIS VIEIRA DA SILVA ROCHA GONCALVES 792476 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL  DOS SANTOS CHAGAS 800515 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL ALVES PEREIRA 800673 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL BAUDSON OLIVEIRA JUNIOR 803600 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL BRANDAO DE JESUS 794401 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL BRUNO VASCONCELOS 798925 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL CARVALHO  WANDEKOCKEN 800645 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL CRIZOSTOMO DA COSTA 802253 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL DALVI DA SILVEIRA 800606 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL DE SOUZA DA SILVA 798423 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL GARCIA AMORIM 799558 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL HENRIQUE DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 792198 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL MAYKON TEIXEIRA 799510 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL NOBRE DOS SANTOS 803262 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL PEREIRA DA SILVA 800185 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL SANTOS LUCIO 792607 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL SILVA DE SANTANA 791610 DEFERIDO 

DANIEL WILLIAN SOARES 793013 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA BAPTISTA DE OLIVEIRA 791962 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA CARINE GOMES REIS 791691 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA DE JESUS 804677 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA DE JESUS COSTA 799971 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA DE SOUZA FERREIRA 793133 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA DOS SANTOS PRIMO 798663 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA DOS SANTOS SILVA 801074 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA FARIAS VIAL 806522 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA FOSSE VALBAO VENANCIO 802884 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA GOMES DOS SANTOS LIVRAMENTO 791578 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA GONCALVES 794402 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA KADRATZ PONTES 792422 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA LESSA BARRETO 797813 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA MARTINS SAMPAIO 804296 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA REGUERA LEANDRO 806408 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA SANTOS ALACRINO 793552 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA SILVA DOS SANTOS 798984 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA SILVA FERREIRA 806853 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA TEIXEIRA NEVES 792206 DEFERIDO 

DANIELA VICTOR DE ALBUQUERQUE 800258 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE ALEXANDRA DE JESUS LIMA 802324 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE BRUNO SGRANCIO 793940 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE CARVALHO DAMASCENO 792000 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE CASAGRANDE DA SILVA 804117 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE DA SILVA DIAS 799633 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE DE DEUS XAVIER 792733 DEFERIDO 
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DANIELE DO NASCIMENTO CHAVES 791334 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE DOS SANTOS MARDONES 798299 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE FERNANDES FELIPE 793350 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE FERREIRA SANTOS SACRAMENTO 793269 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE LACEHERAS DE FARIA 802998 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE LEAL 794028 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE LEPAUS DA SILVA 797245 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE MARIA SILLER 804318 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE MENEGUETE 803002 DEFERIDO 

DANIELE NUNES CAMPOS 797152 DEFERIDO 

DANIELHE MEIRELES DOS SANTOS 794337 DEFERIDO 

DANIELI DE CASTRO  COSTA 806808 DEFERIDO 

DANIELI IMBERTI 792863 DEFERIDO 

DANIELI REIS NASCIMENTO 802887 DEFERIDO 

DANIELI XAVIER MONTEIRO 804333 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLA RIBEIRO VITORIA 803247 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLE CONCEICAO BATISTA 801507 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLE CRISTINA FREIRE BEZERRA 802910 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLE FAIRICH BATISTA 791678 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLE LINO OLIVEIRA 792525 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLE MACHADO 792771 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLE MAGALHAES XAVIER 792950 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLE MOREIRA DA SILVA 804368 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLE PARTELLI RODRIGUES 805854 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLE SOUZA DA COSTA 801250 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLI MARIA DAMM 802087 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLY DA SILVA 800327 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLY DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS 799811 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLY HORSTH GOUVEIA SILVA 797509 DEFERIDO 

DANIELLY KOCK PORFIRIO 791866 DEFERIDO 

DANIELY ALMEIDA SILVERIO DE OLIVEIRA 793126 DEFERIDO 

DANIELY AQUINO DA SILVA 804331 DEFERIDO 

DANIELY DOS SANTOS BASILIO 806433 DEFERIDO 

DANIELY NUNES MARTINS VICTORIO DE LIMA 801413 DEFERIDO 

DANIELY TEMPORIM TAVARES 802379 DEFERIDO 

DANILI FELISARDO RIO BRANCO 799806 DEFERIDO 

DANILLA ALVES DA COSTA 798023 DEFERIDO 

DANILO CARLOS ALVES 791774 DEFERIDO 

DANILO CARVALHO DE AZEVEDO 791979 DEFERIDO 

DANILO HENRIQUE BARREIRO 794497 DEFERIDO 

DANILO MACEDO DE SOUZA 804951 DEFERIDO 

DANILO MARINHO RAMOS 800495 DEFERIDO 

DANILO RANGEL RODRIGUES 805984 DEFERIDO 

DANILO RODRIGUES AMARAL 799544 DEFERIDO 
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DANNISLEYK MORAES DE ARAUJO SANTOS 798053 DEFERIDO 

DANQUIELE  RODRIGUES SENA RISSO 801952 DEFERIDO 

DANUBIA FRANCIS DOS SANTOS 803322 DEFERIDO 

DANUBIA PETERLE NOGUEIRA 797517 DEFERIDO 

DANUBIA RODRIGUES PINHEIRO BROEDEL 797896 DEFERIDO 

DARA GARCIA FERREIRA 792681 DEFERIDO 

DARA RAMOS CAROLINO 802890 DEFERIDO 

DARCI PAULA DOMINGOS DE SOUZA 791672 DEFERIDO 

DARIANE DE LIMA MARQUES 806706 DEFERIDO 

DARIENE RODRIGUES TAPIAS 804440 DEFERIDO 

DARLENE FREITAS SOTERO 804401 DEFERIDO 

DARLENE MEIRELLES DE SOUZA MELLO 801392 DEFERIDO 

DARLIANE AREIS MAIA SUIM 793169 DEFERIDO 

DARLLIANE VIEIRA 804059 DEFERIDO 

DARVISON BATISTA BARBOSA 804875 DEFERIDO 

DAUCIRENA FERREIRA PINTO 797293 DEFERIDO 

DAUSTRIA BIANQUINI FERREIRA 797089 DEFERIDO 

DAVI DE OLIVEIRA TIBURCIO 794289 DEFERIDO 

DAVI DESSAUNE DE OLIVEIRA 796634 DEFERIDO 

DAVI JUNIOR SANTIAGO 798824 DEFERIDO 

DAVI LUCAS SCARDUA 791638 DEFERIDO 

DAVI SANTOS DA SILVA 802260 DEFERIDO 

DAVID DE SOUZA DOS SANTOS 792497 DEFERIDO 

DAVID DOS SANTOS DE MOURA 800525 DEFERIDO 

DAYAN FIENI EVANGELISTA 791203 DEFERIDO 

DAYANA  APARECIDA DE SOUZA THOMAZ QUEIROZ 806847 DEFERIDO 

DAYANA DE FATIMA RAMOS CAROLINO 801825 DEFERIDO 

DAYANA DE SOUZA SANTOS 792359 DEFERIDO 

DAYANA DOS SANTOS SOUTO 797182 DEFERIDO 

DAYANA LAURA NASCIMENTO COSTA 799324 DEFERIDO 

DAYANA SANTOS DE PAULA DIAS 797294 DEFERIDO 

DAYANE ALVES MAIA 801587 DEFERIDO 

DAYANE APARECIDA EBERT 806562 DEFERIDO 

DAYANE DA CRUZ  DIAS 791274 DEFERIDO 

DAYANE DA SILVA PESSIM 802694 DEFERIDO 

DAYANE DE OLIVEIRA RIGUETTI 798773 DEFERIDO 

DAYANE LEMOS SIQUEIRA 793273 DEFERIDO 

DAYANE NUNES 796950 DEFERIDO 

DAYANE RIBEIRO VIEIRA 793209 DEFERIDO 

DAYANE ROSADO RICAS 791161 DEFERIDO 

DAYANE SOUZA DA VITORIA 800245 DEFERIDO 

DAYANI SOUZA MONTEIRO 798047 DEFERIDO 

DAYANNA SOBROZA BOZA 801374 DEFERIDO 

DAYARA BILCE EMENE NASCIMENTO 798638 DEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO DEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE 

DE RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO RESULTADO 

DAYARA MENDES DOS SANTOS GORNI 800962 DEFERIDO 

DAYLANE MONTEIRO DE SOUZA 799928 DEFERIDO 

DAYNAH ROBERTA MUNIZ MURO 792488 DEFERIDO 

DEARLI DE JESUS ALMEIDA JUNIOR 802110 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA AMARAL ESPERANDIO 800823 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA ANDRADE DO ROZARIO 804929 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA AZEVEDO SILVA 804000 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA BAPTISTA DE SOUZA BINDELI 794035 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA CAMPOS DE SOUZA 804188 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA CASTRO BARBOSA ALVES 804898 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA CRISTINA SANTOS SALES 791318 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA CRISTINA SOUSA AMARAL MARQUES 800442 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA DA CRUZ FERNANDES 794095 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA DA PENHA DIAS DAS CANDEIAS 806889 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA DA SILVA MAGEVSKI 796566 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA DE OLIVEIRA XAVIER 793860 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA FIGUEREDO PINTO 796865 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA FRANCA MOREIRA BRONZON 797570 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA GUILHERMINA JUSTINO 802831 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA JACINTA BAQUER 804239 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA LUDGERIO DO NASCIMENTO 805167 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA NASCIMENTO CAMPOS 803571 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA PIRES SANTANNA 798629 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA ROCHA BRITO 796538 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA RODRIGUES VIANA DA SILVA 799520 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA ROSA DE SOUZA 805085 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA ROSANA BARROS MARELY 791687 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA SERAFIM BRASIL 793404 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA SOARES GOMES MATIAS 804490 DEFERIDO 

DEBORA STHEFANNE BENTO PEREIRA 797312 DEFERIDO 

DEBORAH SAMPAIO NASCIMENTO 801569 DEFERIDO 

DEBORAH THATIANE BORGES DIAS 797318 DEFERIDO 

DEICIANE VITORIA CERQUEIRA PEREIRA 791204 DEFERIDO 

DEIDIANE MARTINS DE OLIVEIRA ROHEM 798459 DEFERIDO 

DEISE DO NASCIMENTO DAVID 801119 DEFERIDO 

DEISE JESUS DA SILVA 805019 DEFERIDO 

DEISI KOPPE MARCONSINI 792664 DEFERIDO 

DEISYLENE GARCIA ALMEIDA GANGA 797038 DEFERIDO 

DEIVID COELHO DOS SANTOS 802102 DEFERIDO 

DEIVID DO QUINTO FARIAS 804197 DEFERIDO 

DEIVID VAL NASCIMENTO PASSOS 793630 DEFERIDO 

DEIVISON RIBEIRO OLIVEIRA 804533 DEFERIDO 

DEIZE CAETANO DE OLIVEIRA 800235 DEFERIDO 

DELBA LOPES DA SILVA 799074 DEFERIDO 
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DELCINA SOUSA DOS SANTOS 798733 DEFERIDO 

DELI ABADE DE OLIVEIRA NETO 806990 DEFERIDO 

DELIANE RODRIGUES DE ALMEIDA TEIXEIRA 794297 DEFERIDO 

DELOSMAR ZANOLI 803350 DEFERIDO 

DELVA PEREIRA DE SOUZA CARVALHO 792022 DEFERIDO 

DELZIMAR DOS SANTOS SOUZA 801847 DEFERIDO 

DELZITA ANGELO DOS SANTOS SILVA 793584 DEFERIDO 

DEMETRIOS THEODORE SKLIAMIS NETO 804917 DEFERIDO 

DENILDO SILVA DE OLIVEIRA 803035 DEFERIDO 

DENILSON CAZELI FERREIRA 793829 DEFERIDO 

DENILSON FELIPE ZAMPROGNO 792471 DEFERIDO 

DENILSON MAGALHAES GOMES 796619 DEFERIDO 

DENIS ALVES CARMINATI 799245 DEFERIDO 

DENIS DA SILVA LIMA 799246 DEFERIDO 

DENIS SOARES PEREIRA 791860 DEFERIDO 

DENISE DA PENHA LIMA 807018 DEFERIDO 

DENISE DO OURO JESUS 793937 DEFERIDO 

DENISE LAGE MIRANDA 800802 DEFERIDO 

DENISE MARIA BARROS DA SILVA 803379 DEFERIDO 

DENISE MARIA DE LIMA 793743 DEFERIDO 

DENISE REGINA DE REZENDE HERMANSON 791675 DEFERIDO 

DENISE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 801546 DEFERIDO 

DENISE VAZ PINHEIRO 793341 DEFERIDO 

DENISSANDRO DA CRUZ BENTO 801410 DEFERIDO 

DENIZE ALVES CASSIANO 805905 DEFERIDO 

DENIZIA DA PENHA SANTOS 793504 DEFERIDO 

DEONIZIA QUEIROZ NICOLI 802161 DEFERIDO 

DERBSON CARLOS CABRAL DA SILVA 799593 DEFERIDO 

DERCILIO NUNES CAMILO 806710 DEFERIDO 

DERLANE NEVES TEIXEIRA 798112 DEFERIDO 

DERLIANE DE OLIVEIRA MEDEIROS 804982 DEFERIDO 

DEUSIVANY RODRIGUES DA SILVA 806732 DEFERIDO 

DEUZEDINA PINTO DE SOUZA SIMOES 798588 DEFERIDO 

DEUZENI BIANCARDI 806992 DEFERIDO 

DEUZINILDA GALVAO SOUSA 791502 DEFERIDO 

DEUZUITA VIANNA EVANGELISTA 800007 DEFERIDO 

DEVANYR PIRES VARELA DOS SANTOS 801231 DEFERIDO 

DEYLA LOPES DE OLIVEIRA 791465 DEFERIDO 

DEYSE SANTOS E SILVA CUNHA 793120 DEFERIDO 

DEYVID MUNIZ SATIRO SANTOS 798466 DEFERIDO 

DEYVIDSON ANDRADE ALVES 804449 DEFERIDO 

DEYVITI ROSSI 793533 DEFERIDO 

DHAIANE SANCHO DE ARAUJO FREIRE 806858 DEFERIDO 

DHEMILLY TOBIAS PEREIRA 801134 DEFERIDO 
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DHIONES DELLE LIMA SANTOS 804198 DEFERIDO 

DIANA BATISTA PIMENTA MENDES 804964 DEFERIDO 

DIANA CARVALHO WANDEKOCKEN 796881 DEFERIDO 

DIANA DO NASCIMENTO DE JESUS 802334 DEFERIDO 

DIANA DUARTE CONCECIO 800310 DEFERIDO 

DIANA MACIEL DE JESUS 792442 DEFERIDO 

DIANA OLIVEIRA CAETANO 794170 DEFERIDO 

DIANA SILVA LIMA DE OLIVEIRA 796449 DEFERIDO 

DIANE LOPES DOS SANTOS 803383 DEFERIDO 

DIANI CRISTINA DO NASCIMENTO DE SOUZA 799425 DEFERIDO 

DIANILIS MENEZES DE SOUZA 806749 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO ALVES BOA CEZAR 797863 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO ALVES LESSA 805826 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO ALVES RIBEIRO QUEIROZ 800350 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO DE SOUZA DE MATOS 805196 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO DO NASCIMENTO SANTANA 794209 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO FELIPE FERREIRA MORATO 799853 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO FERNANDO SILVA GOMES 797259 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO FERREIRA BAIENSE 802799 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO GOUVEIA SANTOS 800800 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO HERZOG DE CARVALHO 806173 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO OLIVEIRA DA ROS 793745 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO PINHEIRO DOS SANTOS 791546 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO REGIS CONCEICAO MOREIRA 804279 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO SILVA MEIRA 804545 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO SILVA SANTOS 802328 DEFERIDO 

DIEGO TRIGUEIRO NOBRE 791106 DEFERIDO 

DIELICA DE OLIVEIRA SANT ANA 802261 DEFERIDO 

DIERLI DA SILVA RODRIGUES CARVALHO 804001 DEFERIDO 

DIERLLIANA STACOL MATUCHACH 793681 DEFERIDO 

DIESKA FARIAS DE SOUSA 797403 DEFERIDO 

DILANNE CONSTANTINO MAIA 802838 DEFERIDO 

DILCEIA CANDIDA DO SANTISSIMO 807046 DEFERIDO 

DILCEIA MACHADO DA SILVA 801971 DEFERIDO 

DILLYANE DE BRITO OLIVEIRA MIOTTO 802449 DEFERIDO 

DILSON DOS SANTOS MAIA 793683 DEFERIDO 

DINAELY PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 803859 DEFERIDO 

DINALEIA ARAUJO DA SILVA 802743 DEFERIDO 

DIOGO DA SILVA 802662 DEFERIDO 

DIOGO DE MOURA ALVES 791119 DEFERIDO 

DIOGO DOMINGUES LUCIO 797252 DEFERIDO 

DIOGO GALVAGNE SIMOES 797791 DEFERIDO 

DIOGO RODRIGUES SALES DA SILVA 803908 DEFERIDO 

DIOGO RUBIO SANT ANNA DAS DORES 796864 DEFERIDO 
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DIONATAN BRITO SIQUEIRA 801120 DEFERIDO 

DIONATHAN MARQUES DE OLIVEIRA 806368 DEFERIDO 

DIONE BREDA DA SILVA 801294 DEFERIDO 

DIONE DA SILVA LAUREANO 804737 DEFERIDO 

DIONE DE OLIVEIRA ROZADAS 803417 DEFERIDO 

DIONE DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 802707 DEFERIDO 

DIRCELENE SIMOES NASCIMENTO DUARTE 799871 DEFERIDO 

DIULLIANY DA SILVA TITOL CUSTODIO 794110 DEFERIDO 

DIVANIA NUNES RODRIGUES 802620 DEFERIDO 

DIVINO DE SOUZA LIMA JUNIOR 796618 DEFERIDO 

DIVINO PEREIRA NASCIMENTO 792308 DEFERIDO 

DIWANDREY SOUSA STACUL DE MENEZES 797449 DEFERIDO 

DJAVANE DOS SANTOS 804612 DEFERIDO 

DJESSICA BATISTA MACHADO 806322 DEFERIDO 

DJHESSY HELEN ARAUJO DE OLIVEIRA 793815 DEFERIDO 

DOLORES ARAUJO BRAGA 794281 DEFERIDO 

DOLORES DA PENHA TESCH 806830 DEFERIDO 

DOMINGAS MARIA ROMAO RODRIGUES 797483 DEFERIDO 

DOMINICK REAL 796790 DEFERIDO 

DOMINIQUE LOPES RAMOS 804262 DEFERIDO 

DORILEIA BATISTA DA SILVA BRAGA 799308 DEFERIDO 

DORLEI GOMES BARRETO 791602 DEFERIDO 

DOUGLAS ESCRAMOZINO DE OLIVEIRA 804012 DEFERIDO 

DOUGLAS GOMES SILVA 804865 DEFERIDO 

DOUGLAS MIRANDA BARBOSA 799804 DEFERIDO 

DOUGLAS MOREIRA DA SILVA 792117 DEFERIDO 

DOUGLAS NASCIMENTO SILVA 792450 DEFERIDO 

DOUGLAS SANTOS DA SILVA 793859 DEFERIDO 

DOUGLAS SILVEIRA PEREIRA 804471 DEFERIDO 

DOUGLASFANY BARROS 794073 DEFERIDO 

DRAUS ROSA 796776 DEFERIDO 

DRIELLE SANTOS E SANTOS 792951 DEFERIDO 

DRIELLY LAGE 794057 DEFERIDO 

DRIELLY PONTES MARTINS 792333 DEFERIDO 

DULCE ALVES DE ANDRADE 791732 DEFERIDO 

DULCELINA DA RESSURREICAO 796523 DEFERIDO 

DULCIMARA LEMOS 806154 DEFERIDO 

DULCINEIA CORREIA DOS SANTOS 797775 DEFERIDO 

DYANINE SEDANO CHAGAS 793216 DEFERIDO 

DYEGO SILVA RODRIGUES 801785 DEFERIDO 

EBERSON ANGELO SOARES 793476 DEFERIDO 

EBERTON RAIDER DA COSTA 806737 DEFERIDO 

ECIANIA CORDEIRO 801281 DEFERIDO 

EDELSENIR VIEIRA DE JESUS 803227 DEFERIDO 
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EDER GOMES 798396 DEFERIDO 

EDGAR DE LIMA MACHADO JUNIOR 801714 DEFERIDO 

EDGAR RODRIGUES DA SILVA 802578 DEFERIDO 

EDHIEVO SANGALI 799157 DEFERIDO 

EDIANA NATALI 803520 DEFERIDO 

EDIANA RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA MULLER DA CRUZ 798319 DEFERIDO 

EDIANE CAMPISTA CAMPOS 791772 DEFERIDO 

EDIANE NEVES 794350 DEFERIDO 

EDIANY CERUTI 801969 DEFERIDO 

EDICACIA DE JESUS OLIVEIRA 792224 DEFERIDO 

EDIELY LOUREIRO DE SOUZA 798751 DEFERIDO 

EDIGLEUMA FURTADO DE LIMA 803899 DEFERIDO 

EDILAINE CRISTINA CARNEIRO DA SILVA 794268 DEFERIDO 

EDILAINE DE OLIVEIRA SOUSA 793484 DEFERIDO 

EDILAINE FARIAS DE OLIVEIRA 794104 DEFERIDO 

EDILEIA FLORENTINO MENEZES PEREIRA 805928 DEFERIDO 

EDILENE DA CONCEICAO FAUSTINO 799206 DEFERIDO 

EDILEUSA ALVES DO NASCIMENTO 802211 DEFERIDO 

EDILEUZA LOUZA DOS SANTOS 791737 DEFERIDO 

EDILEUZA SOUZA PEREIRA 796626 DEFERIDO 

EDILMA DO NASCIMENTO BARBOZA 797264 DEFERIDO 

EDILSON SANTOS CALAZANS 800178 DEFERIDO 

EDILZA SANTANA DE JESUS FREIRE 804691 DEFERIDO 

EDIMAR LEMOS FERREIRA DOS SANTOS 798217 DEFERIDO 

EDIMARCOS VELASQUE CARDOSO DE SOUZA 800186 DEFERIDO 

EDIMILSON DOS SANTOS 791904 DEFERIDO 

EDIMILSON VILHENA DOS SANTOS 796685 DEFERIDO 

EDINA CARVALHO DE MIRANDA DOS SANTOS 802428 DEFERIDO 

EDINA DOS SANTOS ABREU 791828 DEFERIDO 

EDINA PEREIRA NOVAIS MAAS 792379 DEFERIDO 

EDINA SIRIS DOS SANTOS RANGEL ALVES 793553 DEFERIDO 

EDINALDO ANACLETO DA SILVA 801600 DEFERIDO 

EDINALDO DE OLIVEIRA ALVES SENA 806681 DEFERIDO 

EDINALDO MEIRELES SOEIRO JUNIOR 793966 DEFERIDO 

EDINALVA PATRICIA DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA 791317 DEFERIDO 

EDINALVA SANTOS DA PAZ 804492 DEFERIDO 

EDINAURA VIEIRA PEREIRA 802530 DEFERIDO 

EDINEIA VIEIRA GOMES 799191 DEFERIDO 

EDINEIDE MOREIRA DO NASCIMENTO 796761 DEFERIDO 

EDINELIA FERREIRA COSTA 791280 DEFERIDO 

EDINEUMA SOUSA ARAUJO ROCHA 797770 DEFERIDO 

EDIPPO GEOVANNI DIAS DE SOUZA 806833 DEFERIDO 

EDITH APARECIDA DE SOUZA 806748 DEFERIDO 

EDITH FERNANDES GASPAR 802722 DEFERIDO 
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EDIVALDO JORGE DA SILVA 802795 DEFERIDO 

EDIVAN BORGES DOS SANTOS 806452 DEFERIDO 

EDIVANIA CHRISTO DIAS 794059 DEFERIDO 

EDIVANIA DA SILVA CARVALHO 806010 DEFERIDO 

EDJANE BARBOSA VIEIRA 794520 DEFERIDO 

EDJANI RODRIGUES DA SILVA 803989 DEFERIDO 

EDLANE DA SILVA SOARES 791780 DEFERIDO 

EDMAR FERREIRA ROCHA 793303 DEFERIDO 

EDMAR SIQUEIRA 804448 DEFERIDO 

EDMUNDO GEMAQUE FIGUEIRA 801082 DEFERIDO 

EDNA AGUIAR DA COSTA 804773 DEFERIDO 

EDNA ALVES DE SOUZA MEDINA 799836 DEFERIDO 

EDNA AMBROSIO PEREIRA 799974 DEFERIDO 

EDNA DE OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES 798628 DEFERIDO 

EDNA MARIA CASTRO FRANCA 802959 DEFERIDO 

EDNA NOVAIS MARTINS 803471 DEFERIDO 

EDNALVA APARECIDA PAUBEL 803700 DEFERIDO 

EDNARDA FRANCISCA DE OLIVEIRA MIRANDA 791590 DEFERIDO 

EDNEA SFALSIN ALVES 799205 DEFERIDO 

EDNEI DA ANUNCIACAO ALVES 804853 DEFERIDO 

EDSON DA SILVA DOS SANTOS 791338 DEFERIDO 

EDSON DE ANDRADE ARAUJO 806545 DEFERIDO 

EDSON FERNANDO BRAGA DA SILVA 797884 DEFERIDO 

EDSON HENRIQUE BOTELHO DA SILVA 800753 DEFERIDO 

EDSON LOPES DE SOUZA 798672 DEFERIDO 

EDSON MATEUS INACIO 796886 DEFERIDO 

EDSON NASCIMENTO DE OLIVEIRA 797769 DEFERIDO 

EDSON PIRES JUNIOR 797408 DEFERIDO 

EDSON ROBERTO BISPO 794432 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA APARECIDA JAMES PAULO 803170 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA CARDOSO ROCHA 800063 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA CRISTINA DE JESUS FERRAZ 800367 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA DA CONCEICAO SOUZA 800041 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA DE SOUZA 792877 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA DOS SANTOS 798066 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA DUTRA DE ALMEIDA 797398 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA GOMES DE CARVALHO 791200 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA PEREIRA DAMIAO 802753 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA 802304 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA ROSA LOBATO 793389 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA SEBIM DA SILVA BOLDRIN 797020 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA SILVA DOS ANJOS SANTOS 802402 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDA SOBRINHO MATOS 803716 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO BASTOS VIEIRA 797430 DEFERIDO 
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EDUARDO BATISTA DE OLIVEIRA 792591 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO CORREA DE FREITAS 799547 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO DE ASSIS 796759 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO DE JESUS FERRAZ 801140 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO DO NASCIMENTO BARBOZA 804712 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO DUARTE MORAES 804221 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO HENRIQUE PROSPERO SOUZA 804429 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO LEIRIA DE MATTOS 802050 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO LIMA DOS SANTOS 794468 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO PEREIRA GOMES 792216 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO PEREIRA PEIXOTO 793002 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO REIS DE CARVALHO 796832 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO ROCHA DA SILVA 791987 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO SCHWERTNER 797313 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO SILVA ALMEIDA MARVILLA 793263 DEFERIDO 

EDUARDO VERONESE RAMOS 796923 DEFERIDO 

EDVAN MARQUES LIMA 806669 DEFERIDO 

EDVANIA DE OLIVEIRA FERREIRA 803793 DEFERIDO 

EDVANIA STEIN DOS SANTOS 793653 DEFERIDO 

EDVIRGES APARECIDA SALGADO 803823 DEFERIDO 

EFRAIN FRANCISCO FARIA 792586 DEFERIDO 

EGLACY LOUREIRO DA CONCEICAO 806431 DEFERIDO 

EGUINALDO MARCELINO DA SILVA 802901 DEFERIDO 

EHIMAR DA SILVA JUNIOR 799499 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE ASSIS RAASCH 805813 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE BEZERRA LEANDRO 797129 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE BRAZ MATOS 800159 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE CRISTINA DA ROCHA DOS SANTOS 797361 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE CRISTINA PEREIRA 797377 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE CRISTINA PEREIRA COUTINHO 791373 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE CRISTINE NUNES 806547 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE CUNTO DA SILVA 797217 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE CUSTODIO PRATES 800370 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE DE FREITAS DE AQUINO 794535 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE DE JESUS FERNANDES 796478 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE DE LIMA SILVA 793974 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE DE MACEDO INACIO 791113 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE DE MELO MEIRELES 796506 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE DE SA VANZELER MORAES 793989 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE MERSCHER DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 793261 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE PINHEIRO 803853 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE REGINA BENFICA EMERICK PORTO 793423 DEFERIDO 

ELAINE SANTANA DE SOUZA 799004 DEFERIDO 

ELANE FREIRE SIQUEIRA FERREIRA 800438 DEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO DEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE 

DE RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO RESULTADO 

ELANE PINHEIRO PORTO FERNANDES 800002 DEFERIDO 

ELANE SANTOS ROSA 803211 DEFERIDO 

ELANIA BATISTA 804107 DEFERIDO 

ELANIA REIS SIQUEIRA CAPELI VAZ 793906 DEFERIDO 

ELAYNE DE CASTRO DOS ANJOS 792261 DEFERIDO 

ELBA ALMEIDA DE OLIVEIRA MENDES 807076 DEFERIDO 

ELBA DA SILVA 798908 DEFERIDO 

ELCI CORREA DA SILVA BASONI 804444 DEFERIDO 

ELCIO SOARES DE SOUZA 800148 DEFERIDO 

ELCIR DURAES 800915 DEFERIDO 

ELDA DEGEL GAMA 792874 DEFERIDO 

ELDER BASTOS RIBEIRO 798591 DEFERIDO 

ELDIANE SCHREIBER WOGMOCHER DE SOUZA 804078 DEFERIDO 

ELENICE FERREIRA OHNESORGE SOUZA 801799 DEFERIDO 

ELENILDA SEPULCHRO TONONI 799698 DEFERIDO 

ELENISIA MARIA SOARES PETERSEN 806287 DEFERIDO 

ELI HERCULANO 798894 DEFERIDO 

ELIABIA SILVA DE ALMEIDA OLIVEIRA 792577 DEFERIDO 

ELIADE DA SILVA BARRETO 794428 DEFERIDO 

ELIANA BOLSONI BORTOLOTTI 804009 DEFERIDO 

ELIANA LOPES DOS SANTOS 804092 DEFERIDO 

ELIANA MENDES MESQUITA 806797 DEFERIDO 

ELIANA MONTEIRO SOARES DE OLIVEIRA 803462 DEFERIDO 

ELIANA NOGUEIRA   MOTA 803354 DEFERIDO 

ELIANA PEREIRA DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA 802352 DEFERIDO 

ELIANA SILVA LIMA 792990 DEFERIDO 

ELIANA VERISSIMO DA SILVA 793861 DEFERIDO 

ELIANDRA GAVA SECCO 793523 DEFERIDO 

ELIANDRA LYRA PROSCHOLDT 796553 DEFERIDO 

ELIANDRA RODRIGUES 801880 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE AMANCIO  VICENTE 799565 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE APARECIDA DA SILVA 800821 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE APARECIDA MARTINS BERNARDO 806103 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE BATISTA DAMASCENO DA SILVA 801155 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE CAETANO DA CRUZ 800144 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE CERQUEIRA 804321 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE DE ANDRADE 796945 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE DE FATIMA GUERRA 800332 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE DE JESUS COSTA 804215 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE DE MELO BATISTA 802288 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE DOS SANTOS 794251 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE DOS SANTOS RIBEIRO 793285 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE DOS SANTOS SILVA 803995 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE FAVALESSA ZARZENON NUNES 801874 DEFERIDO 
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ELIANE FERREIRA CAMPOS VIANA 802302 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE KNACK SUDRE TERRA 796579 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE LIMA DE AGUIAR POMPERMAYER 796809 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE MARCELINO LOPES 801974 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE MARIA DA SILVA 806366 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE MARIA DE FREITAS 799911 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE MENDES VIANA 792220 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE PEIXOTO BRITO 802190 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE PEREIRA DE AGUIAR 801919 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE PERES PINTO 805077 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE PINTO LOUREIRO 801226 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE RAIS MATOS 805879 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE RAMOS DO NASCIMENTO FERREIRA 793513 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE ROCHA CAETANO 791406 DEFERIDO 

ELIANE SANTOS FAGUNDES 798269 DEFERIDO 

ELIANGELA LISBOA ALEXANDRE 792933 DEFERIDO 

ELIAS DAMACENA LIMA 805777 DEFERIDO 

ELIAS NASCIMENTO DE FREITAS 807049 DEFERIDO 

ELIAS VITOR BORDINHON 800220 DEFERIDO 

ELICE SOUZA MATIAS 801525 DEFERIDO 

ELIDA DE SOUZA 799115 DEFERIDO 

ELIDA SILVA CARVALHO DA PUREZA 794487 DEFERIDO 

ELIDIA MALAQUIAS DE SOUSA 792373 DEFERIDO 

ELIDIAMAR GOMES BORGES 806270 DEFERIDO 

ELIDIANA DA PENHA SILVA 792086 DEFERIDO 

ELIDIANI SALAROLI BENINCA 803513 DEFERIDO 

ELIEGE VIEIRA DOS SANTOS 792981 DEFERIDO 

ELIEL ESDRAS DOS SANTOS GOUDARD 799751 DEFERIDO 

ELIELMA DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA 800380 DEFERIDO 

ELIELMA JANAINA MARIA ROCHA VICENTE 800812 DEFERIDO 

ELIELMA SILVA DE SOUZA 793055 DEFERIDO 

ELIELSON DE PAULO VITORI 794157 DEFERIDO 

ELIELSON PEREIRA DA FONSECA 794203 DEFERIDO 

ELIELZA DE JESUS SANTOS RAMOS 794039 DEFERIDO 

ELIENAI PARANHO CANALLI 791074 DEFERIDO 

ELIENE LIMA MACEDO DE OLIVEIRA 798851 DEFERIDO 

ELIENE NOBRE DA SILVA SOARES 794227 DEFERIDO 

ELIENE OLIVEIRA SANTOS DE SOUZA 799573 DEFERIDO 

ELIENE PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 799672 DEFERIDO 

ELIENE REIS DO SACRAMENTO SCHIMITBERGUE 798698 DEFERIDO 

ELIETE BATISTA DE ARAUJO LOUZADA 806989 DEFERIDO 

ELIETE MORENO MENDES 804286 DEFERIDO 

ELIETE NASCIMENTO CAMPOS SANTOS MENDES 803355 DEFERIDO 

ELIETE RODRIGUES VAILLANT 806891 DEFERIDO 
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ELIMARCOS PAZ MARTINS 806802 DEFERIDO 

ELINE DOS SANTOS BORGES 796932 DEFERIDO 

ELINEIA DE ANDRADE 794131 DEFERIDO 

ELINEIA LOUBACK ALVES VILELA CORREA 802345 DEFERIDO 

ELINETE DE OLIVEIRA SILVA GUERSON 793329 DEFERIDO 

ELIOMAR PIVANTE CELERI 793705 DEFERIDO 

ELIONAI DE LIMA SILVA 793877 DEFERIDO 

ELIONAI SOUZA CARVALHO 803606 DEFERIDO 

ELIONAIA SILVA DOS SANTOS SKLIAMIS 805063 DEFERIDO 

ELISA DE SOUZA BARROS 806767 DEFERIDO 

ELISA MARIA DA SILVA 806783 DEFERIDO 

ELISA SEBASTIANA ALECRIM CAETANO 793631 DEFERIDO 

ELISA VIEIRA CATRINCK 803278 DEFERIDO 

ELISA XAVIER LEMOS 793926 DEFERIDO 

ELISABETE GARCIA DE OLIVEIRA  SILVA 799591 DEFERIDO 

ELISABETE ORCELINO PEREIRA 804753 DEFERIDO 

ELISABETE VIEIRA PINTO BARBOSA 806757 DEFERIDO 

ELISABETH LOPES DE SOUZA 805104 DEFERIDO 

ELISAMA ARCANJO DE OLIVEIRA 797598 DEFERIDO 

ELISANDRA CRISTINA FIOROTE DA SILVA FERNANDES 792898 DEFERIDO 

ELISANDRA DA COSTA BARCELOS 793879 DEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA APARECIDA TOREZANI 796484 DEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA BARBOSA NUNES 798198 DEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA CARDOSO DA SILVA VIANA 802140 DEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA DOS SANTOS PINA 794319 DEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA FERREIRA CAMPOS VIANA 798252 DEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA HORACIO DOS SANTOS 804724 DEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA PEREIRA BARBOSA 794236 DEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA SANTOS PINTO MARTINS 803886 DEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA SILVA DE SOUZA 792378 DEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA VIANA CORREIA 803725 DEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA VIEIRA LIMA 805160 DEFERIDO 

ELISETE SOARES DOS REIS 803006 DEFERIDO 

ELISEU ARAUJO DOS SANTOS 798692 DEFERIDO 

ELISIANY VIEIRA 792193 DEFERIDO 

ELISMARA COELHO DE JESUS 806066 DEFERIDO 

ELISSANDRA DE PAULA 804916 DEFERIDO 

ELIVELTON DOS SANTOS 797387 DEFERIDO 

ELIVELTON FARIA DA SILVA 792785 DEFERIDO 

ELIZA DE OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 801371 DEFERIDO 

ELIZA RODRIGUES DO NASCIMENTO CAMPOS 801980 DEFERIDO 

ELIZABELE APARECIDA LAYA EIRIZ 797271 DEFERIDO 

ELIZABETE CARLOS VIANA 791741 DEFERIDO 

ELIZABETE CLEMENTE DA VITORIA 794266 DEFERIDO 
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ELIZABETE FRANCA SANTOS 802552 DEFERIDO 

ELIZABETE GREGORIO DA SILVA 806572 DEFERIDO 

ELIZABETH ANDREA PEREIRA DA SILVA 799994 DEFERIDO 

ELIZABETH ANTONIA DA SILVA 799335 DEFERIDO 

ELIZABETH BORGES 799446 DEFERIDO 

ELIZABETH DE JESUS SOBREIRA 804538 DEFERIDO 

ELIZABETH MIRANDA 797279 DEFERIDO 

ELIZABETH PORFIRO 798452 DEFERIDO 

ELIZABETH SIMAO DA COSTA 803810 DEFERIDO 

ELIZANGELA ALVES BRUM CORREIA 798769 DEFERIDO 

ELIZANGELA DE BARROS FRANCISCO 792265 DEFERIDO 

ELIZANGELA DE FREITAS SILVA 797491 DEFERIDO 

ELIZANGELA DE SOUZA FONSECA 798337 DEFERIDO 

ELIZANGELA DO NASCIMENTO BRANDAO GADRET 797466 DEFERIDO 

ELIZANGELA FLORIANO DOMINGOS RIBEIRO 792945 DEFERIDO 

ELIZANGELA MARIA DA SILVA 806776 DEFERIDO 

ELIZANGELA PURCINO BARBOSA GUIMARAES 794257 DEFERIDO 

ELIZANGELA SANTANA BENTO 799263 DEFERIDO 

ELIZANGELA SOARES LANGA 794379 DEFERIDO 

ELIZANGELA SOUZA ALMEIDA PEREIRA 806841 DEFERIDO 

ELIZANIA GOMES DALLY 804390 DEFERIDO 

ELIZETE DE ALMEIDA DUTRA 799386 DEFERIDO 

ELIZETE DE JESUS LIMA 800526 DEFERIDO 

ELIZETE MARIA CHRISTIE HELMER 801333 DEFERIDO 

ELIZETH DA SILVA MACHADO 803468 DEFERIDO 

ELIZEU DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR 792625 DEFERIDO 

ELIZIA DE SOUZA SILVA 805166 DEFERIDO 

ELIZIANE LEITE DA SILVA CRUZ 802929 DEFERIDO 

ELIZIANI DE ANDRADE FERREIRA 794374 DEFERIDO 

ELLEN LOUBACK CORREA 805052 DEFERIDO 

ELLEN MARIA SANTOS PORTELA 802042 DEFERIDO 

ELLEN NUNES ROCHA 803684 DEFERIDO 

ELLEN RENATA TRINDADE DE SOUZA 792989 DEFERIDO 

ELLEN RIBEIRO 797454 DEFERIDO 

ELLEN SALVADOR MIRANDA 806262 DEFERIDO 

ELLEN VIVEIROS DA SILVA 799515 DEFERIDO 

ELLESSANDRA BARCELOS FANTIN 797901 DEFERIDO 

ELMA COSTA SANTOS 797207 DEFERIDO 

ELOA LAMIN DA GAMA 801976 DEFERIDO 

ELOISA CLAUDIA BARCELLOS 792683 DEFERIDO 

ELOISA RIBEIRO MONTEIRO 793338 DEFERIDO 

ELOISIO OLIVEIRA MOTTA 797100 DEFERIDO 

ELOIZA CONCEICAO SILVA FARIAS 797107 DEFERIDO 

ELONIA REINALDO 797568 DEFERIDO 
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ELSA APARECIDA DE FREITAS 793065 DEFERIDO 

ELTON ARMINDO MORAIS POLATI 798290 DEFERIDO 

ELTON GONCALVES DA SILVA DE SA 797843 DEFERIDO 

ELVIRA VIANA DE SANTANA ALBERTINO 807019 DEFERIDO 

ELVIS MULLER CAMPOS SEGADES 797766 DEFERIDO 

ELZA DELCARO 799905 DEFERIDO 

ELZENY GOMES MESQUITA 806936 DEFERIDO 

ELZIMARA MENDONCA RIBEIRO 802029 DEFERIDO 

EMANOEL DA CUNHA GERMANO 793251 DEFERIDO 

EMANOEL MARTINS DOS SANTOS 801789 DEFERIDO 

EMANOELE SELMI DA SILVA 793688 DEFERIDO 

EMANUEL MESSIAS MARTINS 802865 DEFERIDO 

EMANUELA XAVIER TRAVEZANI 793429 DEFERIDO 

EMANUELE LOPES FERNANDES 801115 DEFERIDO 

EMANUELE PROCOPIO CORREA 793222 DEFERIDO 

EMANUELI FABIANO FERREIRA 803021 DEFERIDO 

EMANUELLA FRANQUILIM EVANGELISTA 798618 DEFERIDO 

EMANUELLE DE PAULA OLIVEIRA 796632 DEFERIDO 

EMANUELLE RIZZO DE JESUS 800339 DEFERIDO 

EMANUELLY RANGEL DE OLIVEIRA 804678 DEFERIDO 

EMANUELY DE ARAUJO MANHAES GUIMARAES 804365 DEFERIDO 

EMANUELY GOMES CONCEICAO PIMENTA 794394 DEFERIDO 

EMANUELY SOUSA DE PAULA 796654 DEFERIDO 

EMELLY VERISSIMO DA SILVA SANTOS 793249 DEFERIDO 

EMERSON BRITO NUNES 807022 DEFERIDO 

EMERSON DA SILVA COSTA 800436 DEFERIDO 

EMERSON DE ANDRADE 798505 DEFERIDO 

EMERSON LIMA DE SOUZA 792598 DEFERIDO 

EMERSON LOUZADA DO ROZARIO 801325 DEFERIDO 

EMILES RUTH DE JESUS SILVA 801096 DEFERIDO 

EMILIA MENDES BENTO DE MELO 794056 DEFERIDO 

EMILLE ENILDETE SANTOS DA CRUZ MACHADO 807069 DEFERIDO 

EMILLE SOUZA DE AZEVEDO 791677 DEFERIDO 

EMILLY BATISTA SAMPAIO 803848 DEFERIDO 

EMILLY CHRISTINE MACHADO SILVA 803949 DEFERIDO 

EMILLY DOS SANTOS CONCEICAO 804179 DEFERIDO 

EMILLY FERREIRA PEREIRA 799951 DEFERIDO 

EMILLY PATRICIO COSTA 806898 DEFERIDO 

EMILLY VAZ DA SILVA 800688 DEFERIDO 

EMILY LOPES SIMOES 804447 DEFERIDO 

EMILY SOUSA GOMES 800760 DEFERIDO 

EMMILY VICTORIA NASCIMENTO 798487 DEFERIDO 

ENI WERDAN RODRIGUES LEITE 792251 DEFERIDO 

ENOK CRUZ DE SOUZA 799005 DEFERIDO 
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ENZO CAITANO COGO 799745 DEFERIDO 

ERCULES GONCALVES 792091 DEFERIDO 

ERENILDA LOPES DA CRUZ 802941 DEFERIDO 

ERIC ALCOFORADO DOS SANTOS 806196 DEFERIDO 

ERIC AZEVEDO DA FONSECA 804494 DEFERIDO 

ERIC RODRIGUES TEIXEIRA 800600 DEFERIDO 

ERICA BARBOSA DE OLIVEIRA CARVALHO 796850 DEFERIDO 

ERICA CRISTINA ZEFERINO MONTEIRO 792831 DEFERIDO 

ERICA DE JESUS PORTUGAL 806656 DEFERIDO 

ERICA DE SOUZA CARDOSO 804039 DEFERIDO 

ERICA DOS SANTOS LEITE 799189 DEFERIDO 

ERICA EMANUELA FERREIRA MELGACO 798034 DEFERIDO 

ERICA FERREIRA DE OLIVEIRA MATOS 806134 DEFERIDO 

ERICA LACERDA OLIVEIRA DA COSTA 805810 DEFERIDO 

ERICA LEONARDO SANTOS CASSIMIRO 791423 DEFERIDO 

ERICA LOPES DOS REIS 794360 DEFERIDO 

ERICA MONICA PARDAL DA SILVA 798109 DEFERIDO 

ERICA PEREIRA LOVATTI 794277 DEFERIDO 

ERICA PERINI LOPES ROSSI 793506 DEFERIDO 

ERICA PETERLE DE PAULA 793091 DEFERIDO 

ERICA RAMOS DE ARAUJO 804561 DEFERIDO 

ERICK ALEXANDRO DE MELO PORTO 799259 DEFERIDO 

ERICK CAVALCANTE CANDIDO 793519 DEFERIDO 

ERICK DA COSTA SILVA 806589 DEFERIDO 

ERICK RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS 797810 DEFERIDO 

ERICK SIMOES DE ANDRADE 800461 DEFERIDO 

ERICO JOSE DA SILVA NASCIMENTO 804616 DEFERIDO 

ERICSON DE SOUZA MEDEIROS 800950 DEFERIDO 

ERIK CALDEIRA DOS SANTOS 794238 DEFERIDO 

ERIK FELIPE SILVA SOUSA 805956 DEFERIDO 

ERIKA FEITOSA SILVA SANTOS 805044 DEFERIDO 

ERIKA FERREIRA SIMEAO 791943 DEFERIDO 

ERIKA NUNES CORREIA 803767 DEFERIDO 

ERIKS EBENEZER PINHEIRO DE OLIVEIRA 791613 DEFERIDO 

ERILDO SANTOS DE JESUS 804933 DEFERIDO 

ERIVONEIDE CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS 802513 DEFERIDO 

ERLANDIA CRISTINA LINO DE SOUZA 800114 DEFERIDO 

ERLANE FERNANDES DA SILVA 800020 DEFERIDO 

ERLEN CRISTINA ROZENTINO 804462 DEFERIDO 

ERLI SCARDINI RODRIGUES 793422 DEFERIDO 

ERNANI FERREIRA DO NASCIMENTO 793531 DEFERIDO 

ERNEIA MARIA DOS SANTOS 800642 DEFERIDO 

ERNESTO MILHEIROS MARIOTI 798701 DEFERIDO 

ESCARLLAT MIRANDA MOREIRA 798736 DEFERIDO 
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ESDRAS MENDES DA CUNHA 805162 DEFERIDO 

ESLI PEREIRA DA SILVA 800932 DEFERIDO 

ESLIANE MARTINS SILVA 804988 DEFERIDO 

ESLYMAR MARTINS SILVA 800998 DEFERIDO 

ESMERALDA DA COSTA PIMENTA 791967 DEFERIDO 

ESMERALDA DA ROCHA MOREIRA 801913 DEFERIDO 

ESTEFANI ANDRADE FERNANDES 798763 DEFERIDO 

ESTEFANI DOS SANTOS COSTA 798610 DEFERIDO 

ESTEFANIA RODRIGUES MENDONCA  ARAUJO 800970 DEFERIDO 

ESTEFANIE CLEIDE ALENCAR COSTA 806658 DEFERIDO 

ESTEFANIR SOUSA SILVA 794345 DEFERIDO 

ESTEFANNY RAMOS BRAGA 792391 DEFERIDO 

ESTELA GAMA DOS SANTOS 803371 DEFERIDO 

ESTER DA COSTA ARAUJO HERMINIO 797930 DEFERIDO 

ESTER DA PALMA AZEVEDO 806873 DEFERIDO 

ESTER FERREIRA BATISTA 807081 DEFERIDO 

ESTER MOURA BONES 797086 DEFERIDO 

ESTER SILVA CHAVES 801915 DEFERIDO 

ESTERIA CAITANO MIRANDA 792535 DEFERIDO 

ESTEVAM SOARES QUERINO 793452 DEFERIDO 

ESTHER ALVES LINS 800084 DEFERIDO 

ESTHER HADASSA PORTO FERREIRA 803962 DEFERIDO 

ESTHER MEDEIROS DOS SANTOS GUEDES 805773 DEFERIDO 

ESTHER OLIVEIRA DA CRUZ 800334 DEFERIDO 

ESTHER TALYTA DE OLIVEIRA FONSECA SANTOS 799175 DEFERIDO 

ETIENE GOMES DE MORAIS RONDELLI 802951 DEFERIDO 

ETIENE VIEIRA RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS 791930 DEFERIDO 

EUCLARICELHA DE CARVALHO MELANDA 804733 DEFERIDO 

EUCLIDES GOMES DE ARAUJO 792293 DEFERIDO 

EUDILENE DE ALMEIDA FLOR 794509 DEFERIDO 

EULA CELIA SILVA 800246 DEFERIDO 

EULENIR PEREIRA DE MATTOS NASCIMENTO 792821 DEFERIDO 

EULER BOTELLE DE ALMEIDA JUNIOR 794446 DEFERIDO 

EUZEBIO PEREIRA DA SILVA NETO 796623 DEFERIDO 

EUZIANA COELHO CORREA 806848 DEFERIDO 

EUZILA NEPOMUCENO 793163 DEFERIDO 

EUZILENE BAESSA TEODORO 803287 DEFERIDO 

EUZILENE DOS SANTOS VIEIRA 802467 DEFERIDO 

EUZINETE RIBEIRO SOUSA 793143 DEFERIDO 

EVA CARDOSO PEREIRA 793556 DEFERIDO 

EVANDRA DIAS GONCALVES 792513 DEFERIDO 

EVANDRO DE OLIVEIRA SILVA JUNIOR 792053 DEFERIDO 

EVANDRO MAXIMO PRECILIANO 799119 DEFERIDO 

EVANI APARECIDA MANHANI 797452 DEFERIDO 
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EVANIA COBILENSKI 797684 DEFERIDO 

EVANIA DE PAULA SIQUEIRA 803081 DEFERIDO 

EVANIA TERRA 793035 DEFERIDO 

EVANIELLY VENTURA DE PAULA 798331 DEFERIDO 

EVELI PEROVANI DA SILVA 793266 DEFERIDO 

EVELIN GOMES DE SALES 802873 DEFERIDO 

EVELINE KOBI NEVES 805975 DEFERIDO 

EVELLY LARA PERINI LACERDA 799675 DEFERIDO 

EVELYM VALERIA GOMES CONCEICAO PIMENTA 794484 DEFERIDO 

EVELYN DOS SANTOS CATARINA 801400 DEFERIDO 

EVELYN FREIRE DA SILVA 801499 DEFERIDO 

EVERSON ROLDI 792401 DEFERIDO 

EVERTON AMBROSIO TAVARES 803352 DEFERIDO 

EVERTON DA ASSUNCAO SCHMIDTE 801280 DEFERIDO 

EVERTON DA SILVA GOMES 801849 DEFERIDO 

EVERTON MATEUS DOS SANTOS CERQUEIRA 800754 DEFERIDO 

EVERTON ROSA DOS SANTOS 794130 DEFERIDO 

EVERTON VIEIRA VERCOSA 805120 DEFERIDO 

EVILACIO PERICLES NINZ SOUZA 802808 DEFERIDO 

EYMANOEL PARTELLI BEZERRA DE CARVALHO 806655 DEFERIDO 

EZANETE BUNZLAFF 798168 DEFERIDO 

EZEQUIAS SEPULCHRO DOS REIS 799727 DEFERIDO 

EZEQUIEL BARBOSA SANTOS 799365 DEFERIDO 

EZEQUIEL COSTA CUSTODIO 794460 DEFERIDO 

EZEQUIEL ROMAO BENEVIDES 792132 DEFERIDO 

EZEQUIEL SANTOS FERREIRA 798759 DEFERIDO 

FABIA CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 802356 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA AMORIM FERREIRA 805175 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA APOLINARIO DA COSTA 791888 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA BARCELOS RIBEIRO 802638 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA BISSOLI CASAGRANDE 793985 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA CHAGAS DE SOUZA 794210 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA DA CONCEICAO SANTOS 804958 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA DO NASCIMENTO BENEVIDES 798061 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA FERNANDES DA SILVA 804287 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA FERREIRA NORBERTO 804783 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA FIRME DA COSTA 791468 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA FLORENTINO MORINI 793547 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA GOMES NASCIMENTO 799694 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA LEMGRUBER BATISTA DA SILVA VEIGA 802781 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA LICHTENHELD BERNADINO 802519 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA MACHADO CONCEICAO 797357 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA MARIA BARBOZA DA SILVA 792769 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA MARIA DA SILVA 800619 DEFERIDO 
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FABIANA MATHIAS COSTA 799019 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA MIGUEL DE ALMEIDA FERRARI 800052 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA NOGUEIRA MORELLATO 799406 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA RODRIGUES DE JESUS 799767 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA SILVA LOPES 794134 DEFERIDO 

FABIANA THEODORO DE ARAUJO PAULO 791697 DEFERIDO 

FABIANE CHRISTINA COIMBRA 791171 DEFERIDO 

FABIANE DE SOUZA CORREIA 793576 DEFERIDO 

FABIANNE ALMEIDA SANTOS 800899 DEFERIDO 

FABIANO COSTA PEREIRA 806375 DEFERIDO 

FABIANO ESPERANDIO 791513 DEFERIDO 

FABIANO FERREIRA 804312 DEFERIDO 

FABIANO HEBERT DA CONCEICAO 794489 DEFERIDO 

FABIANO LOPES FERREIRA 798028 DEFERIDO 

FABIANO MARQUES DA SILVA 798450 DEFERIDO 

FABIANO PEDRO SILVA SANTOS 791950 DEFERIDO 

FABIANO RAMOS SIQUEIRA 797587 DEFERIDO 

FABIANY CORREA BASONI 804330 DEFERIDO 

FABIEL ROSSI 793525 DEFERIDO 

FABIELE MENEZES COSTA 792175 DEFERIDO 

FABIELI DE OLIVEIRA INACIO 798002 DEFERIDO 

FABIELLE CARVALHO DE OLIVEIRA 794284 DEFERIDO 

FABIELLY MARCIONILIO DOS SANTOS 793983 DEFERIDO 

FABIO ALVES DE SOUZA 801373 DEFERIDO 

FABIO BARRETO MACHADO 799136 DEFERIDO 

FABIO CRUZ DOS SANTOS 800661 DEFERIDO 

FABIO DA SILVA MOCO 799812 DEFERIDO 

FABIO DE FARIA GOMES JUNIOR 805071 DEFERIDO 

FABIO JOSE DA SILVA SANTOS 791538 DEFERIDO 

FABIO JUNIO MARCELINO DE ARAUJO 798292 DEFERIDO 

FABIO KOEHLER 804814 DEFERIDO 

FABIO MARTINS DOS SANTOS 800718 DEFERIDO 

FABIO MATOS DOS SANTOS 794267 DEFERIDO 

FABIO MELGACO MACHADO 804862 DEFERIDO 

FABIO MORAES DUTRA 801565 DEFERIDO 

FABIO RODRIGUES MIGUEL 802524 DEFERIDO 

FABIO SOARES LOYOLA 797067 DEFERIDO 

FABIO VAZ DE OLIVEIRA 804307 DEFERIDO 

FABIO VIEIRA DE MEIRA 792026 DEFERIDO 

FABIO WERNER JACOB 794239 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA  CAVALCANTE BICALHO 806413 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA ADRIANA NUNES TEIXEIRA 798116 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA AUGUSTA DE ALMEIDA 792096 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA BOTELHO DOS SANTOS 797016 DEFERIDO 
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FABIOLA CARDOSO RANGEL 800669 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA DA CONCEICAO RODRIGUES 801459 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA DE FARIA BAPTISTA 792881 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA DO NASCIMENTO DE SOUZA 791354 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA MACHADO 791966 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA OLIVEIRA DE ALMEIDA 801866 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA PEREIRA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA GARCIA 793282 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA PINHO PACHECO 803748 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA RODRIGUES ALVES XAVIER 804407 DEFERIDO 

FABIOLA SOARES BIANCHINI 803519 DEFERIDO 

FABRICIA DE ANDRADE PEREIRA MACHADO 798840 DEFERIDO 

FABRICIA DELUANI DE OLIVEIRA ROCHA BARBOSA 797405 DEFERIDO 

FABRICIA LAYSA BASILIO DE MOURA 802095 DEFERIDO 

FABRICIA MARIANA ROCHA DE ALMEIDA 797000 DEFERIDO 

FABRICIA PEREIRA QUEIROZ SOARES 803091 DEFERIDO 

FABRICIA RESIERI MOTTA 794456 DEFERIDO 

FABRICIO ALBERTO DIAS 800195 DEFERIDO 

FABRICIO ANGELO GABRIEL 797511 DEFERIDO 

FABRICIO ASSIS TRANCOSO 796837 DEFERIDO 

FABRICIO FERREIRA DE JESUS 807021 DEFERIDO 

FABRICIO GONCALVES DA SILVA 797519 DEFERIDO 

FABRICIO MARTINS DE FREITAS 801945 DEFERIDO 

FABRINA VIEIRA BEREDAS CARALO 802159 DEFERIDO 

FABYANE COSTA PEREIRA 798783 DEFERIDO 

FABYNNARA COSTA PESSOA 791606 DEFERIDO 

FAGNA MARCELA SALINO MATTOS 802811 DEFERIDO 

FAGNE LEOVENIR BIANCHI XAVIER 801480 DEFERIDO 

FAGNER ALVES DE ANDRADE 799217 DEFERIDO 

FAGNER LEMOS NASCIMENTO 805066 DEFERIDO 

FATIMA AGUIAR 791193 DEFERIDO 

FATIMA APARECIDA SOARES 794415 DEFERIDO 

FATIMA CONCEICAO SERAPHIM 800761 DEFERIDO 

FAUSTO LUIZ VANDERLEI PEREIRA 802125 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE ALMEIDA DE CAMARGO 793644 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE ALVES DA SILVA 806441 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE ALVES DOS SANTOS 801077 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE ALVES PIMENTA 803978 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE AUGUSTO MEDEIROS MISAEL 792282 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE AVELINO DE SOUZA 791570 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE BENTO FERREIRA 797321 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE BOBBIO DE AQUINO NEVES 791748 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE CIRILO PASSOS 800898 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE COELHO DE SOUZA 801188 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE CRISTO MARQUES 799085 DEFERIDO 
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FELIPE DA COSTA CRUZ 791475 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE DE ANDRADE GONCALVES 799648 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE DE LIMA SANTOS 793067 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE DOS SANTOS FERREIRA 798604 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE ERIKSON SOARES LOPES 798367 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE FERREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 802249 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE GABRIEL DE MATOS 792353 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE GONCALVES DE BRITO 791777 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE HILARIO MORAES PERINI 806696 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE LAVANHOLE 796686 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE LEVI DE LIMA 793238 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE LIMA DIAS 807027 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE LUCAS DA SILVA SANTOS 805978 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE RODRIGUES PAGANINI 802931 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE SANTOS DO CARMO 806576 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE SILVA DE ALMEIDA 797615 DEFERIDO 

FELIPE SILVA MOREIRA 793779 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA  DE OLIVEIRA VIEIRA 793353 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA ALVES GAMA 794074 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA ALVES MARTINS 803182 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA ALVES SOTERIO 793671 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA ANTONIA DA SILVEIRA 800746 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA APARECIDA TOMAZ 801498 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA BARBOSA FERREIRA 804159 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA BARBOSA GONCALVES CALMON 796644 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA BARRETO ALMEIDA 793160 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA BASTOS MEIRA 800282 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA BERMOCH 802563 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA BRANDAO FERREIRA 799273 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA BRANDAO MARQUES 804943 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA CRISTINA DE SOUZA 803829 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA CRISTINA PEREIRA E SILVA DE JESUS 791329 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA DAMACENA SCHAYDER 797544 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA DE AQUINO SANTIAGO LEITE 800874 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA DE JESUS GOMES 804552 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA DE JESUS LIMA 802545 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA DO NASCIMENTO 799159 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 802822 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA DOS SANTOS SILVA 804350 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA DOS SANTOS STAFANATO 792825 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA FERREIRA WANZELLER 802557 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA LANGHOLZ 803658 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA LORDEIRO GUERRA 801394 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA LOUVEM FERNANDES 798622 DEFERIDO 
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FERNANDA LOYOLA DE SANTIAGO 802911 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA LUIZ CARDOSO 800256 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA MARIA DE SOUZA 804302 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA MAYARA DE ARAUJO CHAGAS FONSECA 806448 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA MORAES FERREIRA ASSIS 792018 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA NASCIMENTO SILVA 794534 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA NUNES RIBEIRO 799841 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA OLIVEIRA NEVES RODRIGUES 806479 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA SANTANA SOARES 802417 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA SENRA VICTOR 799055 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA SILVA DE BARROS 792686 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA SILVEIRA ARAUJO 793607 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA SOUZA LANDIN ZUCOLOTTO 797688 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDA VALIM CARVALHO 799920 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDO CESAR GOMES DE SOUZA 806466 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDO CESAR OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS 794063 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDO DA SILVA 801061 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDO DA SILVA MOCO 800122 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDO DEMUNER NASCIMENTO 804986 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDO LINS NOE 806684 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDO LUIZ COSTA 803238 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDO NUNES ARAUJO 791148 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDO PORTO DE ALMEIDA 793347 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDO RODRIGUES DE SOUSA JUNIOR 799064 DEFERIDO 

FERNANDO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 797625 DEFERIDO 

FILIPE ALMEIDA SANTOS 797010 DEFERIDO 

FILIPE ALVES DA SILVA 806091 DEFERIDO 

FILIPE DA SILVA SOUZA 806946 DEFERIDO 

FILIPE DE JESUS QUINTILIANO 801534 DEFERIDO 

FILIPE DIAS PATRIZI FEITOSA 793858 DEFERIDO 

FILIPE DOS SANTOS SOUZA 801563 DEFERIDO 

FILIPE GOMES REIS 794431 DEFERIDO 

FILIPE IMBERTI DEOCLECIO 792955 DEFERIDO 

FILIPE OLIVEIRA NAZARIO 791683 DEFERIDO 

FILIPE SANTOS GUERRA 803213 DEFERIDO 

FILIPE SOARES FERNANDES 793028 DEFERIDO 

FILLIPE STEINER SUTIL 794532 DEFERIDO 

FILLIPH MACHADO SANTOS DA SILVA 791586 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA CABRAL SILVA MAGANHA 799739 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA COSTA RIBEIRO 792097 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA CRISTINA DE SOUZA FERREIRA 806127 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA CRISTINA FERNANDES DOS SANTOS 791320 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA DA SILVA KINACK 802615 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA DA SILVA PARANHOS 804076 DEFERIDO 
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FLAVIA DE SOUZA LAUVERS LIITKE 800988 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA GOMES DE SOUZA 797173 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA GOMES DOS SANTOS 804864 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA ISABEL CHAGAS 798822 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA JHENNIFER PEREIRA ROCHA 796821 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA LEMOS DE ASSIS 797623 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA LUCIA NERY CORADINI 798944 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA MARTINS DA SILVA 798082 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA MESSIAS DOS SANTOS 804632 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA MIRANDA COELHO 792541 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA NEGRELLI 796621 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA PROLICIANO MAIOLI 791653 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA REGINA DOS SANTOS DE SOUZA 803408 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA REINHOLZ SENA 805049 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA SILVA DE MORAES LEITE 798384 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA SILVA DE PAULA LANA 798536 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA SILVA DOS SANTOS 796525 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA SOUSA DAS NEVES DA COSTA 791516 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIA TAVARES DA SILVA 799559 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIANA DE ARAUJO GONCALVES 796447 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIANA DOS SANTOS SILVA 792842 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIANA SERAFIM LORDELO 801843 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIANA SERRA COSTA DUARTE 793927 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIANE ANDRADE DE SOUSA BARROS 792166 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIANE BITENCOURT MARTINS 793478 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIANE DO NASCIMENTO FALCAO 793803 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIO DE SOUSA DOS REIS 791781 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIO DIAS DE JESUS DONDONI 802405 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIO HENRIQUE BAPTISTA 799420 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIO JEAN CARDOSO MARTINS 804018 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIO MENDES DA VITORIA 798620 DEFERIDO 

FLAVIO VINICIUS GAYGHER 802839 DEFERIDO 

FRALINI DOS SANTOS MARCILIO 797889 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIANE GANHO DOS SANTOS 791529 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIANE MARIA DA SILVA CHAGAS 794060 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIANE PAULO SOUZA 801451 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIANE PINHEIRO DE ARAUJO 798151 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIANY JESUS MENDES VICENTE 798104 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIDEIZE BARREIRA ROSA 797337 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELE FILARDI CIMINO SILVA 805189 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELE GOMES ONOFRE 791231 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELE MARTINS MARCIONILIO 801769 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELE PEREIRA FERREIRA 792921 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELE RODRIGUES DE SANTANA 794194 DEFERIDO 
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FRANCIELE VASCONCELLOS DAMIQUI 792988 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELEN MENEZES ROCHA 804341 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELI GONCALVES DE SOUSA 806638 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELI VERISSIMO 804858 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELLE DE PAULO SILVA 800157 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELLI FREITAS BARBOSA FABRETE 799793 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELLY RICARDO DIAS 791531 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELLY SIRTOLI GRIPA FIGUEREDO 802573 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELY CORREIA VIEIRA 791230 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELY LOTERIO RODRIGUES 792297 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELY MARQUES NOGUEIRA 799034 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELY PEREIRA MIRANDA 806886 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELY RODRIGUES MARCELINO 801190 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIELY SOUZA DO NASCIMENTO 797389 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIMAR LOURENCO DOS SANTOS PENHA 798958 DEFERIDO 

FRANCINETE FERNANDES DE MELO SANTOS 792558 DEFERIDO 

FRANCINETE SOUSA LIMA 806490 DEFERIDO 

FRANCIS VIEIRA CARDOSO 804963 DEFERIDO 

FRANCISCA ARLETE DA SILVA SANTOS PINTO 797117 DEFERIDO 

FRANCISCA THIESK MARCIANO PEREIRA 798729 DEFERIDO 

FRANCISCO ASCENA JUNIOR 792753 DEFERIDO 

FRANCISCO HERTON CATUNDA BOMFIM 800236 DEFERIDO 

FRANCISCO PAULO SANTANA DE SOUSA 794141 DEFERIDO 

FRANCOASI MACEDO 806741 DEFERIDO 

FRANCYELLE CARVALHO DA ROCHA 796804 DEFERIDO 

FRANKLIN RODRIGUES CALDEIRA 798901 DEFERIDO 

FRANKSLENE ROCHA DE OLIVEIRA 806723 DEFERIDO 

FRANQLIN BOMFIM DA COSTA 806504 DEFERIDO 

FREDERICO DA SILVA LIMA 804660 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL ABREU MOREIRA 791872 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL ALVARENGA DE SOUZA 796637 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL ARAUJO DA SILVA 801393 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL ARCHANJO MONTEIRO 800433 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL AUGUSTO DE MELO GOMES 792868 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL BARROS DA SILVA 794147 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL BONIFACIO FREITAS 793857 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL COSTA BARBOSA 797566 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL DALLEPRANE 803152 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL DE ALMEIDA HONORATO 793050 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL DOS SANTOS PINHEIRO 799921 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL GOMES CORREA 792256 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL GONCALVES RIBEIRO 803734 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL GUIDI CARDOSO 791337 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL IGOR APARECIDO DOS SANTOS 800257 DEFERIDO 
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GABRIEL JACOMIN VARGAS DA SILVA 800986 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL JORGE NASCIMENTO 806592 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL MACHADO DE VASCONCELLOS CAMPOS 796868 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL NOGUEIRA DE JESUS 803994 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL ORTIZ 806651 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL PEDRO ALVES LOPES 791663 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL PEREIRA DE SOUZA 803418 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL PIETRALONGA MARION 791836 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL RAMOS DOS SANTOS 804102 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL RODRIGUES ANDRE 792493 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL RODRIGUES DE SALVO 794125 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL SANTOS BRUNO 806048 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL SANTOS SILVA 799040 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL SILVA  OLIVEIRA SILVEIRA 803448 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL SILVA DOS SANTOS 799969 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL SILVA GOMES FIGUEIREDO 792094 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL SIMOES VIANNA 805067 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL TEIXEIRA BENTO 801648 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL TISSE DA SILVA 802090 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL VIANA CARVALHO 798669 DEFERIDO 

GABRIEL VILLA DIAS 791607 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA ALTOE DE MAGALHAES 794398 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA ALVES FERREIRA 801996 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA BORGES DE ABREU 798164 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA CAETANO ROSA BORGES 791253 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA CAMILA SILVA DOS SANTOS 798890 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA CHAGAS DA CONCEICAO 797613 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA CONCEICAO VIANA 798932 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA COSTA ARAUJO 792518 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA DA SILVA DE LURDES 799007 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA DIAS DE SOUZA 802055 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA DOMINGOS CAMILETE 793704 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA FERNANDES PEREIRA 803588 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA FRAGOSO DA SILVA 791818 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA GARINE OLIVEIRA 797559 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA GUERINI 802119 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA LEAL VIEIRA 803866 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA MARCHI ANDRADE 793907 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA MARQUES COUTINHO 793856 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA MARTINS MOTA ROSA 805153 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA MATOS PINHEIRO 800331 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA MOREIRA RANQUINE PALLOT 806548 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA NASCIMENTO DE OLIVEIRA 804026 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA PEREIRA VIEIRA 801157 DEFERIDO 
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GABRIELA RIBEIRO LYRIO 792456 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA ROCHA SALES 792485 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA SANTOS SILVA 804468 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA SEIDEL DE FREITAS 799789 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA SILVA FERREIRA 792509 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA SOARES 791909 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELA VIDOTTO CAMPANHOLE 801779 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELE DA COSTA MARVILA 798593 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELI FERREIRA HERBST 797979 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELI MANTHAY SANTOS 806266 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELI SOUZA MOREIRA 791105 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELLA ALINE RAMOS CARDOZO 801039 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELLA BAIER LUCIO 797348 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELLA DALLY BRITO 791469 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELLA MATTOS SILVA 792723 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELLE NOBREGA DA SILVA 801733 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELLY APRIGIO DE PAULA SANTOS 792404 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELLY DE SOUZA CARNEIRO 805936 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELLY MIRANDA DOS SANTOS 805805 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELLY PREMOLI MARQUES 804893 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELLY SILVA RIBEIRO 806622 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELLY SOUZA ARAUJO 796578 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELY LAIBER PEREIRA 806613 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELY MARTINS ARAUJO 801376 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELY NATASHA SOUZA DE FARIAS MULLER 798718 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELY SANTOS SILLER 793516 DEFERIDO 

GABRIELY SILVA DOS SANTOS 800180 DEFERIDO 

GABRYELA MARIA BRUM TONETI 801953 DEFERIDO 

GEANE MARIA CANDEIA NEVES 801098 DEFERIDO 

GEANE WANDELREY VILELA 797904 DEFERIDO 

GEANINI SANTOS PANI 802556 DEFERIDO 

GEANNE APARECIDA DIAS DOS SANTOS 792392 DEFERIDO 

GECILENE SANTOS DE MATOS 800815 DEFERIDO 

GEDEON GOTARA DA SILVA 801053 DEFERIDO 

GEFERSON SHERRER DA SILVA RIBEIRO 806102 DEFERIDO 

GEICILANE DAS GRACAS OLIVEIRA 792354 DEFERIDO 

GEILZA HENRIQUE DA SILVA 799059 DEFERIDO 

GEIR JULIO DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA 792015 DEFERIDO 

GEIS LOBO OLIVEIRA DE MARTIN 801878 DEFERIDO 

GEISA ARAUJO DOS SANTOS 803640 DEFERIDO 

GEISA CRISTINA SANTOS RIBEIRO 794148 DEFERIDO 

GEISI KOPPE MARCONSINI 806984 DEFERIDO 

GEISI SILVA SANTOS MEDEIROS 797328 DEFERIDO 

GEISIANE COSTA MOREIRA 802909 DEFERIDO 
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GEIZA MARCIA RODRIGUES DE MORAES 791617 DEFERIDO 

GEIZIANI OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS 797525 DEFERIDO 

GELIANE DOS SANTOS VINHATI 799010 DEFERIDO 

GELIANE FRANCISCA CASSIANO 799907 DEFERIDO 

GELSA TERESINHA FRANCO 799879 DEFERIDO 

GELSON LUIZ TRARBACH LOPES 791991 DEFERIDO 

GENAIRA NEITZEL 796789 DEFERIDO 

GENIA DARC DE OLIVEIRA PEREIRA 800765 DEFERIDO 

GENIANE PINTO DE OLIVEIRA 797019 DEFERIDO 

GENIELI DA PENHA FILIPPINI 798648 DEFERIDO 

GENILDA CASSIANO 803268 DEFERIDO 

GENILDA CRISTINA DE SOUSA 802928 DEFERIDO 

GENILDA DOS SANTOS GONCALVES 794344 DEFERIDO 

GENILDA MARIA DA SILVA 793317 DEFERIDO 

GENILDA MARVILA 794483 DEFERIDO 

GENIVALDO DOS SANTOS BENEVIDES 801043 DEFERIDO 

GENIVALDO ELIZETA DALLY 792101 DEFERIDO 

GENYKELES BATISTA DINIZ DA SILVA 796550 DEFERIDO 

GEOCACIA DIAS FERREIRA 800040 DEFERIDO 

GEORRANA RAMOS MOITA 792157 DEFERIDO 

GEOVANA ATAIDES HIPOLITO 806625 DEFERIDO 

GEOVANA DE SOUZA BENTO 793970 DEFERIDO 

GEOVANA LENCI DE SOUZA 791559 DEFERIDO 

GEOVANA SOBREIRO CORREA 803303 DEFERIDO 

GEOVANI RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA 801871 DEFERIDO 

GEOVANIA GAMA DOS SANTOS 792168 DEFERIDO 

GEOVANIA SOUZA OLIVEIRA 804841 DEFERIDO 

GERALD GOMES ALVES 793702 DEFERIDO 

GERCIANA HENRIQUE DE ASSIS ZAMPROGNO 806952 DEFERIDO 

GERCILENE SILVA DOS SANTOS 793515 DEFERIDO 

GERDERSON LOYOLA DOS SANTOS 796771 DEFERIDO 

GERLANDIA ESTEVAM CARDINOT 792992 DEFERIDO 

GERLIANE ANTUNES ALVES 799047 DEFERIDO 

GERLIANE GOMES DA SILVA 794274 DEFERIDO 

GERLIANE MOZA DOS SANTOS 803623 DEFERIDO 

GERLINDA PEREIRA VICENTE 803633 DEFERIDO 

GERLIS SILVA SANTOS 798782 DEFERIDO 

GERLYNE VERBA SILVA 800755 DEFERIDO 

GERMANO OLIVEIRA DA CRUZ 791153 DEFERIDO 

GERSON SABINO COELHO 804713 DEFERIDO 

GERUSA DE CARVALHO LOPPES 804384 DEFERIDO 

GERUZA DOS SANTOS CALISTO 797429 DEFERIDO 

GESIEL MOISES DE AGUIAR 800692 DEFERIDO 

GESIELY CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS BONFIM 794064 DEFERIDO 
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GESSIANA SABINO ALVES 798926 DEFERIDO 

GESSICA ALAGOANO LEAL 799026 DEFERIDO 

GESSICA DOS SANTOS SCHAYDER 794445 DEFERIDO 

GESSICA GONCALVES FONSECA 796962 DEFERIDO 

GESSICA LEITE SIVICO 793774 DEFERIDO 

GESSIELLI ALAGOANO FREITAS DA SILVA 799282 DEFERIDO 

GESSYMAR IGIDIO COSTA 801829 DEFERIDO 

GEUSABETE DA SILVA 797223 DEFERIDO 

GEYSNA SOARES DA SILVA 796537 DEFERIDO 

GEYZE PESTANA CARDOSO 797413 DEFERIDO 

GEZEBEL SANTOS DE AZEVEDO 802259 DEFERIDO 

GEZIELE SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA SOUZA 801884 DEFERIDO 

GHEINZA OLIVEIRA DE SOUZA 792572 DEFERIDO 

GHEOVANNA BORGES BARBOSA DA SILVA 794002 DEFERIDO 

GHISLAINE PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 791091 DEFERIDO 

GHUEISA KAMYLLA MENDES COSTA 792294 DEFERIDO 

GICILANE SOUSA DOMINGOS 805780 DEFERIDO 

GIDEA TAQUES TRACTZ 791167 DEFERIDO 

GIGLIENE PIMENTA OLIVEIRA 791973 DEFERIDO 

GILBERTO CARLOS ROSALINO 791951 DEFERIDO 

GILBERTO DA CRUZ SOUSA 801907 DEFERIDO 

GILBERTO DE FREITAS ALVES 801046 DEFERIDO 

GILBERTO FAUSTINO DE SOUZA 802698 DEFERIDO 

GILBERTO RIBEIRO VITORIA 791800 DEFERIDO 

GILCARA DE SOUZA PIROVANI 799494 DEFERIDO 

GILCELIA SANTOS SILVA PACHECO 801398 DEFERIDO 

GILCILENE EDUARDO DE OLIVEIRA 796487 DEFERIDO 

GILCILENE PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 803696 DEFERIDO 

GILCIMAR EDUARDO DO NASCIMENTO 799639 DEFERIDO 

GILDAZIO MENEZIA DE SALES 804204 DEFERIDO 

GILDENIR VIEIRA SANTOS RODRIGUES 793580 DEFERIDO 

GILDETE DOS SANTOS LIBANIO 798535 DEFERIDO 

GILIARD CORDEIRO DA SILVA 793441 DEFERIDO 

GILLIANE SANTOS CESARINO 803348 DEFERIDO 

GILMAR PEREIRA GONCALVES 796596 DEFERIDO 

GILMARA RAMOS SILVA 799965 DEFERIDO 

GILSELIA SOUZA GOULART 802853 DEFERIDO 

GILSILENE FREIRE DE MOURA 803875 DEFERIDO 

GILSIMARA DA SILVA NASCIMENTO 803476 DEFERIDO 

GILSON DA CONCEICAO FONSECA 792309 DEFERIDO 

GILVALDO CERQUEIRA 802359 DEFERIDO 

GILVAN RANGEL LYRIO 800141 DEFERIDO 

GILVANIA SOUZA LIMA COSTA 797204 DEFERIDO 

GILVANY DE OLIVEIRA MIRANDA 804625 DEFERIDO 
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GIOVANA ABREU DOMINGOS 800161 DEFERIDO 

GIOVANA DOS SANTOS ARAUJO 803721 DEFERIDO 

GIOVANA LUZORIO DO NASCIMENTO BUENO 801853 DEFERIDO 

GIOVANA NUNES DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA 791873 DEFERIDO 

GIOVANA SILVA RANGEL FERREIRA 794576 DEFERIDO 

GIOVANI AUGUSTO FERREIRA 802371 DEFERIDO 

GIOVANNA CRISTINA DA SILVA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA 791491 DEFERIDO 

GIOVANNI GOMES DA SILVA 801097 DEFERIDO 

GIRLAINE MOREIRA DOS SANTOS 791928 DEFERIDO 

GIRLAINE PEREIRA OLIVEIRA 800095 DEFERIDO 

GIRLANE MIRANDA DOS SANTOS 806667 DEFERIDO 

GIRLEANE SILVA PEREIRA BRUM 793385 DEFERIDO 

GIRLEIDE GOMES BEZERRA LIMA 799987 DEFERIDO 

GISELE CONSTANCIO KOCK 791536 DEFERIDO 

GISELE DE ASSIS CANDIDO DUARTE MARQUES 799103 DEFERIDO 

GISELE DE JESUS SILVA 804232 DEFERIDO 

GISELE FERREIRA BRANDAO 804351 DEFERIDO 

GISELE FRANCOIS BATISTA 806758 DEFERIDO 

GISELE LOPES DA SILVA 798938 DEFERIDO 

GISELE MARTINS FERREIRA 797381 DEFERIDO 

GISELE SABINO DA SILVA 793078 DEFERIDO 

GISELI ALVES GONCALVES MATTOS 791830 DEFERIDO 

GISELI WILL 799464 DEFERIDO 

GISELLA DELLAPARTE FERNANDES RODRIGUES 793575 DEFERIDO 

GISELLE MAGNAGO PEREIRA DA SILVA 804630 DEFERIDO 

GISLAINE DE SOUZA GARCIA 799261 DEFERIDO 

GISLAINE MARINHO SOUZA 801975 DEFERIDO 

GISLAINY COELHO PEREIRA 801502 DEFERIDO 

GISLANE APARECIDA ALVES 798865 DEFERIDO 

GISLANE DA SILVA TOBIAS 806976 DEFERIDO 

GISLANE PERIM DE SOUZA POLONI 794118 DEFERIDO 

GISLANI CARVALHO DAMASCENO 791894 DEFERIDO 

GISLENE CORREA DOS SANTOS DE JESUS 792691 DEFERIDO 

GISLENE DE JESUS OLIVEIRA 791422 DEFERIDO 

GISLENE RODRIGUES DA SILVA 806641 DEFERIDO 

GIULIA SOARES DE SOUSA 803444 DEFERIDO 

GIULIE STEPHANIE SOUZA TOSCANELLI 800602 DEFERIDO 

GIULIO LENNON MOTTA PEREIRA 802018 DEFERIDO 

GIULLIA DOS SANTOS ASSIS ALVES 799630 DEFERIDO 

GIUSEPPE FORECHI PEDRACINO 797567 DEFERIDO 

GIVANILDO AMANCIO DA SILVA 798931 DEFERIDO 

GIZELA MOREIRA MONTEIRO ROCHA 797332 DEFERIDO 

GIZELDA PESTANA CARDOSO 797533 DEFERIDO 

GIZELLY PATRICYA NEVES DE BARROS 797666 DEFERIDO 
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GIZELY AZEVEDO COSTA 804720 DEFERIDO 

GLADISON LUCIANO PEROSINI 807009 DEFERIDO 

GLADYS PEREIRA PENNA ALVES TEIXEIRA 798871 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCIA  ROCHA SILVA 793723 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCIA DE JESUS VITORIA 804359 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCIA DOS SANTOS PEREIRA 794466 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCIA SILVA DOS SANTOS WHITE 792339 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCIANE APARECIDA RIBEIRO PEREIRA 797002 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCIANE CARDOSO NUNES SOUSA 806496 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCIANE DO NASCIMENTO BORGES 792234 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCIENE DA SILVA DIAS 806642 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCIENE MARIANO FLORO 806297 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCILENE MARCELINO DA SILVA 791699 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCIMARA MOREIRA BRAVIM 800928 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCINEIA SILVA FERREIRA ANIZIO 806606 DEFERIDO 

GLAUCIO GRACINDO DA SILVA 796627 DEFERIDO 

GLEICE KELLI DOS SANTOS 802735 DEFERIDO 

GLEICE KELLY DAS NEVES DE SOUZA 793951 DEFERIDO 

GLEICI KELLY RAMOS SOARES 792787 DEFERIDO 

GLEICIANE ARAUJO DE MIRANDA 791750 DEFERIDO 

GLEICIELE EVANGELISTA SILVA 802247 DEFERIDO 

GLEICIKELLY SOUZA PIRES 791244 DEFERIDO 

GLEICIQUELI ANTUNES ALVES 799069 DEFERIDO 

GLEILSON FERREIRA ALVES 800115 DEFERIDO 

GLEISIMARA DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA 800867 DEFERIDO 

GLEISON ARAUJO MORAIS 792255 DEFERIDO 

GLENDA DE SOUZA LEITAO 794552 DEFERIDO 

GLEYCE KELLY DE OLIVEIRA PEREIRA DO NASCIMENTO 798170 DEFERIDO 

GLEYCE KELLY SILVA DE SOUZA 805985 DEFERIDO 

GLEYDIANE AMERICO DE ALMEIDA HAASE 804642 DEFERIDO 

GLEYSE SILVA DOS SANTOS 792698 DEFERIDO 

GLEYSIANE ALVES FREITAS ROCHA 802568 DEFERIDO 

GLEYSIANE NUNES DA SILVA 796808 DEFERIDO 

GLORINHA DA COSTA ROSA DOS SANTOS 801692 DEFERIDO 

GLYCIA FERNANDA DE SOUZA MOREIRA 799985 DEFERIDO 

GRACE KELLY BOMFIM CARDIM 792615 DEFERIDO 

GRACE KELLY PEREIRA PASSAMANI 805050 DEFERIDO 

GRACENILDA RIBEIRO DA SILVA FRAGA 797110 DEFERIDO 

GRACIANI APARECIDA BISS SILVA 806862 DEFERIDO 

GRACIANY LOPES 793138 DEFERIDO 

GRACIELE ALVES DE OLIVEIRA VALES 804555 DEFERIDO 

GRACIELE ALVES DO NASCIMENTO 799061 DEFERIDO 

GRACIELE ALVES DO NASCIMENTO 800584 DEFERIDO 

GRACIELE VALOTO 798979 DEFERIDO 
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GRACIELI APARECIDA MATEINI 803145 DEFERIDO 

GRACIELLE DE JESUS SA 793239 DEFERIDO 

GRASIELE DA SILVA CARVALHO LOYOLA 798152 DEFERIDO 

GRASIELLE PAULA SANTANA 802821 DEFERIDO 

GRASIELLE RODRIGUES COSTA 791851 DEFERIDO 

GRAZIELA CONSTANTINO SABADIM 794424 DEFERIDO 

GRAZIELA FERREIRA CARDOSO 798113 DEFERIDO 

GRAZIELE RODRIGUES PACHECO 793483 DEFERIDO 

GRAZIELE SERAFIM BATISTA 804536 DEFERIDO 

GRAZIELE SOARES 792751 DEFERIDO 

GRAZIELE SOARES DELMASSO 791648 DEFERIDO 

GRAZIELI ALVARENGA PINHEIRO 791350 DEFERIDO 

GRAZIELI DO LIVRAMENTO MAXIMO 791655 DEFERIDO 

GRECIA ALANDA DE OLIVEIRA 793617 DEFERIDO 

GREICE PORTO DOS REIS 801013 DEFERIDO 

GRENDA DE JESUS FRAGA 792548 DEFERIDO 

GRENDHA PAULA DE OLIVEIRA BRAZ 791066 DEFERIDO 

GRETCHEN RIBEIRO CHAGAS 803487 DEFERIDO 

GREYSON LOUBACK ALVES VILELA 804595 DEFERIDO 

GUACIRA MANAUARA DE SOUZA MELO 806787 DEFERIDO 

GUARACI ALVES 800965 DEFERIDO 

GUIDO DO CARMO LECOGUE 799486 DEFERIDO 

GUILHERME AUGUSTO DE SOUZA PAULA 801314 DEFERIDO 

GUILHERME AUGUSTO FIM ROSAS 796958 DEFERIDO 

GUILHERME BRANDEMBURG MORAIS 806907 DEFERIDO 

GUILHERME CAETANO MAIA 791980 DEFERIDO 

GUILHERME COELHO ROCHA 806143 DEFERIDO 

GUILHERME COIMBRA BUENO 797758 DEFERIDO 

GUILHERME GUIMARAES VIEIRA 806546 DEFERIDO 

GUILHERME IVYSON HERCULANO 793678 DEFERIDO 

GUILHERME RIBEIRO DE CARVALHO 803242 DEFERIDO 

GUILHERME THOMPSON GRIFFO TORRENTE 792702 DEFERIDO 

GUILHERME TONIATO ORCELINO 792186 DEFERIDO 

GUILHERME VEIGA FREITAS 794310 DEFERIDO 

GUILHONOR GOMES BARBOSA 799690 DEFERIDO 

GUIMARAES NUNES DE JESUS 799586 DEFERIDO 

GUIMEL HERCULANO DUTRA 799632 DEFERIDO 

GUINNEVER ALVES PIEPER 801643 DEFERIDO 

GUSTAVO BESSE MASSINI 799371 DEFERIDO 

GUSTAVO CATULE JARDIM 804690 DEFERIDO 

GUSTAVO DIAS CHARRA 798600 DEFERIDO 

GUSTAVO GOMES DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA 804366 DEFERIDO 

GUSTAVO GRACELI SOUZA 799024 DEFERIDO 

GUSTAVO HENRIQUE CAMARGO EUFRASIO 792173 DEFERIDO 
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GUSTAVO LUIS DA SILVA 804565 DEFERIDO 

GUSTAVO PEREIRA GALDINO 793287 DEFERIDO 

GUSTAVO RODRIGO MODESTO LUCIANO 804463 DEFERIDO 

HADRIA RHAYNELLY REZENDE ALVES 793334 DEFERIDO 

HAGATTA ALEXSIA DAMACENO RIBEIRO 801304 DEFERIDO 

HAIANA OLIVEIRA SANTOS 796509 DEFERIDO 

HAIANE CRISTINA ALMEIDA DUARTE 801027 DEFERIDO 

HAILA KATIUSCIA BATISTA REIS DA SILVA 793520 DEFERIDO 

HAIMON VERLY 798179 DEFERIDO 

HAINNAH NICOLI DE ALEXANDRIA 802819 DEFERIDO 

HALERANDRA DO NASCIMENTO QUEIROZ 791479 DEFERIDO 

HALISON FERREIRA DE ANDRADE 800644 DEFERIDO 

HANA LORENA FACCIN RIBEIRO SOARES 801803 DEFERIDO 

HARISON DA SILVA ROCHA 806451 DEFERIDO 

HAROLDO ROBERTO SCAPIN 799747 DEFERIDO 

HAWANY NAWAR EVERTON MARANHAO 801170 DEFERIDO 

HAYLLA KAROLINE PEREIRA VASCONCELOS 807060 DEFERIDO 

HEBERT PERES SOARES 803374 DEFERIDO 

HELBER JHONNYS COSTA SANTOS 797375 DEFERIDO 

HELEN CIRILO CHAGAS 792869 DEFERIDO 

HELEN SILVA MENDES 802942 DEFERIDO 

HELENA MARIA DE FREITAS SODRE FILHA DO NASCIMENTO 800047 DEFERIDO 

HELIDA DE SOUZA HARTUIQUE 802631 DEFERIDO 

HELIDA PIRES DE LUNA 793454 DEFERIDO 

HELIO AMARAL RIBEIRO DE ASSIS 794538 DEFERIDO 

HELIO CARLOS DE OLIVEIRA SILVEIRA 804636 DEFERIDO 

HELIO RIGO DOS SANTOS 791688 DEFERIDO 

HELLADE LOPES RANGEL 794531 DEFERIDO 

HELLEN CRISTINA MUNIZ SATIRO SANTOS 798569 DEFERIDO 

HELLEN DE FATIMA HENRIQUE 791375 DEFERIDO 

HELLEN KARINE LIMA DA SILVA 806661 DEFERIDO 

HELLEN ROSA FRANCISCHETTO 806492 DEFERIDO 

HELLEN SPILLER VELTEN 791725 DEFERIDO 

HELOISA  HELENA NUNES DE TOLEDO MOURA 799067 DEFERIDO 

HELOISA BENICIO LELES 791441 DEFERIDO 

HELOISA DA SILVA BORGES 803731 DEFERIDO 

HELOISA HELENA DA SILVA BATISTA 794368 DEFERIDO 

HELOIZA COLETA MENDES 797577 DEFERIDO 

HELOIZA FERREIRA RAINHA 804391 DEFERIDO 

HELOIZA MEDINA DE ARAUJO 800455 DEFERIDO 

HELTON NEY DA CRUZ DIAS 794558 DEFERIDO 

HELYMARA BARBOSA CORREIA 803027 DEFERIDO 

HEMELINY DAUM SILVA DA COSTA 800459 DEFERIDO 

HEMILLY ALTOE DE ABREU 794258 DEFERIDO 
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HEMILLY CRISTINA BATISTA GERALDINO 799192 DEFERIDO 

HEMILY SANTOS GASPERAZZO GOMES 801639 DEFERIDO 

HENRICKY DE OLIVEIRA 804406 DEFERIDO 

HENRIETT SOUZA SANTORIO 793622 DEFERIDO 

HENRIQUE ANDRADE DE JESUS 798054 DEFERIDO 

HENRIQUE DA SILVA VERNEGUE 803904 DEFERIDO 

HENRIQUE DE JESUS DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA 802396 DEFERIDO 

HENRIQUE FABIO ALMEIDA CONCEICAO 793443 DEFERIDO 

HENRIQUE FERREIRA BARBOZA 807023 DEFERIDO 

HENRIQUE FERREIRA DE JESUS 801532 DEFERIDO 

HENRIQUE FERREIRA TALIATI 799572 DEFERIDO 

HENRIQUE LUCAS SANTOS SILVA 793978 DEFERIDO 

HENRIQUE MARCAL DOS SANTOS 797278 DEFERIDO 

HENRIQUE PAULO DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 806587 DEFERIDO 

HEOCLIZIA APARECIDA ALVES DE MAUTAS MESQUITA 792886 DEFERIDO 

HERBERT LISBOA MARTINS 797759 DEFERIDO 

HERBERT LUIS ALFAIA DE SOUZA 798081 DEFERIDO 

HERCULES BRAGA PESSANHA 792355 DEFERIDO 

HERCULES FURTADO POLASTRELI 794046 DEFERIDO 

HERCULES PERICO DA SILVA 804289 DEFERIDO 

HERICA DIAS FERREIRA 806746 DEFERIDO 

HERICA RODRIGUES JORGE 801423 DEFERIDO 

HERICLIS ANDRADE DOS REIS 802706 DEFERIDO 

HERIK DOS SANTOS DE MELO 805136 DEFERIDO 

HERIKS BARBOZA PEREIRA 806472 DEFERIDO 

HERLINE DE JESUS SANTANA DOS SANTOS 801932 DEFERIDO 

HERMES SOELLA 800078 DEFERIDO 

HERONDINA PEREIRA DA CRUZ 802718 DEFERIDO 

HERVAN PIRES DE SOUZA 805115 DEFERIDO 

HEULLER ALVES COLONNA 806242 DEFERIDO 

HEVILLA SOARES DE SENA 791579 DEFERIDO 

HEYGON HENRIQUE DA SILVA MATIAS 802719 DEFERIDO 

HIAGO LUIZ BASTOS OLIVEIRA 803847 DEFERIDO 

HIAGO SOARES LIMA 791831 DEFERIDO 

HIARLEY CARLOS DE OLIVEIRA 792076 DEFERIDO 

HICARO PERES DE OLIVEIRA 805876 DEFERIDO 

HIDEANE RODRIGUES CARNEIRO 793081 DEFERIDO 

HIDIAMARA KATRINE DE SOUZA JUNIOR 799334 DEFERIDO 

HIGHOR TEIXEIRA DE SOUZA 801153 DEFERIDO 

HIGOR COUTINHO DE OLIVEIRA ALVES 796541 DEFERIDO 

HIGOR DE LIMA MOREIRA 798035 DEFERIDO 

HIGOR DO NASCIMENTO VIEIRA 792316 DEFERIDO 

HIGOR GABRIEL RODRIGUES DAS NEVES 799585 DEFERIDO 

HIGOR PETERSON GUSMAO 799686 DEFERIDO 
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HILDA JAQUELINE VIEIRA WERLY 807011 DEFERIDO 

HILLARY DE FATIMA VIEIRA FERNANDES 791554 DEFERIDO 

HILNAYARA DE JESUS SANTOS 792336 DEFERIDO 

HILTON CARLOS DA SILVA 791238 DEFERIDO 

HINGRID SOUZA SANTOS 797499 DEFERIDO 

HINGRIDI BARBOSA DE SOUZA 801283 DEFERIDO 

HIRLAN VICTOR DOS SANTOS 792056 DEFERIDO 

HITALO HIPOLITO DE CASTRO 796652 DEFERIDO 

HIURY MARQUES MARVILA 793639 DEFERIDO 

HUDSON BENTO VENTURIM 796489 DEFERIDO 

HUDSON GOMES 791184 DEFERIDO 

HUDSON SANTIAGO JUBINI 798656 DEFERIDO 

HUGO LAGO LACERDA 801129 DEFERIDO 

HUGO LEONARDO GARCIA FERREIRA 793253 DEFERIDO 

HUIRLLA DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS 800218 DEFERIDO 

HUMBERTO COELHO DA SILVA 799411 DEFERIDO 

HUMBERTO JOAQUIM DOS SANTOS JUNIOR 804721 DEFERIDO 

HUMBERTO MENDES BARBOSA 807058 DEFERIDO 

HUMSILKA MARIA OLIVEIRA DE AMORIM 794321 DEFERIDO 

HYAGO LENNON RAMOS FAUSTINI 802016 DEFERIDO 

HYASMIN NASCIMENTO SILVA 799057 DEFERIDO 

IACRISIANE CUSTODIO FERREIRA 799930 DEFERIDO 

IAGO FERREIRA SOARES 798516 DEFERIDO 

IAGO JESUS DA SILVA 793025 DEFERIDO 

IAGO SILVA PEREIRA 806193 DEFERIDO 

IAGO SIMOES DOS ANJOS 793405 DEFERIDO 

IAGO SOUZA LIMA 794561 DEFERIDO 

IAN CARLOS COELHO FERREIRA 799033 DEFERIDO 

IAN LOPES DE JESUS 799112 DEFERIDO 

IANCA GOMES DE MORAES 800351 DEFERIDO 

IARA BARBOSA DE JESUS 793895 DEFERIDO 

IASMIN NEVES COSTA 798480 DEFERIDO 

ICARO DOS SANTOS BOMFIM 794271 DEFERIDO 

ICARO MIGUEL SIQUEIRA DA PENHA 791870 DEFERIDO 

ICARO OLIVEIRA DE FARIAS 792274 DEFERIDO 

IDALIA CARDOZO DA SILVA NETA DOS SANTOS 799306 DEFERIDO 

IDEILTON ALVES FREIRE LEAL 804185 DEFERIDO 

IEDA BATISTA DE SOUZA 803695 DEFERIDO 

IEDA RODRIGUES SANTOS 801933 DEFERIDO 

IELTON SANTOS PARDIM 792054 DEFERIDO 

IGOR CARLOS FEITOSA ALENCAR 794041 DEFERIDO 

IGOR CELLIA BONOMO 792387 DEFERIDO 

IGOR DE JESUS SANTOS 801591 DEFERIDO 

IGOR DECOTHE VOLPATO 802141 DEFERIDO 
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IGOR DIAS GOMES 806674 DEFERIDO 

IGOR ELIAS ALVES DUARTE 791024 DEFERIDO 

IGOR PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 804022 DEFERIDO 

IGOR PEREIRA TORREZANI 807041 DEFERIDO 

IGOR PIAZZI SANTA ROSA 800581 DEFERIDO 

IGOR PIRES REIS 791071 DEFERIDO 

IGOR RECOLIANO SEARES 791523 DEFERIDO 

IGOR REINALDO GUEDES LEAL 801713 DEFERIDO 

IGOR SOARES DE SOUZA 791457 DEFERIDO 

ILANIA DA SILVA RANGEL SCHUMACK 799065 DEFERIDO 

ILCE HELENA PINTO VASCONCELOS 793444 DEFERIDO 

ILCIBEL DOS SANTOS LIMA 793084 DEFERIDO 

ILIANA OTTO PILGER SOUZA 796731 DEFERIDO 

ILIMARIA ALVES DOS SANTOS 801806 DEFERIDO 

ILKA MARIA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 792390 DEFERIDO 

ILMA BATISTA RIBEIRO DUTRA 798286 DEFERIDO 

ILMA BORGES ROSA CATULE 804666 DEFERIDO 

ILSON DOS SANTOS JUNIOR 801481 DEFERIDO 

ILUCIMARIA ALVES DOS SANTOS 801752 DEFERIDO 

ILZANIR DE AMORIM SILVA 792706 DEFERIDO 

INDIAMARA NAIANE PEREIRA 803993 DEFERIDO 

INDIANARA FRANCA GOMES 798250 DEFERIDO 

INDIRA LUIZA BEDONI GALVAO 801578 DEFERIDO 

INES JEANE SILVA RAMOS 806330 DEFERIDO 

INEZ MENEZES PEREIRA 791156 DEFERIDO 

INGLYD DA SILVA BECHER 793922 DEFERIDO 

INGRID APARECIDA DOS SANTOS CONCEICAO 796602 DEFERIDO 

INGRID BATISTA ARAUJO SANTOS 791707 DEFERIDO 

INGRID CHRISTINA SILVA PINTO 806586 DEFERIDO 

INGRID DE SOUZA JUNIOR 799125 DEFERIDO 

INGRID FERRAZ DOS SANTOS 801406 DEFERIDO 

INGRID GOMES BORGES PLASTER 800716 DEFERIDO 

INGRID GONCALVES DA SILVA 793089 DEFERIDO 

INGRID LACERDA BOAVENTURA 797461 DEFERIDO 

INGRID MORAIS DOS SANTOS 801326 DEFERIDO 

INGRID NICOLAU DE PAULO 792948 DEFERIDO 

INGRID PAULA CIRINO DA CRUZ SANTOS 806781 DEFERIDO 

INGRID SILVA RODRIGUES 794175 DEFERIDO 

INGRIDY DOMINGOS BARBOSA 804425 DEFERIDO 

INGRIDY LOURENCO DE PAULO 806221 DEFERIDO 

INGRYD DE ARAUJO PAULINO 794245 DEFERIDO 

IONE AMANCIO SAMORA 793008 DEFERIDO 

IONE FLORENTINO INVENCIO 792004 DEFERIDO 

IOZANA DOS SANTOS SALUSTIANO 792820 DEFERIDO 
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IRACEMA CARLOS 802388 DEFERIDO 

IRACILDA DIVALE SCARDUA 794150 DEFERIDO 

IRACILIA BIANCARDI DO NASCIMENTO 799481 DEFERIDO 

IRENE CAETANO MOREIRA 800665 DEFERIDO 

IRENE SCHMIDT DA SILVA ALVES 800016 DEFERIDO 

IRENI GANGA DA SILVA RANGEL 793027 DEFERIDO 

IRENILDA SILVA LOPES AZEVEDO 803543 DEFERIDO 

IRINY PARASKEVY KORRES 793543 DEFERIDO 

IRIONE CARLA GASTALDI KUSTER 799360 DEFERIDO 

IRIS APARECIDA LINHARES DE FREITAS 793473 DEFERIDO 

IRIS FLORENTINO DOS SANTOS 805125 DEFERIDO 

IRIS SIQUEIRA DE ASSIS 802745 DEFERIDO 

IRLAINE LETICIA DE SOUZA 797574 DEFERIDO 

IRLAN DE SOUSA COTRIM 796606 DEFERIDO 

IRLANE SCHMIDT DA SILVA ALVES 800140 DEFERIDO 

IRLANI ROSA CORDEIRO 801036 DEFERIDO 

IRLEIDE DA CRUZ FURTADO 802010 DEFERIDO 

IRNACLEI SOUZA DA SILVA BENEVIDES 792487 DEFERIDO 

IRVANEIA RODRIGUES SOARES 806153 DEFERIDO 

ISAAC WILLAN DE OLIVEIRA FREITAS 806156 DEFERIDO 

ISABEL BRAUN 803271 DEFERIDO 

ISABEL CRISTINA MARQUES PIRAJA MONTEIRO 793714 DEFERIDO 

ISABEL CRISTINA RODRIGUES CAMPOS 801867 DEFERIDO 

ISABEL CRISTINA VIEIRA DE MELO REZENDE 792323 DEFERIDO 

ISABEL DA SILVA BARBOSA COELHO 802608 DEFERIDO 

ISABEL ELISA DOS SANTOS LOPES 800364 DEFERIDO 

ISABEL INACIO DE MORAES SOUZA 805140 DEFERIDO 

ISABEL MARVILA COSTA 793212 DEFERIDO 

ISABELA CONCEICAO VIANA 803567 DEFERIDO 

ISABELA DANTAS DA SILVA CONCEICAO 799218 DEFERIDO 

ISABELA GUIMARAES MAGNO 806530 DEFERIDO 

ISABELA PEREIRA DA SILVA BENTO 800849 DEFERIDO 

ISABELA PORTO CRISTO 792106 DEFERIDO 

ISABELLA DESSAUNE RODRIGUES 793991 DEFERIDO 

ISABELLA DIAS RIBEIRO 802501 DEFERIDO 

ISABELLA DUQUE GAMA 805033 DEFERIDO 

ISABELLA NUNES DE AZEVEDO 794414 DEFERIDO 

ISABELLA SOUZA PERUCH 791609 DEFERIDO 

ISABELLY DOS SANTOS DE ARAUJO 791398 DEFERIDO 

ISABELLY OLIVEIRA BISPO GOMES 792321 DEFERIDO 

ISABELY MOURA ROCHA 800029 DEFERIDO 

ISAC RODRIGUES ALVES 796720 DEFERIDO 

ISADORA ALVARENGA BULHOSA NASCIMENTO DA VITORIA 791336 DEFERIDO 

ISADORA CRISTINA LOPES OLIVEIRA 791971 DEFERIDO 
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ISADORA ZARDINI 801471 DEFERIDO 

ISAIAS LOPES MOREIRA 798792 DEFERIDO 

ISAIAS QUEIROZ SANTOS FILHO 801166 DEFERIDO 

ISAMARA CARLA DA SILVA SOUSA 798966 DEFERIDO 

ISAQUE NASCIMENTO DE JESUS CARNEIRO 801627 DEFERIDO 

ISAQUE RIBEIRO MAGANHA 796480 DEFERIDO 

ISAURA MATAR LEAL 791220 DEFERIDO 

ISIS MARTINS DE OLIVEIRA 799093 DEFERIDO 

ISLLA NOGUEIRA FERROVANTE 799760 DEFERIDO 

ISMAEL FERREIRA BRANDAO JUNIOR 793465 DEFERIDO 

ISRAEL CAMILO DE ALMEIDA 803060 DEFERIDO 

ISRAEL MORAIS DA SILVA 799491 DEFERIDO 

ITALO ARTUR DE SOUZA COELHO 802433 DEFERIDO 

ITALO MOREIRA MENDONCA 792301 DEFERIDO 

ITALO SOUZA LIMA 797023 DEFERIDO 

ITALO TASSIO DANTAS FERREIRA 791473 DEFERIDO 

ITANILA DE SOUZA ALVES 799862 DEFERIDO 

IVALDA KIMBERLLY SANTOS PORTELA 802107 DEFERIDO 

IVAN ALVES RUDUGERIO 803420 DEFERIDO 

IVAN DE SOUZA DA SILVA 798094 DEFERIDO 

IVAN DOS SANTOS MACINA 793821 DEFERIDO 

IVAN FALCAO CONTADINI 804648 DEFERIDO 

IVANA VELOSO DE ALMEIDA 804417 DEFERIDO 

IVANDRA RAMOS PEIXOTO 793724 DEFERIDO 

IVANELDE DA SILVA SANTOS 798649 DEFERIDO 

IVANETE BATISTA MARTINS 800743 DEFERIDO 

IVANETE DOS SANTOS PRAXEDES 800506 DEFERIDO 

IVANETE DOS SANTOS SOUZA CARVALHO 799008 DEFERIDO 

IVANETE RODRIGUES AMBROZINI 804705 DEFERIDO 

IVANETE RODRIGUES PEREIRA 804481 DEFERIDO 

IVANIA MARA PAIXAO DA SILVA 803675 DEFERIDO 

IVANILDA MEDINA DOS SANTOS SILVA 803915 DEFERIDO 

IVANILDE GUSSANI ROCHA ESTATIOTI 796459 DEFERIDO 

IVANILDE OLIVEIRA COSTA LIMA 793153 DEFERIDO 

IVANUZIA RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS GOMES 805866 DEFERIDO 

IVINY CARVALHO RIBEIRO DE SOUZA 800071 DEFERIDO 

IVONE DE JESUS CERQUEIRA ARAUJO 802886 DEFERIDO 

IVONE NOGUEIRA DOS SANTOS 797046 DEFERIDO 

IZABEL CRISTINA DO NASCIMENTO SANTANA 804529 DEFERIDO 

IZABEL VIEIRA MIRANDA DE FRANCA 806975 DEFERIDO 

IZABELGONCALVES MONTEIRO 798572 DEFERIDO 

IZABELLA NAZARETH BATISTA GONCALVES 796914 DEFERIDO 

IZABELLA SOARES CARNEIRO 798521 DEFERIDO 

IZABETE BUENO DIAS DE SOUZA 802006 DEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO DEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE 

DE RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO RESULTADO 

IZADORA RAMOS DE OLIVEIRA 793294 DEFERIDO 

IZAIANE FERREIRA COSTA 798235 DEFERIDO 

IZAMARA DE SOUSA RANGEL 799548 DEFERIDO 

IZAMARA PEREIRA DA SILVA 792851 DEFERIDO 

IZAQUE OLIVEIRA DA CONCEICAO 805129 DEFERIDO 

JACIANA MATIAS DA SILVA CASIMIRO 805880 DEFERIDO 

JACIARA DE SOUZA GOMES 807067 DEFERIDO 

JACIMARA DAS NEVES ANSELMO CRUZ 803593 DEFERIDO 

JACIRA ZABAN 802168 DEFERIDO 

JACKCELANE FERNANDES TOMPSON 791791 DEFERIDO 

JACKELINE BARRETO 796724 DEFERIDO 

JACKELINE DAVILA DE OLIVEIRA 806268 DEFERIDO 

JACKELINE DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 792290 DEFERIDO 

JACKELINE SANTOS ROMA 792837 DEFERIDO 

JACKELINE WINGLER MARCOLINO 794359 DEFERIDO 

JACKLINY PIMENTEL DA SILVA 794429 DEFERIDO 

JACKSON ABADE DE OLIVEIRA 806972 DEFERIDO 

JACKSON DOS REIS NOVAIS 792773 DEFERIDO 

JACKSON DOS SANTOS MARTILIANO 800499 DEFERIDO 

JACKSON FARIAS DOS SANTOS 802138 DEFERIDO 

JACQUELINE APARECIDA VIEIRA DE SOUZA 806915 DEFERIDO 

JACQUELINE DE JESUS ANUNCIACAO 794094 DEFERIDO 

JACQUELINE DORIGHETO 793619 DEFERIDO 

JACQUELINE DOS PASSOS GOUVEIA 800605 DEFERIDO 

JACQUELINE RAMOS LOPES 800656 DEFERIDO 

JACQUELINE ROCHA BARBOSA 798562 DEFERIDO 

JACYELE CLARINDO AGNEZI 804918 DEFERIDO 

JADE VICTORIA SILVA 803831 DEFERIDO 

JADERSON DA SILVA GOMES 793822 DEFERIDO 

JADIANE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 791862 DEFERIDO 

JAEDINEIA DO ROSARIO VIEIRA 792505 DEFERIDO 

JAIANE SOARES PASSOS DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 796921 DEFERIDO 

JAIANNE MOREIRA REBOUCAS 799179 DEFERIDO 

JAILDA DA SILVA DOS SANTOS 797601 DEFERIDO 

JAILSON ALVES FERREIRA 799070 DEFERIDO 

JAILY KERLLER BATISTA DE ANDRADE 800421 DEFERIDO 

JAINA DE ALMEIDA MEDEIROS 797506 DEFERIDO 

JAINE DA SILVA NEVES 801076 DEFERIDO 

JAINE MARCHESINI VENTORIM 792897 DEFERIDO 

JAINE VANGELOTE MARCOLINO 805873 DEFERIDO 

JAINNE DOS SANTOS ROSA 803204 DEFERIDO 

JAIRO SILVA DOS SANTOS 791995 DEFERIDO 

JAISA LOURENCO DOS SANTOS 792590 DEFERIDO 

JAKELINE DAS GRACAS SOARES 806918 DEFERIDO 
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JAKELINE MICHELLE DOS SANTOS FREITAS 801877 DEFERIDO 

JAKELINE NASCIMENTO 799699 DEFERIDO 

JAKELYNE DE OLIVEIRA MELLOS ALVES 793271 DEFERIDO 

JAMES CHRYSTIAN DA SILVA 800627 DEFERIDO 

JAMES JEAN BAPTISTE 792633 DEFERIDO 

JAMILA MOURA RODRIGUES 802346 DEFERIDO 

JAMILE GALO SILVA 794023 DEFERIDO 

JAMILE TULER STUMM 800198 DEFERIDO 

JAMILLE JESUS DOS SANTOS 804861 DEFERIDO 

JAMILLY BRAVIM PALMA 804983 DEFERIDO 

JAMILLY SILVA BARBOSA 803502 DEFERIDO 

JAMILY BORGES DA SILVA 804410 DEFERIDO 

JAMILY CORREIA GOMES 800147 DEFERIDO 

JAMYLLE DA SILVA ZEQUINELLI 801942 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA APARECIDA CUNHA CARDOSO 800570 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA BARCELOS MESSIAS 805907 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA CAROLINA DOS SANTOS PEREIRA ALCANTARA 791089 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA COUTO DOS SANTOS REIS 799105 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA DIAS KIFER 791826 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA DO CARMO BARCELOS MARTINI 791720 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA ERLACHER FRANCA 804617 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA MATHEUS ANDRADE 806988 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA MIRANDA SILVA 791164 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 794020 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA RODRIGUES GALDINO 799608 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA SANTOS SOUZA BERTO 797849 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA VICTOR REZENDE E SILVA BOTELHO 793102 DEFERIDO 

JANAINA VIEIRA DA COSTA CORREA 793661 DEFERIDO 

JANAYNA ALVES DUQUE 805086 DEFERIDO 

JANDERSON GOMES 796889 DEFERIDO 

JANE DE AMORIM DIAS 802495 DEFERIDO 

JANE LARISA KRAITLOW SCHUANZ 804676 DEFERIDO 

JANE MYLENA MORAIS DE LOURENCI GONCALVES 801691 DEFERIDO 

JANE SALLY MENDONCA DOS SANTOS 793342 DEFERIDO 

JANEANE CUNHA PINHEIRO 796452 DEFERIDO 

JANETE DEALDINA FONTOURA 797783 DEFERIDO 

JANETE FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS 799322 DEFERIDO 

JANETE LIMA DA SILVA 806043 DEFERIDO 

JANETE NUNES DE MORAIS AFONSO 794207 DEFERIDO 

JANETE OLIVEIRA CARVALHO DA SILVA 805127 DEFERIDO 

JANETE RANGEL VIEIRA DOS SANTOS 799540 DEFERIDO 

JANI PEREIRA DOS SANTOS RAMOS 800518 DEFERIDO 

JANIA BRITO RUBENS 799495 DEFERIDO 

JANICE FLORES DE ALMEIDA 800636 DEFERIDO 
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JANICLEIA COSTA DOS SANTOS RODEX 796760 DEFERIDO 

JANIELE COSTA SANTOS 804940 DEFERIDO 

JANIELE DA SILVA 791548 DEFERIDO 

JANIELLY DE SOUZA CHAVES 792969 DEFERIDO 

JANINE FERREIRA ALMEIDA 801946 DEFERIDO 

JANSEN ALVES DA SILVA 800856 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELAYNE RODRIGUES MORAES 804093 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE  FERREIRA TORRES SOARES DE ABREU 791835 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE APARECIDA MARTINS 799943 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE APARECIDA PETRI GAMBARINI 792170 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE BARCELOS DE PAULA 802850 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE CAMPOS POGIAN 804048 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE CARRARA 798967 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE CHAVES LOPES 797082 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE CRISTIANE DIAS 804920 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE DA SILVA DE JESUS 802488 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE DELFINA DO ROSARIO FILETE 804303 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE FERREIRA SIQUEIRA DE SOUZA 791327 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE FRANCISCA BATISTA DO SANTOS 792191 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE INHANCE MONTEIRO 797538 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE NUNES ALVES SOUZA 792049 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE PEREIRA DA CRUZ 804108 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE PIFFER DA SILVA 799757 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE RODRIGUES ARANTES 798134 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE SILVA ALMEIDA 794549 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE SOARES DOS SANTOS 798456 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE TURIAL LAMAS BISSOLI 802182 DEFERIDO 

JAQUELINI DE LAIA SOUZA SEPULCHRO 803629 DEFERIDO 

JARBETE ALVARENGA MARTINS 801251 DEFERIDO 

JARDEL SANTOS PEREIRA 799012 DEFERIDO 

JARGUI DE TOLEDO 799305 DEFERIDO 

JARIA ANA BRITORUBENS 800232 DEFERIDO 

JASIANE SILVA ALVES 791852 DEFERIDO 

JASMILE FLORENCIO DOS PASSOS 798021 DEFERIDO 

JASMILY DE SOUZA XAVIER 804908 DEFERIDO 

JASSANA COSTA  DE OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES 806842 DEFERIDO 

JAYNE BOONE FAVORETO 798098 DEFERIDO 

JEAN ADILON AMANCIO 799781 DEFERIDO 

JEAN ALESI ROSA BERGAMINI 804505 DEFERIDO 

JEAN BERNARD DE ALVARENGA 804184 DEFERIDO 

JEAN DA SILVA PIMENTEL 800167 DEFERIDO 

JEAN HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS FERREIRA 798749 DEFERIDO 

JEANE CAMPOS SILVA 805075 DEFERIDO 

JEANE DE OLIVEIRA FERREIRA 800771 DEFERIDO 
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JEANE GOMES DE LIMA 798625 DEFERIDO 

JEANE MARTINS DE OLIVEIRA BATISTA 791177 DEFERIDO 

JEANY POLEZELI IMBERTI 802480 DEFERIDO 

JECYANNE GOVEA DOS SANTOS 806401 DEFERIDO 

JEFERSON CALDEIRA MENDES 804223 DEFERIDO 

JEFERSON MEDRADO DOS SANTOS 793016 DEFERIDO 

JEFERSON SILVA KINACK 800772 DEFERIDO 

JEFERSON STANISLAU TOSCANELLI 802342 DEFERIDO 

JEFFERSON DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 806844 DEFERIDO 

JEFFERSON DOS SANTOS DE JESUS 791503 DEFERIDO 

JEFFERSON MANOEL DA SILVA 798093 DEFERIDO 

JEFFERSON NERY SACRAMENTO 799960 DEFERIDO 

JEFFERSON PEREIRA DE JESUS 807043 DEFERIDO 

JEFFERSON SOARES DE OLIVEIRA 800937 DEFERIDO 

JEFFERSON SOUZA SENA 801572 DEFERIDO 

JEMIMA GONCALVES VIDAL 804539 DEFERIDO 

JENIEL MIRANDA ALVES 799294 DEFERIDO 

JENIFER CLEMENTE DA SILVA 794476 DEFERIDO 

JENIFER TEIXEIRA DA ROCHA 799531 DEFERIDO 

JENIFFER DE OLIVEIRA ROSA 798275 DEFERIDO 

JENIFFER PIMENTEL DE SOUZA LEITAO 801431 DEFERIDO 

JENNIFER ALINE BATISTA MARTINS 791882 DEFERIDO 

JENNIFER APARECIDA BALISTA RODRIGUES 798687 DEFERIDO 

JENNIFER LOPES DUTRA 802447 DEFERIDO 

JENNIFER MAJORY RODRIGUES DE ARAUJO 791746 DEFERIDO 

JENNIFFER RIBEIRO SALES 799431 DEFERIDO 

JENNY MAXIMIANO DE SOUZA 793557 DEFERIDO 

JEOVANA SANTOS SOARES 796660 DEFERIDO 

JEREMIAS SEVERINO DA SILVA 799154 DEFERIDO 

JERIVAN SANTOS SILVA 802782 DEFERIDO 

JERUSA DE OLIVEIRA LOPES 803158 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA ALVES QUINTANILHA 803715 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA BARBOSA 792845 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA BRAGA DE OLIVEIRA 799109 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA CARLA LUIZ LUPPE 793544 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA CAROLINE RAMOS DE LIMA 793588 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA CHAGAS FERNANDES 799249 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA CORREIA GONCALVES 794309 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA CRISTINA DE SOUZA SOARES 805980 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA DA CONCEICAO 798022 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA DALMAZIO MACIEL 797894 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA DE OLIVEIRA DUARTE 801339 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA DE SOUZA 791371 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA DE SOUZA 806130 DEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO DEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE 

DE RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO RESULTADO 

JESSICA DE SOUZA DOS SANTOS 804831 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA DOS SANTOS FURTADO 801882 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA ELAINE MOREIRA SAMPAIO 799213 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA EVANI SIQUEIRA COSTA 802625 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA FERNANDA MORAIS DA COSTA 803482 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA FERNANDES VASCONCELOS 801203 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA GAUDIO GOMES 802377 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA GOMES VIANA 806738 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA KAROLYNE NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS 802684 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA LEAL CARDOSO 802876 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA LEMES ARAUJO 794298 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA LIANA DE SOUSA 800660 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA LIMA ATAIDE 794498 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA LOPES MACIEL 791304 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA MACHADO CALDEIRA 791297 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA MARQUES RONCATO LIMA 806599 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA MARTINS DA SILVA 802774 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA MOREIRA MARCULINO 797723 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA OLIVEIRA DE ALMEIDA 803905 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA OLIVEIRA ROSA 800486 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA PASETTO SILVA 797503 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA PEREIRA CHIABAI 805130 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA PONTES BARCELLOS 800391 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA PRATES SANTOS PEREIRA 806507 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA PRISCILLA PEREIRA 798700 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA RANGEL DA SILVA MATIAS 800623 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA RODRIGUES SOUZA 801181 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA ROSA AMANCIO DE OLIVEIRA 803901 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA SANTIAGO MENEZES 799117 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA SANTOS DE PAULA MOTA 794328 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA SAYURI HASSUDA SANTOS 798563 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA SEGANTINI NUNES 793033 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA SERAFIM BRAGA 793312 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA SOARES COSTA 794097 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA TEIXEIRA DE OLIVEIRA 803894 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA TELES BASILIO 799201 DEFERIDO 

JESSICA TERRA SOARES 799315 DEFERIDO 

JESSIKA BICALHO COSTA 792204 DEFERIDO 

JESSIKA SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 798949 DEFERIDO 

JESSYCA ARAGAO DE FREITAS 802913 DEFERIDO 

JHECYLANE CARVALHO GOMES 796474 DEFERIDO 

JHEMILLY KESSI DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS 791305 DEFERIDO 

JHENIFER DA SILVA SANTOS FERREIRA 803293 DEFERIDO 

JHENIFFER BAIOCO NEVES 798802 DEFERIDO 
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JHENIFFER PEDROSA DO ROSARIO 794288 DEFERIDO 

JHENIFFER PEREIRA CAVALCANTE 803522 DEFERIDO 

JHENIFFER PIRES JOAO 801419 DEFERIDO 

JHENIFFER SILVA DE CARVALHO 791667 DEFERIDO 

JHENNIFER RODRIGUES RUY 806493 DEFERIDO 

JHENNIFER VIANA ALMEIDA 801091 DEFERIDO 

JHENNIFFER CAMILLY CRAVO GOMES SIQUEIRA 802602 DEFERIDO 

JHENNYFER CAROLLINE DOS SANTOS 793542 DEFERIDO 

JHENYFFER PESSE DA SILVA ROSA MANOEL 804345 DEFERIDO 

JHESSICA DA SILVA MUNIZ 791588 DEFERIDO 

JHESSICA RIBEIRO VIEIRA 806659 DEFERIDO 

JHONATA MARQUES DO REGO 791576 DEFERIDO 

JHONATAN DA SILVA QUEIROS 804077 DEFERIDO 

JHONATAN MENDES LEITE 792268 DEFERIDO 

JHONATAN SABINO NETO 791542 DEFERIDO 

JHONATAN VIEIRA DE AGUIAR 797696 DEFERIDO 

JHONATHAN HENRIQUE NEVES DA SILVA 799568 DEFERIDO 

JHONATTA SABARA DA SILVA ROSA 804738 DEFERIDO 

JHULLY MACHADO DA PIEDADE 800165 DEFERIDO 

JHULLY PEREIRA DOS SANTOS SANTISSIMO 800365 DEFERIDO 

JHULLYA LOPES DAMACENO 804747 DEFERIDO 

JHULY FELICIO BRUNHARA TEIXEIRA 801693 DEFERIDO 

JHULYA KRISTINY SILVA DUARTE 806473 DEFERIDO 

JIRLANE DE JESUS QUEIROZ 796689 DEFERIDO 

JOAB NOGUEIRA SILVA 791294 DEFERIDO 

JOAB SILVA NUNES VIEIRA 791700 DEFERIDO 

JOABE FAGUNDES BONFIM 804668 DEFERIDO 

JOABE SANTOS DA SILVA 797492 DEFERIDO 

JOANA CLARA SILVA SANTIAGO 803201 DEFERIDO 

JOANA DARC VIANA 791910 DEFERIDO 

JOANA DOS SANTOS ALVES 800895 DEFERIDO 

JOANA TEODORA DE SOUZA 804528 DEFERIDO 

JOAO BATISTA DA CRUZ 803458 DEFERIDO 

JOAO BATISTA DA SILVA SANTOS 793000 DEFERIDO 

JOAO BATISTA MARINHO 793034 DEFERIDO 

JOAO BATISTA MARINHO JUNIOR 800204 DEFERIDO 

JOAO CARLOS CASTRO DA SILVA 803092 DEFERIDO 

JOAO CARLOS DA SILVA VEIGA 792902 DEFERIDO 

JOAO CARLOS DE SOUZA 796588 DEFERIDO 

JOAO CARLOS MENDES PEREIRA 801010 DEFERIDO 

JOAO EDUARDO BERTOQUI SANTANA 801350 DEFERIDO 

JOAO EVANGELISTA DE SOUZA NETO 791670 DEFERIDO 

JOAO EVANGELISTA JUNIOR 806239 DEFERIDO 

JOAO FELIPE ARAUJO DOS SANTOS 806059 DEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO DEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE 

DE RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO RESULTADO 

JOAO FELIPE DE PAULA DAS NEVES 805179 DEFERIDO 

JOAO FRANCISCO DE SOUZA FILHO 793799 DEFERIDO 

JOAO GABRIEL DIAS DE AZEVEDO 803455 DEFERIDO 

JOAO GUILHERME DOS SANTOS LEAO 798708 DEFERIDO 

JOAO LUIZ CESAR BARCELOS ROSA 793481 DEFERIDO 

JOAO MANOEL TABOSA 797895 DEFERIDO 

JOAO MARCELO PEREIRA EGRANFONTE DOS SANTOS 796879 DEFERIDO 

JOAO MARCOS COSTA MESSIAS 792320 DEFERIDO 

JOAO MARCOS VERLY DE OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 797881 DEFERIDO 

JOAO OTAVIO DA SILVA MALAQUIAS 798248 DEFERIDO 

JOAO PAULO ARAUJO SANTANA 798821 DEFERIDO 

JOAO PAULO DANTAS CRUZ 799290 DEFERIDO 

JOAO PEDRO DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA 806550 DEFERIDO 

JOAO PEDRO DE AQUINO SGRO 802293 DEFERIDO 

JOAO PEDRO DIAS DE SOUZA 802079 DEFERIDO 

JOAO PEDRO DORNELAS DE SOUZA 803515 DEFERIDO 

JOAO PEDRO LEMOS GALVEAS 793127 DEFERIDO 

JOAO PEDRO NETO DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 806879 DEFERIDO 

JOAO PEDRO OLIVEIRA DE HOLANDA 792289 DEFERIDO 

JOAO PEDRO SANTOS DOS REIS 797444 DEFERIDO 

JOAO PEREIRA HOMEM 804869 DEFERIDO 

JOAO ROBERTO SOARES JUNIOR 794479 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VICTOR DE FREITAS GOMES 803143 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VICTOR DE PAULO JESUS 792183 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VICTOR GOMES FERNANDES 804750 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VICTOR GOMES GAMA 791620 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VICTOR HERCULANO DUTRA 799158 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VICTOR RODRIGUES VICTER 796671 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VICTOR SAMORA DA SILVA 806660 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VITOR AMBROSIO PEREIRA 792100 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VITOR BARROS VILA NOVA 802036 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VITOR DA SILVA FERREIRA 799122 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VITOR DOS SANTOS 805087 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VITOR FREITAS DE FARIA 796748 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VITOR KLIPPEL FALCAO 799676 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VITOR MORAES DOS SANTOS 802357 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VITOR RESSTEL 792306 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VITOR SILVA DE SIQUEIRA 800906 DEFERIDO 

JOAO VITOR SILVA SANTOS 791776 DEFERIDO 

JOAQUIM LOUSADO DA SILVA 806916 DEFERIDO 

JOAQUIM MOREIRA SANTOS SILVA NETO 804883 DEFERIDO 

JOAS BISPO ROSA DA SILVA 800686 DEFERIDO 

JOCACIO DOS SANTOS ANJOS 801784 DEFERIDO 

JOCASSIA PIROVANI DE OLIVEIRA 793692 DEFERIDO 
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JOCELMO DE MORAIS FRANCA 793395 DEFERIDO 

JOCIANE DA SILVA GONCALVES MINCHIO 791347 DEFERIDO 

JOCIANE SOUZA COSTA 807083 DEFERIDO 

JOCIANI DA COSTA DA SILVA 791887 DEFERIDO 

JOCIARA DOS SANTOS DIOGO 799146 DEFERIDO 

JOCIBELA BARCELOS DE AQUINO 799032 DEFERIDO 

JOCIELE GOMES GONCALVES 798249 DEFERIDO 

JOCIELI PINTO DAS NEVES RIBEIRO 797909 DEFERIDO 

JOCIELMA CARVALHO DUTRA 794411 DEFERIDO 

JOCIENE DA SILVA RAMOS 793987 DEFERIDO 

JOCILEIA ANDRADE TORRES 806616 DEFERIDO 

JOCILENE DE ARAUJO BERNARDINO 806778 DEFERIDO 

JOCILENE MEIRELLES 791880 DEFERIDO 

JOCILENE SUTIL DE SOUZA 791996 DEFERIDO 

JOCIMAR DE OLIVEIRA MARQUES 803157 DEFERIDO 

JOCIMAR FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS 793768 DEFERIDO 

JOCIMARA RODRIGUES SALEZZI 800674 DEFERIDO 

JOELDA DA ROCHA SILVEIRA 806360 DEFERIDO 

JOELIA DE JESUS SANTOS 797564 DEFERIDO 

JOELMA ARAUJO SANTOS 803469 DEFERIDO 

JOELMA CAMPOS DA FRAGA 799735 DEFERIDO 

JOELMA DAMASCENO SILVA GUEDES 800470 DEFERIDO 

JOELMA DE AGUIAR NESPOLA 798048 DEFERIDO 

JOELMA NERY BODART 797502 DEFERIDO 

JOELMA PINHEIRO FIGUEIREDO 800270 DEFERIDO 

JOELMA ROSA DOS SANTOS 798417 DEFERIDO 

JOELMIR DA MOTA OLIVEIRA 791702 DEFERIDO 

JOELSON COELHO SOUZA 805865 DEFERIDO 

JOELSON MARTINS DE CARVALHO 804169 DEFERIDO 

JOELSON MIRANDA FERREIRA 802581 DEFERIDO 

JOELSON VIEIRA OLIVEIRA 799316 DEFERIDO 

JOELZA BODART 794529 DEFERIDO 

JOHNNY DAVI DOS SANTOS 797222 DEFERIDO 

JOHNNY DIAS ROSA 804661 DEFERIDO 

JOICE ALVES DA SILVA 791621 DEFERIDO 

JOICE CORREIA APRIGIO 796617 DEFERIDO 

JOICE DE SOUZA BRUNELLI 794335 DEFERIDO 

JOICE GUMS 792357 DEFERIDO 

JOICE MARIA DOS SANTOS NASCIMENTO 793047 DEFERIDO 

JOICE MENDES RODRIGUES 800862 DEFERIDO 

JOICE RIBEIRO FERREIRA COITINHO 798612 DEFERIDO 

JOICE SOUZA POUCA 803146 DEFERIDO 

JOICIELEM APARECIDA DIAS DA SILVA 798850 DEFERIDO 

JOICIMARA RAMOS DA SILVA 797959 DEFERIDO 
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JOILZA BONELA DOS SANTOS 796785 DEFERIDO 

JOISA COELHO RODRIGUES 806773 DEFERIDO 

JOKASTA DE ARAGAO SANTANA 803897 DEFERIDO 

JONAS ASSIS PORTO 793345 DEFERIDO 

JONAS DA CONCEICAO COSTA SANTOS 792780 DEFERIDO 

JONAS EVANGELISTA SILVA 800545 DEFERIDO 

JONAS JACOB AMANCIO 806688 DEFERIDO 

JONATAS AMORIM TAVARES 792416 DEFERIDO 

JONATAS DE SOUZA BATISTA 807075 DEFERIDO 

JONATHA ANDERSON FRAGA EGIDIO 794062 DEFERIDO 

JONATHAN DOS SANTOS 802587 DEFERIDO 

JONATHAN FRANCISCO ANDRELINO 793435 DEFERIDO 

JONATHAN GOMES BRAUN 806512 DEFERIDO 

JONATHAN JOSE LOURENCO COCK 793356 DEFERIDO 

JONATHAN MACHADO DOMINGUES 799475 DEFERIDO 

JONATHAS MACHADO DA COSTA 798540 DEFERIDO 

JONE FREDERICO DE SOUZA 796676 DEFERIDO 

JONIVAL OLIVEIRA LOPES 801002 DEFERIDO 

JONPEDRO POLICARPO 799166 DEFERIDO 

JORDAN RODRIGUES DE QUEIROZ 802164 DEFERIDO 

JORDANA MIRIAM DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 791185 DEFERIDO 

JORDANA RODRIGUES GOMES BARBOSA 791711 DEFERIDO 

JORGE ALEXANDRE PEREIRA MATOS 806288 DEFERIDO 

JOSAFA RAUTA RODRIGUES 796648 DEFERIDO 

JOSANA NUNES COUTINHO 804228 DEFERIDO 

JOSE ADILSON RODRIGUES DA SILVA 797004 DEFERIDO 

JOSE ALEXANDRE DA SILVA TREVENZOLI 806114 DEFERIDO 

JOSE ANTHONY DA SILVA CARDOSO 798643 DEFERIDO 

JOSE ANTONIO DE OLIVEIRA 806630 DEFERIDO 

JOSE ANTONIO VIEIRA FILHO 802403 DEFERIDO 

JOSE ARIMATHEA MACEDO BERALDI JUNIOR 801159 DEFERIDO 

JOSE AUGUSTO DE SANTANA JUNIOR 794163 DEFERIDO 

JOSE BERNARDES DA SILVA JUNIOR 801123 DEFERIDO 

JOSE CARLOS CHAGAS DOS SANTOS 800496 DEFERIDO 

JOSE CARLOS COSTA 799972 DEFERIDO 

JOSE CLARISSON CANOVA 804364 DEFERIDO 

JOSE CLEMENTE XAVIER DOS SANTOS 799600 DEFERIDO 

JOSE DAVI PEREIRA JUNIOR 797817 DEFERIDO 

JOSE EVANGELISTA DA SILVA FILHO 803409 DEFERIDO 

JOSE FAGNER RODRIGUES OLIVEIRA 804638 DEFERIDO 

JOSE GERALDO OLIVEIRA MION 791225 DEFERIDO 

JOSE HEUDER NEUMANN 803889 DEFERIDO 

JOSE JAIR SANTOS SILVA 796440 DEFERIDO 

JOSE JULIERME FURTADO DOS SANTOS 794473 DEFERIDO 
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JOSE LUCAS DE OLIVEIRA SERAFIM 792399 DEFERIDO 

JOSE LUIS CAETANO DA SILVA SEGUNDO 799607 DEFERIDO 

JOSE LUIZ BARCELLOS DUARTE 793938 DEFERIDO 

JOSE LUIZ COSTA 793816 DEFERIDO 

JOSE LUIZ FIRMINO DA SILVA 792030 DEFERIDO 

JOSE MARCELO ROOS DA SILVA 791183 DEFERIDO 

JOSE MARIO DE OLIVEIRA 803842 DEFERIDO 

JOSE MARTINS DE SOUZA 805950 DEFERIDO 

JOSE MATEUS BENEVIDES MEZADRE 794517 DEFERIDO 

JOSE MATEUS DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 805894 DEFERIDO 

JOSE OLIVEIRA DE SOUZA 792729 DEFERIDO 

JOSE ORLANDO DOS SANTOS FERREIRA 800277 DEFERIDO 

JOSE PEREIRA DA SILVA 797001 DEFERIDO 

JOSE RAFAEL DA SILVA ARAUJO 801078 DEFERIDO 

JOSE RENATO GONCALVES DA SILVA 805058 DEFERIDO 

JOSE RICARDO DA SILVA MARINHO 798037 DEFERIDO 

JOSE ROBERTO ALVES DA SILVA 797355 DEFERIDO 

JOSE ROBERTO DE JESUS SANTANA 793092 DEFERIDO 

JOSE ROBERTO SCARDUA 798853 DEFERIDO 

JOSE RODRIGO PARTELLI 802032 DEFERIDO 

JOSE RODRIGUES FREIRE 793800 DEFERIDO 

JOSE SANTOS MATEUS 806692 DEFERIDO 

JOSE SAULO PEREIRA 802291 DEFERIDO 

JOSE SEVERINO DA SILVA JUNIOR 798013 DEFERIDO 

JOSE SOARES FERREIRA JUNIOR 791878 DEFERIDO 

JOSE SOARES NETTO 806938 DEFERIDO 

JOSE SOUZA ANTONIO 791752 DEFERIDO 

JOSEF SANTANA CAMPOS 804291 DEFERIDO 

JOSEFA MARIA SILVA DE ARAUJO 793931 DEFERIDO 

JOSELDA BORGES SIQUEIRA 801299 DEFERIDO 

JOSELIA ANDRADE SANTOS 798076 DEFERIDO 

JOSELIA MEDEIROS SCHNEIDER MARTINS 806827 DEFERIDO 

JOSELINA OTTONI 806104 DEFERIDO 

JOSELITA LEONIDIO CAMARGO 797200 DEFERIDO 

JOSEMARA ALVES SILVA 802716 DEFERIDO 

JOSEMARA GOMES CONCEICAO 791501 DEFERIDO 

JOSENE MARIA GARCIA DA SILVA 806480 DEFERIDO 

JOSENILDA GOMES CONCEICAO PIMENTA 794425 DEFERIDO 

JOSENILTON PINHEIRO SANTOS 797938 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANE ARAUJO QUER ALVES PEREIRA 801644 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANE BARBOSA DE ALMEIDA 799120 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANE CERCHI 804082 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANE DA SILVA VIANA 802399 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANE FERREIRA SOARES 791736 DEFERIDO 
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JOSIANE FREITAS ARGOLLO 804189 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANE GOMES  POGGIAM SANTOS 797887 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANE JUSTINO DOS SANTOS 798166 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANE NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS 800151 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANE PERES GONSALVES 806701 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANE PINTO DE ANDRADE 793247 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANE SANTOS CORREIA 804451 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANE SANTOS COSTA 793555 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANI PEREIRA DO NASCIMENTO 801601 DEFERIDO 

JOSIANNE DA SILVA ESTEVAO ANDRADE 791207 DEFERIDO 

JOSIAS RAMALHETE 801512 DEFERIDO 

JOSIAS SOARES RAMOS 794065 DEFERIDO 

JOSICLEIA ALVES DOS SANTOS 792801 DEFERIDO 

JOSILAINE JUVENCIO NOVAES 793147 DEFERIDO 

JOSILANE DUTRA ROSA 799749 DEFERIDO 

JOSILEIA ALVES DE ALMEIDA LOUZADA 803111 DEFERIDO 

JOSILEIDE MORAIS DE SOUZA 792853 DEFERIDO 

JOSILENE PEREIRA VIDAL GOMES 799991 DEFERIDO 

JOSILENE PIRES DA LUZ SANTOS 799701 DEFERIDO 

JOSIMAR BANDEIRA SILVA 804635 DEFERIDO 

JOSIMAR COSTA DA SILVA 794418 DEFERIDO 

JOSIMAR FONTES DOS SANTOS 799893 DEFERIDO 

JOSIMAR JUNIOR EVANGELISTA CRISTE 799199 DEFERIDO 

JOSIMAR MARTINS DE CARVALHO 804453 DEFERIDO 

JOSIMAR MATOS PINHEIRO 800448 DEFERIDO 

JOSIMARA  PEREIRA COSTA 804225 DEFERIDO 

JOSIMARA FERREIRA COSTA BERGUE 801822 DEFERIDO 

JOSINALDO FIRMINO DOS SANTOS 799849 DEFERIDO 

JOSINEIA ALVES DE ALMEIDA LOUZADA 797647 DEFERIDO 

JOSIVANIA ROCHA PRADO OLIVEIRA 800315 DEFERIDO 

JOSSIELE DE SOUSA FLORENTINO DOS SANTOS 796712 DEFERIDO 

JOSUE FABIO DE LIMA GUIMARAES 794090 DEFERIDO 

JOSUE PEREIRA 806117 DEFERIDO 

JOSUE QUITERIA DOS SANTOS 797141 DEFERIDO 

JOSUE RODRIGO EVANGELISTA FIGUEIREDO 806991 DEFERIDO 

JOSUE SOARES CONCEICAO 800831 DEFERIDO 

JOVANA APARECIDA DA SILVA 792164 DEFERIDO 

JOVANA MARVILA DE LEMOS 806614 DEFERIDO 

JOVANA SOARES DA SILVA THEODORO 802309 DEFERIDO 

JOVANI PICOLI MOURA 803896 DEFERIDO 

JOVANIA BOA MARTINS 793236 DEFERIDO 

JOVANNA PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 802310 DEFERIDO 

JOYCE CAMILETTI ROCHA 802742 DEFERIDO 

JOYCE DA SILVA ROCHA 805959 DEFERIDO 
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JOYCE DA SILVA SOUZA 800972 DEFERIDO 

JOYCE DE ASSIS MEDEIROS PELAZ 802128 DEFERIDO 

JOYCE DE JESUS MILA CINTRA 803980 DEFERIDO 

JOYCE DOS SANTOS MENDES PASSOS 794510 DEFERIDO 

JOYCE GLICERIO 791796 DEFERIDO 

JOYCE GOMES LIRA SANTOS 799101 DEFERIDO 

JOYCE KENERY SANTOS DE MORAIS 800319 DEFERIDO 

JOYCE LINO FRANCISCO 803128 DEFERIDO 

JOYCE MACHADO SAMPAIO 800921 DEFERIDO 

JOYCE RODRIGUES DE MESQUITA 800519 DEFERIDO 

JOYCIANE PEREIRA DA ROCHA 803618 DEFERIDO 

JOZELI NASCIMENTO GOMES PIUMBINI 798711 DEFERIDO 

JOZIANE PEREIRA 804751 DEFERIDO 

JOZIELY SOUZA PITOL RODRIGUES 799041 DEFERIDO 

JUAN CARLOS SARAIVA OYARZUN 793668 DEFERIDO 

JUAN CLAUDIO DE MORAES NOGUEIRA 802739 DEFERIDO 

JUAN DA SILVA BARBOSA 802741 DEFERIDO 

JUAN PAES MACHADO DE JESUS 791823 DEFERIDO 

JUAN VICTOR SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 791154 DEFERIDO 

JUAREZ GONCALVES LANA 798750 DEFERIDO 

JUAREZ JOSE PINTO NETO 806047 DEFERIDO 

JUAREZ MOREIRA DE SOUZA 791117 DEFERIDO 

JUCARA DE TOLEDO OLIVEIRA 791758 DEFERIDO 

JUCELIA DA SILVA GOMES GABRIEL 792075 DEFERIDO 

JUCELIA DOS SANTOS RAMOS MARINHO 792944 DEFERIDO 

JUCELIA GOMES GUIMARAES 799977 DEFERIDO 

JUCIARA SAMPAIO SANTOS CALAIS 797670 DEFERIDO 

JUCIARA SANTOS DE SOUZA 793056 DEFERIDO 

JUCILEIDE DA CRUZ MAGALHAES CUSINI 804516 DEFERIDO 

JUCILENE MACHADO MARTINS 792124 DEFERIDO 

JUCILENE MUNIZ DE FREITAS 794019 DEFERIDO 

JUDINEL FEU DIAS 806539 DEFERIDO 

JUDISLENE DA COSTA E SOUZA 802503 DEFERIDO 

JULIA ALVES PEREIRA 798943 DEFERIDO 

JULIA ARAUJO CARVALHO 804452 DEFERIDO 

JULIA DA SILVA MEIRELES 806321 DEFERIDO 

JULIA DE ASSIS PINHEIRO 796854 DEFERIDO 

JULIA DE SA 799321 DEFERIDO 

JULIA DE SOUZA CASSIMIRO 803380 DEFERIDO 

JULIA FERNANDES DE MELO 797521 DEFERIDO 

JULIA FERREIRA DALCIN 801377 DEFERIDO 

JULIA FEU TARGA 806075 DEFERIDO 

JULIA FITARONI MOREIRA DIAS 803724 DEFERIDO 

JULIA GOMES LIRA SANTOS 799224 DEFERIDO 
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JULIA IZADORA GONCALVES NASCIMENTO 804746 DEFERIDO 

JULIA MACHADO SALLES 791751 DEFERIDO 

JULIA NASCIMENTO ROSSONI 793778 DEFERIDO 

JULIA PIRES DA LUZ SANTOS 798346 DEFERIDO 

JULIA SANTIAGO DA SILVA 796746 DEFERIDO 

JULIA SCHIMIDT ALMEIDA 791933 DEFERIDO 

JULIA SILVA DA CRUZ 797111 DEFERIDO 

JULIA TOLEDO VICENTE DE OLIVEIRA 800635 DEFERIDO 

JULIA VITORIA DE OLIVEIRA CAMPOS 807002 DEFERIDO 

JULIAN SANTOS RIBEIRO CANI 806429 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA APARECIDA BORGES DA FONSECA 800191 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA ARAUJO SILVA 796631 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA BARBOSA DOS SANTOS 800171 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA BARBOSA GOMES 792343 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA BARCELLOS BOTELHO DE ALMEIDA 805995 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA BATISTA DOS SANTOS 806610 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA BEATRIZ DE OLIVEIRA 793439 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA CARMINATI SIMOES 806276 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA CASSANI DA CONCEICAO 791306 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA CONCEICAO SILVA SANTANA 796792 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA DA CONCEICAO DE MATOS 802431 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA DA COSTA DOMICIANO CEZARIO PRATA 797951 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA DE AZEVEDO FERNANDES 800374 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA DE AZEVEDO ROZENDO SILVA 800190 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA DE CASSIA SILVA BRANDAO 800720 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA DE OLIVEIRA BATISTA 791533 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 794082 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA DE SOUZA BARBOSA 801856 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA DOS SANTOS ALVES 804267 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA DOS SANTOS BUENO 799295 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA BRAZ 804157 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA DOS SANTOS ROCHA 798913 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA ELPIDIO DOS SANTOS 798881 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA FERNANDES VALENTE DE FREITAS 798568 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA FERREIRA TRAGINO 801399 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA FERREIRA VENTURINI SANTOS 802991 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA FIGUEIREDO DE OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS 798419 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA GAVINHO SANCAO 806425 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA GONCALVES LEITE 799606 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA GONCALVES PIMENTEL VASCONCELLOS 804369 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA GRACA DOS SANTOS 799830 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA GUEDES LINHARES 797593 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA HUPP GOMES 803386 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA KARLA BRITO RUBENS 799221 DEFERIDO 
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JULIANA KARLA NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS 806582 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA LAURINDO NOGUEIRA MARINS 802999 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA LEIMIG SANTOS 802483 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA LEITE DE ALMEIDA 793934 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA LEONEL CASTRO 792349 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA MARA CALMON DA COSTA 803580 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA MARIA DA SILVA 803930 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA MARIOTI DE SOUZA 796977 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA MARVILA PEREIRA MACHADO 806929 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA MUCURY ANDRELINO AMORIM 791257 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA NASCIMENTO COSTA 806912 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA NASCIMENTO DA SILVA 798220 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA PAIVA FERRAZ 792102 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA PASSOS ROMUALDO 804578 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA PEREIRA 793875 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA PEREIRA DIAS FALLER 803392 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA PEREIRA LANGA 796576 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA PEREIRA LORENCINE 791472 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA PEREIRA SOEIRO 802984 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA POGIAN DOS SANTOS 792865 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA RAMOS MONTES 797563 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA RANGEL DOS SANTOS 791389 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 797790 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA RODRIGUES DE AGUIAR 802035 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA RUY MENDES 796740 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA SALES RODRIGUES 801213 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA SANTA CLARA MOREIRA 805845 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA SANTOS 792346 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 792690 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA SILVA DOS REIS 794575 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA TEIXEIRA EMIDIO DA SILVA 801998 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA TOTTOLA PINTO 792789 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA VALADARES FERREIRA 794167 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA VERLY FERREIRA SOUZA 798238 DEFERIDO 

JULIANA VIEIRA DA SILVA 804243 DEFERIDO 

JULIANE APARECIDA SILVA BASTOS DE DEUS 796674 DEFERIDO 

JULIANE CUNHA DE FARIA 805802 DEFERIDO 

JULIANE DA SILVA CAMPOS 794248 DEFERIDO 

JULIANE DA SILVA REIS 800857 DEFERIDO 

JULIANE DE OLIVEIRA SIMOES 803132 DEFERIDO 

JULIANO FERREIRA BARBOSA 791364 DEFERIDO 

JULIE AQUILES MARCOS 800559 DEFERIDO 

JULIELSON OLIVEIRA ATAIDE 799773 DEFERIDO 

JULIENE DOS SANTOS MEIRELES 801931 DEFERIDO 
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JULIENY PITA DE OLIVEIRA 801609 DEFERIDO 

JULIETE CRUZ DA SILVA 806210 DEFERIDO 

JULIETE FERNANDES RIBEIRO BROMMENSCHENKEL 803863 DEFERIDO 

JULIETE OLIVEIRA NERY 791652 DEFERIDO 

JULIEWERSON PIRES DE AGUIAR 791097 DEFERIDO 

JULIMAR SANTIAGO DA SILVA 806345 DEFERIDO 

JULIO ALVES DE JESUS 791234 DEFERIDO 

JULIO BENEVIDES PEIXOTO 795056 DEFERIDO 

JULIO CESAR BOLONHA GORONCIO 799964 DEFERIDO 

JULIO CESAR DA SILVA BATISTA 799997 DEFERIDO 

JULIO CESAR SANTANA DE SOUZA 803737 DEFERIDO 

JULIO CEZAR OLIVEIRA PEREIRA 804826 DEFERIDO 

JULIO FRANCISCO VALIATI MARIN 803694 DEFERIDO 

JULIO KRETLI CARDOSO 803624 DEFERIDO 

JULYA SANTOS SOARES RODRIGUES 798341 DEFERIDO 

JUNIO CLERIO VIEIRA DA SILVA 791975 DEFERIDO 

JUNIO QUINTINO DOS SANTOS 796799 DEFERIDO 

JUNIOR PASSOS 797181 DEFERIDO 

JUNIOR SOARES DE MELO 793608 DEFERIDO 

JUSCELENE CORTTES 803419 DEFERIDO 

JUSCELIA MARTINS BARBOSA 791403 DEFERIDO 

JUSLEY DO NASCIMENTO LEMOS SOARES 791495 DEFERIDO 

JUSSANA TEIXEIRA CASTRO 796467 DEFERIDO 

JUSSARA ALVES PIMENTA 804105 DEFERIDO 

JUSSARA APARECIDA DE MORAES GOMES 793773 DEFERIDO 

JUSSARA BERNARDINO SANTOS 803064 DEFERIDO 

JUSSARA MOREIRA SOARES DE SOUZA 804457 DEFERIDO 

JUSSARA OLIVEIRA GERVASIO 800805 DEFERIDO 

JUSSARA PEREIRA DO VALLE 798722 DEFERIDO 

JUSTINA ALVES 794282 DEFERIDO 

JUZELITA DOS SANTOS CLARINDO SILVA 792340 DEFERIDO 

KAILLAYNE FERREIRA DAS NEVES 793990 DEFERIDO 

KAIO CESAR FIORINI NUNES 804800 DEFERIDO 

KAIO PEREIRA DA SILVA 791346 DEFERIDO 

KAIO PONTES CANDIDO 792329 DEFERIDO 

KAIO SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 794332 DEFERIDO 

KAIQUE ANJOS SANTOS 799269 DEFERIDO 

KAIQUE EVANGELISTA DA SILVA 799219 DEFERIDO 

KAIQUE MORAIS DE SOUZA 806259 DEFERIDO 

KALEB CAETANO DA SILVA 804829 DEFERIDO 

KALINE SANTOS LIMA 804531 DEFERIDO 

KALITA DE CARVALHO OLIVEIRA BATISTA 792560 DEFERIDO 

KALITA GOMES DOMICIANO 793010 DEFERIDO 

KALITHA FERNANDES MORAES 792859 DEFERIDO 
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KAMILA ADAO DA SILVEIRA 793707 DEFERIDO 

KAMILA APARECIDA GONCALVES MOREIRA 791519 DEFERIDO 

KAMILA BATISTA SILVA 797437 DEFERIDO 

KAMILA ELIAS DA SILVA 802817 DEFERIDO 

KAMILA GUIMARAES SOUZA 794521 DEFERIDO 

KAMILA MARCELINA DA SILVA 792189 DEFERIDO 

KAMILA NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS 801827 DEFERIDO 

KAMILA SAAR FONSECA 802935 DEFERIDO 

KAMILA SOUZA MENEZES 802763 DEFERIDO 

KAMILA TESSAROLO VELAME 793166 DEFERIDO 

KAMILLA CEZARIO PAIXAO 797850 DEFERIDO 

KAMILLA GRACILIANO DOS SANTOS 796907 DEFERIDO 

KAMILLA KARDEC DE OLIVEIRA 799872 DEFERIDO 

KAMILLA NEGRIS SACCONI 798992 DEFERIDO 

KAMILLY DOS SANTOS DE ASSIS 801237 DEFERIDO 

KAMILLY MENEGHEL DOS SANTOS 799782 DEFERIDO 

KAMILLY RAMONY VICTER ZIMERMAN 802691 DEFERIDO 

KAMYLA SERAFIM CUNHA 791934 DEFERIDO 

KAMYLLA LOPES DORNELAS 799415 DEFERIDO 

KAREN BOOSTEL DOS SANTOS 796665 DEFERIDO 

KAREN DE OLIVEIRA BARBOSA 793007 DEFERIDO 

KAREN FERREIRA LOPES 806633 DEFERIDO 

KAREN ITALA VICTER ZIMERMAN 802793 DEFERIDO 

KAREN MARIA DE MATOS 804974 DEFERIDO 

KAREN OLIVEIRA BONFIM 801154 DEFERIDO 

KARIME NUNES DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 805118 DEFERIDO 

KARINA AMARAL CANDAL 793072 DEFERIDO 

KARINA BARBOSA PEREIRA 792521 DEFERIDO 

KARINA BOA SILVA 796687 DEFERIDO 

KARINA COSTA PORTO 792337 DEFERIDO 

KARINA DA SILVA MOTTA 792783 DEFERIDO 

KARINA DO CARMO LECOQUE 799399 DEFERIDO 

KARINA DOS SANTOS SOUZA 805922 DEFERIDO 

KARINA FERREIRA TRAGINO NASCIMENTO 805923 DEFERIDO 

KARINA GOMES NASCIMENTO 804525 DEFERIDO 

KARINA KNACK DA SILVA 801114 DEFERIDO 

KARINA PEREIRA BRAZ 799441 DEFERIDO 

KARINA RAPHAEL 794128 DEFERIDO 

KARINA ROCHA DA SILVA 805000 DEFERIDO 

KARINA RODRIGUES VIEIRA CUNHA 804011 DEFERIDO 

KARINA SOARES SCAMPARLE 797546 DEFERIDO 

KARINA STEFANY ALVES RIBEIRO 791955 DEFERIDO 

KARINE ALVES SOARES 806230 DEFERIDO 

KARINE CAMPOS FERREIRA 793097 DEFERIDO 
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KARINE DE JESUS ESTEVES 806876 DEFERIDO 

KARINE FELIX DE OLIVEIRA 792523 DEFERIDO 

KARINE FELIX SANTOS DE JESUS 798934 DEFERIDO 

KARINE FERNANDES RIBEIRO 806980 DEFERIDO 

KARINE MARIA DA SILVA 791718 DEFERIDO 

KARINE MOURA SANTOS TORRES 796669 DEFERIDO 

KARINE NASCIMENTO MOTA DOS SANTOS 806714 DEFERIDO 

KARINE NEVES SILVA COELHO 791984 DEFERIDO 

KARINE OLIVEIRA GOMES 797960 DEFERIDO 

KARINE RODRIGUES QUINDELER 791514 DEFERIDO 

KARITTA DA SILVA LOPES 802013 DEFERIDO 

KARLA BARCELOS DOS SANTOS BARBOSA 804479 DEFERIDO 

KARLA GARCIA CORREIA 802949 DEFERIDO 

KARLA JERONIMO DOS SANTOS PEREIRA 801427 DEFERIDO 

KARLA MENDONCA DA SILVA 804201 DEFERIDO 

KARLA ROSA VIANA 802987 DEFERIDO 

KARLA WANTIL FREITAS SILVA 803650 DEFERIDO 

KARLEZE CONTE MENEGUSSI 793387 DEFERIDO 

KAROLAYNE FERREIRA CAMPOS VIANA 798174 DEFERIDO 

KAROLAYNE FERREIRA NASCIMENTO 803720 DEFERIDO 

KAROLAYNE NEVES DE SOUZA 792620 DEFERIDO 

KAROLINA CANDIDA DO CARMO DE SOUZA 793305 DEFERIDO 

KAROLINA MARQUES DE ARAUJO PATRICIO 806038 DEFERIDO 

KAROLINA MARQUES PINTO 803454 DEFERIDO 

KAROLINA MOURA DOS SANTOS 793997 DEFERIDO 

KAROLINE ANDRE DE SOUZA NASCIMENTO 797765 DEFERIDO 

KAROLINE BENICIO LOIOLA DA SILVA 793130 DEFERIDO 

KAROLINE MARTINS MOREIRA 804501 DEFERIDO 

KAROLINE VASCONCELOS SANTOS 797792 DEFERIDO 

KAROLINY ESTHER SANTOS FERREIRA 803095 DEFERIDO 

KAROLINY PIM LEITE OLIVEIRA ATAIDES 799900 DEFERIDO 

KAROLINY SANTOS LEITE 799114 DEFERIDO 

KAROLLAYNE STEIN DOS SANTOS BAUTZ 792073 DEFERIDO 

KAROLLIN PEREIRA BRUNO 800523 DEFERIDO 

KAROLLINE MACHADO SANTOS DA SILVA 797501 DEFERIDO 

KAROLYNE MARTINS DA SILVEIRA 796611 DEFERIDO 

KARYNA LOSS CARVALHOSA VICTORIANO 804423 DEFERIDO 

KASSIA HELMER COELHO 793751 DEFERIDO 

KASSIA KESIA POMBAL RIBEIRO 798472 DEFERIDO 

KASSIANO VENTURINI DORNELLAS 791661 DEFERIDO 

KASSIUS ANCHESQUI NARDOTO 798793 DEFERIDO 

KATELLEN DOS SANTOS SILVA 806875 DEFERIDO 

KATHELINY SOUZA REIS 791470 DEFERIDO 

KATHLEE PAULINO DOMINGOS 800828 DEFERIDO 
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KATHLEEN BICALHO RODRIGUES MARQUES 807050 DEFERIDO 

KATIA  LIMA NUNES 803345 DEFERIDO 

KATIA BISPO CONCEICAO 793747 DEFERIDO 

KATIA BORLOT RIBEIRO 802561 DEFERIDO 

KATIA CELENE LOYOLA 804322 DEFERIDO 

KATIA COSTALONGA SALES 798409 DEFERIDO 

KATIA CRISTINA INACIO  FERNANDES BARBOSA 805057 DEFERIDO 

KATIA DA PENHA TEIXEIRA 801989 DEFERIDO 

KATIA DA SILVA RANGEL 799126 DEFERIDO 

KATIA DAS GRACAS MENEZES 797054 DEFERIDO 

KATIA DE OLIVEIRA ESPINDULA 793831 DEFERIDO 

KATIA FRANCISCA DE SOUZA 804574 DEFERIDO 

KATIA HELENA GARCIA DO SACRAMENTO 798117 DEFERIDO 

KATIA KEZIA SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 791558 DEFERIDO 

KATIA NOGUEIRA DOS SANTOS 806785 DEFERIDO 

KATIA PARDIM SENA 799887 DEFERIDO 

KATIA REGINA FEU NUNES 794005 DEFERIDO 

KATIA ROCHA DA SILVA 801267 DEFERIDO 

KATIA SILVA FONSECA 802785 DEFERIDO 

KATIANE LEAL RODRIGUES 799056 DEFERIDO 

KATIANE VIEIRA DA SILVA 793124 DEFERIDO 

KATIANI DE SOUZA MENEZES 806687 DEFERIDO 

KATIANY TAMBARA RIBEIRO 800539 DEFERIDO 

KATIARA PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 791747 DEFERIDO 

KATICILENE DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA LEMOS 799685 DEFERIDO 

KATIELLI BARROS VIANA 804653 DEFERIDO 

KATIUSCIA KEILA SODRE BRANDES 791277 DEFERIDO 

KATIUSCIA TABOZA SANTOS TEIXEIRA 805137 DEFERIDO 

KATRYN SONJA SANTOS FERREIRA 802023 DEFERIDO 

KAUA BERNARDO ALPORGES 798655 DEFERIDO 

KAUAN VICENTE MARTINS 792755 DEFERIDO 

KAUANA FERREIRA DELFINO 803674 DEFERIDO 

KAUANY SOUZA DO NASCIMENTO 803956 DEFERIDO 

KAYALA BISPO CAETANO 804003 DEFERIDO 

KAYLANE FERREIRA CAMPOS VIANA 798194 DEFERIDO 

KAYNAN MARTINS ROCHA 798221 DEFERIDO 

KEDMAR SCHUMACHER DE ARAUJO NICOLINI 793616 DEFERIDO 

KEILA APARECIDA PEREIRA BASTOS 803220 DEFERIDO 

KEILA AUGUSTA MAXIMINO BEIRIZ 802757 DEFERIDO 

KEILA COSTA DE OLIVEIRA 806736 DEFERIDO 

KEILA CRISTINA SCHNEIDER DELOGO 791484 DEFERIDO 

KEILA FERREIRA DA SILVA VICENTE 794051 DEFERIDO 

KEILA MARCELINO SILVA MARTINS 796500 DEFERIDO 

KEILA SOARES BORGES DE OLIVEIRA 802983 DEFERIDO 
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KEILIANE ARAUJO BEZERRA 792237 DEFERIDO 

KEILIMAR CASTRO DA COSTA 793558 DEFERIDO 

KEILLER RUFINO DOS SANTOS 800719 DEFERIDO 

KEISE ALMEIDA SOUZA 798891 DEFERIDO 

KEITNIR EMANOELE BARBOSA DO AMARAL CORREA SARAIVA 803254 DEFERIDO 

KEITT ELAINE MATTOS PENHA GRAZZIOTTI 804766 DEFERIDO 

KEIZA AYANNE MATTOS PENHA 804697 DEFERIDO 

KELLE BARROS CUNHA 797772 DEFERIDO 

KELLEN CHRISTINA DE CASTRO COUCEIRO 797711 DEFERIDO 

KELLY APARECIDA NASCIMENTO NUNES 805792 DEFERIDO 

KELLY BATISTA RIBEIRO VARGAS 800808 DEFERIDO 

KELLY CRISTINA DOS SANTOS 798895 DEFERIDO 

KELLY CRISTINA REGO SILVA 801324 DEFERIDO 

KELLY JESUS DE SOUZA 797427 DEFERIDO 

KELLY MARIANA SILVA BATISTA 791735 DEFERIDO 

KELLY NASCIMENTO DE SOUZA ROCHA 794202 DEFERIDO 

KELTONY DE AQUINO FERREIRA 799058 DEFERIDO 

KELVA FERREIRA DA ROCHA CIRILO 803712 DEFERIDO 

KELVIA KELLY TAVARES 792818 DEFERIDO 

KELVIN AUGUSTO SILVA SOUSA 804621 DEFERIDO 

KENEDY LIBERATO 804186 DEFERIDO 

KENIA APARECIDA DOS SANTOS 803319 DEFERIDO 

KENIA CRISTIANI COSTA PEREIRA 800281 DEFERIDO 

KENIA DA SILVA ROCHA FIALHO 803333 DEFERIDO 

KENIA LOPES AZEVEDO 803578 DEFERIDO 

KENIA MARIA RODRIGUES 802179 DEFERIDO 

KENIO VIEIRA DOS SANTOS 794416 DEFERIDO 

KENNEDY DOS SANTOS MILLI 801041 DEFERIDO 

KENNIA DE ALMEIDA DIAS 797636 DEFERIDO 

KENYA LEITE GOMES 797134 DEFERIDO 

KEOMA SILVA SANTOS 791136 DEFERIDO 

KERSTIN AGNES FERRAZ PIMENTEL 796451 DEFERIDO 

KESIA BISPO CONCEICAO 793289 DEFERIDO 

KESIA DE SOUZA SANTOS FERREIRA 803486 DEFERIDO 

KESIA GARCIA MATTOS 806884 DEFERIDO 

KESIA SANTOS MOREIRA 792134 DEFERIDO 

KESIA SILVA DOS REIS 802430 DEFERIDO 

KESIA SILVESTRE PANDOLFI 803984 DEFERIDO 

KESIA SOUZA DE JESUS 792976 DEFERIDO 

KESSIA MACIEL RIBEIRO 805776 DEFERIDO 

KESSIA SILVA ALVES NEGREIROS 800169 DEFERIDO 

KETHELIN DE BARROS OLIVEIRA 791704 DEFERIDO 

KETHULLEN DE JESUS PEREIRA 798705 DEFERIDO 

KETIMA NAIARA XAVIER DA SILVA 798601 DEFERIDO 
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KETLEY RODRIGUES BESSA 801017 DEFERIDO 

KETLIN NEITZEL CONCEICAO 804246 DEFERIDO 

KETLYN LAURETT ANJO 801704 DEFERIDO 

KEVIN SANTOS SILVA 799444 DEFERIDO 

KEWIM BRAYAN ROSA PEIXOTO 797689 DEFERIDO 

KEYLA BEATRIZ NUNES ANDRADE 796791 DEFERIDO 

KEYLA CHRISTINA RODRIGUES DIAS 791328 DEFERIDO 

KEYLA THOMAZ DA SILVA 793615 DEFERIDO 

KEYLA VIEIRA DA CRUZ 802725 DEFERIDO 

KEYLLA DE SOUZA COUTO 799567 DEFERIDO 

KEYLLA MATOS LIRIO 793393 DEFERIDO 

KEYSLA GOMES PAUZER 803794 DEFERIDO 

KEZIA BRAGA LIRIO GRONER 791063 DEFERIDO 

KEZIA DE BARROS OLIVEIRA 791703 DEFERIDO 

KEZIA DE JESUS REIS SILVA 799244 DEFERIDO 

KEZIA GAMA DOS SANTOS 803292 DEFERIDO 

KIDSON JUNIOR TRINDADE DO NASCIMENTO 804235 DEFERIDO 

KIMBERLY ARAUJO GOMES PEREIRA 800136 DEFERIDO 

KISSILA CAMPOS BRANDAO 796702 DEFERIDO 

KISSILA DOS SANTOS GOMES 793442 DEFERIDO 

KLAUDIANA GOMES SANTANA 799885 DEFERIDO 

KLEBER ARAUJO DA CRUZ 792364 DEFERIDO 

KLEIBER SANTOS ALEXANDRIA 803001 DEFERIDO 

KLEZIANE DA SILVA CHAVES DIAS 798978 DEFERIDO 

KRISTIAN BATISTA BONELA 804550 DEFERIDO 

KUEYD LUCIANA DE SOUZA 797656 DEFERIDO 

LAERCIO SOARES DE OLIVEIRA 802517 DEFERIDO 

LAFANIA BIANCA DOS ANJOS COUTO 800891 DEFERIDO 

LAIANE LACERDA SOUSA 804125 DEFERIDO 

LAIANE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS LUXINGER DUARTE 796458 DEFERIDO 

LAIARA HENRIQUE OLIVEIRA 797926 DEFERIDO 

LAILA IZA DOS SANTOS 794493 DEFERIDO 

LAIMARA LIMA ANGELO 806076 DEFERIDO 

LAIS ARAUJO SANTOS 802816 DEFERIDO 

LAIS BARCELOS DE AQUINO 800183 DEFERIDO 

LAIS DA SILVA MAGEVSKI 798130 DEFERIDO 

LAIS DA SILVA PIZETA 804053 DEFERIDO 

LAIS FLORIANO COIMBRA 797604 DEFERIDO 

LAIS KERLA OLIVEIRA COSTA 793369 DEFERIDO 

LAIS MARIA SILVA RANGEL 797882 DEFERIDO 

LAIS MOURA GABRIEL ALTOE 801363 DEFERIDO 

LAIS PESSANHA SIMAO 792467 DEFERIDO 

LAIS PINHEIRO GOMES 806249 DEFERIDO 

LAIS PRANDO MERLO 792887 DEFERIDO 
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LAIS TEIXEIRA DA SILVA 799131 DEFERIDO 

LAISA DIAS MOREIRA 801164 DEFERIDO 

LAISA SUPRANI ROCHA 798298 DEFERIDO 

LAISA VIEIRA BARRETO 804583 DEFERIDO 

LAISE MARIANA MACEDO DE OLIVEIRA 798812 DEFERIDO 

LAISSA STEFANNY DA SILVA NASCIMENTO 807066 DEFERIDO 

LAIZ ANDRADE DE SOUZA 791377 DEFERIDO 

LAIZA ALDRIGUES SANTIAGO 800074 DEFERIDO 

LAIZA BORGES DE PAULA 803548 DEFERIDO 

LAIZA CRUZ DOS SANTOS 800888 DEFERIDO 

LAIZE SILVA DOS SANTOS 807014 DEFERIDO 

LAIZI DO NASCIMENTO ROCHA 801177 DEFERIDO 

LALIA FRANCESCA DUARTE DE OLIVEIRA 800671 DEFERIDO 

LANA GONCALVES DE ARAUJO 798418 DEFERIDO 

LANE CASSIA BATISTA DE OLIVEIRA 802667 DEFERIDO 

LARA CRISTINA SILVA PEREIRA 806515 DEFERIDO 

LARA DE ALMEIDA DOS SANTOS 804807 DEFERIDO 

LARA HANA  MOTA FAUSTINO 803139 DEFERIDO 

LARA MOTTA FARGI 799071 DEFERIDO 

LARA SABRINA GOMES RESENDE 799108 DEFERIDO 

LARAH KETLIN SANTOS CARVALHO PEREIRA 801201 DEFERIDO 

LARIANY BARBIERI DA CRUZ 806456 DEFERIDO 

LARICE BORGES DE PAULA 802644 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA AMORIM 791891 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA APARECIDA DE ALMEIDA GONCALVES 801606 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA BARROS SILVA 797648 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA CARDOSO DE FARIA 793015 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA CESCONETTO PARMANHANI DE SOUZA 791124 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA CHRISTINE SANTOS DE ARAUJO 806537 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA DA SILVA 805809 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA DANTAS DE BRITO LUCENA 794076 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA DE OLIVEIRA RUBERTI 802425 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA DE SALLYS FERNANDES SILVA 805091 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA DE SOUZA ANDRADE 800824 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA DOS REIS COSME 802977 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA 806440 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA ESPERANCA CORREIA 792628 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA GABRIELA DA SILVA INACIO 801440 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA HELEN DE OLIVEIRA 791649 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA LEANDRO ALMEIDA 800398 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA LOPES FARDIN 805176 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA LOYOLA DA SILVA 804245 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA MASSING 796608 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA MAXIMIANO RESENDE 800376 DEFERIDO 
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LARISSA NUNES FRANCISCO DE SOUZA 792457 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA PASSOS VIEIRA 796516 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA PEREIRA DUTRA 801367 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA RAMOS RAMALHETE 792326 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA RIBEIRO FERREIRA 802383 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 801042 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA ROSA LUCIANO 803844 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA SILVA DUARTE FERREIRA 803034 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA SIMONASSI 804741 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA SOUZA SANTOS GAVA 801241 DEFERIDO 

LARISSA VALIATE LEAL DE ALMEIDA 794263 DEFERIDO 

LARYSSA CHRISTIANNE DA SILVA MARQUES 804736 DEFERIDO 

LARYSSA DA SILVA GOTTARDE 797091 DEFERIDO 

LARYSSA DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 806289 DEFERIDO 

LARYSSA DA SILVA SILVA 799149 DEFERIDO 

LAURA APARECIDA NASCIMENTO DA COSTA 797070 DEFERIDO 

LAURA BEATRIZ SIQUEIRA BASTOS 799086 DEFERIDO 

LAURA DE ALMEIDA GLORIA LUCIO 792246 DEFERIDO 

LAURA DE PAULA RESENDE 796805 DEFERIDO 

LAURA OLIVEIRA MOTTA 806766 DEFERIDO 

LAURA SUED BRANDAO SANTOS 794291 DEFERIDO 

LAURETE MARIA RIGO 792152 DEFERIDO 

LAURIENE SOUZA DOS REIS RAMOS 807008 DEFERIDO 

LAURILEIDE GABRI JULIO 797119 DEFERIDO 

LAURINETH FERREIRA DA VITORIA CARNEIRO 806096 DEFERIDO 

LAURIZETE ESTEVAO NETO 803982 DEFERIDO 

LAUSI DA SILVA DOS PASSOS 800731 DEFERIDO 

LAVINIA ALVES OLIVEIRA 803927 DEFERIDO 

LAVINIA DE SOUSA LIMA 797052 DEFERIDO 

LAVINIA MARIA BRAGA RODRIGUES 804757 DEFERIDO 

LAVINIA MARIA PEREIRA CORREA 792768 DEFERIDO 

LAVINIA SAID DO ROSARIO 803461 DEFERIDO 

LAVINIA SOUTO VILA NOVA 797013 DEFERIDO 

LAVINYA SILVA DE SOUSA 802543 DEFERIDO 

LAVYNIA BASTOS ELOI 799820 DEFERIDO 

LAYANE DE OLIVEIRA FERREIRA 792458 DEFERIDO 

LAYANI VIGNA MONTEIRO LETHIERI 793231 DEFERIDO 

LAYRA MOREIRA BRAGA DE OLIVEIRA 797258 DEFERIDO 

LAYRES MARRANE LINHARES 791639 DEFERIDO 

LAYS ALVES CERQUEIRA DA VITORIA 804454 DEFERIDO 

LAYS DE OLIVEIRA GAMA 799063 DEFERIDO 

LAYS DOS SANTOS LEONIDIO 799592 DEFERIDO 

LAYS SOUZA SANTOS DALMASO 803644 DEFERIDO 

LAYSA GRACIELLY CUZZUOL DA SILVA 791272 DEFERIDO 
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LAYSA RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA 792133 DEFERIDO 

LAYSLA CARDOZO DE CARVALHO 799453 DEFERIDO 

LAYZA DOS SANTOS SILVA 791131 DEFERIDO 

LAYZMARA RODRIGUES DE LIMA DE SOUZA 806993 DEFERIDO 

LAZARA COSTA CARDOSO 805916 DEFERIDO 

LAZARO CARVALHO DO NASCIMENTO 791944 DEFERIDO 

LAZARO CEZAR DIAS 800368 DEFERIDO 

LAZARO DE SOUZA BARBOSA 791182 DEFERIDO 

LAZARO TAVARES DE SOUSA 791128 DEFERIDO 

LEA CRISTINA DA SILVA PAMPOLIM 798424 DEFERIDO 

LEA FERREIRA FARIA 799144 DEFERIDO 

LEANDER ALFREDO DA SILVA BARROS 796871 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRA DE SOUZA BALBINO 802658 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRA ROBERTA DA SILVA 792374 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO BATISTA ANTONIO 798794 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO DAVID LINHARES 794272 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO DIAS GUIMARAES 799183 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO INACIO GUSMAO 792325 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO LACIDO DE MATOS ANDRADE SILVA 793361 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO MACEDO DE JESUS 792038 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO NEGRELLI 796733 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO PESTANA DE ANDRADE 792854 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO PETRILHO FERNANDES 802613 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO QUINTAO MARTINS RAMALHO 806874 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO RIBEIRO DA SILVA 806740 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO SANTOS DE FRANCA 799347 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO SARMENTO BISPO 794137 DEFERIDO 

LEANDRO VALERIO GONCALVES DOS SANTOS 804332 DEFERIDO 

LECIA FALK 800076 DEFERIDO 

LEDA  PEREIRA NUNES 797644 DEFERIDO 

LEDIANE LINHARES RODRIGUES 801173 DEFERIDO 

LEIDE MARA SOARES DA SILVA PASSOS 802472 DEFERIDO 

LEIDE PRISCILA DALAPICOLA RUFINO 798512 DEFERIDO 

LEIDIANA ALVES SILVA ARAUJO 800124 DEFERIDO 

LEIDIANA COELHO BULLERJAHN MOTTA 800306 DEFERIDO 

LEIDIANA DANTAS 791493 DEFERIDO 

LEIDIANA MACHADO ALVES RAMIRO 799452 DEFERIDO 

LEIDIANA WILL VERNEKI 799323 DEFERIDO 

LEIDIANE APARECIDA RAVANI SANTOS 792766 DEFERIDO 

LEIDIANE COSTA TEIXEIRA 804693 DEFERIDO 

LEIDIANE INOCENTE 800164 DEFERIDO 

LEIDIANE VIEIRA SANTOS 806838 DEFERIDO 

LEIDIMARA DE OLIVEIRA NASCIMENTO 792880 DEFERIDO 

LEIDYANNE DE BORTOLI AZEREDO 792672 DEFERIDO 
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LEILA DA SILVA BATISTA MOREIRA 800981 DEFERIDO 

LEILA DALVA DA SILVA MENDES 806370 DEFERIDO 

LEILA FERNANDA DOS SANTOS 800312 DEFERIDO 

LEILA LISBOA VIEIRA 803123 DEFERIDO 

LEILA PEREIRA DE SOUZA MENEZES 793475 DEFERIDO 

LEILA RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS 800188 DEFERIDO 

LEILA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 792440 DEFERIDO 

LEILA ROSSE BARREIRA 797778 DEFERIDO 

LEILIANE MENDONCA CARDOZO 800604 DEFERIDO 

LEILIANE PASSAMANI RORIZ 793403 DEFERIDO 

LELIENE MARTINS DE OLIVEIRA TEIXEIRA 803185 DEFERIDO 

LENI SANGER DE FARIA 806042 DEFERIDO 

LENICIA COUTINHO 796499 DEFERIDO 

LENILSON PEREIRA 799904 DEFERIDO 

LENISE QUEIROZ PEREIRA 802015 DEFERIDO 

LENY DOS ANJOS 804672 DEFERIDO 

LEONAM SERGIO PEREIRA 792266 DEFERIDO 

LEONANDIS DA COSTA SILVA 800172 DEFERIDO 

LEONARA DA SILVA MONTEIRO 796823 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO AFONCIO 791467 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO AMORIM BEZERRA DE CARVALHO 806682 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO BARROZO MOREIRA 792222 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO BATISTA RUAS 804846 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO BELIENE FELIX 802233 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO CABRAL DE OLIVEIRA 802677 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO CAPELINI SABARA 797738 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO CLEMENTE FELISMINO 801080 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO CRISTIANO DA SILVA FREITAS 805134 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO DA COSTA 801056 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO DA SILVA NASCIMENTO 802361 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO DA SILVA RIBEIRO 800410 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO DA VITORIA BOURGUIGNON 794026 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO DAYVSON ALVES 806453 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO DE OLIVEIRA PORTO 799435 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO DELLANOITE AMADEU 799378 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO DOS SANTOS MORAIS 802864 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO FERREIRA DA SILVA 800650 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO GOMES SANTOS 804088 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO LEITE DE SOUZA 797208 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO LIMA RODRIGUES 796775 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO LUIZ VIANA 794084 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO LUZ CRISPIM 798798 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO MARQUES CALDEIRA 798603 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO MOREIRA 794451 DEFERIDO 
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LEONARDO NOVAES CAJAIBA 791173 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO PAIXAO ZUCOLOTTO 798989 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO REZENDE RANGEL 792491 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO SILVEIRA MARTINS 803250 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO SOUZA GOMES 797068 DEFERIDO 

LEONARDO VARGAS SILVA 803055 DEFERIDO 

LEONARIA RIBEIRO PIMENTEL 794292 DEFERIDO 

LEONE DE SOUZA PIMENTA 791437 DEFERIDO 

LEONE GOMES DOS SANTOS 803970 DEFERIDO 

LEONETE BASTOS CAXIA 797304 DEFERIDO 

LEONICE MIRANDA DE JESUS SOUZA 804658 DEFERIDO 

LEONIDAS ALVES DA VITORIA 794426 DEFERIDO 

LEONIDAS DE OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES 805083 DEFERIDO 

LEONILSON VELTEN CHAGAS 806445 DEFERIDO 

LEONINA AVELINO MACHADO 806470 DEFERIDO 

LEONY DA CRUZ SEPULCRO 801963 DEFERIDO 

LETHICIA CONTADINI CONOPCA 796699 DEFERIDO 

LETHICIA FLORENCIO MARCEDA 800265 DEFERIDO 

LETICE DE MORAIS 802981 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA ALVARENGA PEREIRA 801873 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA ALVES CHAVES 793872 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA ANDRADE SILVA 799493 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA ANGELO LAZARO 792147 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA BARBOZA MARVILA 797014 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA BATISTA FRIGI 793845 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA BOTELHO RIBEIRO 797686 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA CIRQUEIRA SANTOS 804259 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA CORREA BROMMONSCHENKEL 798852 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA CRISTINA SILVA SERAFIM FERNANDES 791044 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA DA SILVA BIAZATE 794255 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA DA SILVA NEVES BARRETO 792472 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA DE ALMEIDA BRITTES MAGANHA 793655 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA DE ANDRADE ADAME 803048 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA DE OLIVEIRA ALMEIDA 806534 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA DE SOUZA SILVA 804238 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA DOS SANTOS BENICIO 796466 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA FARIA SESSA 791333 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA FREIRE OLIVEIRA RAMOS 806131 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA GAMA PEREIRA 802674 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA GARCIA SENNA 796719 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA GAUDENCIO TAVARES DOS SANTOS 804767 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA GONCALVES DA SILVA 803080 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA HELLEN COSTA DOS SANTOS 797178 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA LEAL BENEVIDES 792037 DEFERIDO 
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LETICIA LORENA LOURENCO FERREIRA 798237 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA MATIAS DA ROCHA 794229 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA MENDONCA ALMEIDA 798872 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA MOREIRA DAVILA 792530 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA PEREIRA DA SILVA 797782 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA PICALLO 804205 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA ROSI SANTOS 798997 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA SANTOLIN FRISSO 798369 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA SANTOS MOREIRA LIMA 793275 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA SILVA BARBOSA 800170 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA SILVA NASCIMENTO 793044 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA SILVA SANTOS RODRIGUES 797921 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA SOARES DA SILVA 799938 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA SOUTO DE VASCONCELOS 802867 DEFERIDO 

LETICIA VIEIRA SILVA 791759 DEFERIDO 

LEUDILENE SOBRAL COSTA DA CONCEICAO 793250 DEFERIDO 

LEUZINEIA VAZ MARTINS 798060 DEFERIDO 

LEYDIANE FRANZONI MORETTI 806160 DEFERIDO 

LIANDRA DA SILVA 799785 DEFERIDO 

LIDAIANA FRANCISCA DE OLIVEIRA 799718 DEFERIDO 

LIDIA APARECIDA DOURADO 800628 DEFERIDO 

LIDIA BRUNO NETO 799418 DEFERIDO 

LIDIA DOS SANTOS RODRIGUES 801558 DEFERIDO 

LIDIA GOMES MARTINS 802752 DEFERIDO 

LIDIA OLIVEIRA VIANA 804324 DEFERIDO 

LIDIANE APARECIDA NEVES GALLO 804788 DEFERIDO 

LIDIANE BAZONI COSTA 805931 DEFERIDO 

LIDIANE CORREA BARCELOS DUARTE 803465 DEFERIDO 

LIDIANE DA SILVA 798161 DEFERIDO 

LIDIANE DA SILVA ROCHA 804723 DEFERIDO 

LIDIANE DE FRANCA VERLY OLIVEIRA 806439 DEFERIDO 

LIDIANE GOMES 804847 DEFERIDO 

LIDIANE SANTOS COSTA RIBEIRO 803818 DEFERIDO 

LIDIANY DA SILVA 800354 DEFERIDO 

LIDIOMAR GIL DOS SANTOS 798661 DEFERIDO 

LIECIFRAN BORGES MARTINS 792496 DEFERIDO 

LIGERLANE DOS SANTOS TAVARES 792123 DEFERIDO 

LIGIA DE JESUS SANTOS 802736 DEFERIDO 

LIGIENE DE JESUS CUSTODIO 792429 DEFERIDO 

LILIA MARCIA GONCALVES DA COSTA 794458 DEFERIDO 

LILIAN ALMEIDA GILES IANSEN 806880 DEFERIDO 

LILIAN APARECIDA FABRES SANTOS 799523 DEFERIDO 

LILIAN LIMA MARCONDES DOS SANTOS 798020 DEFERIDO 

LILIAN MARIANA DE JESUS SILVA 792286 DEFERIDO 
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LILIAN MIRANDA DA SILVA 798260 DEFERIDO 

LILIANE APARECIDA DE PAULA SILVA 791445 DEFERIDO 

LILIANE APARECIDA SILVA MONTEIRO 799118 DEFERIDO 

LILIANE BARRETO SANTOS 791276 DEFERIDO 

LILIANE DE SOUZA PATRICIO 806887 DEFERIDO 

LILIANE FERNANDES DOS SANTOS 797962 DEFERIDO 

LILIANE RIBEIRO DA SILVA 792927 DEFERIDO 

LILIANE RIBEIRO NUNES 805960 DEFERIDO 

LILIANE SILVA AGNELO 798948 DEFERIDO 

LILIANI DE OLIVEIRA FAUSTINO 805775 DEFERIDO 

LILIOZA DA SILVA NETA OLIVEIRA 800336 DEFERIDO 

LINCOLN BATISTA DAMASCENO 803037 DEFERIDO 

LINDAIA PEREIRA DA SILVA 803112 DEFERIDO 

LINDINALVA DIAS FEU 806868 DEFERIDO 

LINDINALVA MARIA FERNANDES 794113 DEFERIDO 

LINDIOMAR VIANA DA SILVA JUNIOR 794218 DEFERIDO 

LINDOMAR CUSTODIO DE SOUZA 793754 DEFERIDO 

LINEQUE ROMANHA BAYER 794547 DEFERIDO 

LIONICE GONCALVES DA COSTA LIMA MACEDO 791079 DEFERIDO 

LISANDRA PEREIRA SILVA 792764 DEFERIDO 

LISIEUX DO NASCIMENTO SIMONI 801928 DEFERIDO 

LIVIA CUNHA MONTES LOTT 802094 DEFERIDO 

LIVIA DA SILVA CARVALHO CASTRO 800616 DEFERIDO 

LIVIA DE SOUZA PEREIRA 803776 DEFERIDO 

LIVIA FREIRE SUELLA 806951 DEFERIDO 

LIVIA MARIA MIRANDA DE ALMEIDA 792145 DEFERIDO 

LIVIA MARIA SANDRINI HOFFMAN 793468 DEFERIDO 

LIVIA MARINA RANGEL LUBE 800764 DEFERIDO 

LIVIA MARTINS MARVILA PEREIRA 791381 DEFERIDO 

LIVIA OLIVEIRA VICENTE MORAES 800128 DEFERIDO 

LIVIA PEREIRA FANTINATO 801199 DEFERIDO 

LIVIA QUEIROZ SAMPAIO 798624 DEFERIDO 

LIVIA SANTOS CASTRO RODRIGUES 802175 DEFERIDO 

LIVIAN DE OLIVEIRA MARCELINO 800666 DEFERIDO 

LIZAIA CAROLINE LADISLAU 794190 DEFERIDO 

LIZIANE DAMACENA SILLER 796562 DEFERIDO 

LOANA DE JESUS PEREIRA 796943 DEFERIDO 

LOGAN HENRIQUE DA SILVA DETEMANN 798770 DEFERIDO 

LOISLENE NUNES DA SILVA 800465 DEFERIDO 

LORAYNE PEREIRA DA SILVA ANDRADE 793445 DEFERIDO 

LOREN SANTOS ARAUJO DE MELO 803641 DEFERIDO 

LORENA ALVARINTO TEIXEIRA 803656 DEFERIDO 

LORENA ASKISASCK CALMON ENGELHARDT 793596 DEFERIDO 

LORENA BOLOGNINI RIZZO 800022 DEFERIDO 
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LORENA CANDIDO CUNHA 791712 DEFERIDO 

LORENA CARVALHO MARQUES 806792 DEFERIDO 

LORENA CASSIANO DE SOUZA 801542 DEFERIDO 

LORENA DE SOUZA FERNANDES 801352 DEFERIDO 

LORENA FRANCISCO ANDRELINO 806840 DEFERIDO 

LORENA GABRIEL ROSA 805933 DEFERIDO 

LORENA GOMES DO ESPIRITO SANTO 791636 DEFERIDO 

LORENA MARQUES RIBEIRO 797157 DEFERIDO 

LORENA MATIAS EUGENIO 799522 DEFERIDO 

LORENA RASSELE CARCHENO 800618 DEFERIDO 

LORENA RIBEIRO 794380 DEFERIDO 

LORENA ROSA DOS SANTOS 796448 DEFERIDO 

LORENA RUI ROSA 791179 DEFERIDO 

LORENA SANTOS OLIVEIRA ANTUNES 801753 DEFERIDO 

LORENA SOARES FLORENTINO FARIA 802897 DEFERIDO 

LORENA SONEGUETTE SIQUEIRA 792687 DEFERIDO 

LORENA SOUZA CASTRO 792136 DEFERIDO 

LORENNA SILVA DE FARIA 793791 DEFERIDO 

LORENZZO MATHEUS BRITO PEREIRA 806675 DEFERIDO 

LORRAINE DA SILVA CHAGAS 806954 DEFERIDO 

LORRAINE DA SILVA LOPES VIEIRA 794192 DEFERIDO 

LORRAINE HERINGER DE OLIVEIRA 793194 DEFERIDO 

LORRAINE SAITH SESANA 801382 DEFERIDO 

LORRAINY ASSIS DO NASCIMENTO 800982 DEFERIDO 

LORRAN LISBOA POLETTI 804815 DEFERIDO 

LORRANE FAVARIS TRENTIN 796863 DEFERIDO 

LORRAYNE DE JESUS DOS SANTOS 802618 DEFERIDO 

LORRAYNE DE SOUZA LIVRAMENTO 805200 DEFERIDO 

LORRAYNE MARIANO ROCHA 793725 DEFERIDO 

LOUISE SIQUEIRA 802630 DEFERIDO 

LOUISE UMBELINO VIANA 793914 DEFERIDO 

LOYSLENE LOPES DE SOUZA 800732 DEFERIDO 

LUAN BATISTA DO NASCIMENTO 797709 DEFERIDO 

LUAN EVANGELISTA SILVA 802275 DEFERIDO 

LUAN FELIPE ROSA BARROS 798817 DEFERIDO 

LUAN PEDRETTI DE CASTRO FERREIRA 803336 DEFERIDO 

LUANA APARECIDA DE OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES 791240 DEFERIDO 

LUANA CARLA BERNARDO 800864 DEFERIDO 

LUANA CARLA PAGUNG MUTZ 799367 DEFERIDO 

LUANA CENA DE JESUS 804129 DEFERIDO 

LUANA CRUZ DE OLIVEIRA 804173 DEFERIDO 

LUANA DA PENHA BUTESEKE DE SOUZA 799116 DEFERIDO 

LUANA DA SILVA BORGES 792062 DEFERIDO 

LUANA DE ALMEIDA GOMES 796646 DEFERIDO 
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LUANA DE OLIVEIRA SILVA NARCIZO 792380 DEFERIDO 

LUANA DO AMOR DIVINO SANTOS 802048 DEFERIDO 

LUANA FIM ROSAS 800234 DEFERIDO 

LUANA GABRIELA SALES DE SOUSA 804912 DEFERIDO 

LUANA GABRIELLA EVANGELISTA GABRIEL 806128 DEFERIDO 

LUANA GOMES ALVES 799152 DEFERIDO 

LUANA JAHRING DIAS SILVA 799750 DEFERIDO 

LUANA KRISNAN LEITE BORROMEU 801223 DEFERIDO 

LUANA LOUZADA REIS CUNHA 797018 DEFERIDO 

LUANA MARINHO SABADINI 799027 DEFERIDO 

LUANA MIRANDA DE SOUZA 797075 DEFERIDO 

LUANA NASCIMENTO LEAL 805004 DEFERIDO 

LUANA NEVES VENTURA 792070 DEFERIDO 

LUANA NOGUEIRA ROCHA EMERICK 799451 DEFERIDO 

LUANA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 805124 DEFERIDO 

LUANA PEREIRA ALVES 793493 DEFERIDO 

LUANA PEREIRA AMANCIO 799665 DEFERIDO 

LUANA PEREIRA NUNES FARDIN 804183 DEFERIDO 

LUANA PIFFER FERRI 797305 DEFERIDO 

LUANA PILGER CALDEIRA 799222 DEFERIDO 

LUANA PRISCILA DELFINO 796729 DEFERIDO 

LUANA RIBEIRO FERREIRA 793726 DEFERIDO 

LUANA SALUCCI ARAUJO 792836 DEFERIDO 

LUANA SANTOS MARES 794481 DEFERIDO 

LUANA SCHULTZ HIDALGO 796560 DEFERIDO 

LUANA SILVA COUTO SANTOS 791713 DEFERIDO 

LUANA SINFRONI NERYS 806084 DEFERIDO 

LUANA VALE DA COSTA 800744 DEFERIDO 

LUANA VIANA VIEIRA 796987 DEFERIDO 

LUANA ZINE LEOPOLDINO 807051 DEFERIDO 

LUANDA DA ROCHA PEREIRA 800788 DEFERIDO 

LUANE MARONI DA SILVA 799232 DEFERIDO 

LUANNA SANTOS NEVES 791134 DEFERIDO 

LUANNA VIEIRA DE FARIA 804813 DEFERIDO 

LUANY ALMEIDA DA SILVA 803102 DEFERIDO 

LUARA COELHO MARTINS 806521 DEFERIDO 

LUARA VIALI SILVA 792006 DEFERIDO 

LUBIA MAGNA FERREIRA REAL 804881 DEFERIDO 

LUBIANA ALVES DE ANDRADE MATOS 797446 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS AGUIAR TOMAZ FERREIRA 803948 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS ANACLETO SALAZAR 791692 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS ANDRADE DE ARAUJO 793918 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS ARAUJO DE LIMA PIONA 806178 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS BEZERRA DA SILVA 797664 DEFERIDO 
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LUCAS BREDA DA SILVA 791028 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS DA SILVA SANTOS 799855 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS DE ARAUJO FERREIRA 797529 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS DE JESUS 800243 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS DE JESUS CARDOSO 791321 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS DE JESUS LIMA 804821 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS DE LAIA PIMENTA 802252 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS DE OLIVEIRA ALMEIDA 807078 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS DE PAULA POLIDO 805820 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS DIAS DA SILVA TAGARRO 806831 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS DOS SANTOS CERQUEIRA 791844 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS DOS SANTOS LUZ 799291 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS EDUARDO SANTA ROSA QUEIROZ 803184 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS EMANUEL MATTOS DOS SANTOS 792441 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS EMANUEL SILVA RODRIGUES 797655 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS FELIPE MOREIRA DE JESUS MENDES 798880 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS FELIPE SANTOS DE AZEREDO 792719 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS FERNANDO DA SILVA NOGUEIRA 797404 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS FURTADO GRAMLICH 793759 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS GABRIEL FERREIRA CANDIDO 799207 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS GOMES REZENDE 802058 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS INOCENCIO BARBOSA 791271 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS JUNIOR PAIXAO 801653 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS LEONARDO RODRIGUES DA SILVA 793650 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS LIMA OLIVEIRA 792248 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS LOPES DA SILVA 802699 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS MENDES DA SILVA 800704 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS MENDES FREITAS 800742 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS MORANDI DA SILVA GONCALVES 800113 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS MOREIRA SCARDINI 800427 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS 804227 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS NUNES DE ANDRADE ROSA 801888 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA 802251 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS RODRIGUES BARRETO 792143 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS RODRIGUES DE LIMA DE SOUZA 807015 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS SANTANA PEREIRA 792035 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS SANTOS SOUSA 802893 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS SILVA DOS SANTOS 793190 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS SOARES DE SOUZA 796494 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS TARIFA 798439 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS VINICIUS MENEZES ALMEIDA 793952 DEFERIDO 

LUCAS ZANETTI ZANOTELLI 801412 DEFERIDO 

LUCELENA EUGENIO 802484 DEFERIDO 

LUCELIA ALVES CORREA 803029 DEFERIDO 
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LUCIA GUIMARAES DOS SANTOS 806497 DEFERIDO 

LUCIA SANTOS DO CARMO 806166 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA ALVARENGA SANTOS 794471 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA ALVES PEREIRA 798721 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA AMANCIO ROSSI 799835 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA APARECIDA DA SILVA 798626 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA APARECIDA SELIA DE CASTRO 793878 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA BATISTA DE JESUS TEIXEIRA 800498 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA BERNARDINO CAIRU 804338 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA CALISTO MATOS DOS SANTOS 803868 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA CAMPOS FRAGA SOARES 800150 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA DA SILVA SOUZA 791571 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA DE OLIVEIRA SILVA FOSSE 806195 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA DELFINO TOMAZ DE OLIVEIRA 797898 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA DIAS SALES MARIA 799914 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA DO AMARAL SANTOS 794165 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA DO NASCIMENTO RODRIGUES 797285 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA DOMINGOS PEREIRA ALVES 793417 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA FERREIRA RODRIGUES DE LIMA 802209 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA FRANCIELY SOARES 804272 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA FURTADO PAIVA 801698 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA GONCALVES LIMA 791332 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA GREGORIO DOS REIS SILVARES 797059 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA LYRA DA SILVA 804987 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA MENDES DA SILVA BARRETO 801014 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA OLIVEIRA DIAS 797236 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA PEREIRA SOARES 805795 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA SOPRANI LOPES DOS SANTOS 804740 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA SOUZA DA SILVA DINIZ 801846 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANA ZANGIROLAMI 796502 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANE DA CUNHA PAULA FIGUEIREDO 806648 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANE DOS SANTOS SILVA RAMOS 806009 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANI GRIFFO DURANS 801037 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANI MARRIEL 803577 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANI PEREIRA MARTINS 793733 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANI STEINER 793064 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANNE SAMPAIO DUARTE 799524 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANO ALMEIDA PRATES 800770 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANO DA SILVA 793663 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANO DA SILVA SOUZA 806241 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANO DE AMORIM SOUZA 806471 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANO DO NASCIMENTO SOARES 794293 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANO FIGUEIREDO PINTO 806664 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANO FRANCISCO DIAS 791936 DEFERIDO 
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LUCIANO HORACIO DA SILVA 801050 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANO LYRIO 806786 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANO ROSA DOS REIS 794450 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANO SCALFONI 793980 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANO SOUSA CAMPOS 793258 DEFERIDO 

LUCIANO SOUZA LANDIN 794447 DEFERIDO 

LUCIELIA MATOS RIBEIRO SILVA 800070 DEFERIDO 

LUCIELLI PIMENTA BONIFACIO 806700 DEFERIDO 

LUCIELLY DOS SANTOS 794419 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE ALVES MACIEL SILVA 801967 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE CRISTINA PIRES JANTORNO 797192 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE DOS SANTOS 801192 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE FITARONI PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 802424 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE FLORENCIO GONCALVES DE JESUS 797418 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE LILIAN DE JESUS DE LIMA 800429 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE MORAES DOS SANTOS 794133 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE OLIVEIRA ANDRADE 799348 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE OLIVEIRA SANTOS RIBEIRO 794327 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE PONTES DE ARAUJO 793734 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE RAMOS ANDREAO 804512 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE RIBEIRO NEVES 792544 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE RODRIGUES PASSOS 799432 DEFERIDO 

LUCIENE SOUZA SILVA BELO 802188 DEFERIDO 

LUCIETE DA SILVA DE JESUS 797374 DEFERIDO 

LUCILEIA ELIAS SOUZA DA SILVA 801501 DEFERIDO 

LUCILEIA GONCALVES VIDAL 804456 DEFERIDO 

LUCILEIDE MARQUES FERREIRA SILVA 800878 DEFERIDO 

LUCILENA GUERRA 797764 DEFERIDO 

LUCILENE BENEVENUTI 794448 DEFERIDO 

LUCILENE FERREIRA DE SOUZA 799429 DEFERIDO 

LUCILENE GOMES CARNEIRO 803816 DEFERIDO 

LUCILENE GUIMARAES FIGUEREDO SOUSA 806430 DEFERIDO 

LUCILENE RIBEIRO DOS REIS 806950 DEFERIDO 

LUCILENI HILDEFONSO ZAMPIROLLI 796575 DEFERIDO 

LUCIMAR DA SILVA FOLHAGEM 803839 DEFERIDO 

LUCIMAR DE OLIVEIRA JACOME RODRIGUES 803735 DEFERIDO 

LUCIMAR DE SOUZA 803986 DEFERIDO 

LUCIMARY MEDINA COIMBRA 792942 DEFERIDO 

LUCIMERE CONCEICAO SANTANA 799165 DEFERIDO 

LUCINEIA BARBOSA 791218 DEFERIDO 

LUCINEIA GONCALVES DA ROCHA PRADO 800473 DEFERIDO 

LUCINEIA SANTORIO DA SILVEIRA 806995 DEFERIDO 

LUCINEIA VIANA TRIVELIN 801831 DEFERIDO 

LUCINEIDE CASTRO DE SOUZA PEREIRA 793664 DEFERIDO 
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LUCINEIVA BARRETO PALAGAR 798557 DEFERIDO 

LUCIO VICENTE PEREIRA NETO 793502 DEFERIDO 

LUCY DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA GONCALVES FERREIRA 793654 DEFERIDO 

LUCYELEN GOMES CARNEIRO 802057 DEFERIDO 

LUDIMILA BORGES EWALD 792122 DEFERIDO 

LUDIMILA DE JESUS PEREIRA VIEIRA 797668 DEFERIDO 

LUDIMILA NOVAES DA SILVA 797573 DEFERIDO 

LUDIMYLA ALVES RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS 799204 DEFERIDO 

LUDMILA DA SILVA BULGARELLI 797940 DEFERIDO 

LUDMILA DA SILVA DINIZ 801744 DEFERIDO 

LUDMILA DA SILVA FIGUEIRA BARONE 793204 DEFERIDO 

LUDMILA MACHADO MENDONCA 804985 DEFERIDO 

LUDMILA SANTOS DA HORA 797265 DEFERIDO 

LUDMILLA AFONSO ALVES 805139 DEFERIDO 

LUDMILLA BRAVIM PALMA 802832 DEFERIDO 

LUDMILLA VIEIRA DA ROCHA 792584 DEFERIDO 

LUDMYLLA DUARTE PATRICIO 792959 DEFERIDO 

LUDYELEN EMERICK PORTO 793242 DEFERIDO 

LUENA DE OLIVEIRA DA CONCEICAO 801069 DEFERIDO 

LUHANA ALVES ANDRADE 805861 DEFERIDO 

LUINY DO ESPIRITO SANTO SILVA 791266 DEFERIDO 

LUIS CARLOS DA COSTA FERNANDES 792421 DEFERIDO 

LUIS CARLOS LOMBARDI JUNIOR 792221 DEFERIDO 

LUIS CARLOS MATIAS JUNIOR 804796 DEFERIDO 

LUIS CICERO BEZERRA DA SILVA 798964 DEFERIDO 

LUIS FELIPE FIGUEIREDO LEITAO 793105 DEFERIDO 

LUIS FILIPE DE ASSIS ALVES 806174 DEFERIDO 

LUIS FILIPE GUEDES FAGUNDES 802814 DEFERIDO 

LUIS HENRIQUE NUNES 792833 DEFERIDO 

LUIS MOREIRA DE ARAUJO JUNIOR 799286 DEFERIDO 

LUIS PAULO FIRMINO ROMAO DA SILVA 791771 DEFERIDO 

LUISA LIRIO SANTOS 801776 DEFERIDO 

LUIVANIA VALIATI PASSOS 799896 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ AUGUSTO FERREIRA DA SILVA 800564 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ CARLOS LEMOS DE ARAGAO 793886 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ CEZAR ANTONIO SIMAS 804880 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ CLAUDIO BRANDAO GOMES JUNIOR 804306 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ CLAUDIO DE OLIVEIRA 804851 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ CLAUDIO LOPES FARIAS 791584 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ DIEGO GONCALVES DE SOUZA 792653 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ FELIPE CAMPOS SOUZA 794393 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ FELIPE DANIEL DA SILVA 796599 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ FELIPE OLIVEIRA DE JESUS CIDREIRA 793521 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ FELIPE VICENTE DA COSTA 791530 DEFERIDO 
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LUIZ FERNANDO DE OLIVEIRA LOPES 807013 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ FERNANDO LIMA ATTONI 794096 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS LAGASSE 803509 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ GONZAGA DE SOUZA 800100 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ GUILHERME CAMPOS COSTA 802410 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ GUSTAVO ESTEVAO DOS ANJOS 792332 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ GUSTAVO OLIVEIRA DAS DORES 797260 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ HENRIQUE DE SOUZA GOMES 806314 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ HENRIQUE SUANDERHUS 804701 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ OTAVIO PEREIRA RODRIGUES 803115 DEFERIDO 

LUIZ PEDRO DE SOUZA COSTA 794069 DEFERIDO 

LUIZA CERDEIRA DA SILVA 792402 DEFERIDO 

LUIZA FURTADO PAUSEN COUTINHO 799678 DEFERIDO 

LUIZA KARLA STRASMANN AGAPITO 792468 DEFERIDO 

LUIZA MARIA FIGUEREDO SILVA 799311 DEFERIDO 

LUIZA MARQUES MOREIRA 798478 DEFERIDO 

LUIZA QUEIROZ MELO 806055 DEFERIDO 

LUIZA RODRIGUES DA CRUZ 799194 DEFERIDO 

LURDICEIA SIQUEIRA PEREIRA 793145 DEFERIDO 

LURIAN CARDOZO DA SILVA RIBEIRO 796535 DEFERIDO 

LUSIENE ARAUJO DOS SANTOS 791526 DEFERIDO 

LUYANA ADRIELLE ALMEIDA LADISLAU 799333 DEFERIDO 

LUZIA APARECIDA MARTINS VIANA 793626 DEFERIDO 

LUZIA DOS SANTOS ARNALDI 791217 DEFERIDO 

LUZIA GOMES 798360 DEFERIDO 

LUZIA REZENDE DOS SANTOS 803609 DEFERIDO 

LUZIANA DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 806969 DEFERIDO 

LUZIMAR DA SILVA MACEDO 798315 DEFERIDO 

LUZIMAR PIMENTA COSME MATOS 799584 DEFERIDO 

LUZIMARA PEREIRA DA SILVA RICARDO 793052 DEFERIDO 

LUZINEIDE MATOS RIBEIRO 799266 DEFERIDO 

LUZINETE DE JESUS GUIMARAES 791228 DEFERIDO 

LYONNAN GONCALVES CRISSAFF 804989 DEFERIDO 

MACCIOLY BARRERE GOMES 798946 DEFERIDO 

MACIELI NOGUEIRA VIEIRA 796726 DEFERIDO 

MACIRLEI DOS SANTOS DE RESENDE 802255 DEFERIDO 

MADSON DE SANTANA CARVALHO 793729 DEFERIDO 

MADSON DOMINGOS RIGUETTI 796613 DEFERIDO 

MAELLE TIMBOIBA DO NASCIMENTO 804976 DEFERIDO 

MAGDA BENDIA PIRES 791292 DEFERIDO 

MAGDA MOREIRA MIRANDA 806006 DEFERIDO 

MAGNA CRISTINA DOS SANTOS DE JESUS 793848 DEFERIDO 

MAGNA DE OLIVEIRA PEREIRA 803929 DEFERIDO 

MAGNA GIAVARINI 806605 DEFERIDO 
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MAGNER REIS LOBO 801612 DEFERIDO 

MAGNO DE SANTANA FERREIRA 798841 DEFERIDO 

MAGNO PATRICIO DO COUTO 798344 DEFERIDO 

MAGNO PESCHER STOFEL DE PAULA 806455 DEFERIDO 

MAHYARA SILVA BARCELOS 794278 DEFERIDO 

MAIANA FERREIRA PINHEIRO 793825 DEFERIDO 

MAIARA ALVES ADAME 798349 DEFERIDO 

MAIARA APARECIDA SILVA DE CARVALHO 798683 DEFERIDO 

MAIARA CRISTINA DA SILVA MARTINS DOS REIS 791287 DEFERIDO 

MAIARA DE SOUSA ARAUJO 803643 DEFERIDO 

MAIARA DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA 799354 DEFERIDO 

MAIARA DUTRA BARBOSA 796526 DEFERIDO 

MAIARA OLIVEIRA NASCIMENTO 799617 DEFERIDO 

MAICK DAMASCENO CARVALHO 796998 DEFERIDO 

MAICON FERREIRA BARBOSA 793656 DEFERIDO 

MAIK PEREIRA DA SILVA 803778 DEFERIDO 

MAILA OLIVEIRA PARDINHO 799962 DEFERIDO 

MAILA VIEIRA DE OLIVEIRA 801149 DEFERIDO 

MAILANA GOMES SANTOS 804775 DEFERIDO 

MAINE DE JESUS CAMPOS 806415 DEFERIDO 

MAIONARA NEVES MONTEIRO 801436 DEFERIDO 

MAIONE CAMILO MONTEIRO 791913 DEFERIDO 

MAIONE INACIO COIMBRA 800472 DEFERIDO 

MAIRA SILVA 804928 DEFERIDO 

MAIS MARRY MORAES GARCIA 792502 DEFERIDO 

MAISA COELHO MOREIRA 793813 DEFERIDO 

MAISA RIBEIRO SANTOS NASCIMENTO 800247 DEFERIDO 

MAISSA FRAGA DE ALMEIDA 798893 DEFERIDO 

MAKENA DA HORA BORGES 798070 DEFERIDO 

MANOEL BENTO DA SILVA 799683 DEFERIDO 

MANOEL DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR 799956 DEFERIDO 

MANOEL JUNIOR ROCHA DOS SANTOS 793023 DEFERIDO 

MANOEL LUIS DE ALBUQUERQUE JUNIOR 791417 DEFERIDO 

MANOEL RAMOS DA COSTA 791140 DEFERIDO 

MANOEL TRISTAO SALA 792121 DEFERIDO 

MANOELA CRISTINA DE SOUZA BARRETO 806689 DEFERIDO 

MANOELY NUNES DE ALMEIDA 801634 DEFERIDO 

MANUELA CARNEIRO SILVA E SILVA 800638 DEFERIDO 

MANUELA DOS SANTOS RAMOS 792376 DEFERIDO 

MANUELLA DA PAZ SANTOS 804572 DEFERIDO 

MANUELLA FARIAS DE SOUZA 800907 DEFERIDO 

MANUELLE SILVA ALVES RODRIGUES 793981 DEFERIDO 

MAQUERLE CALHEIROS DOS SANTOS SOUZA 805900 DEFERIDO 

MARA ANTONIA FARIAS OLIVEIRA EBANI 794044 DEFERIDO 
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MARA DA SILVA BORGE ZANASDI 803453 DEFERIDO 

MARA DALILA DA SILVA MARTINS 793882 DEFERIDO 

MARA LUCIA AMARO DE SALLES 793837 DEFERIDO 

MARA MESSIAS DE PAULA 799407 DEFERIDO 

MARA PAULA PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 802453 DEFERIDO 

MARAISA DO NASCIMENTO COELHO 796875 DEFERIDO 

MARAISA SOEIRO BENTO 801310 DEFERIDO 

MARCEL DE ALMEIDA NASCIMENTO 802280 DEFERIDO 

MARCEL RODRIGUES SANTANA 800208 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA ADRIANA LEAL DOS SANTOS 806747 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA BARBOSA GONCALVES 806510 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA COSTA E SILVA LOMBARDI 800500 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA DE MEIRELES LIMA POLITO 792202 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA DO ROSARIO CONCEICAO 803190 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA DUARTE CHAGAS 793054 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA FRIGGI DA SILVA 793863 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA GOMES MOREIRA GUERSON 800626 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA JANUARIO FERNANDES LIMA 807061 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA LOPES DA SILVA 792510 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA MORAES DE OLIVEIRA 799772 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA MORAIS DAL FIOR 796496 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA NOGUEIRA CASTELLO 797066 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA RODRIGUES PEREIRA 803225 DEFERIDO 

MARCELA SANTOS BARRETO 798329 DEFERIDO 

MARCELE CARDOSO OZORIO 799330 DEFERIDO 

MARCELE DE SOUZA SANGALI 804570 DEFERIDO 

MARCELE EUGENIO RUFINO 791060 DEFERIDO 

MARCELLA ARCANJO BERMUDES 800014 DEFERIDO 

MARCELLA CARVALHO DE OLIVEIRA 793032 DEFERIDO 

MARCELLE BARBOZA GARDIOLI 791760 DEFERIDO 

MARCELLO AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA 791803 DEFERIDO 

MARCELLY SANTOS OLIVEIRA 794286 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO DA SILVA NUNES DOS SANTOS 793554 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO DE OLIVEIRA BELMOCHE 793862 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO DOS SANTOS 792358 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO FELIX MATIAS 800675 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO GARCIA RIBEIRO 798377 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO GEOVANI ESTEVAM RELLA 792197 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO HENRIQUE SANTOS SILVA 800672 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO LUIZ DA SILVA 799076 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO LUKAS DE CASTRO LIGORIO 793437 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO PAIVA SILVA 803463 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO PRADO SOARES 801645 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO QUINTINO NASCIMENTO 798942 DEFERIDO 
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MARCELO SAMPAIO DE OLIVEIRA 802903 DEFERIDO 

MARCELO THADEU MOREIRA BELEM 806489 DEFERIDO 

MARCELY VASCONCELOS COELHO 800348 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA BAPTISTA PEDRINI 798119 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA BRAGA PEREIRA 802619 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA COELHO DO AMARAL CLARINDO 802652 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA COUTINHO RIBEIRO 802178 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA CRISTINA CANTAMISSA 792977 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA CRISTINA MESSIAS DE PAULA 798710 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA DA CONCEICAO PENHA 791528 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA DA SILVA FERREIRA 791719 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA DE MARTINE PAULO 792694 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA DO NASCIMENTO 800405 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA DOS SANTOS SOUZA 797618 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA FERREIRA PIMENTEL 792949 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA GISELLE DAMASCENO CARVALHO 798301 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA HELENA DA SILVA SIMOURA 793888 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA JESUS SERENO 799081 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA MARINS MEDEIROS 794354 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA MOTA DE SOUZA 796751 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA QUINTINO PINTO 799000 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA REGINA TRANCOSO 794351 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA RIBEIRO DE AGUIAR CAPUA 804649 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA SANDRA ALVES FREDERICO 792283 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA SANTOS SILVA 796956 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA SILVA DE JESUS 806278 DEFERIDO 

MARCIA SOUZA DA SILVA 797702 DEFERIDO 

MARCIELE CRISTINE CAMPOS DOS SANTOS COSTA 801701 DEFERIDO 

MARCIELLY FARIAS RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA 794070 DEFERIDO 

MARCIELY DOS SANTOS DE SOUZA 793762 DEFERIDO 

MARCIELY FERREIRA CARVALHO 792210 DEFERIDO 

MARCILEIA DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 806538 DEFERIDO 

MARCILEIA NUNES FERREIRA DE SOUSA 805095 DEFERIDO 

MARCILEIA OLIVEIRA FURTADO 793286 DEFERIDO 

MARCILENA PEREIRA DE JESUS 804342 DEFERIDO 

MARCILENE CASAGRANDE DA SILVA 801589 DEFERIDO 

MARCILENE DE AQUINO 793685 DEFERIDO 

MARCILENE DE OLIVEIRA DA CONCEICAO 805014 DEFERIDO 

MARCILENE DOS SANTOS CORREA FERRARINI 805982 DEFERIDO 

MARCILENE EDNA SOUZA DIAS OLIVEIRA 804229 DEFERIDO 

MARCILENE FLAVIA RODRIGUES 800882 DEFERIDO 

MARCILENE FRANCISCO 802900 DEFERIDO 

MARCIO ANDRE DE OLIVEIRA FRACALOSSI 791671 DEFERIDO 

MARCIO BORGE DIAS 799961 DEFERIDO 
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MARCIO DIAS DOS SANTOS 794079 DEFERIDO 

MARCIO DOUGLAS MORELATO 791989 DEFERIDO 

MARCIO GONCALVES DOS SANTOS 793260 DEFERIDO 

MARCIO OLIVEIRA DA COSTA 804465 DEFERIDO 

MARCIO PEREIRA DA MOTA 800174 DEFERIDO 

MARCIO ROCHA DE SOUZA 805032 DEFERIDO 

MARCIO VALERIO PESSANHA BARRETO 798987 DEFERIDO 

MARCO ANTONIO DA SILVA MOCO 800793 DEFERIDO 

MARCO ANTONIO RIOS FRANCESCHI 792324 DEFERIDO 

MARCO AURELIO FERREIRA 797798 DEFERIDO 

MARCO AURELIO PINHEIRO PIONA 797179 DEFERIDO 

MARCO AURELIO TAVARES AMARAL 799503 DEFERIDO 

MARCO HENRIQUE MELETTI  DE ABREU 798973 DEFERIDO 

MARCONY MARTINS BARBOSA 800285 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS ANDRE NONAKA 791940 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS ANTONIO BARCELLAR CANAL 804308 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS ANTONIO BORGES 797617 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS ANTONIO DA COSTA SANTOS 800893 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS ANTONIO DE OLIVEIRA 792287 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS ANTONIO PEREIRA DA SILVA 802986 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS ANTONIO SCANDIAN 806542 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS ANTONIO VANDERLEI BARBOSA 791500 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS DE ALMEIDA CUNHA 792931 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS DEMETRIUS MENDES DE SOUZA 792735 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS FERNANDES CARVALHO 793278 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS FERREIRA DOS SANTOS 791949 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS HENRIQUE DA RESSURREICAO COSTA 799513 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS HERONILDES DA SILVA KIEFER 792796 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS JOSE DA SILVA 792082 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS JOSE ROZINDO 800397 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS MARTINIANO DA SILVA 800735 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS MARTINS DA SILVA 806899 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS PAULO RODRIGUES 801225 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS PEREIRA LOPES 801740 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS RAMOS OLIVEIRA 801649 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS ROBERTO SILVA CALIARI 792412 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS ROGERIO DOS SANTOS 799569 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS SANTOS BOMFIM 802170 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS VINICIUS BORGES ANTONIO 792979 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS VINICIUS COSME GUIDONI 802786 DEFERIDO 

MARCOS VINICIUS SALUSTIANO DOS SANTOS 792585 DEFERIDO 

MARCUS VINICIUS FRANCA 799350 DEFERIDO 

MARCUS VINICIUS GOMES 806313 DEFERIDO 

MARESSA ALVES EVANGELISTA 799472 DEFERIDO 
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MARGARET OLIVEIRA FERREIRA 799734 DEFERIDO 

MARGARETH CLEMENTE DE OLIVEIRA 803819 DEFERIDO 

MARGARIDA MARIA LEITE NALLI 801196 DEFERIDO 

MARIA AMERICA TAVARES EVARISTO 804030 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ANANDA SENA LOPES 791956 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ANGELA MARIANO TEIXEIRA 792098 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ANGELICA FERNANDES NASCIMENTO 793629 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ANGELICA GOMES DA SILVA 799410 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ANTONIA DE OLIVEIRA FARIA 796891 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ANTONIA VOLOTAO QUEIROZ 801101 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA ALCANTARA MELO 799566 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA ARAUJO BARBOZA REIS 796764 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA BERGER DE SOUZA 792878 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA BERNARDO DE OLIVEIRA 792051 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA BORGES DOS SANTOS 802155 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA DAMACENO DA SILVA 794343 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA DE JESUS MARTINS 794469 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA DE JESUS SANTOS INACIO 798691 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA ESTEVAM ADELINO CORRADINI 797256 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA FELISBERTO DE SOUZA 806557 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA GOMES 798322 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA JUBINI RANGEL ALVES 800030 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA MOREIRA DE ALMEIDA 792064 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA OLIVEIRA SANTOS 792985 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA PENA ALVES DA SILVA 791532 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA PEREIRA DA SILVA 793642 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA PIRES 793161 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA RAMOS LIMA 793141 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA ROSA 803951 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA SILVA 797071 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA SILVA SALES 794142 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA TAVARES RIBEIRO 802760 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA VAZ MARQUES MONTEIRO 800420 DEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA VIEIRA SILVA SABINO 804441 DEFERIDO 

MARIA CARLA RODRIGUES FRAGA 800809 DEFERIDO 

MARIA CAROLINA DO NASCIMENTO EMANUELLI 803817 DEFERIDO 

MARIA CAROLINA MENDES LIMA 800778 DEFERIDO 

MARIA CATARINA GOMES DOS SANTOS 800069 DEFERIDO 

MARIA CLARA NUNES COUTINHO 804064 DEFERIDO 

MARIA CLAUDIA DA SILVA 806567 DEFERIDO 

MARIA CLAUDIVANE SANTANA DOS SANTOS 794181 DEFERIDO 

MARIA CONCEICAO DE JESUS 803698 DEFERIDO 

MARIA CONCEICAO GONCALVES SANTOS 801065 DEFERIDO 

MARIA CRISTINA CORREA BERUDE 799091 DEFERIDO 
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MARIA CRISTINA PEREIRA GAMA RAMOS 793440 DEFERIDO 

MARIA CRISTINA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA KILL 791101 DEFERIDO 

MARIA CRISTINA SOPELETTO ANTUNES DIAS 803871 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO BARBOSA 800018 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO CAMPOS CARDOSO 804926 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO GONCALVES 791506 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA CONSOLACAO SANTOS 792629 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA GRACA GOMES CANEVA 800110 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA BATISTA 793372 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA COELHO MOREIRA 793864 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA COSTA BARCELOS DO NASCIMENTO 793792 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA DA SILVA DA VITORIA 794386 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA DO AMARAL CERCHI 804112 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA DOS  SANTOS LOPES 794177 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA GECIANO FILHO 800887 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA JUBINI RANGEL 799890 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA LIMA 803377 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA LOPES DA SILVA MARQUES 806026 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA NASCIMENTO DE LOUREIRO 798673 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA SARMENTO 791782 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DA SOLIDADE XAVIER DE SOUZA 799589 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DAJUDA RODRIGUES SANTOS 801879 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DAJUDA SILVA DE JESUS 803129 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DAS DORES ALVES 793155 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DAS GRACAS ARAUJO 793627 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DAS GRACAS CORREA DA SILVA 796917 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DAS GRACAS FERNANDES DOS SANTOS 804996 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DAS GRACAS LOPES GURUTUBA 803934 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DAS GRACAS MONTEIRO DE ARAUJO 797845 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DAS NEVES MARTINS ALVES 798896 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DE FATIMA DA CONCEICAO NUNES 792917 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DE FATIMA MONTEIRO SAUVALAIO 798040 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DE FATIMA SALES ALMEIDA 792776 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DE FATIMA SEVERINA DOS SANTOS 794494 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DE FATIMA VIEIRA 802100 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DE LOURDES CONCEICAO REIS 794242 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DE LOURDES SILVA MATIAS 798043 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DELCINA ALMEIDA FERNANDES 793178 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DO CARMO DA SILVA 805789 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DO CARMO DA SILVA GONCALVES 800875 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DO CARMO DE PAULA SANTOS 798753 DEFERIDO 

MARIA DOS ANJOS FERREIRA DIAS MOREIRA 802219 DEFERIDO 

MARIA EDUARDA CAPACIA LEANDRO 803911 DEFERIDO 

MARIA EDUARDA DOS SANTOS BORGES 801075 DEFERIDO 
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MARIA EDUARDA GONCALVES POMPEU 797924 DEFERIDO 

MARIA EDUARDA MARTINS DAMASCENA 806161 DEFERIDO 

MARIA EDUARDA MONTEIRO CLARISMUNDO 801089 DEFERIDO 

MARIA EDUARDA OHNESORGE MARRE 792731 DEFERIDO 

MARIA EDUARDA VOLPI DE OLIVEIRA 799602 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ELENA DE SOUZA 807084 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ELIANA DA SILVA 799353 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ELISA NUNES SILVA 806250 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ELISABETE DE ALMEIDA 793790 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ELIZA SANTANA NASCIMENTO 802368 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ELIZABETH DOS SANTOS RAINHA 794007 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ELIZABETH SARMENTO GUIMARAES 798209 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ELMA CORTIS LUBASE 806647 DEFERIDO 

MARIA ELVIRA DE PAULA SILVA FLOR 800264 DEFERIDO 

MARIA FERNANDA CATARINA SOUSA PINTO 794119 DEFERIDO 

MARIA FERNANDA DOS SANTOS ARAUJO 803344 DEFERIDO 

MARIA FRANCISCA JUSTINO 802033 DEFERIDO 

MARIA GABRIELA DO CARMO SOBROSA 800917 DEFERIDO 

MARIA GABRIELA ELIAS FERRAZ 791801 DEFERIDO 

MARIA GABRIELLA DUTRA CASTRO 803167 DEFERIDO 

MARIA GERALDA DE FREITAS 800694 DEFERIDO 

MARIA GLEYCIELI FERREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 804618 DEFERIDO 

MARIA GORETE COUTINHO SANTOS 793893 DEFERIDO 

MARIA GORETE DA SILVA LAIA 792685 DEFERIDO 

MARIA GORETE JANUARIO 794421 DEFERIDO 

MARIA HELENA CRUZ 794412 DEFERIDO 

MARIA HELENA DA SILVA FERREIRA 798606 DEFERIDO 

MARIA HELENA DA SILVA SOARES 804557 DEFERIDO 

MARIA HELENA MAGALHAES DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA 798788 DEFERIDO 

MARIA HELENA TAVARES 803072 DEFERIDO 

MARIA HELOIZA MATEINI PETALI 799706 DEFERIDO 

MARIA INEZ PINHEIRO DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 802663 DEFERIDO 

MARIA IVONETE RODRIGUES PEGO 792342 DEFERIDO 

MARIA IZABEL DE LIMA PESSANHA 791925 DEFERIDO 

MARIA IZABELA RIBEIRO SILVA 799552 DEFERIDO 

MARIA IZABELLA ALVES DE FRANCA COELHO 799671 DEFERIDO 

MARIA JACIRA SILVA DE SANTANA 802527 DEFERIDO 

MARIA JANICLEIA FERNANDES DE JESUS 802237 DEFERIDO 

MARIA JOSE CARVALHO DE SOUZA 804782 DEFERIDO 

MARIA JOSE DE LIMA 796590 DEFERIDO 

MARIA JOSE DE NARDI PEREIRA 797473 DEFERIDO 

MARIA JOSE DE OLIVEIRA RAFAEL 793594 DEFERIDO 

MARIA JOSE LOPES DOS SANTOS FONSECA 794353 DEFERIDO 

MARIA JOSE RODRIGUES DA SILVA AMANCIO 796773 DEFERIDO 
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MARIA JOSE SOUZA 803736 DEFERIDO 

MARIA JULIA FRANCISCO LIMA 794042 DEFERIDO 

MARIA JULIA LACERDA TREVIZANI 793826 DEFERIDO 

MARIA JULIA SOARES DE JESUS 798355 DEFERIDO 

MARIA JULIANA ARAUJO DE OLIVEIRA 801496 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LEIDE CORREIA PAULINO 797161 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LETICIA SOARES SANTOS 799707 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LUCIA GOMES REZENDE 803427 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LUCIANO DA SILVA 796894 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LUIZA DE JESUS FERRAZ 800469 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LUIZA DOS SANTOS 794507 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LUIZA DOS SANTOS GAIGHER 800426 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LUIZA FURTADO 794003 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LUIZA GEAQUINTO GONCALVES 803714 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LUIZA LOPES GAMAS NUNES 799009 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LUIZA MARCHIORI RAMOS 798368 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LUZIA DE PAULA GUERRA 806277 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LUZIANE FEITOSA MONTEIRO DE ABREU 794440 DEFERIDO 

MARIA LUZINETE DOS ANJOS FERREIRA 804686 DEFERIDO 

MARIA MADALENA MOURA 804069 DEFERIDO 

MARIA MILENE DA SILVA 801821 DEFERIDO 

MARIA MONICA VALDIVINA DA SILVA 793125 DEFERIDO 

MARIA NAZARETTE VIEIRA 806799 DEFERIDO 

MARIA NYANATA JACOB DUARTE SILVA 797629 DEFERIDO 

MARIA OLIVIA OLIVIER DE PAULA 802088 DEFERIDO 

MARIA OSANA ANDRADE DA CRUZ MORAIS 793537 DEFERIDO 

MARIA PEREIRA ROSA 801793 DEFERIDO 

MARIA REGINA CRISLANE ZENI 807029 DEFERIDO 

MARIA RITA BARBOSA 804544 DEFERIDO 

MARIA SELMA REZENDE DA SILVA 803023 DEFERIDO 

MARIA SILVA MAIA 796636 DEFERIDO 

MARIA SUELEN TEIXEIRA DA SILVA COSTA 804827 DEFERIDO 

MARIA VERA ROCHA SANTOS 794508 DEFERIDO 

MARIA VICTORIA TEIXEIRA FERNANDES SOARES 797419 DEFERIDO 

MARIA VITORIA FAVERO 797009 DEFERIDO 

MARIA VITORIA FERREIRA PEREIRA 803019 DEFERIDO 

MARIA VITORIA SOUZA SILVA 797763 DEFERIDO 

MARIA VITORIA VOLPI DE OLIVEIRA 799687 DEFERIDO 

MARIAH FAGUNDES PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 797835 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA ALVARENGA MARTINS OLIVEIRA 799814 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA ARAUJO SOARES 801994 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA ASSIS DE AGUIAR 800132 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA BASILIO DA CRUZ 800576 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA BENAQUIO PETERLE 791681 DEFERIDO 
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MARIANA BORGES PINHEIRO 797061 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA CAMPOS DE PALHANO XAVIER 793932 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA CARLOS ALVES 799139 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA COSTA DE SOUZA 793456 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA COSTA SILVARES 799289 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA DA COSTA MEIRELLES 798003 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA DE OLIVEIRA AMARAL 800655 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA DE PAULA AMARAL 793828 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA DOS ANJOS FREITAS 793808 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA DOS SANTOS BARREIRAS 791370 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA DOS SANTOS DE SOUZA PIOL 802112 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA FELIX DE SOUZA 793744 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA GONCALVES ESPOSITO DE OLIVEIRA 800058 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA HILARINO DE OLIVEIRA 800202 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA LOURES MORAIS 793075 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA NASCIMENTO DA SILVA 799035 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA NUNES MARINHO 802747 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA RUFINO BRAGA 793703 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA SANTOS CALAIS 798717 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA SANTOS MACHADO 804888 DEFERIDO 

MARIANA VAZ DA COSTA 803805 DEFERIDO 

MARIANE COSTA DIAS 799594 DEFERIDO 

MARIANE GOMES RIBEIRO 791159 DEFERIDO 

MARIANE JANUARIO PEREIRA ROCHA 801100 DEFERIDO 

MARIANI RIBEIRO DA CUNHA 793113 DEFERIDO 

MARIANNA ALMEIDA SANTOS 800880 DEFERIDO 

MARIANY ANGELO DE SOUZA 806855 DEFERIDO 

MARIANY GATTI FERNANDES 794462 DEFERIDO 

MARIELLA ANACLETO ALMEIDA 805878 DEFERIDO 

MARILCE DHAMARIS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 799939 DEFERIDO 

MARILDA MARIANO DE SOUZA FERREIRA 804025 DEFERIDO 

MARILEA FERREIRA CONSTANTINO 793277 DEFERIDO 

MARILENE DE FATIMA GALVANI DO MONTE 793148 DEFERIDO 

MARILENE FELIX BREMENKAMP 791551 DEFERIDO 

MARILENE MARTINS SOUZA 802840 DEFERIDO 

MARILENE WETLER RODRIGUES 800983 DEFERIDO 

MARILIA DE SOUZA DA CUNHA 806948 DEFERIDO 

MARILIA IRACI DAMASCENO CARVALHO 798399 DEFERIDO 

MARILIA MARIA ARGOLO 796552 DEFERIDO 

MARILIA NUNES CORREIA 803504 DEFERIDO 

MARILIA RAPHAELA PACHECO SANTOS E FALCAO 794303 DEFERIDO 

MARILUCIA CABRAL DE OLIVEIRA NEGRIS 801886 DEFERIDO 

MARILUZE ROSINO 802577 DEFERIDO 

MARILZA DA PENHA CAO 800280 DEFERIDO 
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MARILZA ELIAS DA SILVA PAULINO 804910 DEFERIDO 

MARILZA VIEIRA 802263 DEFERIDO 

MARINA ALVES MONTEIRO DE ALMEIDA 799278 DEFERIDO 

MARINA APARECIDA DA SILVA 793045 DEFERIDO 

MARINA BISSOLI WUTICOSKY 792581 DEFERIDO 

MARINA CARLA SOTERO POVOA 801697 DEFERIDO 

MARINA DE SOUZA LINO 792163 DEFERIDO 

MARINA DEMONER ROSA 796614 DEFERIDO 

MARINA MENDES COUTO 793230 DEFERIDO 

MARINA SANTOS DE ALCANTARA 805197 DEFERIDO 

MARINA SANTOS NORBIM 796495 DEFERIDO 

MARINA TONON POLASTRELLI 803148 DEFERIDO 

MARINALVA ALVES PEREIRA DE SOUZA 797974 DEFERIDO 

MARINALVA COSTA DA SILVA 806704 DEFERIDO 

MARINALVA JESUS DOS SANTOS 806712 DEFERIDO 

MARINEI NASCIMENTO RAMALDES 800714 DEFERIDO 

MARINETE ALEIXO SILVARES SIMOES 797729 DEFERIDO 

MARINETE ANDRADE 797104 DEFERIDO 

MARINETE DE SOUZA JACINTO 805164 DEFERIDO 

MARINETE MARQUES DE LIMA VIEIRA 798922 DEFERIDO 

MARINETE VIEIRA MACIEL 803277 DEFERIDO 

MARIO DE SOUZA SILVA SANTOS 797588 DEFERIDO 

MARIO JORGE DOS SANTOS 792832 DEFERIDO 

MARIO JUNIO DA SILVA SCHINEIDER 793538 DEFERIDO 

MARISA DE SOUZA RODRIGUES 806461 DEFERIDO 

MARISTELA CICHELERO 799819 DEFERIDO 

MARISTELA DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS 805949 DEFERIDO 

MARISTELA DE SOUZA CHAVES FERREIRA 799129 DEFERIDO 

MARISTELA LUBE RANGEL 802312 DEFERIDO 

MARISTELLA PEREIRA NOVAIS 792307 DEFERIDO 

MARISTELLA TONON POLASTRELLI ZANI 801229 DEFERIDO 

MARIVALDA RAMOS DOS SANTOS 792057 DEFERIDO 

MARIVANIA LELLIS CONCEICAO 801545 DEFERIDO 

MARIZA FAUSTO DE OLIVEIRA 791731 DEFERIDO 

MARIZA PATRICIO DE ARAUJO SANTOS 797180 DEFERIDO 

MARIZANGELA CARDOSO DUARTE RODRIGUES 793156 DEFERIDO 

MARIZELIA MOREIRA DIONIZIO 804543 DEFERIDO 

MARLA SANTIAGO PRADO 791809 DEFERIDO 

MARLEDE MADALENA FERREIRA 792939 DEFERIDO 

MARLEI GUEDES DA COSTA 793892 DEFERIDO 

MARLENE DE FATIMA PEREIRA GOMES 801279 DEFERIDO 

MARLENE FRANCISCA DE JESUS CARVALHO 804261 DEFERIDO 

MARLENE GALDINO 805079 DEFERIDO 

MARLENE PREMOLI 804999 DEFERIDO 
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MARLENE RODRIGUES ADAO 803173 DEFERIDO 

MARLESON DE OLIVEIRA 797464 DEFERIDO 

MARLI  DOS SANTOS RAMOS 797384 DEFERIDO 

MARLI CABRAL SEVERINO 799834 DEFERIDO 

MARLI MIRANDA DOS SANTOS MUCE 803042 DEFERIDO 

MARLI ROSA DA COSTA MIRANDA 804522 DEFERIDO 

MARLIENE DA SILVA BERTOQUI 801415 DEFERIDO 

MARLINDA MARIA DE JESUS 791342 DEFERIDO 

MARLON COSTA CARREIRO 798125 DEFERIDO 

MARLON MARTINS XAVIER 804174 DEFERIDO 

MARLOS MACHADO LELES 794081 DEFERIDO 

MARLUCE LUCAS DA SILVA FIRMINO 801395 DEFERIDO 

MARLUCE RAMOS BRUM TONETI 806336 DEFERIDO 

MARLUCIA SILVERIO NETO PAGANI 793427 DEFERIDO 

MARLUYANA NASCIMENTO DE FREITAS 793434 DEFERIDO 

MARLY PEREIRA SILVA 803893 DEFERIDO 

MARLY RODRIGUES GABRIEL 792552 DEFERIDO 

MARQUES DOS SANTOS CAMPOS 796787 DEFERIDO 

MARTA BISPO DA SILVA 804651 DEFERIDO 

MARTA BISPO SENA 801452 DEFERIDO 

MARTA DA SILVA DE SOUZA 799357 DEFERIDO 

MARTA DE ASSIS LOPES 793761 DEFERIDO 

MARTA DIAS DOS SANTOS 797220 DEFERIDO 

MARTA DO NASCIMENTO ARAUJO PEREIRA 800481 DEFERIDO 

MARTA LISBOA DOS SANTOS 799996 DEFERIDO 

MARTA POLETTO TRABACH DE FREITAS 792451 DEFERIDO 

MARTA RAMOS SILVA 798975 DEFERIDO 

MARTA REJANE DA SILVA GOMES 794453 DEFERIDO 

MARTA RODRIGUES 793048 DEFERIDO 

MARTA VALERIA MOREIRA DA SILVA 801147 DEFERIDO 

MARUSA SERVILO SANTOS 806715 DEFERIDO 

MARVIO RIBEIRO PEREIRA 796825 DEFERIDO 

MARY ELEN FOGOS DA SILVA 793146 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS AUGUSTO ALMEIDA MARTINS 798761 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS BARBOSA DA SILVA 800944 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS COSTA SANTOS 793706 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS DE OLIVEIRA CORSINI 791562 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS DE SOUZA DUARTE 799176 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS FERREIRA DE SOUZA 800488 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS GOMES RIBEIRO 800561 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS GONCALVES DE QUEIROS PENA 796769 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS GONCALVES REIS 799886 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS RODRIGUES BATISTA 797443 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS SANTOS DE ALMEIDA BATISTA 800447 DEFERIDO 
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MATEUS SILVA FERREIRA 798870 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS SOARES SILVA 794315 DEFERIDO 

MATEUS WELLER FERREIRA MORAES 793383 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS AGUIAR 797131 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS ALAN DELCARO SANTOS 799877 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS ALVES DE FRANCA COELHO 806465 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS BARBOSA LOUREIRO 805169 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS BARCELLOS SANTOS LEITE 797343 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS BARRETO ALMEIDA 792849 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS BATISTA FREITAS 804700 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS BELLO DE PAULA 804484 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS CARNEIRO 796812 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS DA SILVA VIANA 802904 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS DAMIANI DE OLIVEIRA 792291 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS DE JESUS AMORIM 796641 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS DE MENEZES SANTOS 797995 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS DE OLIVEIRA FARIA 792635 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS DOS SANTOS BUENO 800468 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS DUARTE REGAZI 798446 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS GOLTARA DE ALMEIDA 792435 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS GONCALVES DA SILVA 803511 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS GONCALVES POTIGUASSU 799719 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS JEOVA SANTOS SILVA 800284 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS JOSE ZUCCHETTO 792716 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS LOPES DE MENDONCA 804047 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS MELO OLIVEIRA 799580 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS NASCIMENTO GRILLO 804485 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS NUNES GODEIRO DE FREITAS 804799 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS PEREIRA DE JESUS 800811 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS PEREIRA MIOTTO MIRANDA 803664 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS PEREIRA RODRIGUES 799089 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS SILVEIRA DAMASCENO CONDE 792885 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS SOUSA MEDEIROS 798137 DEFERIDO 

MATHEUS VIEIRA FERREIRA 806719 DEFERIDO 

MATIELI FRANCISCA ROSA 792295 DEFERIDO 

MATTHEUS DA SILVA SOARES 792621 DEFERIDO 

MAURA DOS SANTOS SILVA 796534 DEFERIDO 

MAURICEA CRISTINA RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS 799351 DEFERIDO 

MAURICEIA DA SILVA GUERINI 794554 DEFERIDO 

MAURICIO CENA SOUZA NOBRE 793358 DEFERIDO 

MAURICIO DA SILVA QUINTINO 792514 DEFERIDO 

MAURICIO DE JESUS 803236 DEFERIDO 

MAURICIO DOS SANTOS ARAUJO 804054 DEFERIDO 

MAURICIO FELIPE DE FREITAS ROMELIO 791508 DEFERIDO 
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MAURICIO MAGNO RODRIGUES PEREIRA 806743 DEFERIDO 

MAURICIO MIRANDA DA SILVA 792462 DEFERIDO 

MAURICIO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 792675 DEFERIDO 

MAURILIO PEDRO FABIANO 800003 DEFERIDO 

MAURO DOMINGOS PEREIRA JUNIOR 797853 DEFERIDO 

MAURO HENRIQUE DE FREITAS ROMELIO 800023 DEFERIDO 

MAVIAEL LENART SILVA 796954 DEFERIDO 

MAVIO TRINDADE SANTOS 793946 DEFERIDO 

MAX DE ALMEIDA JANAUE FILHO 806631 DEFERIDO 

MAXILENE DE SOUZA LIMA 798090 DEFERIDO 

MAXIMILIANO SOUSA LIMA 800833 DEFERIDO 

MAXSUEL FREITAS SANTOS 791527 DEFERIDO 

MAXSUELLEN VITORIA DOS SANTOS DE FREITAS 791770 DEFERIDO 

MAXUEL FREITAS GONCALVES 799337 DEFERIDO 

MAXUEL VIANNA DA SILVA JUNIOR 800593 DEFERIDO 

MAXWEL DE MELO BLUNCK 793675 DEFERIDO 

MAXWELL DOS SANTOS 796777 DEFERIDO 

MAYANE BAYERL NUNES 799488 DEFERIDO 

MAYANI JOVENCIO DE AGUIAR 798747 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA ABREU DOS SANTOS 791850 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA ALLOCHIO 793180 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA BIS 796848 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA BORGES MAIA 801851 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA CARULINA VIRTUOSA 803655 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA CASTICAL GUIMARAES 797143 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA CRISTINA DE SOUZA ROSA 794437 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA DA SILVA RANGEL 791580 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA DA SILVA SANTOS 794198 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA FERREIRA SOARES 797175 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA MARVILA FERREIRA DA SILVA 803979 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA MILAGRE DE SOUZA 804370 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA MONTEIRO LISBOA 791048 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA PACIFICO MARINS NAZARETH 793292 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA PAULA MARTINS MEDEIRO 805799 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA PEREIRA DE JESUS 800810 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA PEREIRA SILVA BIGOSSI 793319 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA SILVA GOMES 806393 DEFERIDO 

MAYARA SOARES FERREIRA 797708 DEFERIDO 

MAYCO SANTOS CORREA 792072 DEFERIDO 

MAYCON DOUGLAS DOS SANTOS DA SILVA 804946 DEFERIDO 

MAYCON EZIO SANT ANA BELO 800934 DEFERIDO 

MAYCON FELIPE COSTA DOS SANTOS 791555 DEFERIDO 

MAYCON FRANCA MARTINS DA SILVA 800595 DEFERIDO 

MAYCON PAULO SILVA 800705 DEFERIDO 
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MAYCON RANGEL DA VITORIA 792961 DEFERIDO 

MAYKON MARLON DOS SANTOS DESSABADO 793364 DEFERIDO 

MAYNE FEUCHARD SILVA 793728 DEFERIDO 

MAYQUELINE TRINDADE FARIA 791121 DEFERIDO 

MAYRA GOMES PACHECO 806147 DEFERIDO 

MAYRA RODRIGUES AMANCIO 796890 DEFERIDO 

MAYSA BARRETO ADRIANO 803266 DEFERIDO 

MAYSA DE OLIVEIRA ANTONIO 799981 DEFERIDO 

MAYSA VICENTE DE PAULA SANTOS SALLES 797787 DEFERIDO 

MAYTE MARQUES DE LIMA 792834 DEFERIDO 

MEIRE BORGES BRINCO ZANIRATTI 803707 DEFERIDO 

MEIRE CARDOSO DOS SANTOS FLORENTINO 803124 DEFERIDO 

MEIRIANE VILHENA SANTANA 791085 DEFERIDO 

MEIRIELE DE SOUZA BATISTA 798289 DEFERIDO 

MEIRIELI DOS SANTOS NUNES LANDIN 799288 DEFERIDO 

MEIRIELY DO NASCIMENTO DA VITORIA 796609 DEFERIDO 

MEIRILAINE TEODORO PEREIRA 803421 DEFERIDO 

MEIRYELLE DE SOUZA ALMEIDA 800093 DEFERIDO 

MELCA JULIANA PEIXOTO RONDON 793933 DEFERIDO 

MELIDIANE FIOROTTI COELHO 791233 DEFERIDO 

MELISSA DAMACENA DA CRUZ 802034 DEFERIDO 

MERIELLE NUNES ALVES 798969 DEFERIDO 

MESSIAS ANTONIO DA CRUZ ARAUJO 805113 DEFERIDO 

MESSIAS ARCANJO DOS SANTOS MAURICIO 793416 DEFERIDO 

MESSYARA ARAUJO DA SILVA LIMA 799275 DEFERIDO 

MEYRE ELLEN SANTOS NICOLAU 799571 DEFERIDO 

MICAELA ROCHA DE OLIVEIRA MARTINS 791413 DEFERIDO 

MICARLA ROMUALDO COUTO 806902 DEFERIDO 

MICHAEL ANDERSON RODRIGUES TAVARES 792236 DEFERIDO 

MICHAEL SILVA ROSENO 804771 DEFERIDO 

MICHAELEN CUSTODIA LOUBACK 794038 DEFERIDO 

MICHEL ALVES DA SILVA 797196 DEFERIDO 

MICHEL DA VITORIA ALVES 797215 DEFERIDO 

MICHEL MAGNAVITA SANTOS 803000 DEFERIDO 

MICHEL ROCHYTOR LIMA BARBOSA 798660 DEFERIDO 

MICHELA NEVES RIBEIRO 799970 DEFERIDO 

MICHELANGELO VARGAS FASSARELLA 801349 DEFERIDO 

MICHELE APARECIDA DOS SANTOS 791032 DEFERIDO 

MICHELE DA SILVA LOURENCO MACEDO 793446 DEFERIDO 

MICHELE DOS SANTOS ALVES 798689 DEFERIDO 

MICHELE MARIA DA SILVA 791728 DEFERIDO 

MICHELE MENDES QUARESMA 798102 DEFERIDO 

MICHELE MONTEIRO OLIVEIRA 797954 DEFERIDO 

MICHELE PEREIRA DE VARGAS 791232 DEFERIDO 
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MICHELE SOUZA DOS SANTOS 798031 DEFERIDO 

MICHELE SOUZA ONOFRI 793599 DEFERIDO 

MICHELEN GONCALVES 803851 DEFERIDO 

MICHELI DA SILVA MARTINS 801458 DEFERIDO 

MICHELI DE OLIVEIRA 792330 DEFERIDO 

MICHELI FERREIRA MENDONCA PIRES 794515 DEFERIDO 

MICHELI MARTA VENANCIO 791589 DEFERIDO 

MICHELI PORTO 806801 DEFERIDO 

MICHELLE BARROS 797748 DEFERIDO 

MICHELLE CANDIDO DA PENHA DE MENEZES 801840 DEFERIDO 

MICHELLE DE OLIVEIRA TAVARES 802133 DEFERIDO 

MICHELLE DE SOUZA SANTOS SILVA 793996 DEFERIDO 

MICHELLE SAMUEL DA SILVA TEIXEIRA 791175 DEFERIDO 

MICHELLY CRISTINA ALVES LOPES 803918 DEFERIDO 

MICHELLY KRISLLA DOS ANJOS FERREIRA 797856 DEFERIDO 

MICHELY CALDAS NASCIMENTO 802012 DEFERIDO 

MICHELY DOS SANTOS PEREIRA NUNES 801661 DEFERIDO 

MICHELY ROSA GAMA LUBE 803977 DEFERIDO 

MIDIAN VIEIRA SOUZA 802820 DEFERIDO 

MIGUEL RIBEIRO SOARES 801719 DEFERIDO 

MIKAEL BARBOSA DE SOUZA 802098 DEFERIDO 

MIKELE DAMASCENO SANTOS 803780 DEFERIDO 

MIKELLI MIKAL DOS SANTOS PEREIRA 802121 DEFERIDO 

MILANE GONCALVES FERREIRA 792356 DEFERIDO 

MILCA ALVES BARBOZA SOUZA 800879 DEFERIDO 

MILEIDE BELCHIOR COSTA 803193 DEFERIDO 

MILEIDE FERREIRA DA SILVA 794201 DEFERIDO 

MILEIDE QUARESMA SANTOS 806583 DEFERIDO 

MILENA BERNARDO SOARES 806878 DEFERIDO 

MILENA CHAYANNE COSTA DA SILVA 802555 DEFERIDO 

MILENA COIMBRA DA SILVA VINGLER 794068 DEFERIDO 

MILENA DA SILVA MATEUS 806536 DEFERIDO 

MILENA DE OLIVEIRA ALMEIDA 800360 DEFERIDO 

MILENA DE SOUZA MARTINS 797474 DEFERIDO 

MILENA DO NASCIMENTO SANTOS 801435 DEFERIDO 

MILENA GONCALVES MAGALHAES 792879 DEFERIDO 

MILENA MERSCHER DE OLIVEIRA 802391 DEFERIDO 

MILENA PAULA ALONSO DE SOUZA 806044 DEFERIDO 

MILENA SANTANA BOOSTEL 800682 DEFERIDO 

MILENE ESTEVAM FREITAS 804866 DEFERIDO 

MILENE OLIVEIRA CARNEIRO 806947 DEFERIDO 

MILENNA DE OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS 792714 DEFERIDO 

MILENY MORAIS RESNAROSK 806462 DEFERIDO 

MILENY OLIVEIRA SILVA SANTOS 791557 DEFERIDO 
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MILERNE FRAZAO DA SILVA 800779 DEFERIDO 

MILEYDE BATISTA DA SILVA SANTANA 793775 DEFERIDO 

MILIAN DOS SANTOS SOUZA 799053 DEFERIDO 

MILLENA IZIDIO MOURA SERAFIM 798899 DEFERIDO 

MILLENA LAIBER MARVILA 803826 DEFERIDO 

MIQUEIAS SILVA QUEIROZ 801380 DEFERIDO 

MIRAILSON FERREIRA GOMES 804778 DEFERIDO 

MIRELA CARLA BARCELLOS DA SILVA LOPES 797562 DEFERIDO 

MIRELLA FELINTO PIRES 792545 DEFERIDO 

MIRELLA MARVILA COSTA GOMES 798017 DEFERIDO 

MIRELLA TAVARES DA SILVA 793609 DEFERIDO 

MIRELLE MOREIRA ALAGOANO 798528 DEFERIDO 

MIRELLI DOS SANTOS SUDARIO 798578 DEFERIDO 

MIRELLI MIRANDA SANTA ANA 791150 DEFERIDO 

MIRELLY BARCELOS DIONIZIO 791037 DEFERIDO 

MIRIA GONCALVES VIDAL 804614 DEFERIDO 

MIRIA NILO ESTEVES OLIVEIRA 796517 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAM BARREIRA DOS SANTOS 791170 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAM DE SOUZA THOMAZ 807073 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAM KELLY VIEIRA DIAS NASCIMENTO 797872 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAM RODRIGUES BARBOSA 802915 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN ALVES DE JESUS 794400 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN APARECIDA SCHWE DE PAULA 791953 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN BERNARDO DOS SANTOS GOMES 793810 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN BORGES DA SILVA PINHEIRO 796934 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN DA SILVA BARBOSA 806067 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN DE FREITAS AMARAL DOMINGOS 805030 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN DE SOUZA 792782 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN DE SOUZA 799013 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN DO NASCIMENTO DE JESUS 792108 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN DOS SANTOS MARIANO 798274 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN DOS SANTOS MARTINS 796670 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN DUTRA DE SOUZA 796989 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN FERREIRA DA SILVA 804887 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN GONZAGA DA SILVA PEREIRA 798494 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN MICHELY JARJURA FAVALESSA 794116 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN SERAFIM DA SILVA 798005 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN SILVA BORGES DE JESUS ANDRE 799153 DEFERIDO 

MIRIAN VIEIRA BERTOLDO GOMES 792465 DEFERIDO 

MIRIANE DE PAULA ALMEIDA DIAS 805146 DEFERIDO 

MIRIELE VICTER DE SOUSA 799376 DEFERIDO 

MIRIELLE DOS SANTOS COITINHO 802558 DEFERIDO 

MIRILENE DE ASSIS INACIO 792381 DEFERIDO 

MIRLANE FLORES DOS SANTOS 802423 DEFERIDO 
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MIRTIZ RAILA JOSE MARINHO 791855 DEFERIDO 

MISLENE CAETANO ELIAS HELENA 799314 DEFERIDO 

MOACIR CEZAR DA VITORIA JUNIOR 791065 DEFERIDO 

MODESTA SANTOS DA SILVA 791792 DEFERIDO 

MOISEIS ANDRE IMBASSAY DE CAMPOS 800449 DEFERIDO 

MOISES PEREIRA DA SILVA 792120 DEFERIDO 

MONALIZA DE SOUZA RODRIGUES 801311 DEFERIDO 

MONALIZA SILVA BERGER 791744 DEFERIDO 

MONARA BARBOSA DOURO 791082 DEFERIDO 

MONICA BERNARDO GONCALVES 806464 DEFERIDO 

MONICA BERNARDO RIBEIRO 799777 DEFERIDO 

MONICA BRANDEMBURG DA SILVA 799723 DEFERIDO 

MONICA DA SILVA 800637 DEFERIDO 

MONICA DA SILVA CAITANO COGO 799866 DEFERIDO 

MONICA DAS GRACAS FERREIRA DE NAZARETH 796521 DEFERIDO 

MONICA DE KINGSTON SANTOS 799865 DEFERIDO 

MONICA DO NASCIMENTO 803547 DEFERIDO 

MONICA EUFROSINA RIBEIRO RAMOS 803535 DEFERIDO 

MONICA FERREIRA SENA 799277 DEFERIDO 

MONICA FREITAS 804859 DEFERIDO 

MONICA MARTINS GOMES LIMA 803012 DEFERIDO 

MONICA OLIVEIRA SOARES 793564 DEFERIDO 

MONIELE SANTOS DE FREITAS 792463 DEFERIDO 

MONIK CALAZANS OLIVEIRA 799287 DEFERIDO 

MONIQUE CRISTINA DA COSTA FORTUNATO 791623 DEFERIDO 

MONIQUE DOS SANTOS SILVA 797250 DEFERIDO 

MONIQUE DOS SANTOS SIQUEIRA 802067 DEFERIDO 

MONIQUE ESCRAMOZINO DE OLIVEIRA 792460 DEFERIDO 

MONIQUE MARIANO OLIVEIRA FERREIRA 806508 DEFERIDO 

MONIQUE OLIVEIRA BARBOSA DA SILVA 807032 DEFERIDO 

MONIQUE VIQUETTI GONCALVES 802326 DEFERIDO 

MONNALISA DE SOUZA DEFENSOR 804190 DEFERIDO 

MONYELLI ALMEIDA SILVA 794482 DEFERIDO 

MONYQUE JULIA OLIVEIRA SOARES 793486 DEFERIDO 

MORENA FERNANDA DO NASCIMENTO FREITAS 793579 DEFERIDO 

MORENO ALVES PEGO 798646 DEFERIDO 

MORGANA PATROCINIO COSTA 803090 DEFERIDO 

MURIELL FRANCISCO DA COSTA 793805 DEFERIDO 

MURILLO RODRIGUES PAES 797858 DEFERIDO 

MURILO BERTONI NASCIMENTO 796446 DEFERIDO 

MURYLLO GONCALVES GOMES 792344 DEFERIDO 

MYLENA ANDRADE DOS SANTOS 803484 DEFERIDO 

MYLENA CORREIA LOPES 794294 DEFERIDO 

MYLENA DA SILVA PORTO OLIVEIRA 791723 DEFERIDO 
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MYLENA GEANIZELLI BARCELOS DA SILVA SUTIL 806690 DEFERIDO 

MYLENA VITORIA SOUZA DE OLIVEIRA 794566 DEFERIDO 

MYRIAN MISSE 806108 DEFERIDO 

MYSIA SCHUBERT DA CONCEICAO 797543 DEFERIDO 

NADIA MARIA PANTELEAO 803836 DEFERIDO 

NADIA OLIVEIRA TEIXEIRA 791765 DEFERIDO 

NADIA RAFAELLA BRITO DE SOUZA TARGA 803907 DEFERIDO 

NAGILA FERREIRA GIL 804633 DEFERIDO 

NAHIANE OSORIO LOPES 800295 DEFERIDO 

NAIANE FURTUNATO DE LIMA 800748 DEFERIDO 

NAIANE OLIVEIRA SANTOS 802040 DEFERIDO 

NAIARA DE AZEVEDO REIS 802898 DEFERIDO 

NAIARA FLAUSINO PEREIRA 793158 DEFERIDO 

NAILA EMANUELA MOREIRA JUVENAL 798354 DEFERIDO 

NAILCE LOURENCO DE SOUZA 797635 DEFERIDO 

NAILDE AMANCIO MANOEL 801940 DEFERIDO 

NAIRO SILVA DOS SANTOS 791693 DEFERIDO 

NAJARA MOURA ANDRADE 802290 DEFERIDO 

NAJILA SENA DA SILVA 799883 DEFERIDO 

NALI DO NASCIMENTO CRUZ 791104 DEFERIDO 

NARA BARROS ARAUJO 806541 DEFERIDO 

NAREL GUSS DOS SANTOS 799783 DEFERIDO 

NATACHA THIAGO 802489 DEFERIDO 

NATACIO DA CONCEICAO SERAFIM 799336 DEFERIDO 

NATAELIA ALVES DA SILVA 801151 DEFERIDO 

NATAL ZAVA LIMA 791026 DEFERIDO 

NATALHA PECORAIO PEREIRA DE SOUZA 801897 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA ALBINO DE OLIVEIRA SOUZA 805885 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA BRITO DA COSTA 799345 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA COSTA ALMEIDA 803955 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA DA SILVA FROIS 806626 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA DA SILVA VOLPI 799505 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA DE JESUS GABRIEL 794126 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA DE SOUZA BISSOLI 799619 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA DOS SANTOS FERREIRA 792003 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA FERNANDES SARMENTO 802925 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA FERREIRA BARBOSA 793919 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA GARCIA GUERREIRO GOWERT 798633 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA GUIMARAES DOS SANTOS 798970 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA LEITE GOMES DA SILVA 801854 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA NASCIMENTO DA SILVA FRANDOLOZZO 803617 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA NASCIMENTO SOFISTE GUILHEM 800207 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA NOVAES DA SILVA 803368 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA PEIXOTO DA SILVA 803706 DEFERIDO 
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NATALIA RODRIGUES DE ARAUJO 796629 DEFERIDO 

NATALIA SANTOS PIMENTA 797993 DEFERIDO 

NATALICE FERREIRA DOS SANTOS 804566 DEFERIDO 

NATALICIA BATISTA ALEXANDRE 802477 DEFERIDO 

NATAN CARREIRO ROMOALDO 794452 DEFERIDO 

NATASSIA KELLY GUIMARAES CHIABAI 798052 DEFERIDO 

NATHACHA FELIPE DE SOUZA 792431 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA ALEXANDRE DE OLIVEIRA 802544 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA ALVES DE SOUZA SILVA 804730 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA ANDRADE FIGUEIRA 792452 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA CRISTINA DA SILVA PAMPOLIM 802027 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA DA PENHA SOTELLE 801318 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA DANIEL SILVA GODINHO 803113 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA DE FATIMA SOARES DANIEL 802421 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA DE SOUZA FERREIRA 800700 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA DE SOUZA TEIXEIRA 806570 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA FERRAZ DE ARAUJO 806118 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA FIGUEIREDO DE ALMEIDA COSTA 800008 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA HIRLEM SANTOS OLIVEIRA 794226 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA KELLY DUTRA GOMES 794522 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA LOUREIRO SEPULCHRO GALDINO 797053 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA MURTA LUNA CESAR 799328 DEFERIDO 

NATHALIA NUNES DE TOLEDO MOURA 798451 DEFERIDO 

NATHALLYA CAMILO DOS SANTOS 800729 DEFERIDO 

NATHALYA RIBEIRO PARCIGATE 799746 DEFERIDO 

NATHAN BOLSONI BORTOLOTTI 804195 DEFERIDO 

NATHAN BRUNO MOREIRA LOPES 797914 DEFERIDO 

NATHAN SANTOS CALERO 793652 DEFERIDO 

NATHANIA DE SOUZA TEIXEIRA 793074 DEFERIDO 

NATHANY DOS SANTOS RODRIGUES 792876 DEFERIDO 

NATHIELY SANTOS RAMOS 805909 DEFERIDO 

NATIARA LORRANA CUNHA VALADAO 807070 DEFERIDO 

NATIELE PAIXAO CONCEICAO SEZINI 798811 DEFERIDO 

NATIELLE OLIVEIRA TEODORO 802510 DEFERIDO 

NATYELLI SIQUEIRA OLIVEIRA 800422 DEFERIDO 

NAYARA APARECIDA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 796649 DEFERIDO 

NAYARA BARBOSA COSTA 798616 DEFERIDO 

NAYARA COSTA SILVA 804293 DEFERIDO 

NAYARA DA SILVA GAIA 798407 DEFERIDO 

NAYARA FERREIRA DE FREITAS 804487 DEFERIDO 

NAYARA FERREIRA PREFEITO 802724 DEFERIDO 

NAYARA FRANCA RIBEIRO 806509 DEFERIDO 

NAYARA MOREIRA SILVA NASCIMENTO 791630 DEFERIDO 

NAYARA ROCHA MAIRINCK 801138 DEFERIDO 
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NAYARA ROMAO FERREIRA 802273 DEFERIDO 

NAYARA THAYHUMY COSTA FAGUNDES 792069 DEFERIDO 

NAYGILA THAYNA DOS SANTOS BARRETO 798696 DEFERIDO 

NAYRA RODRIGUES AMANCIO 800552 DEFERIDO 

NEIA DE OLIVEIRA ALVES 797600 DEFERIDO 

NEIDE OTAVIO ESMERINDA SOUZA 793203 DEFERIDO 

NEIDIANE PEREIRA CATTEM 791407 DEFERIDO 

NEIDILENE MORAES DE AGUIAR 791489 DEFERIDO 

NEIDINALVA BRAUN ROSA 802659 DEFERIDO 

NEILTON DOS SANTOS SOARES 792372 DEFERIDO 

NEIRYELLEN PEREIRA CORREIA BISPO 807054 DEFERIDO 

NELCINA MARTINS ALVES VASCONCELOS 802485 DEFERIDO 

NELI SILVA DO CARMO REIS 802632 DEFERIDO 

NELIA RODRIGUES DE SOUZA 799423 DEFERIDO 

NELLY GOMES DE SOUZA 798016 DEFERIDO 

NELSON JOSE DA SILVA 797455 DEFERIDO 

NELSON MURILO COSTA BERGUE 804361 DEFERIDO 

NERLI DE ANDRADE NUNES GAMAS 799084 DEFERIDO 

NESSANDRA MEIRELES ALVES 797616 DEFERIDO 

NEUCILENE MARIANELLI 804838 DEFERIDO 

NEUCILENE SURIANA DA SILVA 793296 DEFERIDO 

NEUMA CARINA DE SOUZA NASCIMENTO SOARES 801456 DEFERIDO 

NEUZITA APOLINARIO DOS SANTOS 797326 DEFERIDO 

NEY MARCOS FERREIRA ROCHA 800916 DEFERIDO 

NICEIA DOS SANTOS PRAXEDES 800494 DEFERIDO 

NICHOLAS MARLON BARBOSA DE SOUZA 804953 DEFERIDO 

NICOLAS DE ASSIS GEAQUINTO ARANTES 801510 DEFERIDO 

NICOLAS HARVEN ROSA SANTOS 797015 DEFERIDO 

NICOLAS SOUZA DA SILVA 797281 DEFERIDO 

NICOLE GUNDIM SANTOS BARCELOS 802669 DEFERIDO 

NICOLE SAYURI OLIVEIRA BATISTA 793885 DEFERIDO 

NICOLY BORGES MATIELI PASTOR 800475 DEFERIDO 

NICOLY FARIA DAS NEVES 798904 DEFERIDO 

NIKOLE LEPPAUS BRAGA 796743 DEFERIDO 

NILCIMAR MARVILA BENEVIDES 797552 DEFERIDO 

NILDA CRUZIO 797103 DEFERIDO 

NILDA DE JESUS DA COSTA PEREIRA 806378 DEFERIDO 

NILDETE PIRES SANTOS 803841 DEFERIDO 

NILSON GONCALVES FILHO 791141 DEFERIDO 

NILZA MARIA DIAS DOS ANJOS 804674 DEFERIDO 

NILZETE PECLY DA SILVA 804849 DEFERIDO 

NILZETE SIQUEIRA PINHEIRO 793079 DEFERIDO 

NISANGELA OLIVEIRA SANTANA 800224 DEFERIDO 

NISLOMAR BOTASSI 801355 DEFERIDO 
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NIVEA DECOTHE BICALHO 798191 DEFERIDO 

NIVIA GONCALVES DA SILVA 806183 DEFERIDO 

NOEMIA DA CRUZ SILVA 793992 DEFERIDO 

NORANISSA BERTO DOS SANTOS 792230 DEFERIDO 

NORMA FERNANDES 792225 DEFERIDO 

NORMINDA APARECIDA MOREIRA VENANCIO SILVA 792243 DEFERIDO 

NUBIA ANDRADE BERGAMINI 801058 DEFERIDO 

NUBIA CARLA SOARES RAIMUNDO 801654 DEFERIDO 

NUBIA CRISTINA ALMEIDA DIAS 801255 DEFERIDO 

NUBIA CRISTINA ALVES DE SOUZA SILVA 804611 DEFERIDO 

NUBIA DAS GRACAS FURTADO DA SILVA 792752 DEFERIDO 

NUBIA GOMES DA SILVA 806535 DEFERIDO 

NUBIA GONCALVES AMARAL 806996 DEFERIDO 

NUBIA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 800090 DEFERIDO 

NUBIA SANTOS DE JESUS 803605 DEFERIDO 

NUBIA SILVA RISSI DE SOUZA 799187 DEFERIDO 

NUBIA SOUSA SANTOS MENDONCA 797779 DEFERIDO 

ODORICO DOMINGOS FILHO 792968 DEFERIDO 

OIZENEC BRUNO PEREIRA BARBOSA DA SILVA 800775 DEFERIDO 

OLDAIR JOSE DA SILVA 802239 DEFERIDO 

OLDAIR JOSE SILVA DA CONCEICAO 800992 DEFERIDO 

OLESSANDRO SOUZA DO CARMO 804904 DEFERIDO 

OLGA SANTOS VELOSO 802183 DEFERIDO 

OLIVIO RUFINO FILHO 800920 DEFERIDO 

OMAR JABOUR BRAZ DA SILVA 796475 DEFERIDO 

ONEIDA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS FERREIRA 800300 DEFERIDO 

ORENILDES DELLANOITE 799470 DEFERIDO 

ORLANDO CORREA MOZER 793844 DEFERIDO 

ORLIENI DOS SANTOS FRANCISCO 797596 DEFERIDO 

ORYONN KARDEC ARAUJO DE OLIVEIRA 799846 DEFERIDO 

OSCAR COELHO DA SILVA 804016 DEFERIDO 

OSEIAS BELEM DE OLIVEIRA 800546 DEFERIDO 

OSVALDO GOMES BARROSO 803119 DEFERIDO 

OTAVIO ALVES DE BRITO LUCINDO DA SILVA 794362 DEFERIDO 

OTAVIO DE OLIVEIRA SOUZA 794383 DEFERIDO 

OTAVIO HENRIQUE RODRIGUES DO COUTO 794091 DEFERIDO 

OTAVIO JUNIO DE PAULA DIAS 791673 DEFERIDO 

OTAVIO NUNES 806900 DEFERIDO 

OTAVIO RIBEIRO DE MORAIS 794304 DEFERIDO 

OTAVIO ROCHA REIS 791325 DEFERIDO 

OZANIR PACHECO DA SILVA 793545 DEFERIDO 

OZIEL CORREIA 799141 DEFERIDO 

OZIEL DA ROCHA CORREA DA COSTA 793604 DEFERIDO 

PABIO MIRANDA DA SILVA 803775 DEFERIDO 
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PABLO FABRES GOMES 798952 DEFERIDO 

PABLO RODRIGO BARBOSA COSTA 799196 DEFERIDO 

PALOMA AMANCIO COSTA 798537 DEFERIDO 

PALOMA ANDRADE VIEIRA 793764 DEFERIDO 

PALOMA CAROLINA SANTOS SILVA 798607 DEFERIDO 

PALOMA DA SILVA BARBOSA DA COSTA 793311 DEFERIDO 

PALOMA FERREIRA LAUS 796569 DEFERIDO 

PALOMA GOMES PEREIRA PEIXOTO 794405 DEFERIDO 

PALOMA MIRANDA SILVA SOARES 806050 DEFERIDO 

PALOMA MORATTI DA SILVA SANTOS 797801 DEFERIDO 

PALOMA OLIVEIRA MENDES 803591 DEFERIDO 

PALOMA PEREIRA GALDINO 793379 DEFERIDO 

PALOMA SOARES DE JESUS 794454 DEFERIDO 

PAMELA DA SILVA BORGES 805064 DEFERIDO 

PAMELA DA SILVA MACEDO 806040 DEFERIDO 

PAMELA DE OLIVEIRA DIAS 800591 DEFERIDO 

PAMELA DO NASCIMENTO PEREIRA 798205 DEFERIDO 

PAMELA FAVERO DA SILVA 791553 DEFERIDO 

PAMELA MARTINI DA SILVA 800107 DEFERIDO 

PAMELA PEDROTI SPALA OLIVEIRA 801551 DEFERIDO 

PAMELLA ARAUJO SILVA NASCIMENTO 800789 DEFERIDO 

PAMELLA BRELAZ DOS SANTOS 805150 DEFERIDO 

PAMELLA RAMOS REZENDE AMORIM 806653 DEFERIDO 

PAMELLA VIEIRA DE LIMA GALVAO 794159 DEFERIDO 

PAMYLLA HENKER 794001 DEFERIDO 

PAOLA AMANCIO CRESCENCIO TESTA 791592 DEFERIDO 

PAOLA GONCALVES 799615 DEFERIDO 

PAOLA MATOS DE SOUSA 800456 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA  ALVES CARDOSO TEIXEIRA 804467 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA ALVES ALLOCCA 796511 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA ANDRADE BARROS  JULIAO 792894 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA BARBOSA BRITHES 803428 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA BATISTA DA SILVA 802192 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA BATISTA DE OLIVEIRA 800467 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA BEKER DE OLIVEIRA PETER 798678 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA BERMUDES TEIXEIRA 803222 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA BORGES DIAS 803025 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA CARDOSO OZORIO 806683 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA COIMBRA 803153 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA CONTARELI SOBRINHO MATOS 802384 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA CRISTINA SILVA AMARAL 800283 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA DA COSTA FERREIRA 805912 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA DA SILVA RANGEL 805785 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA DA SILVA SOUZA MOREIRA 798571 DEFERIDO 
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PATRICIA DE CARVALHO CANDEIA PATROCINIO 806594 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA DE OLIVEIRA CHARPINEL 798227 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA DOS SANTOS FERREIRA 797767 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA ERNANDA FARIAS DE SOUSA 802203 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA FARIAS GOMES 791651 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA FLEGLER DE SOUZA 791168 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA FREIRE 799403 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA FREITASVIEIRA 806564 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA GERVAZIO DE MELO 798219 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA LANGA 802842 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA LOPES 803739 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA LOPES 799901 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA LUCAS DE JESUS DA SILVA 793175 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA MASSARIOLI COUTINHO 798831 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA NEVES DA SILVA CORREIA 791903 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS 797891 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA OLIVEIRA GARCIA 803234 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA OLIVEIRA SILVA 792219 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA PEREIRA CANDIDO GUIMARAES 792594 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA RODRIGUES MARQUES BARBOSA 804257 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA SALES LOMBARDI DE JESUS 792148 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA SALES VIRGINIO 806721 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA SANTOS DE JESUS 806528 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA SCARDUA DE OLIVEIRA 800123 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA SOUZA LIMA DUTRA 806526 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIA SOUZA REIS DA SILVA 791601 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIO DA SILVA PEREIRA 803705 DEFERIDO 

PATRICIO DE SOUSA NERI 806671 DEFERIDO 

PATRICK CARVALHO AFONSO 796810 DEFERIDO 

PATRICK GUILLON LOURENCO 804472 DEFERIDO 

PATRICK JOSE ROSSI 803681 DEFERIDO 

PATRICK JOSE SANTIAGO 797081 DEFERIDO 

PATRICK MATTOS DE ALMEIDA 803814 DEFERIDO 

PATRICK SALTORIO DE SOUZA 799595 DEFERIDO 

PATRYCIA PANSINI DE OLIVEIRA 800369 DEFERIDO 

PAULA CRISTINA DA SILVA 791573 DEFERIDO 

PAULA CRISTINA SOUZA DOS SANTOS 804643 DEFERIDO 

PAULA DE JESUS ALVES 793716 DEFERIDO 

PAULA DEBOSSAN BORGES 791924 DEFERIDO 

PAULA DONADIO SILVA 793170 DEFERIDO 

PAULA DOS SANTOS FERREIRA SAMPAIO CAETANO 802392 DEFERIDO 

PAULA PERES 804874 DEFERIDO 

PAULA PIMENTEL FRANCO DO COUTO 793600 DEFERIDO 

PAULA PIRES DE OLIVEIRA 793853 DEFERIDO 
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PAULA RAYANE ALVES BARBOSA 798001 DEFERIDO 

PAULA ROSANGELA DAS NEVES 804029 DEFERIDO 

PAULA SANTANA RIBEIRO BARCELOS 801278 DEFERIDO 

PAULA SOUZA ANDRADE 793024 DEFERIDO 

PAULA VITORIA MORETI SOARES 800129 DEFERIDO 

PAULA ZAMBE AZEVEDO 800393 DEFERIDO 

PAULINO DE ARAUJO 792232 DEFERIDO 

PAULO ANDREZIO SOUSA E SILVA 805947 DEFERIDO 

PAULO CESAR BAENSE JUNIOR 804090 DEFERIDO 

PAULO CESAR BARCELOS DA SILVA 799028 DEFERIDO 

PAULO CESAR SILVA COSTA 793066 DEFERIDO 

PAULO CEZAR PEREIRA 802779 DEFERIDO 

PAULO CRYSTOFFER MORAES MACHADO 792114 DEFERIDO 

PAULO DANIEL LOUZADA JUNIOR 792194 DEFERIDO 

PAULO HENRIQUE BENTO PEREIRA 793998 DEFERIDO 

PAULO HENRIQUE DA COSTA FONSECA 792104 DEFERIDO 

PAULO HENRIQUE FERREIRA RODRIGUES 800028 DEFERIDO 

PAULO HENRIQUE FIUZA ROCHA 800886 DEFERIDO 

PAULO HENRIQUE GOMES SANTANA 806248 DEFERIDO 

PAULO HENRIQUE GUIMARAES MENDES 792479 DEFERIDO 

PAULO HENRIQUE SILVA DE AMORIM 791837 DEFERIDO 

PAULO HENRIQUE VENTURA VIEIRA 796920 DEFERIDO 

PAULO JUNIOR  DA SILVA CAMILETTE 793689 DEFERIDO 

PAULO LEANDRO CARDOSO DE MENDONCA 806467 DEFERIDO 

PAULO RICARDO COQUITO DA CUNHA 800358 DEFERIDO 

PAULO ROBERTO DESSAUNE DE OLIVEIRA 803820 DEFERIDO 

PAULO ROBERTO RODRIGUES JUNIOR 806759 DEFERIDO 

PAULO SANTANA DOS SANTOS 803665 DEFERIDO 

PAULO SERGIO DOS SANTOS 794490 DEFERIDO 

PAULO SERGIO PENALVA COSTA SANTOS 792924 DEFERIDO 

PAULO VICTOR CRUZ MONTES FERREIRA 797965 DEFERIDO 

PAULO VICTOR PEIXOTO SIQUEIRA 805997 DEFERIDO 

PAULO WILSON GOULART 806271 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO ANTONIO LOPES DORNELAS 799197 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO CARVALHO DOS SANTOS 792426 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO EDUARDO DE CARVALHO MELANDA 801183 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO ELIAS GONCALVES SANTOS 801059 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO HENRIQUE ALVES RIBEIRO 793365 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO HENRIQUE CAMARGO DA VITORIA 804805 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO HENRIQUE CLAUDINO DE SOUZA 791618 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO HENRIQUE DA SILVA FREITAS 794212 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO HENRIQUE DE JESUS BARBOSA 803144 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO HENRIQUE DOS REIS 803920 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO HENRIQUE OLIVEIRA MARIANO 792368 DEFERIDO 
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PEDRO JOSE DE JESUS JUNIOR 793625 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO JUNIOR TEODORO CARDOSO 791449 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO NETO RAMOS DOS SANTOS 799530 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO PAULO DE SOUZA RODRIGUES 801594 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO PAULO DOS SANTOS JUNIOR 792103 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO PAULO GALVAO 801761 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO ROGERIO PANTOJA LOBO 800379 DEFERIDO 

PEDRO SOBRADO JABOUR BRAZ DA SILVA 793043 DEFERIDO 

PENHA LUIZA CARVALHO 793750 DEFERIDO 

PENHA SIMONE FRAGA AZEVEDO 797659 DEFERIDO 

PERLA CRISTINA DA SILVA LOUREDO 806559 DEFERIDO 

PETERSON DOS SANTOS BARBOSA 804702 DEFERIDO 

PETERSON MEIRELES PEREIRA 792482 DEFERIDO 

PETTERSON VIEIRA MONTEIRO DA SILVA 804631 DEFERIDO 

PHARLEY VIEIRA GANDINE 793011 DEFERIDO 

PHELIPE SIMOES DA SILVA 792090 DEFERIDO 

PIETRA VICTORIA DOS SANTOS RODRIGUES 802473 DEFERIDO 

POLIANA ALMEIDA DA SILVA 806449 DEFERIDO 

POLIANA BALMAN DA COSTA 806742 DEFERIDO 

POLIANA BARROS DOS SANTOS 792212 DEFERIDO 

POLIANA CAMPOS MACEDO 797354 DEFERIDO 

POLIANA LYRA VIEIRA 793737 DEFERIDO 

POLIANA MATOS BARBOSA 801728 DEFERIDO 

POLIANA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 792036 DEFERIDO 

POLIANA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 800855 DEFERIDO 

POLIANA SANT ANNA ZORDAN 796647 DEFERIDO 

POLIANE BARBOSA VALENTINA 799827 DEFERIDO 

POLIANE BATISTA DOS SANTOS 804817 DEFERIDO 

POLIANE DE JESUS NEVES 791432 DEFERIDO 

POLIANE PESSIGATE DO ROSARIO GOLDNER 806734 DEFERIDO 

POLLIANA SILVA RODRIGUES 799816 DEFERIDO 

POLLYANA CUNHA PINHEIRO PONTES 798064 DEFERIDO 

POLLYANA DOS SANTOS 802454 DEFERIDO 

POLLYANA DOS SANTOS SUIM 792772 DEFERIDO 

POLLYANA PEIXOTO 798169 DEFERIDO 

POLLYANNA FERREIRA MEZINI CUNHA 802004 DEFERIDO 

POLYANA JESSICA DO CARMO DE SOUZA 800017 DEFERIDO 

POLYANA VERMEULES MEIRELES 801965 DEFERIDO 

POLYANE DA SILVA SOUZA 801949 DEFERIDO 

POLYANNA MARQUES 804019 DEFERIDO 

PRICILA GONCALVES LOURENCO NUNES 793172 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA ALINE DIAS CARDOSO 802653 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA ALVES DA SILVA 805939 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA ALVES DE PAULA 803769 DEFERIDO 
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PRISCILA CHAVES BARBOSA SAMORA 803059 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA CHEMPE ROSOSTOLATO 792005 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA CRISTINA XAVIER 806333 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA DA CONCEICAO SERAFIM 803305 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA DA SILVA DO ROSARIO 803505 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA DE JESUS ARAUJO GOMES 802038 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA DE OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES DE SOUZA 800762 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA DE PADUA MARQUES CAETANO 796642 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA DOS SANTOS FELIX 793466 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA DOS SANTOS FERREIRA 804496 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA EUGENIO AMARAL 803630 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA EVELINE DE SOUZA GONCALVES 799613 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA GOMES FRANCA MELO 806890 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA GONCALVES BERNARDI 806217 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA LIMA DE OLIVEIRA 800311 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA MASSARIOLI RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA 798675 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA OLIVEIRA DE ARAUJO CHRISTO 792363 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA PEDRINI FARIA 806244 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA RAMOS MEDEIROS 804894 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA SANT ANNA LIMA 799889 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA SANTOS  DE SOUZA 791676 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA SANTOS VAZ DA SILVA 801252 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA SILVA NASCIMENTO PIONTI ALVES 801438 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA SOARES 792829 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILA VIANA ALVES 798861 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILLA BRENDA GOMES FERREIRA 805996 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILLA DE SOUZA MACIEL 797947 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILLA DO NASCIMENTO NOGUEIRA 791802 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILLA DOS SANTOS ANDRADE PINTO 803389 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILLA FELIX MATOS 803241 DEFERIDO 

PRISCILLA SEVERIANO ALVES 799537 DEFERIDO 

PRISCYLLA KETHELLEN VIANA 806760 DEFERIDO 

PRYSCILA ALZIRA GOMES SILVA 793884 DEFERIDO 

PUBLIO SOARES CARDOSO 794224 DEFERIDO 

QUEILA SOARES SENA 799536 DEFERIDO 

QUENIA GLORIA FERREIRA GANDINE 793096 DEFERIDO 

QUEREN MARTINS SILVA SANTOS 800736 DEFERIDO 

QUEREN RIBEIRO MIGUEL DOS SANTOS 800530 DEFERIDO 

QUEZIA DE OLIVEIRA VIANA 791241 DEFERIDO 

QUEZIA IDALINO COSER 794340 DEFERIDO 

QUEZIA NASCIMENTO DE MESQUITA 794075 DEFERIDO 

QUEZIA PAINS DUTRA 802916 DEFERIDO 

QUEZIA SILVA DE JESUS 798107 DEFERIDO 

QUIONES ZAAGER FREDERICO 804394 DEFERIDO 
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QUIVIA TANI DE SOUZA SILVA 793402 DEFERIDO 

RACHEL FAGUNDES SANTOS 806941 DEFERIDO 

RACHEL MAURICIO ALVES FIGUEREDO 798864 DEFERIDO 

RACHEL MORAES DE JESUS 798362 DEFERIDO 

RACHEL MOREIRA PERMANHANI 806435 DEFERIDO 

RACHEL NEVES DE SOUSA SILVA 796559 DEFERIDO 

RACHEL RODRIGUES FONTOURA DE SOUZA 797439 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL ALLOCCA 798488 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL ALVES GONCALVES 793272 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL ANTONIO BONNETERRE LIMA 791133 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL ASSIS DE SOUZA 796908 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL BARBOSA ALMEIDA 793976 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL BENEDITO SANTOS 801911 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL CARDOSO MARTINS 792213 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL DA SILVA BORGES 796548 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL DA SILVA BOROTO 799578 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL DAVID DE CARVALHO CAZAROTO 792600 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL DE JESUS LOPES 791591 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL DIAS DA SILVA 794329 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL DO SACRAMENTO LOPES 799681 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL DOS SANTOS VIEIRA 806320 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL GAUDIO CAETANO 802264 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL GOMES SILVA 804301 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL GONCALVES ESPOSITO DE OLIVEIRA 792040 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL GONZAGA DE ALMEIDA 800082 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL IAGO BEZERRA DE OLIVEIRA 799550 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL MACHADO RIOS 804517 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL MARCELO MERILHO 799037 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL MEDINA DA SILVA 804096 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL MONTEIRO DO NASCIMENTO 805771 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL RAPOSO DE FREITAS RIBEIRO 792328 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA 793336 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL RODRIGUES BARROS DE OLIVEIRA 792165 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL SANTANA DOS SANTOS 798741 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL SILVA CALASSARA 804947 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL SILVA DE OLIVEIRA 797622 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL SOARES DOS SANTOS 797436 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL TAVARES STEFANON 796919 DEFERIDO 

RAFAEL VIEIRA DE SOUZA 792184 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA ALVARENGA CORREA 805013 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA ARAUJO PEREIRA 792760 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA COSTA NASTALLI 805055 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA DOS SANTOS MIRANDA 801388 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA FILIPA FERNANDES ZANDONADE 798552 DEFERIDO 
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RAFAELA KAPITZKY 800784 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA MARCILLINO GONRING 801670 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA MARTINS PEREIRA 799100 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA NASCIMENTO GOMES 791919 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA NETO NEVES DOS SANTOS 806860 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA SANTOS SILVA 797547 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA SILVA DOS SANTOS 801597 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA SOARES ROCHA PEREIRA 799844 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELA TEIXEIRA DUARTE FONTOURA 793638 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELI BARRETO CRUZ DOS SANTOS 794408 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELLA DE BASTOS VALBON 798539 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELLA PORTO ESTEVES 803779 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELLA SANTOS DE JESUS 799562 DEFERIDO 

RAFAELLA SILVA ROSENO 804599 DEFERIDO 

RAI RECLA 801791 DEFERIDO 

RAIANA CAMPISTA DOS SANTOS 799075 DEFERIDO 

RAIANE AYRES BAESE SILVA 799765 DEFERIDO 

RAIANE BRAGA MELO 798008 DEFERIDO 

RAIANE CHRISTO DE JESUS 796545 DEFERIDO 

RAIANE MATOS CAMARGO 798755 DEFERIDO 

RAIANE NASCIMENTO COUTINHO 796680 DEFERIDO 

RAIANE PEREIRA CRUZ 802789 DEFERIDO 

RAIANE SATURNINO DE SOUZA 799738 DEFERIDO 

RAIANE SOBRINHO DA SILVA 803809 DEFERIDO 

RAIANI VITORIA DOS SANTOS 801628 DEFERIDO 

RAIANNY SOUZA FERNANDES 797373 DEFERIDO 

RAIANNY WELLEN FRANCISCO COSTA 801637 DEFERIDO 

RAILANDER GARCIA ANDRADE 796542 DEFERIDO 

RAILLA CAMPOS DE OLIVEIRA 792424 DEFERIDO 

RAIMUNDA ROGERIA ALVES MARTINS 799022 DEFERIDO 

RAIMUNDO MIGUEL DA SILVA FILHO 796453 DEFERIDO 

RAIMUNDO NONATO DA SILVA JUNIOR 793193 DEFERIDO 

RAINE ROCHA COSTA 796690 DEFERIDO 

RAISA GOMES PINTO 792732 DEFERIDO 

RAISSA BARBOSA MATTOS 802961 DEFERIDO 

RAISSA DA SILVA VAZ 803976 DEFERIDO 

RAISSA FERREIRA DOS SANTOS 802408 DEFERIDO 

RAISSA MARTINS DIAS E SOUZA 796859 DEFERIDO 

RAISSA VITORIA RODRIGUES NEVES 804387 DEFERIDO 

RAIZZA IZABEL MARCUCCI SANTANA 806243 DEFERIDO 

RAJANA MOURA ANDRADE 800214 DEFERIDO 

RAKIELLI BATISTA 793758 DEFERIDO 

RAMANDA SILVA ERLACHER 797270 DEFERIDO 

RAMILY CALDEIRA BALDUINO 793373 DEFERIDO 
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RAMIRO HENRIQUE CONCEICAO SANTANA DOS SANTOS 792891 DEFERIDO 

RAMON CAMILO MONTEIRO SAMPAIO 805974 DEFERIDO 

RAMON DO CARMO DE LIMA 801093 DEFERIDO 

RAMON DOS SANTOS DIAS 800291 DEFERIDO 

RAMON LUCAS RODRIGUES SOUZA 796437 DEFERIDO 

RAMON MATHEUS DOS SANTOS E SILVA 799661 DEFERIDO 

RAMON SILVA RIBEIRO 792925 DEFERIDO 

RAMONY PALOMA DE SOUZA PARUDE 793401 DEFERIDO 

RANDER FERNANDES DO NASCIMENTO 797193 DEFERIDO 

RANIELE TURIBIO CARDOSO 800632 DEFERIDO 

RANIELLE  SILVA DE OLIVEIRA 806811 DEFERIDO 

RANIELY DE OLIVEIRA 806332 DEFERIDO 

RANIELY LOVO BONI 792099 DEFERIDO 

RANNA ALVES 799021 DEFERIDO 

RAONI IARIN CORTEZ DA SILVA 800275 DEFERIDO 

RAPHAEL BARROS TEIXEIRA 798353 DEFERIDO 

RAPHAEL LEANDRO ALMEIDA 794399 DEFERIDO 

RAPHAEL NASCIMENTO LEITE 803998 DEFERIDO 

RAPHAEL SILVA DO COUTO 799483 DEFERIDO 

RAPHAEL VIANNA MOTTA MOREIRA 794410 DEFERIDO 

RAPHAELA DE SOUZA COELHO 792135 DEFERIDO 

RAPHAELA GIANINNI 799604 DEFERIDO 

RAPHAELLA DOS REIS MAIA DE LIMA 804032 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL ANNE LIMA DE ASSIS 803652 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL APARECIDA DE  ALMEIDA 791927 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL BATISTA DE JESUS 806112 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL BRUM DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 800607 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL DA SILVA PEREIRA 797244 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL DE SOUZA GARCIA 806136 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA 792079 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL DOS SANTOS 806863 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL ELAINE BRITO FRANCISCO 796612 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL FRANCISCO DA SILVA 800271 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL MAIA FERREIRA ARVELOS 801832 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL REIS NURSE 797908 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL SALVADOR BARBINO 800290 DEFERIDO 

RAQUEL SOUZA DE OLIVEIRA 802766 DEFERIDO 

RAQUELANIA ALVES GALACHA 799422 DEFERIDO 

RAUL LUIZ DE SOUZA MACHADO DE SOUZA 799858 DEFERIDO 

RAULISTON CASTELARI MARINATO 797534 DEFERIDO 

RAVENA EUGENIA DOS REIS 802636 DEFERIDO 

RAY SANTOS GOBBI 799043 DEFERIDO 

RAYANA BARBOSA PAIM 802685 DEFERIDO 

RAYANE APARECIDA DOS SANTOS 793309 DEFERIDO 
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RAYANE CARDOSO DE JESUS 792389 DEFERIDO 

RAYANE DOS SANTOS ARAUJO 792406 DEFERIDO 

RAYANE ISIDORIO RANGEL 802008 DEFERIDO 

RAYANE LEAL GUEDES BARRETO 793501 DEFERIDO 

RAYANE NUNES RODRIGUES 806331 DEFERIDO 

RAYANE PEREIRA DOS SANTOS DE JESUS 797800 DEFERIDO 

RAYANE RODRIGUES LEMOS 801992 DEFERIDO 

RAYANE TINOCO MONTEIRO 802790 DEFERIDO 

RAYANI DOS SANTOS SILVA 791080 DEFERIDO 

RAYANI RODRIGUES PEREIRA 799647 DEFERIDO 

RAYANNE CADETE RIGONI 796555 DEFERIDO 

RAYANNE THOME DE FARIA SANTOS 804779 DEFERIDO 

RAYLLANE GONCALVES BINOW 794311 DEFERIDO 

RAYNE MERCEDES GOMES LAURE 791845 DEFERIDO 

RAYSSA BARROCA SILVA 799809 DEFERIDO 

RAYSSA BRANDAO GADRET 792529 DEFERIDO 

RAYSSA DIAS DA SILVA 803557 DEFERIDO 

RAYSSA PAES XAVIER 801811 DEFERIDO 

REBECA APARECIDA GODINHO CARVALHO 804474 DEFERIDO 

REBECA DE OLIVEIRA SANTANA CERQUEIRA 794334 DEFERIDO 

REBECA GONCALVES FREIRE 806343 DEFERIDO 

REBECA ROGERIO FERREIRA 792335 DEFERIDO 

REBEKA PIROVANI MERENCIANO BALTHAZAR 799837 DEFERIDO 

REBEKA SIQUEIRA VIANA 793245 DEFERIDO 

REGIANE DA SILVA TARGA SABADINI 804710 DEFERIDO 

REGIANE DOS SANTOS MARVILA MELO 800783 DEFERIDO 

REGIANE GONCALVES DE SOUZA 801447 DEFERIDO 

REGIANE SARMENTO DO COUTO LOUREIRO 802221 DEFERIDO 

REGIANE VIEIRA SANTOS 793495 DEFERIDO 

REGIANI OLIVEIRA DE MATOS 800795 DEFERIDO 

REGILENE RODRIGUES DA SILVA SALVO 794228 DEFERIDO 

REGIMAR SOUZA DA SILVA 796901 DEFERIDO 

REGINA APARECIDA DIAS NOGUEIRA 797870 DEFERIDO 

REGINA BATISTA DE OLIVEIRA 794053 DEFERIDO 

REGINA CLAUDIA CANUTO LIMA 805187 DEFERIDO 

REGINA CONCEICAO DO NASCIMENTO GUIMARAES 805800 DEFERIDO 

REGINA FARIA SESSA 791223 DEFERIDO 

REGINA FRANCISCA BIBIANO PEREIRA 803910 DEFERIDO 

REGINA MARIA DE JESUS 800212 DEFERIDO 

REGINA PENHA DA CONCEICAO 801515 DEFERIDO 

REGINA SOUZA RODRIGUES LEAL 792920 DEFERIDO 

REGINALDA ALVES BARBOSA 803990 DEFERIDO 

REGINALDO DA CONCEICAO 792314 DEFERIDO 

REGINALDO DA CONCEICAO FERREIRA 794299 DEFERIDO 
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REGINALDO DOS SANTOS 798280 DEFERIDO 

REGINALDO MOREIRA SANTOS 805025 DEFERIDO 

REINACI DOS SANTOS SILVA 796742 DEFERIDO 

REINALDO PEREIRA 791923 DEFERIDO 

REINALDO REGIS MARTINS DOS REIS 791766 DEFERIDO 

REJANE KELLEN DE PAULA FERRAZ 804442 DEFERIDO 

REJANE MELO 791477 DEFERIDO 

RENACHEILA GUEDES 802542 DEFERIDO 

RENACRIS CORREIA DA SILVA SOUZA 802455 DEFERIDO 

RENAN CARVALHO WENDERROSCK 793982 DEFERIDO 

RENAN CLEVELARES MORETTO 804258 DEFERIDO 

RENAN CRUZ DOS SANTOS 792011 DEFERIDO 

RENAN DA SILVA BATISTA 804309 DEFERIDO 

RENAN GONCALVES DE SOUZA 798998 DEFERIDO 

RENAN KELLY ROMANELE 791899 DEFERIDO 

RENAN MONTEIRO DO NASCIMENTO 796581 DEFERIDO 

RENAN NERES SANTOS 793397 DEFERIDO 

RENAN OLIVEIRA 802535 DEFERIDO 

RENAN SENA SILVA 802703 DEFERIDO 

RENAN SILVA PALES 800505 DEFERIDO 

RENATA BARBOSA DA SILVA 799448 DEFERIDO 

RENATA BURGARELLI PONTE 806849 DEFERIDO 

RENATA CARLOS TULER 794470 DEFERIDO 

RENATA COSTA ALVARENGA 798211 DEFERIDO 

RENATA COUTINHO AMARAL 805068 DEFERIDO 

RENATA CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA 803477 DEFERIDO 

RENATA CUNHA MARTINS DA SILVA 802147 DEFERIDO 

RENATA DA SILVA GOTTARDE 799223 DEFERIDO 

RENATA DA SILVA RIBEIRO SCHMIDTE 801484 DEFERIDO 

RENATA DE BORTOLO PETERLE 793796 DEFERIDO 

RENATA DE DEUS SILVA 792830 DEFERIDO 

RENATA DOS SANTOS MARQUES NASCIMENTO 793307 DEFERIDO 

RENATA DOS SANTOS SILVA 804507 DEFERIDO 

RENATA ESTEVAM 792348 DEFERIDO 

RENATA FRANCIELE DA SILVA LIMA 791224 DEFERIDO 

RENATA FREGONA AVANCINI DE MATTOS 806944 DEFERIDO 

RENATA GARINE ARAUJO DOS SANTOS 797590 DEFERIDO 

RENATA GOUVEA PASSOS 796711 DEFERIDO 

RENATA NUNES FERNANDES BENTO 792819 DEFERIDO 

RENATA OLIMPIO DOS SANTOS BRANDAO 797550 DEFERIDO 

RENATA PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 806677 DEFERIDO 

RENATA RIBEIRO RADAELLE 797985 DEFERIDO 

RENATA RONCONI 803642 DEFERIDO 

RENATA SILVIA MARTINELLI AMARAL 791331 DEFERIDO 
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RENATA TEIXEIRA NASCIMENTO 803273 DEFERIDO 

RENATA VASCONCELOS GONCALVES NEVES 806931 DEFERIDO 

RENATO ALVES DE CASTRO 797749 DEFERIDO 

RENATO CARLOS DO NASCIMENTO JUNIOR 799817 DEFERIDO 

RENATO DIAS MACIEL 802648 DEFERIDO 

RENATO FELIX BARBOSA 806033 DEFERIDO 

RENATO FERREIRA NUNES 798167 DEFERIDO 

RENATO FORTUNATO FAGUNDES DE SOUZA CARVALHO 791963 DEFERIDO 

RENATO NUNES PIRES 800415 DEFERIDO 

RENATO PEREIRA SANTOS 806678 DEFERIDO 

RENATO RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 799742 DEFERIDO 

RENATO SEIBERT FERREIRA 791754 DEFERIDO 

RENATO VIEIRA LOPES 800276 DEFERIDO 

RENICE SUHETT SOLORDANOS NOVAES 792154 DEFERIDO 

RENIDEIVI PAULA SOUZA 799384 DEFERIDO 

REVIAN NASCIMENTO RIBEIRO 802709 DEFERIDO 

RHADSON REZENDE MONTEIRO 797742 DEFERIDO 

RHAFAELA BREDA CORREA DA SILVA 796898 DEFERIDO 

RHAYANNE ARAUJO DE SOUZA 793781 DEFERIDO 

RHAYANNE QUEIROZ GOMES 804580 DEFERIDO 

RHILARY DOS ANJOS 804863 DEFERIDO 

RHYAN OLIVEIRA PAIXAO 791819 DEFERIDO 

RICARDA DE ASSIS 792403 DEFERIDO 

RICARDO AFONSO ROCHA 803885 DEFERIDO 

RICARDO DE JESUS COSTA 792612 DEFERIDO 

RICARDO DE MELO BATTISTELLA 793224 DEFERIDO 

RICARDO DIAS SALES 799225 DEFERIDO 

RICARDO FERNANDES PEDROSO 791900 DEFERIDO 

RICARDO OLIVEIRA DIAS 804969 DEFERIDO 

RICARDO PINTO VAREJAO 806524 DEFERIDO 

RICARDO REIS DOS SANTOS NASTACIO 792409 DEFERIDO 

RICARDO RIBEIRO RODRIGUES 793756 DEFERIDO 

RICHARD CARNEIRO SANTANA PATROCINIO 796802 DEFERIDO 

RICHARD EZEQUIEL DE OLIVEIRA FALCAO DE AGUIAR 803800 DEFERIDO 

RICKELMY FREITAS DOS SANTOS 803140 DEFERIDO 

RIKELLY SOARES RODRIGUES DA SILVA 806619 DEFERIDO 

RILKE CABRAL DO ROSARIO 803183 DEFERIDO 

RITA DE CACIA BORTOLUZZI DE OLIVEIRA 806722 DEFERIDO 

RITA DE CASSIA DOS SANTOS 800211 DEFERIDO 

RITA DE CASSIA MARTIRES E SILVA LOPES 792740 DEFERIDO 

RITA DE CASSIA RIBEIRO ROSARIO 803865 DEFERIDO 

RITA DE CASSIA RODRIGUES GEMAQUE 800971 DEFERIDO 

RITA DE CASSIA SILVA 802332 DEFERIDO 

RITA FELIX DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA 794526 DEFERIDO 
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RITA LUZIER DA SILVA 801426 DEFERIDO 

RITA OLIVEIRA DO ROSARIO 802229 DEFERIDO 

RITALO ALMEIDA DE SOUZA 791568 DEFERIDO 

RITHIELLY DE BESSA DE OLIVEIRA 803394 DEFERIDO 

RIUSTON GOMES INACIO DA SILVA 801635 DEFERIDO 

RIVANIA TORRES VANDERMOS 799507 DEFERIDO 

ROBERNILDO RAMOS SANTANA 806779 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA BORGES SALES 799048 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA CONCEICAO VIANA 803512 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA DA SILVA VIEIRA 807012 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA DA VITORIA SANTOS 791686 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA FABIANO DE SOUZA 803728 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA INACIO DA SILVA 802676 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA JERONIMO DOS SANTOS PEREIRA 803574 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA MACHADO DAMASIO 804241 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA MOREIRA DA SILVA 806501 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA MOREIRA PERIN 803679 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA PINHEIRO DE OLIVEIRA 797198 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA SANTIAGO DE PAULA MACHADO 799003 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA 806821 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTO BARBOSA DOS SANTOS JUNIOR 801088 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTO CARLOS MENDES ANGELO 803328 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTO CARLOS PIRES 799759 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTO DA SILVA BARBOSA 801892 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTO MELLO GONCALVES 794305 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTO NEVES JUNIOR 806348 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTO RIVELINO CUNHA GERVASIO 792169 DEFERIDO 

ROBERTO TAVARES DE MELO JUNIOR 798502 DEFERIDO 

ROBSON ALMEIDA COUTINHO 804577 DEFERIDO 

ROBSON ANDRADE FRIAS 801379 DEFERIDO 

ROBSON ASTOLFO MIRANDA 797637 DEFERIDO 

ROBSON BERNARDO ABREU 798597 DEFERIDO 

ROBSON DIAS 796732 DEFERIDO 

ROBSON PEREIRA DE MAGALHAES 791822 DEFERIDO 

ROBSON REGONINI DE OLIVEIRA 804007 DEFERIDO 

ROBSON RUY FERNANDES SOARES 793718 DEFERIDO 

RODOLFO CARNEIRO NETO 798200 DEFERIDO 

RODOLFO DA SILVA FIGUEIREDO 793396 DEFERIDO 

RODOLFO IZAIAS BARBOSA 793485 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO ALVES VIEIRA 802427 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO ATILA DE SOUZA CRUZ 791597 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO BOZI PEREIRA 791729 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO CLARINDO FAUSTINO 806753 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO DA CONCEICAO 792366 DEFERIDO 
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RODRIGO DA CRUZ JANUARIO 800612 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO DA SILVA ANGELO 803603 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO DA SILVA LUCENA 794108 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO DA SILVA MARINS 803304 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO DOS SANTOS 796540 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO DOS SANTOS MARCULINO 798025 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO FERREIRA BRANDAO 806357 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO LOSS CARVALHOSA 803121 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO MARTINS MACEDO 801122 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO PROFIRO NUNES 799501 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO RAIMUNDO BARBOZA 803996 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO RIOS MESSIAS 800375 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO SENA SILVA 791895 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO SOARES DOS SANTOS 798993 DEFERIDO 

RODRIGO SOARES GUIMARAES 804437 DEFERIDO 

ROGE NOBRE SCHINEIDER MOREIRA 800260 DEFERIDO 

ROGER FELLER 793101 DEFERIDO 

ROGERIA BARTOLI FIGUEREDO 804719 DEFERIDO 

ROGERIA MATOS SOARES 792058 DEFERIDO 

ROGERIO BARROS COZAQUEVE 804285 DEFERIDO 

ROGERIO CIRILO ONOFRE 791856 DEFERIDO 

ROGERIO GURIATTO 798877 DEFERIDO 

ROGERIO STRASSIMANN 801729 DEFERIDO 

ROHAN SANTIAGO SILVA 804270 DEFERIDO 

ROMARIO COSME ELEOTERIO 797594 DEFERIDO 

ROMARIO DA SILVA RIOS 791261 DEFERIDO 

ROMARIO SANTANA SANTOS 794146 DEFERIDO 

ROMEU MOZER JUNIOR 803274 DEFERIDO 

ROMIELLE FIGUEREDO LIMA 793960 DEFERIDO 

ROMILDA ALVES RODRIGUES DIAS 799534 DEFERIDO 

ROMILDA PIRES DE ALMEIDA 799563 DEFERIDO 

ROMILDA TEIXEIRA FAGUNDES 802498 DEFERIDO 

ROMIS JESUS DA SILVA 792454 DEFERIDO 

ROMUALDO RAMON MARTINS DE QUEIROZ 801242 DEFERIDO 

ROMULO DE ANDRADE SANTOS 794105 DEFERIDO 

ROMULO DO ROSARIO DE OLIVEIRA 803825 DEFERIDO 

ROMULO LIMA SIMOES 800330 DEFERIDO 

ROMULO RICARDO CANCIGLIERI QUINTINO 804128 DEFERIDO 

RONALD CONTARINI 791237 DEFERIDO 

RONALDA INACIO DA SILVA SANTOS 803406 DEFERIDO 

RONALDO DOS SANTOS 799603 DEFERIDO 

RONALDO SCARPATE 800620 DEFERIDO 

RONALDO SCHNEIDER 804634 DEFERIDO 

RONALDO VENTORIN 803667 DEFERIDO 
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RONDINELE FRAGA SANTOS 792153 DEFERIDO 

RONEY TRANCOSO SOARES 791227 DEFERIDO 

RONIEE MARTINS DE OLIVEIRA 805882 DEFERIDO 

RONIEL ANTONIO DE OLIVEIRA BRUM 798731 DEFERIDO 

RONILDO DA CRUZ 805026 DEFERIDO 

RONILDO MARTINS PEREIRA 806680 DEFERIDO 

RONIS DA SILVA FERNANDES 799106 DEFERIDO 

RONIVALDO DOS REIS 792089 DEFERIDO 

RONNYE DO NASCIMENTO AMORIM 793597 DEFERIDO 

RONY MARCELINO DIAS 802271 DEFERIDO 

ROSA AMELIA SPEROTO 802912 DEFERIDO 

ROSA DALILA JUBINI RANGEL 799722 DEFERIDO 

ROSA GUIDINI 801449 DEFERIDO 

ROSA MARIA DALCUMUNE 798147 DEFERIDO 

ROSA MONIQUE PESSANHA RIBEIRO 799564 DEFERIDO 

ROSA RODRIGUES PEREIRA 804193 DEFERIDO 

ROSALI SUELI COSTA QUEIROZ 796709 DEFERIDO 

ROSALINA BATISTA BOHRES 796510 DEFERIDO 

ROSALINA DOS SANTOS CURITIBA MAGNAGO 792046 DEFERIDO 

ROSALINA FABIANA DE OLIVEIRA 799001 DEFERIDO 

ROSALVA VIEIRA 791668 DEFERIDO 

ROSAMARIA FAVERO FIORIN 804348 DEFERIDO 

ROSANA DA SILVA MARTINS DE FREITAS 801332 DEFERIDO 

ROSANA DE JESUS GONCALVES 792208 DEFERIDO 

ROSANA DE OLIVEIRA DIAS 801925 DEFERIDO 

ROSANA MARIA MOTA PEGO CHENG 805992 DEFERIDO 

ROSANA MENDES MIRANDA RIBEIRO 792430 DEFERIDO 

ROSANA PAIXAO FERNANDES 804281 DEFERIDO 

ROSANA RAMOS MARTINS 802214 DEFERIDO 

ROSANA VIANA CALDEIRA TAVARES 798574 DEFERIDO 

ROSANE BARREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 801985 DEFERIDO 

ROSANE BERNARDO 806085 DEFERIDO 

ROSANE BRASIL QUEIROZ 803160 DEFERIDO 

ROSANE SOUZA DE MATOS PINHEIRO 800356 DEFERIDO 

ROSANE TENORIO MODESTO 798359 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA ANDRELINO DA ROSA FARIAS 791810 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA DA SILVA SANTANA ASTOLFO 800417 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA DA SILVA VIEIRA 806529 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA DE OLIVEIRA GONCALVES 800884 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA DO CARMO DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 792606 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA DOS SANTOS SOUZA 799847 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA FERREIRA DOS SANTOS 803881 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA JULIO CORREIA MACHADO 801611 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA LAURIANO VIEGAS 802532 DEFERIDO 
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ROSANGELA NUNES SALDANHA 798548 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA PEREIRA LOBO 791990 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA SANTOS PEREIRA 803074 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA SARTORIO ANTOLINI 802872 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA SILVA DE SOUZA 793431 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA VAREJAO MIRANDA 799541 DEFERIDO 

ROSANGELA VIEIRA TEIXEIRA 791917 DEFERIDO 

ROSANIA DOS SANTOS DE SOUZA 794208 DEFERIDO 

ROSARIA GOMES SOARES 798826 DEFERIDO 

ROSE APARECIDA FERREIRA DA SILVA 791188 DEFERIDO 

ROSE CLEIDE GARCIA DE FRANCA 796700 DEFERIDO 

ROSEANE FAGUNDES SANTOS 800437 DEFERIDO 

ROSEANE MESQUITA SILVA 798485 DEFERIDO 

ROSEANE QUEIROZ OLIVEIRA 797740 DEFERIDO 

ROSEILEIA FEITOSA DA SILVA 799471 DEFERIDO 

ROSELANIA ACHER 792909 DEFERIDO 

ROSELI RUFINO CABRAL GOMES 792388 DEFERIDO 

ROSEMAIRE ALVES PINTO DOS SANTOS 799554 DEFERIDO 

ROSEMAR FELICIO AMANCIO 791383 DEFERIDO 

ROSEMEIRE MENDES COSTA 803258 DEFERIDO 

ROSEMERE ANACLETO DA SILVA 801174 DEFERIDO 

ROSEMERI LEMOS 793191 DEFERIDO 

ROSEMEYRE MARIA GONCALVES 806894 DEFERIDO 

ROSENI DA HORA RIBEIRO DE JESUS 798918 DEFERIDO 

ROSENI RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 798514 DEFERIDO 

ROSENILDA DE JESUS SILVA MARQUES 803038 DEFERIDO 

ROSENILDA MARCELINO PEREIRA 801465 DEFERIDO 

ROSENILDE BORGES OLIVEIRA 801863 DEFERIDO 

ROSENILTON OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS 791069 DEFERIDO 

ROSENY DE SOUZA JUNIOR 799227 DEFERIDO 

ROSIANA CASOTTI 802778 DEFERIDO 

ROSIANE  RANGEL LUIZ 806935 DEFERIDO 

ROSIANE BARBOSA DE FREITAS 800439 DEFERIDO 

ROSIANE DA SILVA SANGALI 798846 DEFERIDO 

ROSIANE DE JESUS SOUZA 805906 DEFERIDO 

ROSIANE DO AMARAL CANDIDO 791222 DEFERIDO 

ROSIANE FERREIRA DA SILVA RODRIGUES 793680 DEFERIDO 

ROSIANE FRANCA DE OLIVEIRA 804828 DEFERIDO 

ROSIANE MARIA DA SILVA 800964 DEFERIDO 

ROSIANE RODRIGUES DA VITORIA 803632 DEFERIDO 

ROSIANI BOLDRINI DEZAN DE SOUZA 802565 DEFERIDO 

ROSIANI TAVARES DOS SANTOS 803075 DEFERIDO 

ROSICLEIA FABIANO LUCAS CALIMAN 797528 DEFERIDO 

ROSIELE DANTAS MOTTA CARDOSO 801308 DEFERIDO 
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ROSILANDIA PEREIRA RIBEIRO ARAUJO 793219 DEFERIDO 

ROSILANE BOLDRINI DEZAN DE SOUZA 801092 DEFERIDO 

ROSILEIA APARECIDA DE ALCANTARA 791402 DEFERIDO 

ROSILEIA FAUSTINO 792315 DEFERIDO 

ROSILEIDE LOPES FEITOSA 802195 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE ANTONIA COSME GUIDONI 802734 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE ATHAYDES ZUCCHETTO 793935 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE AUGUSTA DOS SANTOS  CRUZ 800691 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE CASTELHANI LIMA 801797 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE CAUS 803052 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE CHRISTO BERUDE 804615 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE DA SILVA 799455 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE DA SILVA SOARES DE MOURA 792536 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE DE ANDRADE DAMACENA 798296 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE FRANZONI MORETTI CANZIAN 792677 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE HERCILIA GUILHERME 792669 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE PETERSEN DE SOUZA 800850 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE RAMOS DO ROSARIO DOS SANTOS 798637 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENE RODRIGUES DE JESUS 807025 DEFERIDO 

ROSILENI CHRISTO DIAS 794158 DEFERIDO 

ROSILEY CARVALHO ALVES 794417 DEFERIDO 

ROSILMA SANTOS RIBEIRO COSTA 792974 DEFERIDO 

ROSIMAR DE PAULO 800804 DEFERIDO 

ROSIMAR PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 798256 DEFERIDO 

ROSIMAR SILVA DOMINGOS 800540 DEFERIDO 

ROSIMARA DA SILVA SANTOS VIANA 793929 DEFERIDO 

ROSIMARE NASCIMENTO MACIEL DE CARVALHO 799039 DEFERIDO 

ROSIMEIRE ALVES TEIXEIRA 801739 DEFERIDO 

ROSIMEIRE PEREIRA DE ALMEIDA 804316 DEFERIDO 

ROSIMERE BRAZ DE SOUZA 802626 DEFERIDO 

ROSIMERI MARIA DE JESUS 803521 DEFERIDO 

ROSIMERY SOARES LOIOLA 803385 DEFERIDO 

ROSINEIA DA CRUZ DOS SANTOS 800317 DEFERIDO 

ROSINEIA DO CARMO GOMES SANTIAGO 792393 DEFERIDO 

ROSINEIA EMILIA DA SILVA  FERNANDES  ADRIANO 800457 DEFERIDO 

ROSINEIA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA KINACK 802547 DEFERIDO 

ROSINETE CASCARDO DE MELLO 803558 DEFERIDO 

ROSINI ANGELO DOS SANTOS 805172 DEFERIDO 

ROVENIA LIMA HORACIO 803022 DEFERIDO 

ROWENA BOSCHETTI 806511 DEFERIDO 

ROZANA SOARES NETO 794221 DEFERIDO 

ROZIELE NEVES FERREIRA 801112 DEFERIDO 

ROZILDA BOLDRINI DOS SANTOS ARAUJO 800046 DEFERIDO 

ROZILENE DO ROZARIO CARVALHO 800035 DEFERIDO 
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ROZIMAR APARECIDA EVANGELISTA 792826 DEFERIDO 

ROZIMERI MULINARI SOAVE 794341 DEFERIDO 

ROZINEIDE PACHECO SENA 801708 DEFERIDO 

RUAN GOMES TOTOLA 803289 DEFERIDO 

RUAN HENRIQUE GOMES SILVA 798421 DEFERIDO 

RUAN KELVIN LOPES DO ROSARIO 799392 DEFERIDO 

RUAN MANOEL POLY DA CRUZ 792805 DEFERIDO 

RUBEMARA DA SILVA CARVALHO 797803 DEFERIDO 

RUBIA MARA FREITAS DE CARVALHO 806977 DEFERIDO 

RUBIA MARCIA XAVIER MILAGRES DE ASSIS 799947 DEFERIDO 

RUBIAN KELLY LOVO BONI 799185 DEFERIDO 

RUBIANA ALVES DE SOUZA ARANTES 793370 DEFERIDO 

RUBIANE MOREIRA ROSA 793527 DEFERIDO 

RUDIVAL MOTA DE JESUS 797495 DEFERIDO 

RUDSON ERICK PROCOPIO DE OLIVEIRA 805059 DEFERIDO 

RUDSON FARIAS AGUIAR 801816 DEFERIDO 

RUTE FERREIRA DA SILVA 803280 DEFERIDO 

RUTE RAVEIRA LIMA 804977 DEFERIDO 

RUTH SILVA SOUSA MERELIS 792446 DEFERIDO 

RUTHLEA DE CARVALHO 806621 DEFERIDO 

RUTILA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 794545 DEFERIDO 

RUTILENE RIBEIRO SIQUEIRA OLIVEIRA 798479 DEFERIDO 

RYAN THAIRYK SILVA DE JESUS 791111 DEFERIDO 

RYAN TOTOLA AUER 798108 DEFERIDO 

RYCHARDSON SOARES ONOFRE 797211 DEFERIDO 

RYDESON BERGUE DE SOUZA CATRINQUE 791907 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA APARECIDA RODRIGUES ROSA 794040 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA BARBOSA DE OLIVEIRA 806924 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA BAYERL MENEGUITTI 798799 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA CASSARO 797520 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA CORREIA DUTRA 805148 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA COSTA ABREU 794188 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA DE ARAUJO ROSI 800372 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA DIAS DE MATOS 803488 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA DIAS DE SOUZA 798703 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA GOMES PENA 791726 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA GONCALVES BENEVIDES 791958 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA GUIMARAES 798133 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA MARQUES VIEIRA 793488 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA PEREIRA GONCALVES CARVALHO 792567 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA RIBEIRO DE SOUZA 802549 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 803699 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA SILVA ROSA 806339 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA TEIXEIRA LUCAS 802670 DEFERIDO 
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SABRINA VERISSIMO DO NASCIMENTO 797943 DEFERIDO 

SABRINA VIEIRA SANTOS 791730 DEFERIDO 

SABRINNA MENDES MOREIRA 803466 DEFERIDO 

SABRINY HENRIQUETA AMBROSIO 791051 DEFERIDO 

SABRYNA MARIANELLI SOUTO 804937 DEFERIDO 

SAIONARA ALVES DE ALCANTARA 800697 DEFERIDO 

SAIONARA FERREIRA SALLES 802954 DEFERIDO 

SAIONARA FONTES SILVA 804314 DEFERIDO 

SAIURE SOUZA  SANTOS 800512 DEFERIDO 

SAMANTA TEIXEIRA OLIVEIRA 803434 DEFERIDO 

SAMANTHA REGINA RIBEIRO PORTO 798101 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA APARECIDA DO CARMO RODRIGUES 792047 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA AZEVEDO DE JESUS MARTINS 793605 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA BARBOSA MARTINS 802294 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA CANAL ARRUDA 806967 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA CORREA DE OLIVEIRA 797554 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA CRISTIAN DA COSTA MARTINS 804428 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA DIAS FERREIRA 801030 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA FERNANDA CELSO BATISTA 803189 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA MONTEIRO MORGADO 793948 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA NEVES DE SOUZA 792943 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA OLIVEIRA SILVA 792840 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA RANGEL BERRO 792936 DEFERIDO 

SAMARA TEIXEIRA DOS SANTOS 793798 DEFERIDO 

SAMELA RICARDO DIOLINO 799156 DEFERIDO 

SAMELLA ALVES MIRANDA 805039 DEFERIDO 

SAMILA LIMA DA ROCHA 791861 DEFERIDO 

SAMILA VICENTE ESTEVAM FRANCISCO 791344 DEFERIDO 

SAMIRA DIAS FRAGA 793135 DEFERIDO 

SAMIRA KETLEN DA SILVA 798963 DEFERIDO 

SAMIRA OLIVEIRA TEIXEIRA 804973 DEFERIDO 

SAMIRE GOMES DA CUNHA 798586 DEFERIDO 

SAMIRES JUSTINO MENDES 799975 DEFERIDO 

SAMUEL ABRAHAO SANT ANNA SILVA 802932 DEFERIDO 

SAMUEL ARAUJO BATISTA 791348 DEFERIDO 

SAMUEL BARROS 797852 DEFERIDO 

SAMUEL DOS SANTOS DA SILVA 794443 DEFERIDO 

SAMUEL GOLTARA BARRETO 800763 DEFERIDO 

SAMUEL LEMOS 794243 DEFERIDO 

SAMUEL LOURENCO DE SOUZA 797410 DEFERIDO 

SAMUEL PEREIRA MARQUES 801537 DEFERIDO 

SAMUEL SANTANA DE ALMEIDA 794072 DEFERIDO 

SAMUEL SANTANA SANTOS 793449 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA APARECIDA DA SILVA 799894 DEFERIDO 
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SANDRA APARECIDA LIMA GAMA 804433 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA BORGES CAMPOS 797595 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA DA COSTA RODRIGUES 800715 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA DA HORA COELHO MONTOVANELLE 792627 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA DA SILVA SOUSA 804326 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA DE OLIVEIRA NEVES 796813 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA DOS SANTOS NASCIMENTO 804627 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA FERREIRA INACIO 798276 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA HELENA VICENTINI SANTOS 798144 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA LUCIA MACIEL DAS NEVES 798375 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA MARA RODRIGUES 800027 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA MARCIA BENEVIDES ROCHA 804397 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA MARIA COUTINHO DE MATTOS 800511 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA MARIA DOS REIS BARCELOS 792906 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA MARIA FREITAS 796557 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA MARIA MENEZES AMARAL ROCHA 806280 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA MARIA SOUZA DE CARVALHO 801084 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA MARILZA CRUZIO 796730 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA PACHECO BENEVIDES 793377 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA PEREIRA 792428 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA PEREIRA COIMBRA 804568 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA REGINA DOS SANTOS QUEIROZ 804542 DEFERIDO 

SANDRA REGINA FELIX DE OLIVEIRA 792447 DEFERIDO 

SANDRINA LERBACH SCOPEL 798983 DEFERIDO 

SANDRINE CORREIA DUTRA 801838 DEFERIDO 

SANDRINY DE OLIVEIRA FERRARI 803263 DEFERIDO 

SANDRO CORDEIRO DO ROZARIO 806253 DEFERIDO 

SANDY DE OLIVEIRA PINTO 804171 DEFERIDO 

SANDY SOUZA SERAFIM 800842 DEFERIDO 

SARA ALMEIDA 796508 DEFERIDO 

SARA BARBOSA LAURETT ANJO 801788 DEFERIDO 

SARA CALDEIRA GIFFONI 798492 DEFERIDO 

SARA CARDOSO 804808 DEFERIDO 

SARA COELHO DOS SANTOS 793592 DEFERIDO 

SARA CORDEIRO DO ROZARIO 806447 DEFERIDO 

SARA DA ROCHA VIEIRA 794052 DEFERIDO 

SARA DE OLIVEIRA PEREIRA ALVES 806665 DEFERIDO 

SARA DE SOUSA SANTOS 806937 DEFERIDO 

SARA DINIZ BORGES 803195 DEFERIDO 

SARA DOS SANTOS 802604 DEFERIDO 

SARA GONCALVES BARBOSA 797099 DEFERIDO 

SARA GUILHERMINA JUSTINO 802089 DEFERIDO 

SARA KELLY DE LIMA FERREIRA 804521 DEFERIDO 

SARA MAGNA PEREIRA DE SOUZA 806409 DEFERIDO 
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SARA NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS 793503 DEFERIDO 

SARA PEREIRA DO MONTE OLIVEIRA 800466 DEFERIDO 

SARA SOUSA DE JESUS 791201 DEFERIDO 

SARA TEIXEIRA DOS SANTOS 794564 DEFERIDO 

SARA VESTFALA SANTOS 799307 DEFERIDO 

SARAH DUARTE FERREIRA 803314 DEFERIDO 

SARAH FERNANDA DOS SANTOS FURTADO 802186 DEFERIDO 

SARAH JANAINA SOUZA SILVA 791881 DEFERIDO 

SARAH KATEELIN CONCEICAO TRINDADE 794259 DEFERIDO 

SARAH MORAES CUBA 802846 DEFERIDO 

SARAH MORAES REZENDE 799744 DEFERIDO 

SARAH PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 801494 DEFERIDO 

SARAH RODRIGUES FERREIRA 792980 DEFERIDO 

SARAH ROSA AMANCIO DE OLIVEIRA 803749 DEFERIDO 

SARAH SOARES MORAIS 799329 DEFERIDO 

SARAH SUZANO DO NASCIMENTO FARIA 796591 DEFERIDO 

SARAH VIANA CALDEIRA 802400 DEFERIDO 

SARITA PRATI MARIN 798045 DEFERIDO 

SAUL LINS BARBOSA SANTANA BORGES 792009 DEFERIDO 

SAULO PECANHA DELFINO 792611 DEFERIDO 

SAVIO DOS SANTOS THOMAZ 804086 DEFERIDO 

SAVIO FEUCHARD SILVA 802130 DEFERIDO 

SAYONARA ALMEIDA SILVA 794240 DEFERIDO 

SAYONARA BOMFIM DOS SANTOS 791890 DEFERIDO 

SAYONARA LUIZ GOMES 797486 DEFERIDO 

SAYONARA REGINA NEGRI SARCINELLI 804250 DEFERIDO 

SCARLET NAYRA DA COSTA SILVA 805192 DEFERIDO 

SCHARIANA DOS REIS 803717 DEFERIDO 

SCHEILA BULL 803916 DEFERIDO 

SCHEILA POLLYANNA NASCIMENTO VITAL 792059 DEFERIDO 

SCHEILY MORAIS DE AGUIAR 801742 DEFERIDO 

SCHIRLEY ALVES DOS REIS 801132 DEFERIDO 

SCHIRLEY AMORIM VELOSO BARBOSA 798730 DEFERIDO 

SCHIRLEY DIPRE DA SILVA 792648 DEFERIDO 

SEBASTIAO CARLOS PAES DE ASSIS 796554 DEFERIDO 

SEBASTIAO HERMES DO NASCIMENTO 805853 DEFERIDO 

SEBASTIAO MARCELINO VIDAL 797212 DEFERIDO 

SELMA DANTAS CASCIANO 794006 DEFERIDO 

SELMA DOS SANTOS 801555 DEFERIDO 

SELMA JOSE DE CARVALHO AZEVEDO 792486 DEFERIDO 

SELMA MARCELINA DE MEDEIROS 791739 DEFERIDO 

SELSO SILVA ALVES 800773 DEFERIDO 

SERENA DE JESUS AZEVEDO MORELLI DA SILVA 799242 DEFERIDO 

SERGIO ALVES CAMARA 798615 DEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO DEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE 

DE RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO RESULTADO 

SERGIO BRUNO NASCIMENTO NEVES 791109 DEFERIDO 

SERGIO GOMES DALLYJUNIOR 793335 DEFERIDO 

SERGIO MIRANDA OLIVEIRA 793376 DEFERIDO 

SERGIO PETRONETTO DA SILVA 801582 DEFERIDO 

SERGIO PINHEIRO DO NASCIMENTO 791165 DEFERIDO 

SERGIO PORCINO DA SILVA 801636 DEFERIDO 

SERGIO RODRIGUES BATISTA 799110 DEFERIDO 

SEUGIANE MOURA SANGI 796464 DEFERIDO 

SEVERINO DA CRUZ HERMINIO 799538 DEFERIDO 

SHARLEN SHAYANY MEDINA SILVA 798079 DEFERIDO 

SHARLENE GONCALVES RODRIGUES GOMES 798143 DEFERIDO 

SHARLENY MARRANE CORREIA 801939 DEFERIDO 

SHAYMON GOMES GARCIA 803635 DEFERIDO 

SHEILA AMORIM DE SOUZA 803120 DEFERIDO 

SHEILA OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS 806897 DEFERIDO 

SHERLAINY PEREIRA LIONCIO 792582 DEFERIDO 

SHEYLA CRISTIANE PERBOIRE ASSIS SILVA 791721 DEFERIDO 

SHEYSA PEREIRA BOECHAT 799666 DEFERIDO 

SHIRLENE SOUSA SANTOS LANGA 792506 DEFERIDO 

SHIRLENY DE OLIVEIRA 792247 DEFERIDO 

SHIRLEY DOS SANTOS BARROS 800009 DEFERIDO 

SHIRLEY LOUZADA 801535 DEFERIDO 

SHIRLEY MACHADO CARIAS 805042 DEFERIDO 

SHIRLEY MARIA CORREA MATOS 799925 DEFERIDO 

SHIRLEY MATOS COSTA GAMA 792540 DEFERIDO 

SHIRLLEY NASCIMENTO DE ALMEIDA 794260 DEFERIDO 

SIBELLI MODOLO DA COSTA 793142 DEFERIDO 

SIDCLEIA SILVA CORREA 806201 DEFERIDO 

SIDINEIA MATIAS DE JESUS FONSECA 798007 DEFERIDO 

SIDNEI DE PAULA 806819 DEFERIDO 

SIDNEIA FATIMA DA SILVEIRA MARQUES 804266 DEFERIDO 

SIDNEY PALES DE SOUZA 805839 DEFERIDO 

SILA VALERIA ALVES 801982 DEFERIDO 

SILAS BARBOSA SACHT 800586 DEFERIDO 

SILAS LACERDA DOS SANTOS 801272 DEFERIDO 

SILAS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 796937 DEFERIDO 

SILBENIA FRANCISCA DE OLIVEIRA 804126 DEFERIDO 

SILMAR LEDA FERREIRA CIBIEN 799253 DEFERIDO 

SILMARA SEVERO NERES 798832 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA ADAMI BATISTA NOVAES 796675 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA AMANCIO EVANGELISTA 804833 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA CLEM MARQUES LIMA 792636 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA CLEMENTINA FLORENTINO 799368 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA DA SILVA PEREIRA 791797 DEFERIDO 
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SILVANA DA SILVA SALES 799409 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA GAMA DOS SANTOS 792092 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA MARCIA VIEIRA TORRES 791788 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA MARIA APARECIDA VIANA SANTOS 793031 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA MARIA DA SILVA 797527 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA PAULINO BRUNELI DO PRADO 800890 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA PEREIRA DE JESUS 798074 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA QUEIROZ 802481 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA QUEIROZ PINHEIRO 801547 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA RIBEIRO ATHAYDE 805913 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA SOUZA SANTOS 804957 DEFERIDO 

SILVANA ZANELATO CAMARGO 803009 DEFERIDO 

SILVANETE APARECIDA DA SILVA CONCEICAO 800304 DEFERIDO 

SILVANIA DA SILVA LIMA 803272 DEFERIDO 

SILVANIA GOMES COUTO 802711 DEFERIDO 

SILVANIA RAMOS COELHO RODRIGUES 797167 DEFERIDO 

SILVIA CARVALHO COSTA 801889 DEFERIDO 

SILVIA CASSIA CAMPOS MACEDO 806756 DEFERIDO 

SILVIA DE OLIVEIRA MACHADO ESPINDULA 793736 DEFERIDO 

SILVIA DOS SANTOS ALVES 796651 DEFERIDO 

SILVIA HELENA SOUZA NEVES 797760 DEFERIDO 

SILVIA LEAL DA SILVA VIEIRA 801477 DEFERIDO 

SILVIA MARIA PASSIFICO DE MIRANDA 791279 DEFERIDO 

SILVIA NIZA DE JESUS TERRA PINTO 804503 DEFERIDO 

SILVIA TAVARES SANTOS 793840 DEFERIDO 

SILVIO NASCIMENTO FERREIRA 793472 DEFERIDO 

SILVIO SILVANO FELIX DA ROCHA 801062 DEFERIDO 

SILVIO SOARES GOES FILHO 802612 DEFERIDO 

SIMARA SILVA SOUZA 796994 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE CARLA DE OLIVEIRA SOUZA 799442 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE CHAVES GATTI LINDUINO SILVA 794409 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE DA ROCHA RODRIGUES 793139 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE DE PAULA MOURA 804402 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE DE SOUZA SANTOS 799976 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE DE SOUZA VIEIRA 800000 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE DOURADO COSTA 797396 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE FERNANDES CRUZ 806391 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE GOMES MIGUEL 801778 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE LIMA DA SILVA 803286 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE MARIA TEODORO DA SILVA 802196 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE MOTA DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA 803845 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE PAIVA COLI 796650 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 800738 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE RIBEIRO DA SILVA 799797 DEFERIDO 
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SIMONE RODRIGUES BAQUER 791738 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE SATHLER FERNANDES 792722 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE SILVA FERREIRA 803415 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE TELLES ALVES 792226 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE WELLITA SIMAO DE CARVALHO 793436 DEFERIDO 

SIMONE ZINATO MAIRINK 794273 DEFERIDO 

SIMONIA MIRANDA RAPOSO NOVAIS 793964 DEFERIDO 

SIMONICA CUPERTINO VARGENS 805946 DEFERIDO 

SIMONY MARQUES DA SILVA 803648 DEFERIDO 

SIMONY ROCHA NOGUEIRA DOS SANTOS 800371 DEFERIDO 

SINARA DE SOUSA RANGEL 800117 DEFERIDO 

SINDIA POLASTRELI ASSIS ROGAI 801695 DEFERIDO 

SINDY TORRES AGUIAR 800357 DEFERIDO 

SINTIA DE AZEVEDO LIMA 806123 DEFERIDO 

SIOMARA BRITO LOPES 796643 DEFERIDO 

SIONE FRANCISCO RODRIGUES JUNIOR 793657 DEFERIDO 

SIRLANE ALVES DE SOUZA 801487 DEFERIDO 

SIRLANE GOMES DOS SANTOS 792892 DEFERIDO 

SIRLANE PEREIRA DE SOUSA 804768 DEFERIDO 

SIRLEI VIEIRA DOS SANTOS 800340 DEFERIDO 

SIRLEIA DE ALMEIDA DA CRUZ REIS 797514 DEFERIDO 

SIRLEIA NUNES DE PAULA 801796 DEFERIDO 

SIRLEIDE SANTOS ALMEIDA 793425 DEFERIDO 

SIRLENE ALVES TELLES 793866 DEFERIDO 

SIRLENE CARNEIRO DA SILVA 803561 DEFERIDO 

SIRLENE DA SILVA CARNEIRO 804899 DEFERIDO 

SIRLENE GOMES RIOS DA SILVA 800099 DEFERIDO 

SIRLENE NUNES 792674 DEFERIDO 

SIRLENE PEREIRA DA SILVA 806707 DEFERIDO 

SIRLENE QUINTILHANO DA SILVA DA CRUZ 801959 DEFERIDO 

SIRLEY BERGAMIN 794103 DEFERIDO 

SIVALDO ROSA DA CRUZ 801531 DEFERIDO 

SKARLETTY SANTANA DE PAULO 805186 DEFERIDO 

SOFIA HELEN MOTA MEDEIROS 799798 DEFERIDO 

SOLAMAR DUARTE SANTANA 806959 DEFERIDO 

SOLANGE ANDERSON 797866 DEFERIDO 

SOLANGE CRISTINA FERNANDEZ 800101 DEFERIDO 

SOLANGE DA PENHA MARTINS NUNES 798929 DEFERIDO 

SOLANGE DAS VIRGENS DE MATOS 801795 DEFERIDO 

SOLANGE DE FATIMA LINDENBERG 807000 DEFERIDO 

SOLANGE MARQUES BATISTA 792223 DEFERIDO 

SOLANGE SILVESTRE DA SILVA SOROLDONI 799986 DEFERIDO 

SOLIMAR DE OLIVEIRA RABELLO 794357 DEFERIDO 

SOLLAYNE IGNACIO FELICIO 803491 DEFERIDO 
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SONIA APARECIDA AMARAL CANOVA 804527 DEFERIDO 

SONIA DAS GRACAS RODRIGUES 793388 DEFERIDO 

SONIA DO NASCIMENTO SILVA 803457 DEFERIDO 

SONIA MARIA MOREIRA 804575 DEFERIDO 

SONIA MARIA NASCIMENTO DE MARCHI 798482 DEFERIDO 

SONIA MARIA RIBEIRO FERNANDES 796911 DEFERIDO 

SONIA MARIA VIEIRA DA SILVA 791547 DEFERIDO 

SONIELE CONCEICAO DA SILVA 804346 DEFERIDO 

SORAIA PAULINO BELONE 791438 DEFERIDO 

SORAIA PINHEIRO GAMA DOS SANTOS 800482 DEFERIDO 

SORAITE CLEMENTINA DA SILVA 800362 DEFERIDO 

SORAYA KECIN MATOS DA SILVA 807016 DEFERIDO 

STEFANE DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA 806994 DEFERIDO 

STEFANI DA SILVA LOPES 800657 DEFERIDO 

STEFANNY BARBOSA SILVA 791824 DEFERIDO 

STEFANY GOMES DEPTULSQUI 792713 DEFERIDO 

STEFANY OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 791213 DEFERIDO 

STEFANY OLIVEIRA DE SOUZA 792793 DEFERIDO 

STEFANY VIANA MARTINS 806540 DEFERIDO 

STEFFANIA DE FREITAS FERREIRA 806434 DEFERIDO 

STEFFANIE MARIA DOS SANTOS DORNAS 802502 DEFERIDO 

STELLA GONCALVES DE SOUZA 805191 DEFERIDO 

STELLA LOPES CHEIBUB 802883 DEFERIDO 

STELLA PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 797087 DEFERIDO 

STEPHANI DO AMARAL SANTOS 803321 DEFERIDO 

STEPHANIE RODRIGUES EVANGELISTA 792631 DEFERIDO 

STEPHANNY HILDEFONSO CUSTODIO 793107 DEFERIDO 

STHEFAN ALVES DEMONER 806394 DEFERIDO 

STHEFANNY JAMILLE DIAS VIEIRA 804971 DEFERIDO 

STHEFANY DA SILVA GOMES 802338 DEFERIDO 

STHEFANY DOS SANTOS DA CONCEICAO 800404 DEFERIDO 

STHEFANY FURTADO DA COSTA 792217 DEFERIDO 

SUANY CAMATTA MOREIRA GONCALVES 803373 DEFERIDO 

SUELEN DA SILVA SANTANA 792311 DEFERIDO 

SUELEN FATIMA SILVA LIMA 804786 DEFERIDO 

SUELEN GOMES CABRAL 802973 DEFERIDO 

SUELEN PEREIRA DE QUEIROZ 801033 DEFERIDO 

SUELEN SOUZA CARVALHO 797548 DEFERIDO 

SUELEN YNGRID SILVERIO DA ROCHA 793234 DEFERIDO 

SUELENA ALVES CAMPOS 792002 DEFERIDO 

SUELI APARECIDA SAMPAIO 801962 DEFERIDO 

SUELI NASCIMENTO PEREIRA 800814 DEFERIDO 

SUELI VIEIRA MOREIRA 800231 DEFERIDO 

SUELLEM SOUZA MIRANDA 793208 DEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO DEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE 

DE RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO RESULTADO 

SUELLEN COSTA SPALENZA 800268 DEFERIDO 

SUELLEN COUTINHO ALBERTINO 791619 DEFERIDO 

SUELLEN DA CRUZ CORREA 800366 DEFERIDO 

SUELLEN DE DEUS COSTA 806809 DEFERIDO 

SUELLEN FIGUEREDO SANTOS 793477 DEFERIDO 

SUELLEN FONTOURA MACHADO 803165 DEFERIDO 

SUELLEN ROZA DE SOUZA 803612 DEFERIDO 

SUELLEN VERONICA SIQUEIRA THEVENARD 806506 DEFERIDO 

SUELLEN XAVIER DE SOUZA 798529 DEFERIDO 

SUELY DOS SANTOS 798685 DEFERIDO 

SUELY FERREIRA CUSTODIO 792673 DEFERIDO 

SUELY XAVIER DE SOUZA 801519 DEFERIDO 

SUHELEN CRISTINY CARLOS SANTOS 802017 DEFERIDO 

SUNAMITA BRAGA TOSTA 803020 DEFERIDO 

SURIA SILVA RAYMUNDO DOS SANTOS 798039 DEFERIDO 

SURIANE RAYMUNDO DOS SANTOS 797115 DEFERIDO 

SUSAN KATTELEN CARVALHO TORQUATO 805941 DEFERIDO 

SUSY VIEIRA MARTINS 793763 DEFERIDO 

SUZANA DE AZEREDO 803093 DEFERIDO 

SUZANA DE NARDE MANTOVANI 794220 DEFERIDO 

SUZANA GOMES 791947 DEFERIDO 

SUZANA LIMA DA SILVA 801520 DEFERIDO 

SUZANA NASCIMENTO SANTOS 794382 DEFERIDO 

SUZANI MARIA GOMES DE PAULA 802728 DEFERIDO 

SUZANY EVELYN SOUZA GAMA 791847 DEFERIDO 

SYMONE EMANUELLA BAIOCO 798888 DEFERIDO 

TACILA SILVA RAMOS 793539 DEFERIDO 

TACIO ROSSETO CHAGAS 799359 DEFERIDO 

TAIANE SARA SILVA COSTA 800852 DEFERIDO 

TAIANE TITO MATOS 804609 DEFERIDO 

TAIANNE SILVA DE FREITAS DE SOUZA 797416 DEFERIDO 

TAILANA CELINA BRAZ BOTELHO 802305 DEFERIDO 

TAIMARA RUTH DO CARMO DE ALMEIDA PEREIRA 793632 DEFERIDO 

TAINA MACARIO 801669 DEFERIDO 

TAINA MEIRELES PEREIRA 806826 DEFERIDO 

TAINARA BORGHARDT 797526 DEFERIDO 

TAINARA COUTO DE SOUZA 794049 DEFERIDO 

TAINARA DA SILVA PEREIRA 792437 DEFERIDO 

TAINARA FONSECA SIMOES 803267 DEFERIDO 

TAIS BATISTA SANTOS 798941 DEFERIDO 

TAIS CARDOSO ROELDES 802132 DEFERIDO 

TAIS GOMES GARCIA 792001 DEFERIDO 

TAIS LUGON VARGAS 797150 DEFERIDO 

TAIS SILVA MIRANDA 793731 DEFERIDO 
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TAIS SIMOES NASCIMENTO DUARTE 799656 DEFERIDO 

TAISA DE FATIMA RODRIGUES DE ALMEIDA 803430 DEFERIDO 

TAISA SOUZA CARVALHO 797033 DEFERIDO 

TAISE GONCALVES DE JESUS 800205 DEFERIDO 

TAISE MARIA DE SOUZA NASCIMENTO BATISTA 801560 DEFERIDO 

TAISLANE TORQUATO CRISTIANO 791379 DEFERIDO 

TAISY MARIA BICALHO RODRIGUES 807048 DEFERIDO 

TAIZA TOLEDO DE CARVALHO CAMPOS 791352 DEFERIDO 

TALES JUNIOR DOS SANTOS 791669 DEFERIDO 

TALES LINICKER SILVA DE FREITAS 797936 DEFERIDO 

TALITA  ANTONIOLLI BANDEIRA PINHEIRO 796473 DEFERIDO 

TALITA ALELUIA DA SILVA 794356 DEFERIDO 

TALITA BARBARA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA 803745 DEFERIDO 

TALITA DE AZEVEDO ARAUJO 796718 DEFERIDO 

TALITA DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 806011 DEFERIDO 

TALITA EMILY FONTES DA SILVA 800513 DEFERIDO 

TALITA FERNANDES FONSECA 801820 DEFERIDO 

TALITA GOMES DA SILVA 798779 DEFERIDO 

TALITA PAUTZ DE OLIVEIRA 802080 DEFERIDO 

TALITHA MAGALHAES 793850 DEFERIDO 

TALLES DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS 791483 DEFERIDO 

TALLITA MORAES MARTINS 792239 DEFERIDO 

TALYTA ALENCAR ALVES 793802 DEFERIDO 

TALYTA MIDDELDORF BAHIENSE ROZA 806939 DEFERIDO 

TAMARA CASTELLAR FERNANDES 798839 DEFERIDO 

TAMARA FRANCIELLE BRITO DE SOUZA 802574 DEFERIDO 

TAMARA VELOSO DE ALMEIDA MENDES 804777 DEFERIDO 

TAMILES BATISTA DOS SANTOS 797871 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRES BARCELOS 791492 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRES CUNHA SILVA 799807 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRES DE ARAUJO NOBRE 802639 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRES DE MELO ELIODORIO 805161 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRES GUERRA DOS SANTOS 791858 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRES VETTORACI DE OLIVEIRA 806376 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRIS APARECIDA BATISTA 796997 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRIS DE SOUZA FERREIRA 792155 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRIS DE SOUZA FIDELES 803710 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRIS GARCIA MARQUES 791811 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRIS SANTANA CIRILO 800710 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRIS SANTOS SANTANA 798809 DEFERIDO 

TAMIRYS MARIA DOS SANTOS 805938 DEFERIDO 

TANIA MARA FERREIRA DE SOUZA 791145 DEFERIDO 

TANIA MARA PEDRINI 806836 DEFERIDO 

TANIA MARIA RUFINO 797821 DEFERIDO 
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TANIA REGINA RAMOS SOARES 806814 DEFERIDO 

TARCILA SILVA DOS SANTOS 794312 DEFERIDO 

TARCIO GUERRA NASCIMENTO 806644 DEFERIDO 

TARCISIO AZEREDO DE SOUZA 791793 DEFERIDO 

TARCISIO SILVA MELO 804896 DEFERIDO 

TARDELLI DE SOUZA GUILHERME 799748 DEFERIDO 

TASSIANA JESUS DOS SANTOS 803181 DEFERIDO 

TASSIANA SANTOS RIBEIRO 806593 DEFERIDO 

TASSIANE RIBEIRO DE JESUS 793896 DEFERIDO 

TASSON VICTOR DE SOUSA FREITAS 791926 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA  ALMEIDA SANTOS 799768 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA AZEREDO DE SOUZA 806180 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA COUTINHO LIMA 799787 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA DA CONCEICAO DE ALMEIDA 800032 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA 801674 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA FERREIRA DE OLIVEIRA NASCIMENTO 799740 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA LEMOS BARCELLOS 803742 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA MARVILA DAVID 792192 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA MENDES GONCALVES DE SOUZA 793647 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA PINHEIRO RUELA 794012 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA PRATES RIOS 798843 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA SANTOS OLIVEIRA 804812 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA SILVA DA CONCEICAO 800345 DEFERIDO 

TATIANA WAN DEL REI OLIVEIRA 799270 DEFERIDO 

TATIANE BARCELLOS MIRANDA 800384 DEFERIDO 

TATIANE BRITO PERIM DA SILVA 803883 DEFERIDO 

TATIANE DA COSTA MARTINS FLORIANO 792433 DEFERIDO 

TATIANE DAMIAO ESTEVAO 799460 DEFERIDO 

TATIANE DE OLIVEIRA CORREIA DORDENONI 793264 DEFERIDO 

TATIANE DOS SANTOS CARDOSO 803750 DEFERIDO 

TATIANE LUCIANO VERNECK MAZZA 793021 DEFERIDO 

TATIANE MARIA ALMEIDA DE OLIVEIRA 797969 DEFERIDO 

TATIANE MARIA SOUZA E SILVA 804436 DEFERIDO 

TATIANE OLIVEIRA DA CONCEICAO 801126 DEFERIDO 

TATIANE RIBEIRO PIMENTEL 798412 DEFERIDO 

TATIANE SOUSA SILVA BORCHARDT 802226 DEFERIDO 

TATIANI CAVAGLIERI AUER NOGUEIRA 802570 DEFERIDO 

TATIANI MIRANDA RAPOSO RIBEIRO 792855 DEFERIDO 

TATIANY PIMENTEL DE MENEZES 791778 DEFERIDO 

TATIARA LIMA MORAIS 806566 DEFERIDO 

TATIELLE DOS SANTOS CARDOSO 803639 DEFERIDO 

TATIELLY PESSOA DA SILVA GALVAO 794463 DEFERIDO 

TATYELLE CURCINO DOS SANTOS 797035 DEFERIDO 

TAUANA FERNANDES SILVA 797303 DEFERIDO 
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TAYANE VIRGILINA FACCO 803169 DEFERIDO 

TAYLANE DANIELLA BARROS DO NASCIMENTO 791087 DEFERIDO 

TAYNA ABREU DOS SANTOS 797741 DEFERIDO 

TAYNA RIBEIRO REGIS 804340 DEFERIDO 

TAYNARA DE JESUS SOUZA 806632 DEFERIDO 

TAYNARA DE PAULA BERNARDO 802713 DEFERIDO 

TAYNARA FERNANDA FIGUEREDO MACEDO 804731 DEFERIDO 

TAYNARA RODRIGUES PEREIRA 803554 DEFERIDO 

TAYNARA SANTOS SOUZA 797633 DEFERIDO 

TAYSSA DE OLIVEIRA AGUIAR 805903 DEFERIDO 

TCHYAGO HENRIQUE FONTES  MOREIRA 796795 DEFERIDO 

TELMA DOS SANTOS CARDOSO 806283 DEFERIDO 

TELMA FERREIRA DA SILVA 801595 DEFERIDO 

TELMA OLIVEIRA SOARES VELLOSO 798760 DEFERIDO 

TERESINHA DA CONCEICAO MENDES 791428 DEFERIDO 

TERESINHA DE JESUS FEITOSA DE SOUSA 803604 DEFERIDO 

TEREZA CRISTINA DOS SANTOS 805847 DEFERIDO 

TEREZA DE JESUS FERREIRA LEMOS 793274 DEFERIDO 

TEREZINHA DA GLORIA GOMES 792638 DEFERIDO 

THACYANI DE SOUZA LIMA 798470 DEFERIDO 

THAGILLYS DE SOUZA REGO 803631 DEFERIDO 

THAIANE CARVALHO DA SILVA 805198 DEFERIDO 

THAILAINY VIEIRA LOPES LOURETE 800424 DEFERIDO 

THAINA CORREA BERUDE 799173 DEFERIDO 

THAINA MARTINS DA SILVA 796951 DEFERIDO 

THAINA PONTES MARTINS 801421 DEFERIDO 

THAINARA CURTY VIMERCATI 800187 DEFERIDO 

THAINARA MANZOLI DA SILVA 804978 DEFERIDO 

THAINARA ROCHA DA SILVA 797188 DEFERIDO 

THAINE APARECIDA CORREA 806577 DEFERIDO 

THAINY MIRANDA OLIVEIRA 791631 DEFERIDO 

THAIRINY RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS 794018 DEFERIDO 

THAIS ALMEIDA DO NASCIMENTO 796851 DEFERIDO 

THAIS ANDRADE DE SOUZA 793648 DEFERIDO 

THAIS APARECIDA DA SILVA BRAGANCA 799439 DEFERIDO 

THAIS ARAUJO ALENCAR 799945 DEFERIDO 

THAIS BARBOSA MATIAS 792589 DEFERIDO 

THAIS BRITO SANTOS DA SILVA GOMES 804033 DEFERIDO 

THAIS BRUNELLI DE SOUZA COELHO JACOBSEN 802837 DEFERIDO 

THAIS CASTOR DE FARIAS 803125 DEFERIDO 

THAIS CORREA BERUDE 799113 DEFERIDO 

THAIS COSTA BATISTA 804856 DEFERIDO 

THAIS COSTA PEREIRA 804450 DEFERIDO 

THAIS CRISTHINA DE SOUSA CHAGAS 800024 DEFERIDO 
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THAIS DA COSTA CHAGAS FONSECA 806416 DEFERIDO 

THAIS DA SILVA LACERDA 798241 DEFERIDO 

THAIS DE ANDRADE SILVA 799848 DEFERIDO 

THAIS DE LIMA SILVA 807056 DEFERIDO 

THAIS DE SOUZA FERREIRA 803180 DEFERIDO 

THAIS DO NASCIMENTO ELIAS MOTINHO 791301 DEFERIDO 

THAIS DOS SANTOS DA SILVA 792313 DEFERIDO 

THAIS DOS SANTOS SILVA 796640 DEFERIDO 

THAIS DUTRA SILVA FRANCISCO DIAS 793569 DEFERIDO 

THAIS GARCIA DE ABREU FAGUNDES 793561 DEFERIDO 

THAIS KARLA DE SOUSA FRONTINO 798086 DEFERIDO 

THAIS LOUBACK CORREA 804922 DEFERIDO 

THAIS MARTINS DA SILVA 793252 DEFERIDO 

THAIS MEDINA DA SILVA 796794 DEFERIDO 

THAIS PELIS RODRIGUES 806523 DEFERIDO 

THAIS PEREIRA DE BARCELOS 797168 DEFERIDO 

THAIS ROCHA DE ASSIS 804071 DEFERIDO 

THAIS SALLES ROCHA 800301 DEFERIDO 

THAIS SANTOS FERREIRA 793765 DEFERIDO 

THAIS SILVA FERNANDES DE SOUZA 793237 DEFERIDO 

THAIS SIRTOLI DE SOUZA 798652 DEFERIDO 

THAIS SOUZA FERREIRA 806750 DEFERIDO 

THAIS VENTURA VIEIRA 799579 DEFERIDO 

THAISA DA SILVA E SILVA 803265 DEFERIDO 

THAISA KELLY REIS DE SOUZA 792078 DEFERIDO 

THAISA NASCIMENTO PIRES 793154 DEFERIDO 

THAISE MACEDO DE ALMEIDA 804236 DEFERIDO 

THAISSA MARQUES VIEIRA 793578 DEFERIDO 

THAIZ BARCELLOS MIRANDA SENA 797927 DEFERIDO 

THALES CARDOSO ARAUJO DE SOUZA 798129 DEFERIDO 

THALIA ANDRE MENDES 803216 DEFERIDO 

THALIA DA SILVA SHIMODA 791512 DEFERIDO 

THALIA DOS SANTOS RAINHA 794215 DEFERIDO 

THALIA MUNIZ DONADIEL 801705 DEFERIDO 

THALISON DOS SANTOS DE SANTANA 792601 DEFERIDO 

THALISSON ASCENDINO TEIXEIRA 792965 DEFERIDO 

THALITA EMANOELLE SILVA LOUZADA 792527 DEFERIDO 

THALITA MAESTRINI DA SILVA LIMA 806854 DEFERIDO 

THALITA OLIVEIRA PORCIANO 802375 DEFERIDO 

THALITA SANTOS DA ROSA 791605 DEFERIDO 

THALLES NOGUEIRA SILVA 793150 DEFERIDO 

THALLYTA FERNANDES GONCALVES 802526 DEFERIDO 

THALYSSON CUNHA JESUS 797823 DEFERIDO 

THALYTA DE SOUZA DIAS 806049 DEFERIDO 
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THALYTA DEZIDERIO MENDES 791191 DEFERIDO 

THALYTA NOGUEIRA DE ARAUJO 799031 DEFERIDO 

THALYTASOUZA AGUIAR 804421 DEFERIDO 

THAMARA DA SILVA MEIRELES FELIX 804664 DEFERIDO 

THAMARA DE SOUZA LEAL PEREIRA 792087 DEFERIDO 

THAMARA GLORIA SANTOS FERREIRA 792187 DEFERIDO 

THAMIRES CARDOSO VIEIRA LIMA 801548 DEFERIDO 

THAMIRES DO NASCIMENTO ELIAS MOTINHO 791090 DEFERIDO 

THAMIRES SABINO CHAVES VIEIRA 791938 DEFERIDO 

THAMIRES SANTOS ALVES 797685 DEFERIDO 

THAMIRES SILVARES HONORIO 793911 DEFERIDO 

THAMIRIS DOS SANTOS 805887 DEFERIDO 

THAMIRIS MONTEIRO SAUVALAIO 798206 DEFERIDO 

THAMYRES EMERICK FERREIRA ROCHA 799445 DEFERIDO 

THAMYRES NUNES FONSECA 797114 DEFERIDO 

THAMYRIS BERNARDO MOTTA 798428 DEFERIDO 

THAMYRIS VALFRE DE BORTOLI 793132 DEFERIDO 

THAMYSSA MAESTRINI DA SILVA LIMA 806839 DEFERIDO 

THANIA POMPERMAIER CAPRINI BIZONI 806099 DEFERIDO 

THATIELE DA SILVA RIBEIRO 801680 DEFERIDO 

THATIELI BITENCOURT VALE 798680 DEFERIDO 

THAYANE CRISTINE DE OLIVEIRA PAES 806436 DEFERIDO 

THAYANE TAVARES DE OLIVEIRA COSTA 801995 DEFERIDO 

THAYARA DIAS AGUIAR 792178 DEFERIDO 

THAYLAN ALMEIDA DE OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 804175 DEFERIDO 

THAYNA DE SOUSA SILVA 793433 DEFERIDO 

THAYNA DELAIA PEREIRA 792141 DEFERIDO 

THAYNA DOS SANTOS DE DEUS ALMEIDA 792738 DEFERIDO 

THAYNA GAVA 804569 DEFERIDO 

THAYNA PEREIRA DA SILVA 792613 DEFERIDO 

THAYNARA DE CASTRO FIGUEIREDO 794179 DEFERIDO 

THAYNARA DO CARMO SILVA 806726 DEFERIDO 

THAYNARA MARTINS TOREZANI 803919 DEFERIDO 

THAYNNA DIAS PINHEIRO 801385 DEFERIDO 

THAYOHANE PINHEIRO ANDRADE 799867 DEFERIDO 

THAYS APARECIDA VENTURA 802880 DEFERIDO 

THAYS FERREIRA SANTOS 799539 DEFERIDO 

THAYS NASCIMENTO FERREIRA 791550 DEFERIDO 

THAYS RESENDE RIBEIRO GALO 796892 DEFERIDO 

THAYSA BEATRIZ GONCALVES DE SOUZA 806908 DEFERIDO 

THAYSA SILVA DOS SANTOS 805788 DEFERIDO 

THAYSSA DA SILVA SIQUEIRA 794308 DEFERIDO 

THAYSSA MARA MESQUITA RAMOS 803051 DEFERIDO 

THAYZE DE SOUZA COSTA 794174 DEFERIDO 
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THELMA DE OLIVEIRA VERDIN SILVA 802720 DEFERIDO 

THERENA FONSECA DE OLIVEIRA 792899 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO  SILVA  FELIX 791464 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO ALVES DOS SANTOS 794404 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO AMISTHA KOPPE 796471 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO ARAUJO DANTAS 800839 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO BARCELOS DO NASCIMENTO 793846 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO CARNEIRO NASCIMENTO 802248 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO CARVALHO PEREIRA 802538 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO CURTY VIMERCATI 797356 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO DE OLIVEIRA 793295 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO DOS SANTOS 792930 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO DOS SANTOS PEREIRA AMOR DIVINO 794205 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO FERREIRA DA  SILVA 794430 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO GONCALVES GOMES 792263 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO HENRIQUE DA SILVA RIBEIRO 792304 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO JOAQUIM DIAS SANTANA 794283 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO LIMA COSTA 792659 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO LUCINDO BOLELLI GOMES 797240 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO MOZER DAS VIRGENS 805177 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO NASCIMENTO CORREIA 801261 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO ROCHA DE SA 793697 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO SANTOS MOTA 802974 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO SILVA FORTE 804224 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO SOUZA DE OLIVEIRA 806229 DEFERIDO 

THIAGO ZANBOM CRAVO 791100 DEFERIDO 

THIARA GONRING MAFIOLETTI 803892 DEFERIDO 

THIELEN DA SILVA COUTINHO 802466 DEFERIDO 

THIENNY PATROCINIO SANTOS 798281 DEFERIDO 

THOMAS ROBERTO CAIRES DA SILVA 797306 DEFERIDO 

THULIO CAPRUNIO DE MORAIS 803965 DEFERIDO 

THYARA SILVA RANGEL CABRAL 791443 DEFERIDO 

THYRONE MARQUES MENDES 791695 DEFERIDO 

TIAGO APARECIDO JACONE MESSIAS 792161 DEFERIDO 

TIAGO BARBOZA SILVA 804328 DEFERIDO 

TIAGO CARNEIRO LIMA 793012 DEFERIDO 

TIAGO DA SILVA FRANCISCO 794247 DEFERIDO 

TIAGO DA SILVA LANGAMER 794025 DEFERIDO 

TIAGO DE ARAUJO FERREIRA 797579 DEFERIDO 

TIAGO DE MELO SILVA 802001 DEFERIDO 

TIAGO DE OLIVEIRA FRANCO 799992 DEFERIDO 

TIAGO DE SOUSA PACHECO 796990 DEFERIDO 

TIAGO FERREIRA SANTOS 793942 DEFERIDO 

TIAGO JOSE DOS SANTOS 801216 DEFERIDO 
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TIAGO OLIVEIRA CUSTODIO 791708 DEFERIDO 

TIAGO TEIXEIRA VIVIANI 798517 DEFERIDO 

TIANE CLAUSIA DE JESUS FREITAS 802104 DEFERIDO 

TIANNY MARTINS POUBEL SILVEIRA 804772 DEFERIDO 

TONY ALEX SANTOS PAIVA 802333 DEFERIDO 

TRISSIA DA COSTA RIBEIRO 797428 DEFERIDO 

TUANE DIAS CARDOSO 801135 DEFERIDO 

TYARA FERNANDES PURCENO 797851 DEFERIDO 

UATRA DELCARO 793226 DEFERIDO 

UBERLAN JOAQUIM DOS SANTOS 805081 DEFERIDO 

UDIAMANTINA DOS SANTOS MENDES 792862 DEFERIDO 

UDIMILA ALVES LAPA 801850 DEFERIDO 

UDMILLA MOURA CONTES FORTUNATO 798379 DEFERIDO 

UELESLEI OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS 800355 DEFERIDO 

UELINTON ALVES BARBOSA 791430 DEFERIDO 

UELITON COSME SILVA MOREIRA 793665 DEFERIDO 

UEVERTON FREIRE DO NASCIMENTO 793185 DEFERIDO 

UGNEIDE ALINE GOMES 791451 DEFERIDO 

ULIANA ALVES DE SALES 793195 DEFERIDO 

ULY GONCALVES DE ARAUJO 798364 DEFERIDO 

ULYSSES SOARES DOS SANTOS 796838 DEFERIDO 

UONIS RAASCH PAGEL 799080 DEFERIDO 

URBANO LUIZ MARQUES DE PAULA 792386 DEFERIDO 

URIEL LEAN VALENTE E SILVA 800373 DEFERIDO 

UVANIA DA SILVA BAYERL 798737 DEFERIDO 

UZIEL ANANIAS SANT ANA ALMEIDA 791948 DEFERIDO 

VAGNAR GOMES DA SILVA 799702 DEFERIDO 

VAGNER RODRIGUES DA SILVA 791537 DEFERIDO 

VAILTON BATISTA 794318 DEFERIDO 

VALCELI FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA 799728 DEFERIDO 

VALDECIR HOFFMAN LOPES 801604 DEFERIDO 

VALDEIR DOS SANTOS DE JESUS 794115 DEFERIDO 

VALDEIR FAUSTINO DOS SANTOS 796972 DEFERIDO 

VALDEIR PIRES DA COSTA 792889 DEFERIDO 

VALDENI DE JESUS SANTOS 804132 DEFERIDO 

VALDENIRA RABELO DE SOUZA 791415 DEFERIDO 

VALDETE FERREIRA DA SILVA PAUTES 798438 DEFERIDO 

VALDILEIA  ARAUJO DA SILVA MELLO 792946 DEFERIDO 

VALDINEIA ALVES DE SOUZA 793930 DEFERIDO 

VALDIONE DOS SANTOS RIBEIRO 792816 DEFERIDO 

VALDIRENE COSTA DOS SANTOS AMORIM 798091 DEFERIDO 

VALDIRENE DE ALMEIDA CAETANO 806111 DEFERIDO 

VALDIRENE DEBORTOLI DE CASTRO 796930 DEFERIDO 

VALDIRENE FELIX DE JESUS SAMPAIO SOARES 792215 DEFERIDO 
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VALDIRENE MOREIRA 801284 DEFERIDO 

VALDIRENE PIRES DA COSTA 792978 DEFERIDO 

VALDIRENE SOUZA DOS SANTOS 803126 DEFERIDO 

VALDIRENE VIEGA JONAS 806727 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA APARECIDA PEREIRA DA SILVA 792125 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA CLEMENTE DE ALMEIDA 792555 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA COELHO DE SOUZA SANTOS 798141 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA DE FREITAS 803636 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA DE OLIVEIRA MORELATO 806474 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA DOS SANTOS 802715 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA DOS SANTOS FIOROTI 803253 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA FIRMINO DA SILVA NASCIMENTO 802320 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA GOMES DA CONCEICAO 791626 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA LIMA VIEIRA 798623 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA MARIA DA SILVA 804146 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA MOREIRA TERIQUELHE 803704 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA OLIVEIRA MACHADO DE SOUZA 801712 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA PEREIRA CHAVES SANTANNA 799484 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA SANTOS MARTINS 794377 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA SANTOS SOUZA 802074 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA SILVA BOONE FREDERICO 800835 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA SILVA SALES DOS SANTOS CASTILHO 791507 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA SOUSA SANTOS 798000 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA SUIAN SILVA SERAFIM CORTES 803375 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA VENTURINI ANGELI 805092 DEFERIDO 

VALERIA WALADAO ALVES 798959 DEFERIDO 

VALESCA CABRAL DA SILVA 793094 DEFERIDO 

VALESKA FELIX ALVES DE FREITAS 804491 DEFERIDO 

VALESKA MARIA AYRES RIBEIRO 797874 DEFERIDO 

VALKIRIA POSSMOSER 796820 DEFERIDO 

VALMERE SANTANA 798504 DEFERIDO 

VALMIR DA COSTA PEREIRA 798213 DEFERIDO 

VALMIR DA SILVA SANTOS 793087 DEFERIDO 

VALMIR DOS REIS NASCIMENTO 802069 DEFERIDO 

VALMIR LUIS LOSS 799011 DEFERIDO 

VALMIRA PEREIRA LIMA 805121 DEFERIDO 

VALQUIRIA ANACLETO DA SILVA 791662 DEFERIDO 

VALQUIRIA COUTO DOS SANTOS 800588 DEFERIDO 

VALQUIRIA DA SILVA AMARAL 806486 DEFERIDO 

VALQUIRIA DOS SANTOS RIBEIRO 798697 DEFERIDO 

VALQUIRIA MATEINI 802672 DEFERIDO 

VALQUIRIA RIBEIRO CORDEIRO 801461 DEFERIDO 

VALQUIRIA SCHMITH 791434 DEFERIDO 

VALTER SOUZA SANTOS 793381 DEFERIDO 
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VALTERNEY CAETANO DOS SANTOS NASCIMENTO 803926 DEFERIDO 

VANARA APARECIDA SOARES VENANCIO 799535 DEFERIDO 

VANCLEY RIBEIRO GOMES 800385 DEFERIDO 

VANDA COELHO VIEIRA 797042 DEFERIDO 

VANDERLEIA CLEMENTE DE ALMEIDA 793116 DEFERIDO 

VANDERLEIA DE SOUZA 800901 DEFERIDO 

VANDERLEIA MEIRELES MOTA 806110 DEFERIDO 

VANDERLEIA MORAIS AZEVEDO DA SILVA 798560 DEFERIDO 

VANDERLEIA SARMENTO GUIMARAES 794413 DEFERIDO 

VANDERLEY GRASSER XAVIER 804822 DEFERIDO 

VANDINALVA DE JESUS COELHO CAMPOS 796470 DEFERIDO 

VANDRESA DA SILVA GOMES 803786 DEFERIDO 

VANELMA ALBUQUERQUE MENEZES 801106 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA BATISTA DE OLIVEIRA 793772 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA BORGES DOS SANTOS 802066 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA CARVALHO DOS SANTOS 793457 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA CERQUEIRA TEIXEIRA 799346 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA COSTA RAMOS SILVA 806608 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA DA SILVA ARAUJO 800902 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA DE AMARAL SANTOS 806870 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA DE OLIVEIRA CIRILO 793804 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA DE SOUZA DOS SANTOS 802729 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA DIAS PEREIRA 800322 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA DOS SANTOS 806923 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA DOS SANTOS GALVAO NORONHA 801021 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA FRANGILO LEAL 793399 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA GOMES QUINTILIANO 798857 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA HELENO OLARIO MILIORINI 804167 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA JURDINO PEDRA NUNES 796601 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA MARQUES ESPILARI 804473 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA MARQUES RIBEIRO 792338 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA MEIRA VIRGENS 800960 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA OLIVEIRA NASCIMENTO 802039 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA RAQUEL DE ARAUJO MELO 791665 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA RODRIGUES DE SOUZA GOGGI 798386 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA SANTOS DA SILVA 797415 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA SANTOS DE JESUS 800721 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA SILVA AMANCIO 796472 DEFERIDO 

VANESSA TASSINARI DE SOUZA 804413 DEFERIDO 

VANEZA SILVA E SILVA MATOS 803224 DEFERIDO 

VANIA CRISTINA DA COSTA GOMES 793993 DEFERIDO 

VANIA FERREIRAS DOS SANTOS 801389 DEFERIDO 

VANIA HELENA RIBEIRO 806031 DEFERIDO 

VANIA MODESTO PINTO 799525 DEFERIDO 
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VANICLEZA DIAS MEYRELLES 792556 DEFERIDO 

VANILDA MARCIANO PEREIRA ROCHA 801730 DEFERIDO 

VANILDE VITORIA VIEIRA DE OLIVEIRA 797576 DEFERIDO 

VANILZA DO NASCIMENTO MIRANDA LUCENA FREITAS 791235 DEFERIDO 

VANILZA HENRIQUE DA SILVA 800583 DEFERIDO 

VANUSA DA SILVA OLIVEIRA DA CONCEICAO 804745 DEFERIDO 

VANUSA QUEIROZ BATISTA 806087 DEFERIDO 

VANUSA VIEIRA DO NASCIMENTO LAPA 803033 DEFERIDO 

VANUZA DE OLIVEIRA MARQUES 806702 DEFERIDO 

VANUZA RODRIGUES DA ASSUNCAO 803298 DEFERIDO 

VANUZA SOUZA DA PENHA DO NASCIMENTO 793936 DEFERIDO 

VEIVIANE DUARTE CONCECIO 798357 DEFERIDO 

VELAINE VANI DOS SANTOS GUMIERO 794153 DEFERIDO 

VENANCIO BISPO DOS SANTOS 794551 DEFERIDO 

VERA IRIS RODRIGUES E SILVA 792640 DEFERIDO 

VERA LUCIA CHAGAS DE FREITAS 804400 DEFERIDO 

VERA LUCIA DA SILVA MARQUES 796999 DEFERIDO 

VERA LUCIA DA SILVA QUIRINO 794071 DEFERIDO 

VERA LUCIA DE LAIA 801647 DEFERIDO 

VERA LUCIA GOMES 791431 DEFERIDO 

VERA LUCIA GUAITOLINI 791988 DEFERIDO 

VERA LUCIA KNAACK 802599 DEFERIDO 

VERA LUCIA LOZER LOUREIRO 806607 DEFERIDO 

VERA MARTA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA 800005 DEFERIDO 

VERONICA CALAIS DA CONCEICAO 792146 DEFERIDO 

VERONICA CAMPOS RIBEIRO 800975 DEFERIDO 

VERONICA GONCALVES DE SOUZA 794300 DEFERIDO 

VERONICA HELEN FRANCISCA DE OLIVEIRA 803806 DEFERIDO 

VERONICA KELLI LOPES DO NASCIMENTO 792712 DEFERIDO 

VERONICA MONTEIRO COSTA 796561 DEFERIDO 

VERONICA OLIVEIRA BALDAN 806921 DEFERIDO 

VERONICA OLIVEIRA TORRES 800065 DEFERIDO 

VERONICA OLIVEIRA XAVIER DOS SANTOS 792459 DEFERIDO 

VERONICA PINHEIRO SILVA 793900 DEFERIDO 

VERONICA RODRIGUES DE SOUZA 798957 DEFERIDO 

VERONICA VENTURA DA SILVA 801864 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR ALVES LOPES 802523 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR AUGUSTO ALBUQUERQUE LOPES DE SOUZA 801579 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR BRANDAO ATALIBA 792245 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR DA SILVA SANGALI 803397 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR GABRIEL CARVALHO DOS SANTOS 804832 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR GONCALVES  ESPOSITO FERREIRA 804068 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR HUGO GONCALVES BATISTA 806316 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR HUGO MARINHO GRIFFO REGIO 799326 DEFERIDO 
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VICTOR HUGO MOREIRA DE LIMA 793375 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR LUIZ DE BARROS MELO 804124 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR MANOEL DE SANTANA ROCHA 803991 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR MITRE EGERT 806324 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR OLIVEIRA SOARES 799030 DEFERIDO 

VICTOR PEREIRA RIBEIRO 804684 DEFERIDO 

VICTORIA HELENA DO AMARAL CANDIDO 791459 DEFERIDO 

VICTORIA MACEDO ALEXANDRINO 802340 DEFERIDO 

VILMA DO LIVRAMENTO LUZ JANN 793740 DEFERIDO 

VILMA MARTINS DA SILVA 793265 DEFERIDO 

VILSON GOMES DE SOUZA 792736 DEFERIDO 

VINICIOS ARRUDA GONCALVES 803141 DEFERIDO 

VINICIOS DA SILVA PEREIRA 799147 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS AVANCE BRUSCO 791302 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS CARVALHO DA SILVA 794369 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS CONCEICAO BAPTISTA 791453 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS DE OLIVEIRA MARTINS 793876 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS DE SOUZA 794519 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS DOS SANTOS PASSOS 805037 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS FERREIRA MOREIRA 794449 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS GOMES DA SILVA 798326 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS GOMES GARCIA 803596 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS GONCALVES SANTOS 797844 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS GUIDO DA SILVA SANTOS 804610 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS GUILHERME PEREIRA 797833 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS MACHADO NUNES 800086 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS MACIEL COGO 801598 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS MEDEIROS AVELINO 804395 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS QUARESMA RIBEIRO 792839 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS RAMOS FREIRE 800837 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS RAMOS NASCIMENTO 804592 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS RODRIGUES MAGALHAES 801614 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS SANTOS DA VICTORIA 792284 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS SOUZA VASCONCELOS 794264 DEFERIDO 

VINICIUS VIEIRA DE ALMEIDA 799025 DEFERIDO 

VIRGINIA CARVALHO DOS SANTOS SOARES 792461 DEFERIDO 

VIRGINIA DE ASSIS AMORIM 800614 DEFERIDO 

VIRLANIA SILVA SALES 797163 DEFERIDO 

VITOR AMORIM DO AMARAL 791031 DEFERIDO 

VITOR AMORIM DOS REIS 799151 DEFERIDO 

VITOR AUGUSTO SANTOS SILVA 798976 DEFERIDO 

VITOR CESAR FERNANDES BARBOSA 804961 DEFERIDO 

VITOR HENRIQUE SANTOS RODRIGUES 792500 DEFERIDO 

VITOR KLESSIO SOUZA PAIM 799447 DEFERIDO 
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VITOR MATTOS 803514 DEFERIDO 

VITOR MELO ERSE CYRINO 806775 DEFERIDO 

VITOR PRADO DE CARVALHO 800510 DEFERIDO 

VITOR SILVA SOUZA 806932 DEFERIDO 

VITOR THOMAS SANT AMARO 791761 DEFERIDO 

VITOR TRANCOSO FERNANDES 794385 DEFERIDO 

VITORIA ALVES DA SILVA 798723 DEFERIDO 

VITORIA BATISTA FERREIRA 799882 DEFERIDO 

VITORIA BEATRIZ DE OLIVEIRA 802452 DEFERIDO 

VITORIA CAROLINA DOMICIANO GOMES 792179 DEFERIDO 

VITORIA CONCEICAO VIANA 798674 DEFERIDO 

VITORIA DE SOUZA SILVA 793949 DEFERIDO 

VITORIA DINAH NOGUEIRA CABRAL 794358 DEFERIDO 

VITORIA ESTEFANI OLIVEIRA DE MEDEIROS 806636 DEFERIDO 

VITORIA MARIA PARTELLI DA SILVA 803973 DEFERIDO 

VITORIA SILVA DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA 794287 DEFERIDO 

VITORIA SIMOES MARTINS 794225 DEFERIDO 

VITORIO ANTONIO MORAES JUNIOR 806601 DEFERIDO 

VITORYA KAROLYNE MACEDO RIGHETTI 799511 DEFERIDO 

VIVIA BONELA DOS SANTOS 796867 DEFERIDO 

VIVIAN DOS SANTOS SALES 807030 DEFERIDO 

VIVIAN PEREIRA DE ALMEIDA 793623 DEFERIDO 

VIVIAN SANTANA DA FONSECA 806585 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANA GAMA DOS SANTOS FONSECA 791307 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE ALMEIDA FERREIRA 806815 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE APARECIDA COUTO 792417 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE COSTA HONORIO 802163 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE DA SILVEIRA ARAUJO 793546 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE DE JESUS BATISTA 801814 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE DE PAULA SOARES DOS SANTOS 796593 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE DOS SANTOS COUTINHO 798271 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE FELINTRO DE SOUZA 802185 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE GUIMARAES PARENTE 796986 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE KYCILA BELLO FERREIRA 796512 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE ROCHA ALVES DO NASCIMENTO 807085 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE SANTANA BASTOS 801070 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANE SANTOS DA SILVA 791582 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANI DE AZEVEDO SILVA 796869 DEFERIDO 

VIVIANNY MARIA DE JESUS 802411 DEFERIDO 

VIVYAN ANDRADE DOS SANTOS CESAR 791666 DEFERIDO 

WADSON GAMA MENDES 793806 DEFERIDO 

WADSON LIMA CARDOSO 793610 DEFERIDO 

WAGNER DE JESUS SILVA 794206 DEFERIDO 

WAGNER DOS SANTOS DIAS 792115 DEFERIDO 
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WAGNER HENRIQUE LEMOS 804567 DEFERIDO 

WAGNER LUIZ BARROS RIBEIRO 792019 DEFERIDO 

WAGNER RUFINO VIANA 794533 DEFERIDO 

WAGNER SOARES DE OLIVEIRA 799476 DEFERIDO 

WAINNY DE ALMEIDA SOUZA 800923 DEFERIDO 

WALACE RAMOS DE CASTRO 804930 DEFERIDO 

WALAPHY DOUGLAS DOS SANTOS 800083 DEFERIDO 

WALAS VIEIRA CORRA 804585 DEFERIDO 

WALDIR CASOTTO JUNIOR 793637 DEFERIDO 

WALESKA DOS SANTOS SOARES 801094 DEFERIDO 

WALESKA FERREIRA ANCHIETA 797654 DEFERIDO 

WALESKA GADIOLI PEREIRA 791517 DEFERIDO 

WALLACE DE ARAUJO MENEZES 791594 DEFERIDO 

WALLACE DE JESUS MOURA 798837 DEFERIDO 

WALLACE DE OLIVEIRA ZANI 801356 DEFERIDO 

WALLACE DOS SANTOS ROCHA 798716 DEFERIDO 

WALLACE FELIPE MOTA DOS SANTOS 806553 DEFERIDO 

WALLACE FERREIRA 796582 DEFERIDO 

WALLACE MONTEIRO 799457 DEFERIDO 

WALLAS BATISTA TAMARA DE OLIVEIRA 792470 DEFERIDO 

WALLERYA SANTOS PEREIRA 802797 DEFERIDO 

WALQUIRIA BALBINO 796584 DEFERIDO 

WALQUIRIA MARIA PEREIRA DA SILVA 792571 DEFERIDO 

WALQUIRIA PEREIRA SAMUEL LIMA 803011 DEFERIDO 

WALQUIRIA SOARES DA CRUZ 803334 DEFERIDO 

WALTER SOARES DE OLIVEIRA 793984 DEFERIDO 

WANDA RODRIGUES WOTKOSKI 793134 DEFERIDO 

WANDERLEY HENRIQUE WOLFFGRAMM 792176 DEFERIDO 

WANDERLEY SILVA DE ALMEIDA MARVILLA 794014 DEFERIDO 

WANDERSON BRANCO MARIANO MONTEIRO 803400 DEFERIDO 

WANDERSON DA SILVA MARTINS 791020 DEFERIDO 

WANDERSON DE AMORIM  ARAUJO 794253 DEFERIDO 

WANDERSON DO NASCIMENTO VIEIRA 797025 DEFERIDO 

WANDERSON FERNANDO SILVA DE ALMEIDA 798083 DEFERIDO 

WANDERSON FERREIRA ALVES 806346 DEFERIDO 

WANDERSON GOMES SALUCCI 799292 DEFERIDO 

WANDERSON LOPES ANDRADE 806871 DEFERIDO 

WANDERSON LUIZ DE OLIVEIRA 794562 DEFERIDO 

WANDERSON PEREIRA NEVES 803256 DEFERIDO 

WANDERSON PINTO FERREIRA 793739 DEFERIDO 

WANDERSON VIEIRA RODRIGUES 804825 DEFERIDO 

WANESKA GOMES DE CARVALHO 806423 DEFERIDO 

WANESSA DA SILVA COSTA JANUARIO 800662 DEFERIDO 

WARA MARTINS LINHARES 797917 DEFERIDO 
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WARLEN RIBEIRO DA CRUZ OLIVEIRA 792656 DEFERIDO 

WARLEY COSTA BERNARDINO 799096 DEFERIDO 

WARLEY SANTOS CAJAZEIRO 798127 DEFERIDO 

WASHINGTON DOS SANTOS FRANCISCO 806744 DEFERIDO 

WASHINGTON FERREIRA DE JESUS 794013 DEFERIDO 

WASHINGTON JESUS LEITE 792707 DEFERIDO 

WASLLEY RUFINO LOURENCO 791081 DEFERIDO 

WATILA GREGORIO DOS REIS 804540 DEFERIDO 

WEBERT FERNANDO DA SILVA 806417 DEFERIDO 

WEDERSON HENRIQUE DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 806857 DEFERIDO 

WEDERSON NASCIMENTO PEREIRA 794022 DEFERIDO 

WEDISON RAMOS DE MACEDO 803364 DEFERIDO 

WELAINE DOS SANTOS TELLES 797136 DEFERIDO 

WELBE TIMBOIBA DO NASCIMENTO 807053 DEFERIDO 

WELDER DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 797300 DEFERIDO 

WELERSON MACHADO DA SILVA 799162 DEFERIDO 

WELINGTON OLIVEIRA  DOS SANTOS 794352 DEFERIDO 

WELITHON DE ALMEIDA SOUZA 797310 DEFERIDO 

WELLINGSON APARECIDO FELICIANO 804091 DEFERIDO 

WELLINGTON ARAUJO OTONI 804591 DEFERIDO 

WELLINGTON DA SILVA DE JESUS 802475 DEFERIDO 

WELLINGTON DA SILVA LOURENCO 798103 DEFERIDO 

WELLINGTON FERREIRA MOTA 803324 DEFERIDO 

WELTON DE LIMA PATRICIO 800307 DEFERIDO 

WELTON QUIRINO PEREIRA 801586 DEFERIDO 

WEMERSON COSTA DA SILVA MACHADO 793748 DEFERIDO 

WEMERSON FARIA 796442 DEFERIDO 

WEMERSON SERGIO MOURA RODRIGUES 801184 DEFERIDO 

WEMILLY LANNA MIRANDA RODRIGUES 793327 DEFERIDO 

WENDEL RIQUIERI FERREIRA 797762 DEFERIDO 

WESLANIA DE SOUZA PEREIRA MOURA 805182 DEFERIDO 

WESLEI EMILIANO DE PAULA 793321 DEFERIDO 

WESLEI GOMES DA SILVA 794314 DEFERIDO 

WESLEY CALDEIRA SANTANA 792128 DEFERIDO 

WESLEY DOS SANTOS SILVA 804284 DEFERIDO 

WESLEY FERREIRA DE NARDI 805927 DEFERIDO 

WESLEY GRACIANO CHERIGATI 805891 DEFERIDO 

WESLEY JORGE DE SILVA 800651 DEFERIDO 

WESLEY LANA PACHECO 798225 DEFERIDO 

WESLEY LINS PIMENTEL 806208 DEFERIDO 

WESLEY PORTO DA COSTA 794467 DEFERIDO 

WESLLEN COSTA COELHO 801541 DEFERIDO 

WESLLEY LUCIO DE ARAUJO 797224 DEFERIDO 

WESLLEY THOMAZ DA SILVA COSTA 804075 DEFERIDO 
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WEVERSON CAVALCANTE CARDOSO 802021 DEFERIDO 

WEVERSON SANTANA MOTTA 791511 DEFERIDO 

WEVILYN SHAYENY BASTOS 792655 DEFERIDO 

WEVLEY WACELISKI SOARES 804950 DEFERIDO 

WEZADOR DE JESUS SANTOS SUZANO 791260 DEFERIDO 

WEZELLEY CAMPOS FRANCA 796884 DEFERIDO 

WILBER HERINGER CATRINCK JUNIOR 804152 DEFERIDO 

WILHANY CALDEIRA PEREIRA 802308 DEFERIDO 

WILHAS KLELVIN DIAS TELES 793409 DEFERIDO 

WILIAN DOS SANTOS BENTO 792113 DEFERIDO 

WILLAMS KLEYTON DOS SANTOS SILVA 791356 DEFERIDO 

WILLES VICENTE RIBEIRO 803058 DEFERIDO 

WILLIAM ANDEN PEREIRA MOURA 805043 DEFERIDO 

WILLIAM BRENO MOREIRA OLIVEIRA 806113 DEFERIDO 

WILLIAM CARLOS GONZAGA FRANCO 798239 DEFERIDO 

WILLIAM GONCALVES DE ANDRADE 806247 DEFERIDO 

WILLIAM TURIAL VENTURA 791863 DEFERIDO 

WILLIAN ALVES DE LAETHE 800112 DEFERIDO 

WILLIAN BARBOSA DA SILVA 806255 DEFERIDO 

WILLIAN MELO REIS 797383 DEFERIDO 

WILLIAN PASSAMAI COIMBRA DE OLIVEIRA 793215 DEFERIDO 

WILLIAN RASFASCHY JACOB 803330 DEFERIDO 

WILLIAN RODRIGUES MOREIRA 794442 DEFERIDO 

WILLIAN VIANA DOS SANTOS 806851 DEFERIDO 

WILSON MARTINS VIEIRA 796770 DEFERIDO 

WILSON RODRIGUES NASCIMENTO 801045 DEFERIDO 

WILZA KARLA DE OLIVEIRA MAIA 806363 DEFERIDO 

WINGLIS SANTOS PORTO 800629 DEFERIDO 

WLADEMIR DE MORAIS GUERRA 806269 DEFERIDO 

WLKERLAN PEREIRA DE SOUZA 806290 DEFERIDO 

WRSULA MACHADO MARTINS 800175 DEFERIDO 

WSNAIK PEREIRA DA SILVA 804548 DEFERIDO 

WUILDES GONCALVES PENA 792203 DEFERIDO 

WYCTHORIA SIQUEIRA DE BRUIM 799726 DEFERIDO 

WYHAGO COSME DA COSTA PIMENTEL ATAIDES PIM 800019 DEFERIDO 

XIRLEY FAGUNDES 796572 DEFERIDO 

YAGGO SAMUEL DAS NEVES 806835 DEFERIDO 

YAGO RODRIGUES DA SILVA LINO 796530 DEFERIDO 

YAN SILVA DOS ANJOS 803432 DEFERIDO 

YANN SOUZA DE OLIVEIRA 798556 DEFERIDO 

YARA CARLA MENDES SANTOS 793293 DEFERIDO 

YASMIM CRISTINA SIMOES DA CRUZ 794214 DEFERIDO 

YASMIM DA SILVA SANTOS 805069 DEFERIDO 

YASMIM DO NASCIMENTO QUEIROZ 791593 DEFERIDO 
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YASMIM FERREIRA CAMPOS VIANA 806834 DEFERIDO 

YASMIM MANHAES DE OLIVEIRA 799631 DEFERIDO 

YASMIM MARTINS MARINS OLIVEIRA 804820 DEFERIDO 

YASMIN BARBOSA VIEIRA 806818 DEFERIDO 

YASMIN DE JESUS SILVA MACHADO 800492 DEFERIDO 

YASMIN DOS SANTOS FERREIRA 794406 DEFERIDO 

YASMIN GUIMARAES SANTOS 804208 DEFERIDO 

YASMIN MARQUES SIMOA 801837 DEFERIDO 

YASMIN PIRES LOUREIRO SILVA SANTOS 803495 DEFERIDO 

YGHOR JUNIOR CARNEIRO 793140 DEFERIDO 

YGOR CARDOSO DA SILVA 804755 DEFERIDO 

YGOR ROCHA DE SA 807040 DEFERIDO 

YOHANNA CARLA ALVES CAMPOS 791825 DEFERIDO 

YOHANNA MILLA SANTANA RAIMUNDO 802506 DEFERIDO 

YOJANA IRINA MENENDEZ RIVERO 796798 DEFERIDO 

YREXAM RODRIGUES DE SOUZA RIBEIRO 804624 DEFERIDO 

YSABELLA FELIPE SOUZA 803359 DEFERIDO 

YULI ALMEIDA DO NASCIMENTO 807071 DEFERIDO 

YURE GOMES OLIVEIRA 793565 DEFERIDO 

YURI DORNELAS VIEIRA 804383 DEFERIDO 

YURI GONCALVES MENDEZ MOURA 797535 DEFERIDO 

YURI RODRIGUES COELHO 794092 DEFERIDO 

YURI RODRIGUES DA SILVA 792360 DEFERIDO 

YURI SCHEIDEGGER DE CASTRO 792963 DEFERIDO 

ZALI ALINE SERAFFIM DA SILVA 806216 DEFERIDO 

ZANA LIANDRO DA ROCHA 792068 DEFERIDO 

ZANADRIA NOVAES DO NASCIMENTO 803405 DEFERIDO 

ZELIA MARIA AMORIM DE OLIVEIRA 793541 DEFERIDO 

ZELIA MARIA DE SOUZA SANTOS 792603 DEFERIDO 

ZELIDE PELIS RODRIGUES 806527 DEFERIDO 

ZELITA PEREIRA 799379 DEFERIDO 

ZENAIDE JESUS DOS SANTOS 793299 DEFERIDO 

ZENILDA SAO PAULO CORREA 797652 DEFERIDO 

ZIDELMAR ALVES SANTOS 803753 DEFERIDO 

ZILANDA OLIVEIRA DA MATTA 800387 DEFERIDO 

ZILDA SANTOS DO NASCIMENTO 803076 DEFERIDO 

ZILMA BARCELOS COUTO 791278 DEFERIDO 

ZILMA DE FATIMA FARIA 804083 DEFERIDO 

ZILMARA MONTEBELLER CALIARI 801472 DEFERIDO 

ZULMIRA ABADE LIMA 803094 DEFERIDO 
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ABIGAIL SILVESTRE RODRIGUES BANDEIRA 803782 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADEAM PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 805159 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADEIZA DAUM SILVA DA COSTA 800527 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADELIA ROSA DE SOUZA 800726 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADENAILDO ALEXANDRINO DOS SANTOS 793909 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADIVANIA FELIPE MOURA 793470 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADNE DE OLIVEIRA QUEIROZ 803003 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADRIANA BAIENSE DO NASCIMENTO MATOS 805001 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADRIANA CERQUEIRA DE OLIVEIRA AMBROSIO 796678 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADRIANA PEREIRA AZEVEDO 792515 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADRIANA PLINIO BREMENKAMP 794127 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADRIANA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 803411 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADRIANE OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 802844 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

ADRIANI GONCALVES VENTURA DE ANDRADE 791433 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADRIANO FARDIM SOUZA 801759 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADRIELLY SILVA DE SA FEITOSA 804560 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ADSON DA SILVA BERNARDINO 801610 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

AFONSO NOREIRA DOS SANTOS E SILVA 801158 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALAIDES DOS SANTOS REIS 803581 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ALANNA CRISTINA KUSTER LUBIANA 801947 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALCINA MARIA CORREIA 799090 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALCINEIA GOMES DE SOUZA 803366 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALDA LOIOLA DOS SANTOS DA SILVA 801108 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALDIONE SANTOS GONCALVES 797606 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALEANDRA MENDES ALEXANDRE DA SILVA 805778 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA APARECIDA DE MOURA FERREIRA 800034 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA AZEREDO CRASQUE 799598 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA DE FATIMA CARVALHO BEZERRA 802610 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

ALESSANDRA GOMES LEAL 791396 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA MARTINS OLIVEIRA 807001 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRA NUNES FERNANDES NEVES 793672 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRO DE OLIVEIRA ROSA 806002 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALESSANDRO MARTINS RIBEIRO 800031 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ALEX SILVA CORREA 793975 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALEXSANDER DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 792257 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALEXSANDRA DE JESUS FERNANDES 794347 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALEXSANDRO DE JESUS PESSOTI 794433 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALEXSANRO SANTANA NUNES 803054 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALEXYA MATOS COSTA DOS SANTOS 800490 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ALICE BATISTA DE AQUINO 793769 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALICE LISBOA DE SOUZA 802091 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALICE MARTINS DE OLIVEIRA 806169 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALINE ANUNCIAO DA SILVA 798153 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALINE DA CUNHA VENANCIO LELES 806062 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALINE DE JESUS XAVIER 804050 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

ALINE DOS RAMALHO DOS SANTOS 806224 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALINE GOMES DA CONCEICAO 804646 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALINE GUIMARAES CAETANO DE OLIVEIRA 791132 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALINE MARIA LUIZ PIMENTEL 797420 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALINE MARTINS VAILANTE 799529 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALINE SANTOS MARVILA 796967 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALINE SOUZA GOMES 806369 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALINE VIEIRA DA SIVA 793223 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALINY VEIGA BRITO 794265 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALIX SANDRA CRUZ DOS ANJOS 806866 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALLANA SANTO CEZINI MIRANDA 797937 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALLISSON LIMA SANTOS 793887 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALVIMAR DOS SANTOS JUNIOR 796753 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ALYNE DE ARAUJO TEIXEIRA 798029 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ALYNE DE CASSIA DO CARMO SANTANA CARRICO 801745 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

AMABILE RODRIGUES MARINHO RIBEIRO 800860 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

AMANDA ALINE MACIEL GOMES 806670 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

AMANDA APARECIDA CHAGAS SALOTO 799198 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

AMANDA DA SILVA CLAUDINO 796749 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

AMANDA MENEZES MORO DIAS FERREIRA 802548 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

AMANDA PLACIDO SOUZA 797724 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

AMANDA RAFAELA ZAMBE 792034 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

AMANDA REZENDE SILVA 803546 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

AMANDA SILVA MAIA MACHADO 806718 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

AMANDA XAVIER SILVA DA CRUZ SANTOS 797862 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA BEATRIZ SIMPLICIO OLIVEIRA 792861 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA CARLA TAVARES SOARES 801185 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA ALVES DA SILVA 801830 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

ANA CAROLINA APARECIDA BORGES 802770 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA FERNANDES 792209 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA LANA PEREIRA 806072 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA NEVES DA FONSECA 793708 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA CAROLINA SILVA DOS SANTOS 805060 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA CLARA DE SOUZA SILVA GONALVES 791440 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA CLARA RAMOS DE LIMA 793601 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ANA CLAUDIA PEDRO DOMICIANO 804596 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ANA CLAUDIA VIDAL DAS NEVES 804714 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA CRISTINA MACIEL KRETLI 797113 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA DA SILVA ANDRADE 805796 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA DOS REIS SOARES 804248 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA MACEDO CASTRO 805157 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA PAULA PEREIRA RAIMUNDO 791290 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ANA RAQUEL ALVES DE SOUZA 793268 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANA RITA VIANA MIATO 798056 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ANALIA GUIMARAES 792334 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANAPAULA DALLA BERNARDINA 806588 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

ANASTALDA GLORIA BASTOS 797395 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANATALIA ANDRADE RIGONI 797705 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANDRE LUIZ GOMES E SILVA 798945 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANDRELINO ARAGAO 806837 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA DA SILVA BARROS 802875 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA DE JESUS XAVIER FANTICHELI 804081 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA DOS SANTOS SILVA  SANTOS 800679 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANDRESSA SANTOS DA SILVA 801681 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANDREZA JAQUELINE TAVARES LINHARES 797591 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANDRIELI DE SOUZA RAVERA 792725 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANGELA SOARES TOLEDO DE OLIVEIRA 804810 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ANGELICA CARVALHO DOS SANTOS COSTA 804685 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANGELICA GOMES DE ARAUJO BATISTA 804844 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ANGELICA MOREIRA SALDANHA LIDUINO 804502 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANGELITA J SILVA 793508 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

ANIELLY SANTOS BARBOZA 798551 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANNA ALICIA OLIMPIO VIEIRA 794237 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANNA ELINE CALHEIROS DE SOUZA 802166 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANNA PATRICIA PEREIRA OLIVEIRA 798856 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANNY DA SLVA PRATA 793297 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANTONIO CARLOS PEREIRA LOBO 793348 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANTONIO MIRANDA 792443 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ANTUNIS RUFINO DE MOURA 800592 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

APARECIDA ALVES DA SILVA 801492 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ARIADNE MUNIZ 794244 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ARIANA NOVELLI SIGNORELI 791095 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ARILSON DE SOUZA QUINTILANO 791504 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ARQUIMEDES XIMENES MORAES 799583 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

ARTHUR RODRIGUES CANDOTE XAVIER 807074 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ATILLUS RAFAEL JACINTO SILVA 803362 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

BARBARA DINAH ALVES NOGUEIRA GUARNIER 806185 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ ALVES DE BASTOS 806634 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ DA SILVA NASCIMENTO 802828 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ DALLY BRITO 792369 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ GOMES AMORIM 793149 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

BEATRIZ STEIN DE ALMEIDA CAMPOS 793328 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

BETHANIA  SOUZA NASCIMENTO 801575 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

BETHANIA DAUDT FERREIRA 792744 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

BHEATRIZ WANDEL REI MORAIS DOS SANTOS I 797822 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

BIANCA FERREIRA SALVADOR BRONZON 802906 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

BIANCA HELLEN DE ARAUJO 798420 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

BIANCA PRADO EVANGELISTA 806151 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

BRENDA MONTEIRO ZANON 791834 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

BRUNA CASTRO DE OLIVEIRA 799528 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

BRUNA GOMES PINTO 792522 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

BRUNA SANTOS MENZES 791650 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

BRUNO ALMEIDA TEMPORIM 793752 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

BRUNO BENEVIDES DE OLIVEIRA 805955 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

BRUNO DAMASCENO DA CUNHA 798630 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

BRUNO MARTINS BARBOSA SANTOS 791252 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

BRUNO PAULINO DOS SANTOS 805101 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

BRUNO TEIXEIRA DE CARVALHO 804353 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

BRUNO VINICIUS MACHADO VENANCIO 791964 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

CAIO DE PAULA SOUZA 794320 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

CAMIA PRATES DA SILVA 792228 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CAMILA ANDREAO CALLEGARIO 796520 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CAMILA CORREA BOINA DROSDROSKY 798398 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

CAMILA DIAS GOMES TEIXERA 800309 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CAMILA SOARES LIMA 797298 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

CARINA GOMES GIOVANELLI 802856 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

CARLA CORREA ANDRADE 799438 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CARLA CRISTINA DA SILVA 791874 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

CARLA DIAS GONLALVES 794388 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CARLA LIRA MIRANDA 793344 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

CARLA REGINA LEANDRO MACHADO 797292 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CARLIENE SOARES DE SOUZA 805090 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CARLOS ANDRE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 803437 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CARLOS CAUA CASSIANO BARBOSA 795859 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

CARLOS EDUARDO DA SILVA ANDRADE 797796 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

CARLOS EDUARDO DE JESUS 806481 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CARLOS HENRIQUE SILVESTRE DOS SANTOS 798228 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

CARLOS MAIKON DE ALMEIDA SANTOS 803497 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CARLOS TORRES DA SILVA 801782 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CAROLINA MARTINS FELIPE 798892 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CAROLINE BATISTA DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA RANGEL 800929 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CAROLINE FERNANDA DE OLIVEIRA 793232 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CAROLINE NASCIMENTO BENEVENUTO 793051 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CAROLINY MANENTI 794296 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CASSIA DA SILVA DIAS 802794 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CATIA DA CRUZ SANTOS 797453 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CATIA DE JESUS BUTKOVISKY 802881 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CELIA FATIMA CAMPOS SANTOS 799312 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

CELIJANE JESUS ALVES DOS SANTOS SILVA 801618 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

CHALINE LEMOS FARIAS DE SOUZA 801369 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

CHARLEINE RHAICA BARCELOS MARQUES 803318 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CHARLES FERREIRA NUNES FILHO 797045 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CHEILA KELLY PEREIRA COSTA 800785 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

CHEILA MORINI TRUGILHO ALVES 806337 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CHIMENE KELEM MOREIRA GONCALVES CORDEIRO 791169 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

CHRISTIAN LOYOLA GARCIA 807026 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CHRISTIANE DA SILVA BARCELOS MADUREIRA 794047 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CHRISTIANI MIRANDA AMARAL 799319 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CHRISTIELEN DA SILVA FERNANDES 792810 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CINTHYA LOCATELLI MACEDO 802882 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CINTIA NEVES GONALVES 802643 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CLARICE DA PENHA LIRIO SIQUEIRA 797051 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA DE OLIVEIRA FERREIRA FERREIRA 798885 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA 804283 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CLAUDIA LIRIO DA SILVA 799881 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

CLAUDICEA APARECIDA DO SACRAMENTO 

GARDIMAN 
791742 

Cadastro desatualizado. 
INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

CLAUDIO RAMOS DA ROCHA 791684 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CLEANE SANTOS RODRIGUES 804892 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CLEIDIANE DE OLIVEIRA CORDEIRO RAIZ 791806 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CLEYDE MATOS COSTA 803194 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

CLEZIA RENATA SOARES CANGUCU DE LIMA 802564 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CRISLAYNNE SOUZA VIDAL SANTIAGO 792749 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CRISTIANA RIBEIRO FAZOLO 802945 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE ALVES SILVA 796895 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE CORREIA PEREIRA PORTES 792767 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE DA SILVA BOMFIM 793471 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE LEITE ALVES 804297 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE LUDOVICO BIANQUE 793670 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE PEREIRA FRANCA 792860 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

CRISTIANE SIQUEIRA DOS SANTOS JANUARIO 792083 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

CUSTODIO TONETI DA SILVA SANTOS 806519 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

CYNTIA MILAGRES SANTOS MARQUES 802731 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DAIANA JUNQUEIRA MOREIRA 799049 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

DAIANA VIEIRA DOS SANTOS RODRIGUES 803390 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DAIANE DE SOUZA ALVES 797363 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DAIANE PARANHA DOS SANTOS 798738 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

DALVA ROSA DA SILVA 798768 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DANIEL DA SILVA MAULAES 792158 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

DANIEL FELIX DA SILVA 792238 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DANIEL MACEDO LOPES VASQUES MONTEIRO 791339 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

DANIEL PONTES PEREIRA 799083 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DANIEL REIS ARAUJO 802437 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DANIEL RODRIGUES DA SILVA 799733 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

DANIEL SCHNEIDER FIORIO 792661 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

DANIELA ARPINI BRITO DOS SANTOS 793573 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DANIELA CARVALHO DOS SANTOS 791977 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DANIELA CASTRO RODRIGUES 803573 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DANIELA LOPES DOS SANTOS 793009 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

DANIELE MORAES RANGEL 793563 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DANIELLE FURTADO SARMENTO RODRIGUES 804106 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

DANIELLE MARQUES ALVARISTO 794171 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DANIELLE PEIXOTO ARTILES 806237 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DANIELLY ROCHA JOVELINO 799412 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

DANILA DO CARMO MARCELINO CARVALHO 794556 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DANILA DUARTE DE OLIVEIRA 799265 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DANUBIA MAIRA PEIZINI LINO FRANCISCO 803763 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DAVI EMANUEL GOMES QUINUP 794196 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DAYANE ALVES DA SIVA 802167 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DAYANE DE FREITAS FERRARI 799909 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DAYANE PALMEIRAS DA SILVA 794459 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DAYANE PAULO BARBOSA DE SOUZA 803586 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DAYANNA CORREIA PORTO DA COSTA 791779 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DAYANNI OLIVERA DOS SANTOS LEITE 792241 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DEBORA ALVES VALERIO 798318 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

DEBORA APARECIDA MENDES BARROS 793256 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DEBORA MACEDO DE JESUS 797080 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

DEBORA MIGUEL GONCALVES OLIVEIRA 806352 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DEBORA RODRIGUES DE SOUZA 792576 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DEBORA SALGADO DA SILVA 806598 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

DEIVID ALVES CORREA 799181 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

DEIVID DAMIAO ROQUE DE SOUZA 793712 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DEIVID DE JESUS LOPES 803395 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

DELMA CORREA SILVA 806410 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DENISE PEREIRA DE AGUIAR 794211 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DENNER COUTINHO SOARES 798475 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DEOMAR DOS SANTOS COSTAS 804915 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DEUZIANA DE OLIVEIRA MONTEIRO 801104 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DEUZINEIA EUZEBIO MARTINS 802490 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DEYVID VINICIOS DUARTE DA HORA 799062 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

DHAYANNE SANTOS COSTA 801009 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

DHIORGE MAYCOM OLIVEIRA CONCEICAO 797372 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

DIANA CARVALHO 799174 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DIANSON JESUS DE OLIVEIRA LIMA 792718 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

DIEGO DE ALMEIDA AZEVEDO 802174 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DIEGO GOMES DE MATTOS COELHO 803768 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DIEGO JHONATA LIMA ALVES 800098 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

DIEGO JOSE DE JESUS 791564 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DIEGO SANTOS DA ROCHA 803796 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DILMARA DOS SANTOS VERMELHO 792534 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DISLAINY DE JESUS QUEIROZ DA SILVA 794557 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

DIULYANO LEANDRO DE SA FEITOSA 796543 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DORILEIA DE OLIVEIRA DEMONEL MARQUES 801029 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

DOUGLAS DE SOUZA SILVA 804794 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DRIELY GONCALVES FERREIRA 798756 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

DULCINEIA ROCHA PEREIRA 797378 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ECILENI DOS SANTOS 796633 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ECLAIR DOMICIANO PINTO 799170 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

EDCARLOS DE JESUS VIEIRA 805920 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

EDENILSON GOMES PEREIRA 797902 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDILZA DE OLIVEIRA SOUZA AURELIO 797365 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDIMAR DE OLIVEIRA CHAVES 804692 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDINA FREITAS ROCHA 792200 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDINEIA APARECIDA OLIVEIRA BISPO GOMES 792647 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDINEIA DOS SANTOS 794504 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDINEUSA DE JESUS SOUZA 794530 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDIVAN ROMULO MANHAES PEIXOTO 804273 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDIVANIA QUEIROZ DOS SANTOS 794213 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDMARA FONTES DA SILVA 796655 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDNA MARIA REZENDE DA SILVA 801491 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDNEIA PEREIRA DE AGUIAR DURAES 797923 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDUARDO DE ASSUNCAO LISBOA 793910 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

EDUARDO MACAO LORDELO 803682 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

EGERCE DE JESUS SANTANA 800654 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

ELAINE CRISTINA DE SOUZA 806499 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ELANE BRUM MORENO PIRES 802800 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELAYNE CRISTINA RODRIGUES BEN 800912 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELBA CRISTIANA SILVEIRA MARTINS XAVIER 804344 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELENILMA DA SILVA SANTOS CARVALHO 802220 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ELENIZ REIS SOUSA 791647 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELIANA MIGUEI DOS SANTOS CRUZ 792652 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELIANA PEREIRA DOS SANTOS COSTA 802976 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELIANA PEREIRA GOMES 805183 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELIANE BARBOSA DOS SANTOS 791368 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ELIANE MARTINS GOUVEA 802874 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ELIANE RAFAEL DOS SANTOS BORGES 802559 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELIANE REINHOLZ SENA OHNESORGE 804663 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELIANI DOS SANTOS GOMES 799936 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELIDA SILVA DOS SANTOS MARSALIA 791300 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELIENE COSTA SANTOS 798080 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

ELIENE REGINA DA SILVA MORAIS 793943 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELIETE DOS ANJOS ALVES 794514 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELIETE SANTOS MOREIRA 804876 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELINE DIAS DA SILVA SANTOS 802705 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELINE MONIQUE  CALHEIROS DA SILVA DE 

SOUZA 
802084 

O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELISABETH DE ASSIS SILVA NUNES 793869 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA BRAVO 802266 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA DA SILVA SOUZA 802316 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA REZENDE DA SILVA FERREIRA 806093 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA SILVA DO NASCIMENTO 796677 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELISANGELA SOUTO 797148 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELLEN ROSA SILVA 800105 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ELVANIRA CEARENSE VIEIRA 802204 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ELYANNA BRANDO DE OLIVEIRA 800994 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

EMANUELI DE ARAUJO MACHADO 791197 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

EMANUELLE RODRIGUES EVANGELISTA DA SILVA 797826 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

EMERSON BRESSAMINE DA SILVA 792182 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

EMILLY PASSOS BORGES ARAUJO 806023 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

EMILLY RODRIGUES DIAS 803811 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ENEILMA DOS SANTOS  MARTINS GALDINO 794295 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ERENY PINTO DE LIMA 801972 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ERICA BRUNELLI GOMES PAULO 791931 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ERICA DE PAULA ARAUJO 791808 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ERICA SANTOS CORREA SILVA 802567 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ERICK BRUNO TAVARES MARTINS 794389 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ERIVALDO SOARES CERQUEIRA 791038 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ESTELA ROMAO MATIAS 794176 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

ESTHER ROCHA MARTINS 803399 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ESUARDO SILVA TELLES GOMES 796893 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

EUFRASIA ISABEL CASTILHO 800578 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

EULALIA VICENTE CARVALHO 801099 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

EVALDO AGUILAR 799309 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

EVELYM DA SILVA MACAHDO 804923 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

EVELYN GOMES DE OLIVEIRA 793400 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

EWERTON MACHADO DE SOUZA REIS 796735 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

FABIANA  DE  LIMA  AMBROSIO 803312 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

FABIANA DEMONER POSTINGHEL 798148 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

FABIANA ISABEL DE SOUZA NASCIMENTO TOLEDO 801286 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FABIANA SANTOS DE ANDRADE DA SILVA 800042 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

FABIANA SILVA DE SOUZA 793308 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

FABIANE SILVA MORAIS ARPINI 802971 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FABIANI APARECIDA ARAUJO DA SILVA TEIXEIRA 806983 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FABRCIO CARLOS DE ARAUJO 791614 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FABRICIA DA CONCEICAO FIRMINO 802395 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FABRICIA SOUZA DOS SANTOS SANTANA 801544 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FAIANE DA SILVA TRINDADE DE ALMEIDA 803799 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

FATIMA APARECIDA DOS SANTOS DIAS 791848 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FELIPE SANTOS COSTA 791898 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

FERNANDA ANDRADE DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA 806713 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

FERNANDA BARBOZA FARIAS 805131 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

FERNANDA BOLDRINI 803807 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

FERNANDA MENDES RAMOS ARAUJO 806650 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

FERNANDA PAIVA DE OLIVEIRA 806213 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

FERNANDA SCHAFFEL DOS SANTOS 802117 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FERNANDO MACHADO 799274 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

FERNANDO NUNES DA COSTA 794439 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

FILIPE NERES DOS SANTOS 804924 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

FLAVIA ALVES SANTOS 799466 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FLAVIA DA SILVA ELEOTERIO SOARES 793667 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FLAVIA NASCIMENTO DA CRUZ CARDOSO 801468 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FLAVIA TIMBOIBA DO NASCIMENTO 805126 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FLORENICE SOUZA DOS SANTOS 803073 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

FRANCIELE BELEM MANTOVANELI GAIGHER 801044 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

FRANCIELE SUTERIO DOS SANTOS CRUZ 794495 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

FRANCIELLE  FARDIN DE SOUZA 801855 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

FRANCIELLY SUZART OLIVEIRA 805128 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FRANCILENE FRANCISCO TONETTO DE FARIA 791372 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

FRANCISCA MACHADO DE OLIVEIRA 793339 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

FRANKLEI DIAS NASCIMENTO 791226 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

FREDERICO CAVERSAN OLIVEIRA 797467 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GABRIEL DOS SANTOS AMORIM 798338 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GABRIEL HONORIO DA SILVA 800996 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

GABRIEL SANTANA DOS ANJOS 796469 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GABRIEL SIDONIO PEREIRA SALGADO 797284 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GABRIEL VIEIRA 791196 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GABRIELA RUAS ALVES MARTINS PROSPERO 794122 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GABRIELE APARECIDA TSCHAEN 793847 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GABRIELI CARDOZO OLIVEIRA 791025 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GABRIELLA RODRIGUES GONCALVES 800289 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GABRIELY BRUNO 806945 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

GEANDERSON SOUZA SILVA 793988 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

GEANE JESUS DE SOUZA VIEIRA 804222 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GEICILAYNE RODRIGUES MORAES STRECHT 792016 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GEISA FERREIRA NEVES 806668 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GEISIANY APARECIDA DIAS MOREIRA 791937 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

GEISIELE SAMORA DE AMORIM DA SILVA FELIX 802151 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GELSON JUNIOR DONATTI SCHIMITH BERGER 791642 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

GELSONITA GOMES PIMENTA 794169 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GENEY SOARES QUINTINO CHAVES 793898 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GESSICA FERNANDA DE SOUZA SILVA BORGES 804558 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GESSICA MAYAN NEVES SANTOS LYRIO 803240 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

GIDEON DA SILVA DOS SANTOS 798842 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

GIDERLANE FERREIRA DOS SANTOS 806482 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

GILBERTO PACHECO DA CONCEICAO 794367 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

GILCENEIA LESSA PEREIRA 802143 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GILDA CORREA PIMENTA WAMOCK 796780 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

GILDETE CRUZ DOS SANTOS 802319 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GILMAR BARBOSA DOS SANTOS FILHO 798855 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

GILMARA DA SILVA CRUZ PIGATTI COSTA 806197 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

GILMARA DOS SANTOS LIMA 806955 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

GILSON QUIRINO JUNIOR 806770 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GILVANIA SOARES SIMPLICO DOS SANTOS 793645 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GILZIMARA TEIXEIRA QUINTILIANO MACHADO 804848 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

GIOVANNA FERREIRA SARTE 798994 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

GIRLANE DOS SANTOS GOMES 791789 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GIRLENE CUNHA RODRIGUES 802637 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

GISLENE RODRIGUES BRAGA BARBOSA 801047 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GIUHARLEYSON GOMES DA SILVA 798823 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GIZELI CRISTINA JOVENCIO PERUCHI 797967 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GIZELI PEISINO GONCALVES 801347 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GLECIA FERREIRA DA SILVA 791918 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GLEICE GONCALVES OLIVEIRA 792080 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GLEICIANE DA SILVA TRANCOSO 803316 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

GLEYDSON MORAES PEREIRA 806716 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GRACIANA LIMA DA SILVA 800863 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GUILHERME HEITOR MELO DOS SANTOS 800154 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GUILHERME HENRIQUE LEE PIEMENTA 794011 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

GUILHERME IRENO MOTA DO NASCIMENTO 791315 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

GUILHERME PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 793411 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GUILHERME SILVA DO VALE 804564 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

GUILHERME VICTOR TAVARES DOS SANTOS 806234 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

GUSTAVO DE SOUZA LEITE 795938 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

HALANA BAYERL DA SILVA DO VALLE 797561 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

HANNA NOGUEIRA BATISTA 793874 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

HAYSSA DA SILVA GOMES 800238 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

HELAINE CHRISTIAN ALIXANDRE PEREIRA 

RODRIGUES 
804965 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

HELEM CACEMIRO 802773 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

HELEN DE OLIVEIRA COSTA 802768 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

HELENA VENANCIO AMARAL 791694 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

HENRIQUIE DA SILVA PEREIRA 807065 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

HIAGO CUNHA DA SILVA 797556 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

HIGOR PEANHALAYBER 794088 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

HILBIANA MARINS SOARES MOURA 798062 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

HILDO PINOTTI JUNIOR 802791 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

HIURY LIMA DO ROSARIO 798242 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

HOSANA DE JESUS LOPES 800485 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

HOSANA DO NASCIMENTO SOUZA 801259 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

HUDSON ASSIS MARQUES 800999 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

HUGO SANTIAGO VIEIRA MORAIS 804024 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

IASMIM DE ASSIS COELHO 796587 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

IASMIM RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 806965 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

ICKARO RODRIGEUS VILA NOVA 793838 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

IGOR TAVARES GOMES 806162 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ILZIANA LEITE RANGEL 791521 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

INACIA MARIA CAMILO 800590 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

INGRID SOL AN SIIMAS SAPRISQUI 792604 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

IRENE MARA DA SILVA 804202 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

IRINEU FRANCISCO CASER NETO 791181 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

IRIS RIBEIRO DE SOUZA 806789 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

ISABELLA DO SACRAMENTO SERRI 792508 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ISABELLA LIRA LOUZADA DE SOUZA 791264 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ISABELLA RIBEIRO MOTTA 796481 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ISADORA AMLIA DE OLIVEIRA 803473 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ISAQUE SILVA SOUZA 796752 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ISIS GRACILIANO MORAIS SODRE 804886 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ITALO GABRIEL TEODORO LUCIDATO 798584 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

IURI SILVA MUNIZ 798158 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

IVANETE DE ALMEIDA VASCONCELOS HENRIQUE 802847 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

IVIANE BONELI MORAES OLIVEIRA 804706 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JACIARA FERREIRA DE OLIVEIRA MA 792757 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JACILENE MARIA DO NASCIMENTO 806603 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JACKELINE SANTANA JOSE 799340 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JACKSON DA SILVA SIMOA 792575 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JACQUELINE DA CONCEICAO MOREIRA 792554 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JACQUELINE TEODORO PAZINI 794441 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JACYARA CORREA MORAES 799864 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JADERSON REIS SANTOS 798608 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JAILSON OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 800230 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

JAIRO CASAS NOVAS 792960 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JAMILE NEVES CONCEICAO 803708 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JAMILLY DA SILVA MENDES 804781 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JANAINA SILVA CAMILO DE SOUZA 805194 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

JANE ELIAS FERNANDES 806525 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE DUTRA VICTOR 792288 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE FERREIRA SOARES 797158 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JAQUELINE SA DE SOUZA 794024 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JARDEL SLVA DOS SANTOS 800139 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JAYRLANDIA COUTINHO DE SOUZA 802772 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JEANE APARECIDA RODRIGUES PERISSE VAILLANT 801476 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JEANE JESUS DA SILVA RAMOS 802562 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JENIFFER ANDRADE MENDES 803945 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JENIFFER CHAGAS VIANA 803928 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JENIFFER PEREIRA FELISBERTO DA MATA SANTOS 801686 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JENNIFER DOS REIS CABRAL 797400 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JESEBEL BARCELLOS VIVALDO 804759 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JESILEIDY DA COSTA NERI 806652 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

JESSICA BRUNELE ARAUJO ROCHA 791622 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JESSICA COSAQUEVITE DE AGUIAR 793612 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JESSICA CRISTINA ROQUE BARBOZA 803192 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JESSICA DOS SANTOS 797911 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JESSICA GUIMARAES ALVARENGA ROCHA 794472 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JESSICA MARIA MENDES BARROS 803360 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JESSICA MAURICIO RAMOS MAXIMINO 799121 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JESSICA ROSARIO DE SOUZA DUTRA 801815 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JESSICA VIERA DA SILVA 802156 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JHENNIFER OLIVEIRA FERNANDES MARQUES 794043 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JHON ELDER SILVA SOARES 792775 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JHOSEPH WILLIAM RAMOS BRUNO 801538 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOAO BATISTA DE CASTRO JUNIOR 799077 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

JOAO BATISTA VENANCIO BARBOSA 798416 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOAO HENRIQUE SIQUEIRA MISQUITA 798527 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOAO LUCAS GRAMILIK NASCIMENTO 797105 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

JOAO MARCOS SOARES FERREIRA 799214 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

JOAO PEDRO CATEM CONSTANTINO 793017 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOAO VICTOR CRUZ DE OLIVEIRA 797094 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOAO VIEIRA DE OLIVEIRA NETO 806919 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOAO VITOR SAMPAIO SORINHO 793380 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOCELIA AQUINO DO NASCIMENTO ARAUJO 803231 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOCELIA DA SILVA FREITAS 806328 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

JOCERLEY PASSOS CARDOSO 802776 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOCIELMA RODRIGUES PIRES 805764 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOCINEIA LOUREIRO SANTOS DA COSTA 799946 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOELMA CABRAL BRANDEMBURG 807031 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JONAS GUILHERME TEIXEIRA 796870 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JONATHAN LACERDA BOAVENTURA 797433 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JORDANA APARECIDA RIBEIRO 802964 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JORDANA FLORIANA MARTINUZZO 792533 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

JORDANIA SOARES DA SILVA MOZER 792848 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSANA DE FATIMA BONINE 794086 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

JOSE ANTONIO FELIPE DE OLIVEIRA SANTANA 799897 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

JOSE FELIPE QUEIROZ FERREIRA 802596 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSE RENATO DE OLIVEIRA 802160 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSE VENANCIO MEIRELES SILVA 806304 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSE WILSON PIMENTA ALMEIDA 800541 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSEANE RIBEIRO SACRAMENTO 792593 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSELENE FRANCISCA DIAS 800751 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSELIA FERNANDA NEPOMOCENO DE SOUZA 801626 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSELIA LUIZA PIROVANI 799436 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSEMARY DA SILVA BARROS 804403 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSETH IZABEL DE BRITO COIMBRA 801760 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSIANA DE ALMEIDA COUTINHO 802360 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSIANE MATTOS REIS DA CRUZ 803327 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSIANE SILVA BARRETO 793042 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSIANY CARLOS DE SOUZA 803651 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

JOSIMAR DOS ANJOS SANTOS 793613 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSIVALDO DA SILVA SANTOS 793059 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOSYANY THAYS DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA 802054 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOVANA LEOPOLDINO DE PAULA 804758 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

JOYCE BAIOCO RAMPINELLI MIRANDA 798567 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOZELDA CORDEIRO DOS REIS SANTOS 803460 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOZIELLI DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 793333 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JOZILCLEIA PEREIRA DE LIMA 803088 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JUAREZ SANTOS DE BARROS FILHO 794384 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JUCELIA LOUREIRO DA SILVA 803719 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JULIA BARBOSA GONALVES 798879 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JULIA DE OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 791643 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JULIANA AMORIM BARBOSA DA CONCEICAO 793202 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JULIANA ARAUJO CHEFFER 797846 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JULIANA CAETANO BATISTA MIRANDA 800897 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JULIANA DORIS DAS NEVES 803532 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

JULIANA GERALDINO BENETTI 801737 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

JULIANA MOTA DOS SANTOS 799850 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JULIANE CARVALHO COSTA 804268 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JULIANE MEDEIROS RODRIGUES 805973 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

JULIO CESAR MORAIS DA SIVA 797435 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JULIO CESAR PAULA NEVES 803215 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

JUMARA PIETRALONGA SERRANO 804414 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

JUSSARA DOS SANTOS SOUZA 801124 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

JUVERLANDE ALVES MARES 802528 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

KALINE DE OLIVEIRA DA SILVA SANTOS 792987 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

KAMILLY PIMENTRA DOS SANTOS 800388 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KAMILLY VITORIA ROCHA CONSTANTINO 802823 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KAMYLA DIONIZIO COSTA 803199 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

KAMYLLI SODRE DE JESUS MARCULANO 796708 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

KAREN MATA SANTOS 792932 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

KARINA BENEVIDES FERREIRA BATISTA 803587 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KARINA GONCALVES DA SILVA RODRIGUES 804770 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KARINA LEONIDIO LAVRAS 793921 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KARINA LOUZADA DO ROZARIO PEREIRA 805970 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KARLA BARATELA GONALVES 792071 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KARLA CAMILO DOS SANTOS SOARES MONTEIRO 806685 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KAROLAYNE CORREA NUNES 802953 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

KAROLINE GOMES DE OLIVEIRA 800125 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KATHLEEN EVELYN ALMEIDA QUEIROZ 802933 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

KATIA CIRLENE PEREIRA NASCIMENTO 794004 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KATIA REAGINA MANTOVANI BATISTA 791624 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KATIA SIRLENE ARMANI DE OLIVEIRA GOMES 791785 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KATIANE DOS SANTOS SILVA 806420 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

KATIELLI DOS SANTOS SILVA 802184 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

KEICY NUNES RUFINO 799467 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

KELIANE DE OLIVEIRA RIBEIRO 801439 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

KELIANY LEONIDIO LAVRAS 794048 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KELLI SILVA DA SILVEIRA RIBEIRO 804968 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KELLY APARECIDA GOMES DE AZEVEDO 804743 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KELLY COSTA PEREIRA JULIO 797489 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

KELLY GUERRA PEREIRA 799396 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

KELLY NUNES RUFINO 791961 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

KELLY VIEIRA DE SOUSA 802533 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

KELVER ASSIS POLATO 804212 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

KENNEDY CARLOS PEREIRA DA SILVA 791911 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

KENNEDY SANTOS MENEZES 804486 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

KESIA LOUSADA DA SILVA 793524 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KESSIA NUNES RUFINO 792634 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

KETELLY TOLEDO DE JESUS 800343 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

KEVERTTON BATISTA DA PENHA 793881 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KEZIA DOS SANTOS CARDOSO 802414 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

KHEMYSON BATISTA DOS SANTOS 800558 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KIMBERLY DE OLIVEIRA VALIATTI FERREIRA 804382 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

KLEYSON DA CONCEICAO DA ROCHA 806532 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

KRISTINE MENDES SANTANA 804203 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

LAIANE FERNANDA DE SOUZA 794250 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LAIRA BARCELOS DE 800131 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LAIS DA CUNHA DIAS CALASSARA 803590 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LAISLA PAULA SOUZA CORREIA 793291 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LARA SOUZA SANTANA 793958 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LARIANE ISIDORIO CAXIAS 792292 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LARISSA ALMEIDA GUSSO COSTA 801277 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LARISSA CALIMAN NORATO 798968 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

LARISSA MEIRELES RODRIGUES 805040 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LAUANNY APRECIDA MORENO DO VALE 798373 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LAUDICEA DE JESUS DA SILVA 798457 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LAVINIA MONICA CORREA 793363 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LEANDRO FIRMINO ROCHA 794066 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LEANDRO GOMES OLIVEIRA 792285 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

LEANDRO NERES MACIEL 803925 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

LEIDIANE BRITES SANTANA 805099 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LEIDIANE DE OLIVEIRA DOROTEA MONTEIRO 807072 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

LEIDIANE TIBURCIO FERREIRA 799902 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LEIDIONE SILVA BRITO SIQUEIRA 803326 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LEILA CHAVES LOPES 804913 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LEILA CRISTINA  CARVALHO DE SOUZA 802594 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LELIANE SCHIAVO DE SOUZA CHAGAS 796570 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LEONARDO AUREO PIVETTA ARAUJO 792365 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

LEONARDO DE OLIVEIRA DIAS 797586 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

LEONARDO MARQUES CANDINHO 792271 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

LETICIA CAVALCANTI 807036 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

LETICIA DEL CARO LOPES BARBOSA 804935 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LETICIA FERREIRA AZEVEDO 805924 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LETICIA MARIA ROCHA DOS SANTOS PIRES 792410 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LETYCIA PEREIRA FELIS 791892 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

LEYLIANE LUCAS GOMES 798541 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LIDILEA DOS SANTOS BARBOSA 792110 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LIENE DE FREITAS CORREA 793635 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LIGHIA COSTA BRAVIN 805966 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LILIA JANES CORDEIRO DIAS 802028 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LILIA PLANTICOW 794461 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

LILIAN FELIPE NUNES 796763 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LILIAN MARCIA GONCALVES MACIEL DE OLIVEIRA 797393 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

LILIANA DE SOUZA NUNES VICTAL 794525 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

LILIANE CASSARO GALVAO VERONEZ 792126 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LILIANE GONALVES PEREIRA 798308 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LILIANE LIMA SILVA RODRIGUES 801295 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LIVIA MARTINS LONTRA MESQUITA 799519 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LIVIA OLIVEIRA DE ALMEIDA 793192 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LO RUAMA 791565 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LOREN CRISTINA VASCONCELOS 803621 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

LOREN SOUZA SANTANA 806774 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LORENA ESTEFANE SOUZA MATOS 799714 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LORENA GOMES DE OLIVEIRA 792966 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LORENA MARIA RIBEIRO 806958 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LORENNA BOA CESCHIM 803221 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LORRAINE CELESTINO SPADA 792794 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

LORRAINE DE PAULA TEIXEIRA CORREA 798118 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LORRAN BARBOSA 794121 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

LORRANA DO NASCIMENTO PAES 804640 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LORRANI FIGUEIREDO VINHATI 794568 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LOUISE SILVA DE SANTANA 792495 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

LOURIVAN NOLETO DA SILVA 793281 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUANA DA SILVA DE FREITAS 797838 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUANA DA SILVA MUNIZ 792489 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUANA DASILVA DE ALMEIDA 805908 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUANA DE OLIVEIRA DA CRUZ 802285 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUANA MEDINA DA SILVA 796668 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUANA NATAIA MENEES BARROS 796767 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUANA WELBERT VILACA 798114 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUBIA RENATA SILVA DO AMARAL 797786 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCAS BARBOSA DIAS 802511 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCAS BOTELHO CINTRA 793735 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

LUCAS DE BARROS SANTOS 803880 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCAS DE OLIVEIRA 803217 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

LUCAS DE SOUZA MOREIRA 803801 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCAS DO NASCIMENTO ROSA 796455 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCAS GENAZIO PESSANHA 804299 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCAS OLIVEIRA DESSAUNE 797946 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCAS OLIVEIRA FERNANDES 802051 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

LUCAS PEREIRA NASCIMENTO DE ARAUJO 798447 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCAS SOARES PEREIRA 801142 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCIANA COUTINHO SOUZA 802158 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCIANA DO NASCIMENTO LIMA 799414 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCIANA MIGUEL BBHIA 803026 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCIANA PERIRA DE AZEVEDO LIMA 801536 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCIANA RODRIGUES DE CARVALHO 804534 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCIENE DE SOUZA CARDOSO GAMA 797920 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCIENE FERREIRA DE SOUZA 800702 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

LUCIMAR DA COSTA SANTOS PATUZZO 794512 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCIMAR VIEIRA DOS SANTOS ARRECO 800990 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCIMEIRE APARECIDA GOMES LAIA DEPTULSQUI 792484 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUCINEA CAROLINA HORSTH 799588 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

LUCINEIA GRAMELICKY LOSS 796439 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUDIMILA PAZINI AMORIN 793870 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUIS AUGUSTO SANTOS CESARIO 792901 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUIS FELIPE PEREIRA LEITE 792144 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

LUIS FERNANDO BARBOSA CIDREIRA 802978 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUIZ CSAR ROSA SIMOES 798014 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUIZ FELIPE GUEDES DE OLIVEIRA 791296 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUIZ HENRIQUE GUIMARES DOS SANTOS 797700 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUIZA BELARMINO MOREIRA DE LIMA 806578 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUIZA DA PENHA VIEIRA LUIZ 798754 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUMA IZADORA MORAIS COELHO 792623 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

LUMA VITORIA DE JESUS MARTINS 791897 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LUZIMAR DA CRUZ 803332 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

LYRIEL RAPHAELLY NEVES DE BARROS CARVALHO 

RIBEIRO 
797719 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAGNA FERNANDES SILVEIRA RAMOS 800453 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAGNO DE JESUS OLIVEIRA SANTOS 801862 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAILZA VIEIRA 802097 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAIRA GREGORIO DE SENA DA SILVA 796913 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MANOELA DOS SANTOS BARBOSA 797138 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MANUELA CESCHIM PECANHA MATTOS VENTORIM 798273 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MANUELA DELLAPARTE FORNACIARI 803838 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARA DIAS PEREIRA 801156 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARA RUBIA DE SOUZA 794135 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MARCELA CELLIA BULHOES TETZNER 806822 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARCELA OUVERNEY DA SILVA 793679 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

MARCELA SANTOS SIVA CAPELINE 793698 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARCELLA MEIRY RMOS DE SOUZA GOMES 792483 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARCIA CONCEICAO DE SOUZA DE JESUS 791273 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARCIA CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 791016 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARCIA REGINA ALVES 803526 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARCIA SAORES DE ARAUJO 793218 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARCIA SODRE VETURIANO COUTINHO 805170 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARCILANE CAROLINE PEREIRA MILLERI 796722 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARCILENE DE OLIVEIRA ANDRADE MENDES 803331 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARCIO MONTEIRO DA SILVA 791243 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARCIO ROBERTO BARBOSA DOS SANTOS 802927 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARCOS PAULO FRANCOZI 804975 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MARCOS RAFAEL DIORIO RIBEIRO 791219 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

MARCOS ROCHA DA SILVA 805898 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA ALAECI LINHARES OLIVEIRA 793795 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA ANDREIA VICENTINI SILVA 794037 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA BENFICA RIBEIRO 803164 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA DA SILVA 806629 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA DE MOURA CORREIA MOULIN 806790 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA DE OLIVEIRA 799979 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MARIA APARECIDA PEREIRA ALEXANDRE 803127 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA DA SILVA BRITO 799361 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA MACHADO DE ALVARENGA 792657 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA RIBEIRO BONINSENHA 805940 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA DA PENHA RODRIGUES VENTORIN 803616 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA DAS GRACAS CARDOZO BORLINI 799502 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

MARIA EDUARDA BARROS MOTA 804554 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA EDUARDA DRUMOND PEREIRA SANTOS 803413 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA GORETE VIEIRA SANTOS MONFARDINI 806865 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA INEZ CORREA DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 802380 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA LUCIA SILVA ALMEIDA 798797 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA LUCILENE DE SOUSA ALMEIDA 797868 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA LUIZA PEREIRA COSTA 799050 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA MADALENA EIRIZ GUIMARAES 807006 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA NEIDE LESSA OLIVEIRA 797394 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA NILZA SOARES CAIRES 801775 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA ROGERIA BATISTA DOS ANJOS ALVES 804187 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIA VICTORIA MARQUES CARVALHO 802585 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIANA APARECIDA BRAGA MANEA 793069 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIANA DA SILVA SOUZA 796887 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIANA FERREIRA BACHETI 803975 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIANA GONCALVES DA SILVA 798778 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIANA GRAMILIK NASCIMENTO 803598 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

MARIANA LANGA 793559 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIANA PEREIRA COSTA 799044 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIANA PEREIRA LAURIANO 801442 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARICEIA DA CONCEICAO SALUSTIANO 793841 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MARIELLE PEREIRA DE JESUS 797746 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MARIELY VIEIRA LOYOLA 792748 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARILENE PEREIRA SANTOS 801035 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARILIA MACIEL GONCALVES DOS SANTOS 802675 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARILIA MEIRELES DE SOUSA 801505 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARILZA DE SOUZA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 797669 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARILZA MENDES DOS SANTOS SILVA 803957 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MARINA BALBINO DA SILVA DOS SANTOS 806025 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARINA BRAGATTO CRUZ RISSO 806796 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARINA MENDES DOS SANTOS 793908 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARIZETE SILVA SANTOS 798820 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARLUCE DIAS DA ROCHA FURTADO 796816 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

MARLY APARECIDA ANDRADE BUZO 806517 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARTA APARECIDA SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 797088 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARTA GONCALVES DOS SANTOS 799982 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARTA HORACIO DE SOUZA 800383 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MARTHA LAYSLA RAMOS DA SILVA 792888 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MARY LOUIS BACHOUR 792546 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MARYANGELA SIMON DA SILVA CUPERTINO 793786 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MATEUS HENRIQUE ALEXANDRINO GUIMARAES 799825 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MATEUS MOREIRA IANSEN 803365 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

MATHEUS HOLZ STORCH 801003 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MATHEUS MATOS SANTOS 799358 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MATHEUS VIEIRA DOS SANTOS 797565 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MATILDE DE AZEVEDO GOMES BROMONSCHENKEL 804415 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAURICIO DE OLIVEIRA CELERI 798069 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MAURICIO GOMES DOS SANTOS 797255 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAURILENE FREDERICO DE OLIVEIRA 792395 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAYARA BEZERRA DE FREITAS SIQUEIRA 797682 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAYARA DE SOUZA  NASCIMENTO DE ARAUJO 797805 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAYARA RIBEIRO RODRIGUES FREITAS 799038 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

MAYARA SANTOS SOUZA 793391 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAYARA SILVA ESCANHOELA 792597 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MAYCON DOS SANTOS FERREIRA 800054 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAYCON GOMES DO ROSARIO 797249 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MAYCON SANTOS RAMOS VIEIRA 793018 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MAYRA ADRYENNY DA SILVA LACERDA FERREIRA 803983 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAYRA PEREIRA VASCONCELOS 803490 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MAYSA BASTITA PEREIRA 802805 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MELINA PINHEIRO DOS SANTOS SILVA 799383 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MERIENE CORDEIRO VIDAL PEREIRA DE SOUZA 804207 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MICAEL NEVES 797380 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MICHAEL WILLIAN MORAES CORREA 801741 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MICHEL LEOPOLDO SANTANA DE OLIVEIRA 804101 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

MICHELE SIMER DE BARROS SILVA 798435 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MICHELLE APARECIDA BERNARDO FERREIRA 796610 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MICHELLE DO NASCIMENTO SANTA CLARA 806419 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

MICHELLI NASCIMENTO DE AGUIAR 801927 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MIKAELA SILVA ROCHA 791498 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

MILENA MENDES DOS SANTOS SOUZA 803723 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MIRACI SANTOS DO NASCIMENTO 806569 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MIRENILDA QUARESMA MOREIRA VIMERCATI DE 

SOUSA 
802758 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MIRIAM DE SOUZA MOULIM 800913 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MIRIAM PIMENTEL GONCALVES 797034 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MIRIAN BARBOSA DE SOUZA DE ALMEIDA 806396 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MIRIAN DE NOVAIS BORGES 798657 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MIRIAN SILVA PINHEIRO DE SOUZA 801052 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MOHAMMED DA SILVA ANDRADE 797218 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MONICA SIRLANE SANTIAGO 806176 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MONIELY ALVES GUIDONI 806240 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MONIQUE DA SILVA SANTANA 804593 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MURILLO MEIRELES RODRIGUES 804954 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

MUSA MARINA GUIMARAES FREITAS 798111 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

MYLLENNA BASILIO SIQUEIRA MORAES 806957 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

MYRIAM DE OLIVEIRA BARBOZA 799614 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

NADIMA SILVA COSTA 802215 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

NADIR DA CONSOLAAO FONSECA 805983 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NAIARA DA SILVA IANSEN ROCHA 793529 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NAIARA NASCIMENTO DA CONCEICAO 794455 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

NARA NOVAIS AMARAL PEREIRA 800251 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NATALIA DE SIQUEIRA SALES QUINTINO 793394 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NATANA MAGALHES DE SOUZA 802830 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NATHALIA BINOTT NARDUCI 797753 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NATHALIA GOMES LOPES 806731 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

NATHALIA SOARES PAES 800894 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

NATHALIA VIEIRA VIANA 804035 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

NATHALY WIILIASON BRANDAO QUENUPES 792724 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NATHALYA GONALVES VALLORY 791158 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

NATHALYA VICTORIA RAMSO LIMA 793490 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NATHANYA FERNANDES RANGEL 799188 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NAYANE MACHADO DOS SANTOS NOGUEIRA 797031 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NAYARA COSTA SANTOS 802299 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NAYARA SOUZA MOREIRA 791496 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

NEDINA MARCAL FERREIRA SILVA 802474 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

NEEMIAS OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 803363 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NEIMACIO SILVA SANTOS PIRES LOUREIRO 803711 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NELMA METZKER MACHADO PEIXOTO 797928 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NEUDICEIA FERREIRA BRAZ LIUTH 803827 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

NEURIVANIA DE ALCANTARA LOSS FRANZIN 806202 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NEUZA FONSECA SILVA 806027 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

NICOLAS BARBOSA DE OLIVEIRA 806883 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

NILCEIA ANUNCIACAO BOA MORTE 791698 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

NILZA MARIA DE JESUS SOUZA 798385 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NIVIA CARDOSO SANTOS AMORIM 797159 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NUBIA CARLA QUEIROZ ROCHA 791190 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

NUBIANA COELHO DUARTE DA FONSECA 791343 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ORDILENEFERREIRA DOMINGOS 804590 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ORION FLORES LEAL 791893 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

OTAVIO SILVA RANGEL 800096 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

OTAVIO VICTOR PIPPER 792322 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

OZANA FELIX AMORIM FERNANDES 794537 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

OZENITA R S ASSIS 797376 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

OZILEA PEREIRA CLEMENTE 791421 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

PABLO RODOLFO DE PAULA 805165 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

PAMELA LEANDRA MONTEIRO DOS SANTOS 799177 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

PAMELA NATALY RAMOS DA SILVA 806078 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

PAMELA PAULA SIQUEIRA DE MELO 807059 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

PATRICE ALVES BOA 803311 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

PATRICIA APARECIDA DA CONCEICAO LADISLAU 796762 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

PATRICIA CABRAL CASTRO DE OLIVEIRA 806705 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

PATRICIA COSTA DE SOUZA SILVA 805135 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

PATRICIA MARIA ANDREAO 803833 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

PATRICIA MATTOS DE ALMEIDA 804028 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

PATRICIA MOITINHO SANTOS DA CRUZ 800734 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

PATRICIA RIBEIRO PEREIRA 805825 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

PATRICIA THAIS PEREIRA TEODORO ALVES 802134 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

PATRICIA VAIANA DE OLIVEIRA 793771 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

PAULA MARIA PEREIRA SOUZA 806695 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

PAULO HENRIQUE MIRANDA SOARES 806852 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

PEDRO ASSUNCAO PEITO MACEDO 806458 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

PEDRO DOS SANTOS PACHECO 792181 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

PEDRO PAULO BARBOSA ROCHA 802593 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

PEDRO PAULO ROCHA MIRANDA 805862 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

PENELOPE GOMES MENDONCA PRIMO 805138 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

PENHA CAROLINA BOA CESCHIM 803351 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

POLIANA SANTOS NERI RIBEIRO 800227 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

POLLYANE GOMES BARBOSA 805837 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

POLLYANNE KARLA ROCHA DE MELLO 793548 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

PRISCILA DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 804774 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

PRISCILA FERREIRA DEMUNER FERNANDES 791600 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAFAEL GONALVES DIAS 791361 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAFAEL PINHEIRO 798972 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAFAELA DE JESUS SILVA 791460 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAFAELA DE OLIVEIRA PAQUIELA 802232 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAFAELA RODRIGUES DE SOUSA SANTOS 800476 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAIZA NASCIMENTO GOMES 803136 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAMILLY DOS SANTOS SILVA 801916 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAQUEL BARROS DO NASCIMENTO 804347 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAQUEL DA SILVA PRATES 802792 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

RAQUEL GONGO SILVA BOTELHO 792474 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAQUEL LOMBARDI DE JESUS 792511 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAQUELAINE SILVA FREITAS 797828 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

RAVENA LUZIA FERREIRA LIMA 794249 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

RAYANA ALVES PASSOS MEYRELLES 803370 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAYANE  ROCHA  FIRMINO 791627 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAYANE ARAUJO EUFRAZIO DOS SANTOS 794145 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RAYANE LORRANE DE SOUZA CARDOSO 800557 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

REGIANE FOSSI OLIVEIRA 802843 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

REGIANE PEREIRA LOPES REIS 799786 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

REGIELHE FERNANDES 797621 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

REGINA MAURA SALES VIANA 796878 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

REINALDA DE JESUS PEDRA 792645 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

RENAN DE OLIVEIRA NASCIMENTO 800693 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RENAN SILVA FELIPE 804589 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

RENATA ALMEIDA VAZ 804792 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RENATA BRUMANA ROCHA 803024 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RENATA DA SILVA MONTEIRO 804240 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RENATA HILEL RIBEIRO 791799 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

RENATA PICOLI NUNES VIANA 800966 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RENATA POLTRONIERI FERRON 791567 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

RHAONI OLIVEIRA ASSIS 794422 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

RHAYARA CHRISTINEE DE OLIVEIRA 801786 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

RICARDO CUNHA SANTOS 805958 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

RICHARD RIBEIRO DE MORAES 792519 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

RITA DICACIA LIRA MIRANDA 792918 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

RITA GRAZIELLE ALVES 797307 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

RITA SANTOS DA ROCHA 796904 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ROBERTA CAMPOS SOARES SILVA 791194 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

ROBERTA PAULA BATISTA DOS ANJOS BICALHO 803688 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROBERTA SOARES BOECHAT PANI 800149 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROBERTO CARLOS DA SILVA 792991 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

RODIGO CRUZ MONTEIRO 791367 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

RODRIGO SOARES DOS SANTOS 791444 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROGACIANA PERPTUO DONATO 802150 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROGERIA DA PENHA CORREA FELIS 793352 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROGERIA MARIA MENEGUSSI REZENDE 806383 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROGERIA MATEINI SIMONI 796721 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROLMES ANTONIO 798748 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROMARIO DOS SANTOS 803233 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROMARIO TEIXEIRA 796971 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROMILDA VIEIRA DE SOUZA 803895 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROMULO DE MORAES PEREIRA 801168 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RONALDO MAIA GONALVES 804375 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

RONY WILKER MARIANO VAZ 799861 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSANA ARAUJO RESERVA DE OLIVEIRA 802851 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSANA CORREA DOS SANTOS LEITE 803781 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSANA GAMA CAPELETI 797795 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSANE RIBEIRO FERREIRA 802296 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSE MARY MARREIRO COSTA 799669 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSELENE MARIA DA SILVA 799826 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSEMARE NASCIMENTO DOS ANJOS CAMPOS 805890 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSEMARY DE SOUSA SILVA 791340 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSEMEIRE RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 800910 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSENY DE JESUS SHAFFER 806856 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSIANE BORGES DE ALMEIDA 797808 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSIANE JULIO DA SILVA 801725 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSIANI BARBOSA CORREIA 799228 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSILANE FANTIN BAZELATTI 803077 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

ROSILENE LIMA VIEIRA MANHANI 796604 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSIMEIRI MENDONCA SILVA 796716 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSIMERE ROCHA NEPOMUCENO 792139 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROSINELE RODRIGUES DA SILVA 799691 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

ROZELINA SANTOS DO NASCIMENTO 803162 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RUAN TURIAL BISSOLI 802075 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RUBIANE BATISTA DOS SANTOS 798099 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

RUBIELI ALVES CORREA MEIRELES 799299 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

RUBILANE RODRIGUES SANTOS 798006 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

RUTILEA DE SOUZA VIANNA 806864 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

RYAN CARNEIRO  DA SILVA 802106 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

SABRINA RAMOS NUNES 800127 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

SAMARA GONCALVES  DA SILVA VITORINO 804804 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SAMARA SANTANA SILVA 804637 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

SAMARA SERAFIM RESENDE 803232 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

SAMELA PEREIRA DA SILVA 799111 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SAMELLA DE OLIVEIRA ALVARENGA 

VASCONCELLOS 
798231 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SAMIRA CORREA DORIGO SOUZA 800206 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

SAMUEL LISBOA MARTINS 798156 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

SANDRA CAROLINA PESSOTTI 803821 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SANDRA FERREIRA CARVALHO MIRANDA 803772 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SANDRA MAIA CARDOSO TERRA 797516 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

SANDRA SILVA TELLES GOMES 798974 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

SANDRA SIMONELLI NASCIMENTO BOF 801005 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

SANDY DEMONER POSTINGHEL 797879 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

SARA APARECIDA DE ASSIS FREITAS DE OLIVEIRA 800011 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

SARA CRISTINA GONALVES MOREIRA 797451 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SARA DA ROS SMARZARO 804903 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SARA MARTINS LONTRA 804936 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

SARAH MATOS DOS SANTOS 799498 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SARISY FURTADO TEIXEIRA 804735 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

SAVIO DOS SANTOS 794478 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

SCARLATT MARA FILIPPINI 798757 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

SCHALWANDA CRESPO NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS 798305 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SELMA OLIVEIRA SANTOS 799736 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SERGIO SANTOS CARLOS 803431 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

SHANA APARECIDA DE SOUZA COELHO 793551 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SHAYANE FIGUEIREDO MACEDO 802623 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

SHEILA BERNARDO DA SILVA 800460 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SHEILA VILAR DA SILVA 802783 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

SIDICLEIA GOMES LOPES DE SANTANA 806928 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SILVIA LETICIA DOS SANTOS DE CARVALHO 

GOMES 
797388 

O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

SIMONE BELARMINO MOREIRA 806054 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

SIMONE BERGER NUNES 804949 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

SIMONE MONTEIRO DE REZENDE 800480 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

SIMONE REGINA DOS REIS CRAVO 791569 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SIMONE RIBEIRO GUIDINI GIORNO 806673 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SIMONI CRISTINO DA CRUZ 799822 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

SIMONIA CARREIA DE JESUS 800072 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SIRLANDE JESUS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 799216 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SIRLENE DA SILVA SAMPAIO NASCIMENTO 801624 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SIRLEY PAULA NOBRE SCHINEIDER 800381 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SONIA COZZUOLO BARBOSA 803661 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

STEFANI NANDOLFF DA PENHA 793448 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

STHEFANY PEREIRA ATHAYDES 803101 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

STHEFANY SILVA COUTINHO DE SOUZA 801617 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

SUELI FEU NEVES AMARAL 797323 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

SUELLEN CHAGAS DE SALES SIQUEIRA 797980 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

SUELY  MARQUES DE OLIVEIRA 800081 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

TACIANE DA SILVA SANTOS 796783 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

TAINARA MARQUEZ BARROS 791458 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

TAINARA VIEIRA RODRIGUES SANTOS 792922 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

TAISA MACHADO DE SOUZA 796603 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

TAIZE PEREIRA ALVES 802343 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

TALIA MORAES LIMA 797804 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

TALITA OLIVEIRA DA CRUZ RAMOS 801574 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

TAMARA FERREIRA MENDES 805073 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

TAMIRES FERREIRA MENDES 803888 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

TAMIRIS DA SILVA GUMIERE 798453 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

TAMIRIS MOURA NEVES 799609 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

TARCIANA DA CRUZ FURTADO 802448 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

TATHIELE THALLITA REIS DE ALMEIDA 797441 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

TATIANA DE SOUZA SIMPLICIO 792762 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

TATIANA DOS SANTOS MARTINS 799542 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

TATIANE APARECIDA ALMEIDA LUCIANO 800501 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

TATIUCIA CORTEZINI DE SOUZA MAPELE 806004 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

TAYNA DALMONTH 800822 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

TEREZA DE SOUZA TEIXEIRA FERREIRA 793560 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

TEREZINHA DE JESUS PIMENTEL MARQUETTI 792688 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAILANIA SANTANA DE SOUSA 798508 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAILLA DOS SANTOS SOUZA RAFAEL 801758 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAINAN CHAGAS DALMEIDA 794396 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAINARA DA ROCHA MOREIRA BATISTA 802390 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAIS ARAGAO DE OLIVEIRA 800575 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAIS CELESTINO DOS SANTOS 792081 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAIS DE AZEVEDO RIBEIRO 791884 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAIS DE SOUZA RODRIGUES 794138 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

THALYTA DE ALMEIDA BARBOSA 805957 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

THAMIRES DALMONTH 798752 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAMIRIS ROSA DE SOUZA 802464 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAMIRIS SOARES DE AGUIAR 806927 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

THATIELY APARECIDA VENTURA OVANI 804404 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAUANA FELICIANO DA SILVA 801936 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAYANE KAMILA ALMEIDA OLIVEIRA 801323 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAYANE TEIXEIRA DA SILVA 797699 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAYNA AMANDA MELO SOUZA 806964 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

THAYS ADRIANA BALLA 797445 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

THIAGO JOSE PAULINO FERNANDES 806777 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

THIAGO MACHADO PIMENTEL 791939 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

TIAGO DE ALMEIDA LIMA 805872 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

TIAGO MARINI RIBEIRO 806568 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

TIARLA ISIDORO FERRARI 802019 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

UELIO RODRIGUES FONSECA 801833 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

UILSON ALVES BARBOSA 803191 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

UINGRIDI ANDRADE CALIXTO FRANCISCO 802144 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

ULISSES FERREIRA DA SILVA 799813 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

VAGNER SILVA ESTEVAM 798075 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALCINEI POLITO 792302 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALCINELIA  DA COSTA BRAZ MOREIRA 793366 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALDEIR PEREIRA SERAFIM 804584 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALDEIR ROSA NUNES 806426 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALDETE BARCELLOS SANTOS LEITE 799876 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALDINEIA SOUZA SANTANA 804956 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALDIRENE LUIZ BATISTA ANIZIO 796673 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALDIRENE MARTINS FERREIRA DA ROCHA 799910 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALERIA BATISTA DOS SANTOS ALVES 792270 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALERIA DOS SANTOS SOUZA 801906 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALKILANE RODRIGUES 799304 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALQUIRIA APARECIDA DUARTE 796503 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

VALQUIRIA CONTANTINO DAMIO 798503 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

VANDA BRAUN ARAUJO 804466 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VANDREIA ESTEFANIA GOMES BARBOSA 

MARCHEZI 
793176 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VANESSA APARECIDA SANTOS 793332 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

VANESSA CARVALHO SANTOS 803441 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VANESSA CRISTINA REIS DE SOUZA 793784 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VANESSA FAGUNDES CAMPOS 793499 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VANESSA FERNANDA DA SILVA RAMOS 802540 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VANESSA VICTER DOS SANTOS 800858 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VANEUTON BARROS BERNARDINO TRINDADE 797139 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VANIA DOS SANTOS ALVES 802426 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VANIA GOMES DA SILVA 799046 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VANILTON GALVAO BITTENCOURT 792835 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

VANUZA RIBEIRO VIEIRA 792696 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VERA LCIA DA SILVA 796849 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

VERA LUCIA PEREIRA 793571 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VERA LUCIA TEIXEIRA 794506 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VERONICA MOLON DOS SANTOS 791598 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VERONICA SIQUEIRA PEDRO 791052 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VICTOR FRANCA ADAME 800869 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VICTORIA MATHEUS DA CRUZ JERONIMO 791709 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VICTORIA PINHEIRO DE SOUZA RIBEIRO DE 

ANDRADE 
792800 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VILMARA PEREIRA DA SILVA 791446 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VINCIUS MANHES DE SOUZA 804834 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VINICIUS ALEXSANDER SIQUEIRA 802749 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VINICIUS BOLDRINI GUIDINELE 801243 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VINICIUS BORGES DA COSTA 805979 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VINICIUS ROSA VEIGA 792957 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

VIRGINIA DE OLIVEIRA BATISTA 791298 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VITORIA SUHETT FERNANDES RIBEIRO 803857 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

VIVIANE ARGOLO DE ALMEIDA KOPPE 802422 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VIVIANE BORLOT MASCARELO ROSA 796630 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

VIVIANE DE OLIVEIRA ROSA 797254 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

VIVIANE SILVA ARAUJO 806065 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

VIVIANE ZACARIAS GUEDES 800787 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

VLADIA FARIA SESSA 792300 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

WADSON DE OLIVEIRA 796903 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

WAGDA DE OLIVEIRA MOCO SOARES HENRIQUES 796739 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

WALDELICE PEREIRA 794123 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

WALDENIS CANDIDA DE JESUS SUANDERHUS 804274 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

WALDILEIA FABIANO DE SOUZA 794355 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

WALLACE PEDRO DA CUNHA 797620 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

WALLAS COUTINHO DOS SANTOS 798869 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

WALTER DUARTE MONTEIRO NETO 793676 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

WANDERSON DE LEMOS SOUZA 803867 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

WANESSA SANTOS SANTANA 794216 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

WASHINGTON ARAUJO VENTURINE VASCONCELOS 793497 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

WELLINGTON LOTERIO SIQUEIRA 800155 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

WERICA GUMIERE DO CARMO 806556 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

WESLENE COUTINHO GONCALVES 806068 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

WESLEY DOS SANTOS BAIENSE 806097 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

WESLEY ROBERTO XAVIER 801337 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

WEVERTON DE PAULA COUTINHO 791787 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

WILLIAM SANTOS SILVA 791017 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

WILLIANA FERNANDES ALVES 804040 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

WILSON DEMONER POSTINGHEL 798180 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

WINNIE ANNE SANTOS PIRES DA CRUZ 802546 
O NIS não foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único. 

INDEFERIDO 

YAGO DOS SANTOS BROMMENSCHENKEL 804356 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, porém com renda per 

capita familiar fora do perfil. 

INDEFERIDO 

YAGO MARTINS ROCHA 801841 

O NIS foi identificado na base de 

dados do Cadastro Único, porém com 

status excluído. 

INDEFERIDO 

YARA MARIANI DOS SANTOS 800844 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

YASMIM FERNANDES MELGAO 806016 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

YASMIM JAHRING MULINARI 799790 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 



 

RELAÇÃO DE CANDIDATOS QUE TIVERAM O REQUERIMENTO DE ISENÇÃO - CADÚNICO INDEFERIDO, APÓS ANÁLISE DE 

RECURSOS 

NOME REQUERIMENTO MOTIVO RESULTADO 

YOCALY EVELIN SANTOS DUTRA DA SILVA HELL 793643 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

YONE FERNANDES DOS SANTOS 801766 Cadastro desatualizado. INDEFERIDO 

ZENILDA DE OLIVEIRA 800250 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ZULEIA DOS REIS SOUZA NASCIMENTO 792445 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

ZULEICA APARECIDA DE SOUZA 799369 

O NIS foi identificado na base do 

Cadastro Único, com renda per capita 

familiar dentro do perfil, porém não 

pertence a pessoa informada. 

INDEFERIDO 

 
 


